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PREFACE 

Price is one of the major components affecting the nation's economy. It is the 

value expressed in_ tem1s of the unit of money at a specified time and place. The. _impact 

of price movements not only a!Tcct the standan.l of living of the people but also has ii 

significant role on project formulation, investment decisions, changes in Wages, Salary 

structure etc. Prices data is generally classified into three - Farm prices, wholesale 

prices and Retails prices. The uses of prices data in constructing indices namely 

consumer price Index Numbers, Wage Index Numbers, parity Index ~umbers and 

wholesale price Index Numbers also assume significance. 

The Publication titled '"PRICE STATl~TICS 2005'" is a compilation of various 

types of prices data and the indices for the Year 2005. It is hoped that this publication 

will serve as useful source information on price. 

This Publication is prepared by the Prices division under the supervision of Sri. 

V.J. Issac, Additional Director (Prices). Special reference has to be made for the cffons 

put in by Smt. lJshakumari Kachcriyil, Smt. U.K. Shamju, Sri. S.G. Hanilal & Sri. M. 

Lathish (L.D Compilers), Smt. K.K. Sindhuja, Smt. 0. Sandhya Kumari, and Sri. K.V. 

Da~ (U.D Compilers), Sri. K.V. Abhilash, U.D.Compiler & Sri. S. Saseendran, U.D. 

Typist (Computer Division), Sri. K. Soman Nadar (Research Assistant), Smt. Sulochana 

(Research Officer) under the guidance of Smt. K. Haleema I3eegam (Assistant 

Director), Prices. I appreciate the sincere efforts of these officers in bringing out such a 

valuable public:ition. 

Suggestions for improvement, if any, are most welcome. 

Thiruvananthapuram 
02/1 I /2006. 

M.R. BALAKARISHNAN 
DIRECTOR' 
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Pnce Sro11s1,o ;on_; 

Farm wholesale Price of Agricult1ii-al Commodities for the Year 2005 
Name of Commodity: Paddy Rs/Qtl 

Dislrict Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 600.00 650.00 . . . . 500.00 650.00 650.00 . 450.00 545.00 577.86 
Ch irayinkeezhu 587.50 587.50 575.00 . . . . 562.50 550.00 550.00 575.00 569.64 
Nedumangadu . . . . . . . 475.00 . 475.00 
Neyyattinkara . . . . . . 450.00 . . 450.00 
A,·erage 593.75 618.75 575.00 . . . 500.00 650.00 606.25 491.67 500.00 560,00 518.13 

Kallam Kallam 500.00 500.00 500.00 . . . ,500.00 550,00 . . 510.00 
Kottarakkara 550.00 550.00 550.00 . . . . . . - 550.00 

·Kunnathur 655.00 610.00 625.00 610.00 600.00 620.00 620.00 610.00 620.00 600.00 625.00 637.50 619.38 
Palhanapuram 612.50 550.00 ' 575.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 600.00. 550.00 550.00 561.46 
Average 605.83 570.00 562.50 5S3.33 550.00 585.00 585.00 580.00 556.67 583.33 587.50 593.75 560.21 

Pathnnamthitn Kozhanchery 687.50 625.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 625.00 . 600.00 625.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 626.04 
Adder 100:00 700.00 650.00 650.00 612.50 600.00 . . 600.00 620.00 620.00 620.00 637.25 
Thiruvalla 735.00 650.00 662.50 687.50 675.00 687.50 650.00 700.00 - . . . 680.94 
Mallappally . 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 637.50 625.00 . . . . . 643.75 
Ranni 700.00 740.00 740.00 . . . . . . . - 726.67 
Average 705.63 673.00 660.50 646.88 634.38 631.25 633.33 650.00 612.50 635.00 635.00 635,00 662.93 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 625.00 590.00 580.00 580.00 580.00 600.00 575.00 535.00 605.00 612.50 625.00 650.00 596.46 
Mavelikkara 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 600.00 550.00 550.00 650.00 
Chengannur 737.50 675.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 625.00 575.00 650.00 621.88 
Kuttanadu 625.00 575.00 562.50 587.50 575.00 532.50 490.00 570.00 600.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 601.46 
Ambalappuzha 612.50 530.00 590.00 600.00· 560.00 572.50 535.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 570.00 612.50 574.38 
Average 660.00 614.00 606.50 613.50 603.00 591.00 570.00 . 585.00 605.00 621.50 604.00 632.50 608.83 -

Ckparm1e111 of f.conom;q_ & S1atislics. Kera/a 



------------------ Price S1acisrirs 1005 

Paddy (Contd .. ) 

District Taluk Jan Fe~ Mar Apr !\lay June Jul)· Aug Sepl Oct NO\-' Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Kottayam Cheanganassery 580.00 650.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 560.00 600.00 600.00 610.00 610.00 610.00 615.00 
Konayam 575.00 612.50 645.00 650.00 600.00 620.00 640.00 640.00 620.00 620.00 605.00 620.00 620.63 
Meenachil 737.50 575.00 650.00 637.50 662.50 675.00 682.50 690.00 685.00 690.00 680.00 680.00 670.42 ·····---· -· ·- ,- .. -- ·--

Kottayam Vaikom 585.00 605.00 610.00 640.00 630.00 630.00 630.00 630.00 615.00 600.00 610.00 660.00 620.42 
Kanjirappally 725.00 662.50 - - - - - --- - - - - 693.75 
Average 640.50 621.00 636.25 641.88 633.13 641.25 628.13 640.00 630.00 630.00 626.25 642.50 644.04 

ldukki Thodupuzha 725.00 725.00 600.00 700.00 700.00 665.00 675.00 700.00 700.00 650.00 650.00 700.00 682.50 
Devikulam 697.50 600.0() 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 660.00 613.13 -- ----- - - -
Udumbanchola 675.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 610.00 600.00 - - - - - 600.00 612.14 
Average 699.17 641.67 600.00 633.33 636.67 621.67 637.50 650.00 650.00 625.00 625.00 653.33 635.92 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 662.50 650.00 650.00 650.00 662.50 650.00 650.00 ·700.00 625.00 600.00 625.00 550.00 639.58 
Kechi - - - - - - - - - 700.00 700.00 - 700.00 
Paravoor 60!).00 587.50 600.00 575.00 560.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 562,50 575,00 575,00 577.92 
Aluva 600,00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 612.50 625.00 625.00 625.00 625.00 625.00 625.00 613.54 
Kunnalhunadu 600.00 650.00 675.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 647.92 -
Mu,·attupuzha 637.50 637.50 650.00 630.00 620.00 615.00 612.50 615.00 625.00 645.00 650.00 675.00 634.38 
Ko1hamangalam 650.00 650.00 650.00 687.50 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 686.46 --- --
Average 625.00 629.17 637.50 632.08 632.08 633.75 635.42 644.17 633.33 640.36 646.43 629.17 642.83 

Tbrissur Thrissur 625.00 650.00 677.50 662.50 655.00 600.00 600.00 537.50 500.00 512.50 525.00 550.00 591.25 
Mukundapuram 550.00 510.00 535.00 555.00 570.00 570.00 - 560.00 520.00 480.00 500.00 490.00 530.91 
Thalappilli 580.00 560.00 590.00 545.00 605.00 590.00 600.00 535.00 445.00 470.00 470.00 550.00 545.00 
Chavakkadu 660.00 550.00 670.00 673.50 677.00 677.00 - - - - - - 651.25 
Koilungallur 570.00 585.00 - - - - - 580.00 520.00 507.50 510.00 530.00 543.21 
Average 597.00 571.00 6 I 8.13 609.00 626.75 609.25 600,00 553.13 496.25 492.50 501.25 530.00 572.32 

Depanmerrt of Economics & S1a1istics, Kcr'ala 2 



~ 

~ 
0 

~ 
;;:, 
0 
0 

~ 
~ 

"' ,:: 
t 

-
District Taluk 

~--
I 2 

--
Palakkad Chinur 

--
Palakkadu 

Mannarkadu 

Alathur 

Ottappalam 

A,·erage 

l\lalappuram Ponnani 

Eranadu 

Perunthalmannn 

Thirur 

Nilampur 

Thirurangadi 

Al'eragc 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 

Quilandy 

Average 

\Vayanad Sulthanbathcrri 

Mananthavadi 

Vaithiri 

A,·eragc 

D.-pal'tmrnt of Economics & Stal is tic.~. Kera la 

------,~--
Jan Feb !\Jar 

3 •I 5 

570.00 560.00 535.00 

577.50 560.00 550.00 

590.00 565.00 530.00 

582.50 570.00 570.00 

575.00 550.00 545.00 

579.00 561.00 546.00 

600.00 555.00 530.00 

760.00 670.00 625.00 

640.00 555.00 555.00 
-

750.00 605.00 550.00 

737.50 650.00 605.00 

750.00 600.00 560.00 

706.25 605.83 570.83 

- . 

800.00 762.50 725.00 

800.00 762.50 725.00 

562.50 562.50 515.00 

565.00 565.00 525.00 

572.50 565.00 500.00 

566.67 564.17 513.33 

Price ~·ra11:mcs 2nn5 

Paddy (Co11td .. ) 

-----
Apr May June .luly Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average -

6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 IS -
600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 565.00 480.00 460.00 560.00 665.00 566.25 
625.00 605.00 610.00 600.00 580.00 510.00 510.00 565.00 662.50 579.58 
580.00 580.00 582.50 570.00 550.00 490.00 510.00 550.00 640.00 561.46 
640.00 645.00 640.00 572.50 535.00 4 80.00 480.00 570.00 650.00 577.92 
615.00 635.00 575.00 570.00 550.00 520.00 490.00 575.00 620.00 568.33 
612.00 613.00 601.50 582.50 556.00 496.00 490.00 564.00 647.50 570.71 
540.00 550.00 562.50 575.00 550.00 520.00 510.00 535.00 600.00 552.29 
630.00 635.00 595.00 560.00 590.00 560.00 555.00 530.00 530.00 603.33 
627.50 605.00 612.50 622.50 605.00 550.00 525.00 520.00 510.00 577.29 
645.00 630.00 650.00 637.50 550.00 555.00 550.00 525.00 600.00 603.96 
610.00 615.00 585.00 560.00 - 530.00 623.21 
605.00 625.00 637.50 655.00 545.00 615.00 622. 19 

609.58 610.00 607.08 601.67 568.00 546.25 535.00 527.50 564.17 597.05 
. . . . . 650.00 612.50 650.00 637.50 

687.50 650.00 700.00 725.00 675.00 675.00 675.00 650.00 675.00 700.00 

687.50 650.00 700.00 725.00 675.00 675.00 662.50 631.25 662.50 668.75 

565.00 550.00 525.00 550.00 512.50 550.00 535.00 500.00 580.00 542.29 

585.00 530.00 512.50 590.00 560.00 570.00 570.00 560.00 615.00 562.29 
575.00 530.00 505.00 525.00 550.00 625.00 612.50 550.00 605.00 559.58 

575.00 536.67 514.17 555.00 540.83 581.67 572.50 536.67 600.00 554.72 

3 



Price Statfatic:J 1005 

Paddy (Contd .. ) 

District Taluk . Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 . 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Kannur Kannur 675.00 687.50 642.50 675.00 675.00 675.00 675.00 662.50 675.00 650.00 650.00 675.00 668.13 
Thaliparamba 670.00 660.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 635.00 630.00 640.00 635.00 635.00 640.00 642.08 
Average 672.50 673.75 641.25 657.50 657.50 657.50 655.00 646.25 657.50 Ml.SO 642.50 657.50 655.10 

Kasargod Kasargod 600.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 560.00 600.00 575.00 625.00 650.00 612.50 577.50 575.00 577.08 
Hosdurg 525.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 600.00 600.0.0 700.00 700.00 550.00 560.00 580.00 572.08 
Average 562.50 525.00 500.00 500.00 555.00 600.00 587.50 662.50 675.00 581.25 568.75 577.50 574.58 

Stale Anrage 639.71 6!0.09 598.14 613.67 611.55 611.21 604.94 602.44 588.61 581.35 612.14 613.86 608.77 
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Price Stalisric.s 2on5 

Name of Commodity: Coconut Rs/lO0Nos 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct No,· Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Tri,·endrum Trivandrum 725.00 725.00 625.00 572.50 580.00 612.50 525.00 512.50 462.50 475.00 500.00 487.50 567.92 
Chirayinkeezhu 825.00 740.00 650.00 550.00 550.00 525.00 550.00 525.00 475.00 475.00 500.00 475.00 570.00 
Neduman!!adu 750.00 687.50 550.00 540.00 500.00 475.00 475.00 525.00 525.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 516.04 
Nevvattinkara 700.00 625.00 525.00 500.00 475.00 450.00 450.00 425.00 450.00 462.50 437.50 475.00 479.38 
An~rBe.e · 750.00 694.38 587.50 540.63 526.25 515.63 500.00 478.13 465.25 471.88 471.88 533.33 

Kollam Kallam 800.00 750.00 600.00 600.00 575.00 612.50 600.00 600.00 575.00 600.00 700.00 700.00 642.71 
Kottarakkara 900.00 925.00 750.00 600.00 575.00 550.00 575.00 587.50 600.00 625.00 675.00 675.00 669.79 
Karunaeannallv 800.00 800.00 700.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 625.00 675.00 650.00 675.00 650.00 681.25 
Kunnathur 900.00 875.00 825.00 625.00 587.50 650.00 637.'50 590.00 645.00 650.00 662.50 675.00 693.54 
Pathanapuram 850.00 800.00 700.00 700.00 600.00 625.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 550.00 618.75 
Averaee 850.00 830.00 715.00 635.00 597.50 617.50 602.50 580.50 599.00 605.00 652.50 650.00 661.21 

Pathanamthita Kozhancherv 875.00 875.00 750.00 675.00 600.00 675.00 600.00 650.00 625.00 600.00 700.00 650.00 689.58 
Addor 780.00 765.00 712.50 687.50 615.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 587,50 562.50 575.00 600.00 640.42 
Thiruvalla 800.00 762.50 675.00 600.00 590.00 550.00 532.50' 525.00 520.00 490.00 487.50 512.50 587.08 
Mallaooally 837.50 775.00 837.50 825.00 725.00 737.50 650.00 650.00 637.50 550.00 560.00 540.00 693.75 
Ranni 850.00 850.00 785.00 625.00 550.00 600.00 575.00 560.00 600.00 625.00 600.00 675.00 657.92 
Averaee 828.50 805.50 752.00 682.50 616.00 632.50 591.50 597.00 594.00 565.50 584.50 595.50 653.75 

D.-parrmcnt of Economics & Stal/sties. Kera/a 5 



Price Statistics ]005 

Coco11ut (Co111d..) 

-Districl Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 875.00 842.50 730.00 625.00 600.00 575.00 545.00 520.00 520.00 510.00 - 575.00 628.86 
Mavelikkara 705.00 700.00 665.00 575.00 500.00 525.00 495.00 500.00 510.00 550.00 700.00 650.00 589.58 
Chengannllf 725.00 687.50 625.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 562.50 537.50 537.50 606.25' 
Kunanadu 690.00 655.00 575.00 520.00 492.50 437.50 450.00 420.00 437.50 425.00 467.50 487.50 504.79 
Ambalappuzha 687.50 662.50 612.50 612.50 600.00 567.50 545.00 545.00 542.50 550.00 550.00 550.00 585.42 
Cherthala 550.00 525.00 537.50 525.00 547.50 500.00 5I0.00 530.00 525.00 512.50 540.00 500.00 52S.21 
Average 705.42 678.75 624.17 576.25 5S6.67 534.17 S24. I 7 S19.17 522.S0 518.33 561.67 550.00 S73.35. 

Kottayam Cheanganassery 700.00 675.00 725.00 750.00 700.00 675.00 662.5Ct 612.50 612.50 600.00 600.00 650.Q0 663.54 
Kottayam 800.00 800.00 775.00 650.00 575.00 625.00 650.00 612.50 562.50 525.00 522.50 525.00 63S.21 
Meenach ii 800.00 800.00 805.00 740.00 725.00 690.00 700.00 650.00 650.00 625.00 645.00 650.00 706.67 
Vaikom 900.00 875.00 775.00 625.00 587.50 650.00 550.00 525.00 550.00 555.00 560.00 550.00 641.88 
Kanjirappally 875.00 825.00 750.00 650.00 637.50 625.00 650.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 650.00 612.50 672.92 

---
Average 81S.00 795.00 766.00 683.00 645.00 653.00 642.50 600.00 595.00 581.00 S9S.S0 S97.S0 664.04 

ldukki Thodupuzha 900.00 900.00 925.00 750.00 825.00 825.00 775.00 650.00 600.00 625.00 650.00 625.00 7S4.17 

Devikulam 787.50 800.00 800.00 780.00 750.00 725.00 725.00 725.00 725.00 700.00 675.00 650.00 736.88 

Perrumedn 760.00 747.50 670.00 640.00 600.00 590.00 587.50 580.00 580.00 570.00 580.00 590.00 624.S8 

Udumbanchola 800.00 j!I0.00 925.00 850.00 850.00 800.00 812.50 800.00 800.00 700.00 687.50 650.00 790.42 

Average 811.88 814.38 830.00 755.00 756.2S 735.00 725.00 688.75 676.25 648.75 648.13 628.75 726.51 

Departmenl of Economics & S1u1iJt/cs, Kera/a 6 
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District Taluk 

I 2 

Ern•kulam Kanayanoor 

Kochi 

Paravoor 

Aluva 

KuMathunadu 

MuvaNupuzha 

Kothamangalam 

Average 

Thrissur Thrissur 

Mukundapuram 

Thalappilli 

Chavakkadu 

Kodungallur 

Average 

Palakkad Chillur 

Palakkadu 
>--

MaMarkadu 

Alathur 

Ottappalam 

A,·erage 

Dcµa,.tment of Ec-011omics & Statistic$, K"rala 

Jan Feb Mar 

3 4 5 

700.00 750.00 750.00 

700.00 675.00 675.00 

700.00 712.50 625.00 

700.00 675.00 675.00 

720.00 735.00 750.00 

737.50 762.50 750.00 

775.00 762.50 750.00 

718.93 724.64 710.71 

575.00 512.50 550.00 

595.00 615.00 547.50 

615.00 650.00 540.00 

525.00 525.00 500.00 

587.50 625.00 637.50 

579.50 585.50 555.00 

612.50 600.00 625.00 

610.00 625.00 600.00 

637.50 575.00 550.00 

637.50 600.00 600.00 

600.00 600.00 525.00 

619.50 600.00 580.00 

Prk·e Statistics JOQj 

Coconut (Co111d .. ) 

Apr May June July Aug Sept Del Nov Dec A\"crage 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

725.00 700.00 650.00 625.00 612.50 550.00 575.00 625.00 500.00 648.86 
650.00 625.00 550.00 500.00 550.00 505.00 486.00 490.00 462.50 572.38 
650.00 600.00 575.00 550.00 530.00 540.00 497.50 500.00 487.50 587.95 

675.00 650.00 650.00 620.00 610.00 640.00 610.00 600.00 620.00 643.75 

700.00 700.00 675 00 700.00 625.00 575.00 510.00 465.00 477.50 636.04 

725.00 625.00 600.00 575.00 545.00 550.00 550.00 600.00 638.18 

i50.00 600.00 617.50 617.50 587.50 567.50 587.50 600.00 600.00 655.91 

696.43 642.86 616.79 598.21 585.83 560.36 545.14 547.14 535.36 626.15 

530.00 490.00 475.00 495.00 495.00 412.50 395.00 412.50 440.00 481.68 

530.00 540.00 545.00 540.00 485.00 475.00 487.50 500.00 497.50 529.79 

462.50 475.00 425.00 375.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 457.71 

475.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 468.75 

600.00 575.00 550.00 525.00 437.50 450.00 437.50 450.00 460.00 527.92 

519.50 506.00 489.00 477.00 443.50 437.50 434.00 442.50 449.50 493.21 

525.00 475.00 430.00 430.00 392.50 395.00 390.00 387.50 405.00 472.29 

562.50 475.00 437.50 447.50 422.50 385.00 37000 385.00 400.00 476.67 

485.00 440.00 410.00 415.00 375.00 380.00 350.00 362.50 400.00 455.00 

525.00 450.00 412.50 417.50 402.50 390.00 380 .. 00 387.50 400.00 466.88 

510.00 437.50 425.00 412.50 387.50 370.00 375.00 412.50 437.50 457.71 

521.50 455.50 423.00 424.50 396.00 384.00 373.00 387.00 408.50 465.71 

' 
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?rice Sralislics 2005 

Coconut (Contd .. ) 

District Taluk Jan Feh Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A"·erage 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 I 12 13 14 15 

Malappuram ~onnani 575.00 575.00 550.00 550.00 500.00 445.00 460.00 445.00 430.00 430.00 380.00 440.00 481.67 
Eranadu 520.00 605.00 ·590.00 567.50 555.00 522.50 512.50 447.50 425.00 427.50 400.00 405.00 498.13 
Perunthalmanna 625.00 662.50 540.00 550.00 500.00 450.00 400.00 420.00 415.00 407.50 370.00 407.50 478.96 
Thirur 505.00 525.00 482.50 465.00 410.00 410.00 387.50 375.00 352.50 400.00 352.50 325.00 415.83 
Nilampur 512.50 585.00 575.00 557.50 545.00 522.50 51i50 · 425.00 425.00 410.00 430.00 390.00 491.67 
Thirurangadi 525.00 525.00 477.50 462.50 425.00 417.50 390.00 375.00 350.00 370.00 380.00 325.00 418.54 
A,·eroge 543.75 579.58 535.83 525.42 489.17 461.25 443.75 414.58 399.58 409.17 385.42 382.08 464.13 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 600.00 580.00 567.50 560.00 537.50 500.00 437.50 387.50 400.00 425.00 382.50 420.00 483.13 
Quilandy 587.50 587.50 525.00 555.00 512.50 500.00 420.00 450.00 425.00 440.00 405.00 420.00 485.li3 
Vadakara 600.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 462.50 425.oo 400.00 425.00 375.00 425.00 488.54 
Average 595.83 572.50 547.50 555.00 533.33 516.67 440.00 420.83 408.33 430.00 387.50 421.67 485.76 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 650.00 675.00 700.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 500.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 500.00 561.36 
Mananthavadi . . . . . . 525.00 510.00 500.00 500.00 525.00 500.00 510.00 

Vaithiri 650.00 650.00 650.00 625.00 600.00 625.00 650.00 625.00 575.00 525.00 475.00 500.00 595.83 

A"·erage 650.00 662.50 675.00 612.50 600.00 612.50 591.67 625.00 491.67 475.00 483.33 500.00 555.73 

Kannur Thalassery 550.00 555.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 465.00 450.00 422.50 367.50 375.00 390.00 365.00 453.33 

Kannur 530.00 550.00 510.00 505.00 470.00 440.00 435.00 422.50 380.00 390.00 377.50 395.00 450.42 

Thalipararnba 600.00 637.50 562.50 540.00 510.00 440.00 405.00 395.00 375.00 375.00 380.00 372.50 466.04 

Average 560.00 580.83 524.17 515.00 493.33 448.33 430.00 413.33 374.17 380.00 382.50 377.50 456.60 

Kasargod Kasargod 587.50 600.00 575.00 500.00 482.50 512.50 537.50 520.00 510.QO 450.00 430.00 470.00 514.58 

Hosdurg 662.50 712.50 550.00 537.50 475.00 462.50 475.00 530.00 475.00 455.00 465.00 500.00 525.00 

Average 625.00 656.25 562.50 518.75 478.75 487.50 506.25 525.00 492.50 452.50 447.50 485.00 519. 79 

State Average 697.66 690.89 647.34 602.38 568.43 555.85 539.40 523.45 510.70 494.57 506.10 514.75 570.71-

Department of Economics & Statistics, Kera fa 8 



Price Statistics 2005 

•""' 1.vu1,u3 

District Taluk Jan Feb i\lar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 45.00 32.50 35.00 45.00 40.00 70.00 55.00 75.00 70.00 32.50 40.00 50.00 51.25 
Chirayinkeezhu 40.00 37.50 30.00 40.00 41.00 - - 60.00 55.00 47.50 25.00 41.78 
Nedumangadu 32.00 50.00 47.50 62.50 82.50 90.00 55.00 40.00 27.50 35.00 22.50 20.00 46.21 
Neyyattinkara 40.00 35.00 32.50 - - - - - 40.00 40.00 27.50 30.00 35.00 
Average 39.25 38.75 36.25 49.17 54.50 80.00 55.00 57.50 49.JS 40.63 J4.J8 31.25 43.56 

Kollam Kollam 30.00, 40.00 40.00 45.00 40.00 40.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.42 
Kottarakkara 35.00 42.50 50.00 50.00 57.50 65.00 75.00 77.50 55.00 55.00 40.00 40.00 53.54 
Karunagappally 22.50 25.00 32.50 35.00 37.50 - - - 45.00 35.00 32.~0 JJ.13 
KUMathur 30.00 33.00 32.00 52.50 55.00 72.50 70.00 77.50 55.00 55.00 57.50 37.50 52.29 
Pathanapuram 26.00 35.00 42.50 45.00 - - - 35.00 37.50 37.50 37.50 30.00 36.22 
Average 28.70 JS.IO 39.40 45.50 47.50 59.17 65.00 57.50 46.88 46.50 42.00 36.00 43.12 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery. 40.00 37.50 40.00 52.50 70.00 77.50 65.00 60.00 57.50 40.00 37.00 30.Q0 50.58 
Addor 45.00 44.00 45.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 37.50 30.00 43.04 
Thiruvalla 35.00 42.50 45.00 42.50 67.50 80.0Cl 50:00 40.00 42.50 32.50 32.50 35.00 45.42 
Mallappally 43.50 44.50 45.50 46.00 55.00 48.50 50.00 44.50 42.50 42.00 40.00 36.50 44.88 
RaMi 42.50 40.00 32.50 30.00 47.50 70.00 57.50 47.50 50.00 50.00 50.00 47.50 47.08 
Average 41.20 41.70 41.60 43.20 58.00 65.20 54.50 46.40 46.50 40.90 39.40 35.80 46.20 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 45.00 45.00 40.00 35.00 52.50 50.00 42.50 42.50 45.00 45.00 50.00 40.00 44.38 
Mavelikkara 35.00 35.00 . . . - 14.00 . - 62.50 50.00 45.00 40.25 
Chengannur 32.50 32.50 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 35.00 37.50 40.00 40.00 36.25 37.50 37.60 
Kuttanadu 40.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 35.00 32.50 30.00 25.63 
Ambalappuzha 27.50 30.00 35.00 29.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 27.50 35.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 31.58 
Cherthala 30.00 32.50 37.50 35.00 35.00 40.00 35.00 42.50 40.00 37.50 30.00 35.00 JS.SJ 
Average 35.00 · 33.JJ 34_50 31.80 34.50 35.00 28.58 34.00 37.00 43.33 39.79 37,92 35.88 

Departmenr of £eonomics &: Statisric:s. Kera/a • 9 



Price Statistic.s ::005 

Areca11ut (Ripe) (Coi,td .. ) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Koltayam Cheanganassery 37.50 40.00 45.00 50.00 65.00 67.50 70.00 52.50 55.00 42.50 37.50 30.00 49:3s 
Kottayam 30.00 30.00 45.50 52.50 65.00 70.00 75.00 55.00 47.50 37.50 30.00 30.00 47.33 
Meenachil 30.00 30.00 37.50 42.50 67.50 80.00 75.00 40.00 40.00 37.50 32.50 35.00 45.63 
Vaikom 30.00 37.50 45.00 45.00 75.00 70.00 77.50 45.00 50.50 32.50 32.50 22.50 46.92 
Kanjirappally 35.00 45.00 42.50 42.50 60.00 - - . - - . 30.00 42.50 
Average 32.50 36.S0 43.10 46.50 66.50 71.88 74.38 48.IJ 48.25 37.50 33.13 29.50 46.35 

ldukki Thodupuzha 32.50 30.00 37.50 42.50 55.00 60.00 50.00 45.00 50.00 40.00 45.00 42.50 44.17 
Devikulam 30.00 27.50 25.00 25.00 25.50 27.00 30.00 32.50 34.50 33.50 32.50 28.50 29.29 
Pcrrumedu 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 - - - - 12.50 31.79 
Udumbanchola . - 36.00 41.00 39.00 33.50 - - - 61.00 63.50 48.00 46.00 
Average 32.50 JO.SJ 33.38 35.88 38.63 38.88 40.00 38.75 42.25 44.83 47.00 32.88 37.81 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 35.00 37.50 42.50 47.50 43.00 47.50 55.00· 57.50 47.50 43.50 45.00 45.00 45.54 
Kochi 45.00 45.00 45.00 50.00 70.00 67.50 52.50 50.00 50.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 47.08 
Paravoor 30.00 30.00 35.00 . . 21.50 40.00 40.00 40.00 35.00 40.00 37.50 34.90 
Aluva 30.00 30.00 30.00 '10.00 40.00 47.50 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 43.13 
Kunnathunadu 35.00 40.00 40.00 42.50 47.50 - 50.00 47.50 45.00 42.50 35.00 40.00 42.27 ... 
Muvanupuzha 30.00 30.00 35.00 . - . -

-~ 
35.00 35.00 32.50 35.00 35.00 33.44 

Kothamangalarn 35.00 35.00 35.00 37.50 60.00 60.00 57.50 46.00 46.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 48.08 
Average 34.29 35.36 37.50 43.50 52.10 48.80 50.83 46.57 44.79 41.21 41.43 41.79 42.06 

D~par,mclll qfF.co,romi~J & Statislics, Kera/a 10 
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District I Taluk 

I 2 

Thrissur Thrissur 

Mukundapuram 

Thalappilli 

Chavakkadu 

Kodungallur 

Average 

Palakka~ Chittur 

Palakkadu 

Mannarkadu 

Alathur 

Ottappalam 

Average 

l\lalappuram Ponnani 

Eranadu 

Perunthalmanna 

Thirur 

Nilampur 

Thirurangadi 

Average 

D.?partm.:nt C1j F.conomics & Statistics, Kera/a 

Jan 

3 

67.50 

30.00 

45.00 

30.00 

40.00 

42.50 

32.50 

32.50 

25.00 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

25.00 

25.50 

29.50 

26.00 

25.63 

26.50 

26.35 

Arcc111rut (Ripe) (Co11td .. ) 

Feb Mar Apr l\lay June 
4 5 6 7 8 

50.00 50.00 60.00 67.50 75.00 

32.50 32.50 39.00 80.00 75.00 

45.00 46.00 50.00 47.50 47.50 

35.00 40.00 - - -
50.00 47.50 47.50 62.50 75.00 

42.50 43.20 49.13 64.38 68.13 

30.00 32.50 37.50 47.50 50.00 

29.00 28.00 34.00 40.00 43.50 

27.00 26.50 33.50 45.00 47.50 

25.00 27.50 33.00 40.00 40.00 

30.00 32.50 37.50 45.00 37.50 

28.20 29.40 35.10 43.50 43.70 

25.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 -
29.13 28.88 29.75 36.75 40.88 

29.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 -
26.50 27.00 27.50 29.00 -
29.63 29.25 29.38 36.88 41.50 

26.00 26.50 28.00- 30.00 -
27.54 27.77 29.94 33.77 41.19 

II 

Price Statistics 2005 

July Aug Sept Oct Nov IJec Average 

9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

75.00 67.50 57.50 55.00 57.50 60.00 61.88 

50.00 40.00 32.50 30.00 30.00 30.00 41.79 

52.50 45.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 45.00 47.38 

40.00 25.00 20.00 30.00 25.00 20.00 29.44 

75.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 52.50 54.17 

58.50 45.50 41.00 43.00 42.50 41.50 46.93 

40.00 35.00 35.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 35.83 

35.00 35.00 32.50 28.50 35.00 35.00 34.00 

30.00 26.50 26.50 -26.00 30.00 30.00 31.13 

30.00 31.00 32.50 30.00 35.00 35.00 32.42 

35.00 32.50 30.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 32.92 

34.00 32.00 31.30 27.90 32.00 32.00 33.26 

30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 
,lQ.00 25.50 29.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 31.28 

30.00 27.00 27.00 30.00 30.00 33.50 29.64 

21.00 21.00 21.50 24.00 26.00 27.50 25.18 

41.00 - - - 30.00 33.32 

22.00 22.00 - - - 28.00 25.86 

30.67 25.10 26.88 28.50 29.00 29.83 29.21 



Price Srari.rtJcs 2005 

Arecanut (Ripe) (Contd) 

Dislrict Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct No,· Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 29.00 30.00 32.00 33.50 67.50 67.50 30.00 25.00 26.00 27.00 28.00 27.75 3S.27 
Quilandy 26.00 28.00 30.00 32.50 57.50 55.00 40.00 29.00 25.00 29.00 26.00 26.00 33.67 
Vadakara 30.00 30.00 31.00 37.50 55.00 60.00 35.00 32.50 30.00 30.00 30.00 28.00 3S.75 
A\'erage 28.33 29.33 31.00 34.50 60.00 60.83 .35.00 28.83 27.00 28.67 28.00 27.25 34.90 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 20.00 15.50 20.00 - - - - - - . . . 18.50 
Mananthavadi 32.00 28.00 28.00 32.00 - - . . . 22.00 36.00 29.67 
Vaithiri 40.00 32.50 30.00 30.00 27.50 25.00 - . . . 23.50 40.00 31.06 
A,·crage 30.67 25.33 26.00 31.00 27.50 25.00 . - . . 22.75 38.00 26.41 

Kannur Thalassery 30.00 30.00 34.50 38.50 46.50 50.00 37.00 25.00 23.50 19.00 26.50 28.00 32.38 
Kannur 30.00 32.50 42.50 46.50 52.50 49.00 37.00 32.00 31.00 3 I.SO 30.50 30.00 37.08 
Thaliparamba 35.00 32.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 38.92 -A,·erage 31.67 31.50 37.33 40.00 44.67 48.00 39.67 34.00 31.50 30.17 32.33 32.67 36.13 

Kasargod Kasargod 40.00 40.00 35.00 40.00 35.00 40.00 38.50 40.00 40.00 35.00 42.00 41.00 38.88 
Hosdurg 37.00 38.50 37.50 31.00 30.00 37.50 40.00 35.00 50.00 52.50 45.00 45.00 39.92 
A\"cragc 38.50 39.25 36.25 35.50 32.50 38.75 39.25 37.50 45.00 43.75 43.50 43.00 39.40 

Slate A nrage 33.65 34.15 35.79 39.50 48.14 52.66 45.78 41.05 40.15 38.66 37.05 35.22 39.06 

Drpurtm.tril of Economics & Srarislli:s, Kera/a 12 
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Price Staris1ics 1005 

- --····--, .. ,;]>/ -...r.•• 
Distrirt Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr I\Jay June .July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1-- ··-· 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 I 5 
-

Kollam Kunnathur 1500.00 . - . . . - . . - . . 1500.00 
Anrage 1500.00 - - - . - - . - - - - 1500.00 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery - . 2200.00 2300.00 2350.00 . . - . . - 2283.33 ... 
Thiruvalla 1600.00 1725.00 1725.00 1700.00 2000.00 2150.00 . . . . . - 1816.67 
Mallappally • 

1625.00 1625.00 . . . . - . - - - . . 

Ranni 1900.00 1900.00 . - - . 1700.00 . . . . - 1833.33 
Average 1750.00 1812.50 1725.00 1950.00 2150.00 2250.00 1662.50 - . - . - 1889.58 

Alappu,ha Kanhikappally . . . 3300.00 3200.00 . . . . - . - 3250.00 

Mavelikkara . - . - . - 1300.00 . - . . . 1300.00 

Average - . - 3300.00 3200.00 - 1300.00 - - - - - 2275.00 
Kollayam Cheanganasscry - - 280.00 290.00 . 290.00 - - . - - . 286.67 

Kanjirappally . - - - . 375.00 . 375.00 . . - - 375.00 
A,·erage - - 280.00 290.00 - 332.50 - 375.00 - - - - 330.83 

ldukki Thodupuzha 1600.00 1525.00 1575.00 - - . I 600.00 . . - - 1575.00 

Devikulam 2200.00 2225.00 . . - . . . - . - 2212.50 

Perrumedu . - . - . . . 2000.00 2000.00 - . 2000.00 

Udumbanchola . 557.50 - . . - . - 2580.00 1568.75 .. 

Avcra~e 1900.00 1435.83 1575.00 - - - 1600.00 - 2000.00 2000.00 - 2580.00 1839.06 

Thrissur Mukundapuram - - - - . - 2600.00 2100.00 . . . . 2350.00 

Thalappilli - 4800.00 . - - - - - - - - . 4800.00 

Kodungallur . - - - . . - . . . - 1450.00 1450.00 

A\'erage - 4800.00 - - - - 2600.00 2IO0.00 - - - 1450.00 2866.67 

Palakkad 11.lannarkadu 5200.00 - 4900.00 4900.00 . - - - - . . - 5000.00 

A,·erage 5200.00 - 4900.00 4900.00 - - - - - - - - 5000.00 

Kozhikode \'adakara - - - - - - . - - - - 1400 1400 

V~·piJrtm,·nr of Economics & Statistics, Kera/a 13, 



Price Srarisncs 2005 

Arec111111t (Tender) (C(JJ1/d .• ) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Illar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO 11 12 13 14 15 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 2500,00 2512.50 3200.00 - . . - - 2350.00 2375.00 2575.00 . 2585.42 
Mananthavadi 2500.00 2500.00 . . . . 2400.00 2000.00 2300.00 2500.00 . 2366.67 
Vaithiri 2500.00 2500,00 2750.00 - . - . - 2400.00 2300.00 2525.00 . 2495.83 
Average 2500.00 2504.17 2975.00 - - - - 2400.00 2250.00 2325.00 2533.33 - 2482.64 

Kannur Thalassery . - 4700.00 - . . . . . . . 4700.00 
Average - - 4700.UO - - - - - - - - - 4700.00 

Kasargod Kasargod . 4900.00 - 5450.00 - - - - . . . - 5175.UO 
Hosdurg . 5200.00 . - . . - . - - . . 5200.00 
A,·erage - 5050.00 - 5450.00 - - - - - - - - 5187.50 

State Average 2388.89 2758.M 2732.86 2973.33 2500.00 1291.25 1765.00 1625.00 2187.50 2243.75 2533.33 1810.00 2510.83 ------~- -~ 

Department of Economics & Star is tics, Kera/a 14 
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"' .... 
~ Name of Commodity: Arecanut (Dry) 
0 

~ 

i 
;: 

Dislricl Taluk Jan 

I 2 J 

Thrissur Mukundapuram -
"' .... Thalappilli 4800.00 

Chavakkadu 4500.00 

Kodungallur 4100.00 

Average 4466.67 

Palakkad Mannarkadu 5000.00 

Average 5000.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri -
Mananthavadi -
Vaithiri -
Average -

Kannur Thalassery 4450.00 

Average 4450.00 

Kasargod Kasargod 5050.00 

Hosdurg 5000.00 

Average 5025.00 

State Average 4700.00 

Department of Economics & Stal/sties, Kera/a 

Feb Mar Apr May 

4 5 6 7 

. . . 

S200.00 4800.00 48S0,00 4900.00 

4600.00 . . 4S00.00 

4200.00 4200.00 4S00.00 4S00.00 

4666.67 4500.00 4675.00 4633.33 

4700.00 4S00.00 - 49S0.00 

4700.00 4500.00 - 4950.00 

- - - . 

- - - . 

- - - -
- - - -

4700.00 4600.00 4650.00 4800.00 

4700.00 4600.00 4650.00 4800.00 

- SSS0.00 - 5350.00 

- 5200.00 S325.00 5250.00 

- 5375.00 S325.00 5300.00 

4680.00 4808.33 4831.2S 4892.86 

15 

Pr,ce Statistics 1005 

Rs.!Qtl 

June July Aug Sept Oct No,, Dec Average 

8 9 10 II 12 IJ 14 15 
. . . . . 5000.00 5000.00 

4850.00 48S0.00 . . . . . 4892.86 

4500.00 4500,00 - 4750.00 . . 4750.00 4585.71 

4550.00 4500.00 . . . . . 4364.29 

4633.33 4616.67 . 4750.00 - - 4875.00 4710.71 

4650.00 . - - - - - 4760.00 

4650.00 . - - - - - 4760.00 

. . - - - - 322S.OO 3225.00 

- . . - - . J 160.00 3160.00 

- . . . - - 2900.00 2900.00 

- - - - - - 3095.00 3095.00 

4700.00 . . . . . . 4650.00 

4700.00 - - - - - - 4650.00 

5250.00 5225.00 . . - . . 5285.00 

5200.00 5150.00 - - . - - 5187.50 

522S.O0 5187.SO - - . - - 5236.25 

4814.29 4845.00 - 47S0.00 - - 3807.00 4364.S8 



Price SltJ!i.~lics 2005 

Name of Commodity: Groundnut Rs./Qtl 

District Taluk Jan Fel> .Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Avera~c 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Palakkad Chittur 950.00 950,00 950.00 975.00 950.00 1050.00 800.00 900.00 900.00 950.00 850.00 929.55 

Palakkadu 890.00 950.00 950.00 1000.00 1060.00 1075.00 1100.00 875.00 850.00 850.00 875.00 875.00 945.83 

Average 920.00 950.00 950.00 987.50 1005.00 1062.50, 1100.00 837.50 875.00 875.00 912.50 862.50 937.69 

State Average 920.00 950.00 950.00 987.50 1005.00 1062.50 1100.00 837.50 875.00 875.00 912.50 862.50 937.69 I 

Name of Commodity: Sugar Cane RS/Qt! 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Pathanamthita Addor 2l00.00 - 2100.00 

Thiruvalla 1750.00 1900.00 - 1825.00 

A,·erage 1925.00 1900.00 - - - - - - - - - 1962.SO 

ldukki Devikulam 950.00 950.00 950.00 950.00 975.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1025.00 983.33 

Average 950.00 950.00 950.00 950.00 975.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1025.00 983.33 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor - - - - - 700.00 700.00 

Aluva 1600.00 2200.00 1900.00 

Average - 1600.00 - - - - - - 700.00 2200.00 1300.00 

Palakkad Chitrur 1300.00 1300.00 

Palakkadu 450.00 450.00 
I 

I Al'crage - - - - 450.00 - - - 1300.00 875.00 

State Awrage 1600.00 1483.33 950.00 950.00 975.00 1000.00 1000.00 725.00 1000.00 1000.00 850.00 1508.33 1322.62 I 

D~•parr1,h!11r (if Econvmics &: Sra/is11cs, heral,1 16 
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Price Stuti,H1cs 2005 

Name of Commodity: Cashew Nut H.s./Qti 

District Taluk Jan Feb l\lar Apr l\lay June Jul) Aug Sept Oct Nov Dee A\'erage 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 , 15 

Trinndrum Trivandrum 3500,00 3650,00 3250.00 3400.00 3800.00 3000,00 . . . . . . 3433,33 
Chiravinkeezhu 4200,00 4200,00 4000.00 3600,00 . . . . . . . - 4000.00 
Nedumane.adu . . 4000.00 4000.00 3400.00 3000,00 . . . . . - 3600,00 
Avcrae:e 3850,00 3925,00 37S0.00 3666.67 3600.00 3000,00 - . - . . . 3677.78 

Kollam Kollam 4000,00 . . . . . . . . . - . 4000.00 
Kouarakkara 4300,00 4300.00 4150.00 3050.00 3000,00 . . . . . . . 3760.00 
Kunnathur 4000,00 4450.00 3900.00 2800.00 3000.00 . . . . . . . 3630.00 
Pathanapuram . 4050,00 4000.00 3350.00 3300.00 . . . . . . - 367S.00 
Avern2e 4100.00 4266.67 4016.67 3066.67 JI00.00 . . - - - - - 3766.2S 

Pathanamthita Kozhancherv . 4000.00 3750.00 3250.00 2600.00 . . . . . - - 3400.00 
Addor 4000.00 41J50.00 3900.00 3750.00 3000.00 . . . . . . . 3740.00 
Thiruvalla . 4000.00 3650.00 3500,00 3300,00 . . . . . - . 3612.S0 
Mallaooallv . 3900.00 3900.00 3200.00 2850.00 . . . . . - - 3462.S0 
Ranni . 4000.00 3600.00 3200.00 2800.00 . . . . . - . 3400.00 

Averaee 4000.00 3990.00 3760.00 3380.00 29IO.00 - . - . . . - 3523.00 

Alannuzha Kanhikannallv . 2800.00 3750.00 3300.00 . . . . . . . . 3283.JJ 
Mavelikkara . 3400.00 3000.00 2400.00 2200.00 . . . . . . . 2750.00 
Chen•annur - 3150.00 3000.00 2800.00 2450.00 . . . . . . . 2850.00 
Ambalarmuzha . 2800.00 2800,00 2725.00 2700.00 . . . - . . . 2756.2S 
Chenhala 3000.00 3100.00 . . . . . . . . . . 3050.00 

Averal!e 3000.00 3050.00 3137.50 2806.2S 2450.00 - . - . - . . 2937.92 

Kolta,·am Chean!?,anassery . 3800.00 3800.00 3800.00 3800.00 3800.00 . . - . . . 3800.00 
Konavam 3150.00 3800.00 3750.00 3600.00 2950.00 - - . - - . . 3450.00 
Meenachil 3700.00 4000.00 4000.00 3600.00 3700.00 - . - . . . . 3800.00 
Vaikom 3900.00 4100.00 3950.00 3600.00 3000.00 . . . . . . . 3710.00 

/kpar1menl of E,·onomics & Statistics. Kera/a 17 



Price StaJiJlics 2005 

Cas!,ew 11ut (Co11td •. ) 
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Anrage 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
Kotlayam Kanjirappally . 4200.00 4000.00 3750.00 3200.00 3700.00 . . . . . 3770.00 

Average 3583.33 3980.00 3900.00 3670.00 3330.00 3750.00 . - . . . . 3706.00 
ldukki Thodupuzha 3500.00 3500.00 3750.00 3600.00 3450.00 3300.00 - . . . . - 3516.67 

Devikulam . 4100.00 3550.00 2800.00 2850.00 - - . - . - . 3325.00 
Perrumedu - 4000.00 3950.00 3450.00 3100.00 - - . . - - . 3625.00 
Udumbanchola . . . 3200.00 3250.00 2900.00 - . . . . . 3116.67 
Average 3500.00 3866.67 3750.00 3262.50 3162.50 3100.00- - - . . . . 3395.83 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor . . 3500.00 . 2850.00 - - . - . - . 3175.00 
Paravoor . 4000.00 3750.00 3400.00 3300.00 - - - - . . - 3612.50 
Aluva . 3800.00 3800.00 3800.00 - - - - - - - - 3800.00 
Kunnathunadu - 3800.00 3900.00 3650.00 3300.00 - - . . . - - 3662.50 
Muvattupuzha . 3475.00 3600.00 3550.00 2850.00 . - - . . . - 3368.75 
Kothamangalam . . 4000.00 3575.00 3000.00 - . . . - . . 3525.00 
A"erage . 3768.75 3758.33 3595.00 3060.00 - . - . . . . 3523.96 

Thrissur Thrissur . 3000.00 3900.00 3750.00 3700.00 - - - . . . . 3587.50 
Mukundapuram 4500.00 3850.00 3850.00 3400.00 2750.00 2400.00 - - . - . - 3458.33 
Thalappilli 4275.00 4400.00 4050.00 3875.00. 3200.00 - - . . . . - 3960.00 
Chavakkadu . 4000.00 3850.00 3850.00 3600.00 - - - - . . - 3825.00 
Kodungallur 3850.00 4300.00 4150.00 3800.00 3400.00 3200.00 - - - - . - 3783.33 
Average 4208.33 3910.00 3960.00 3735.00 3330.00 2800.00 - . . . . . 3722.83 

Palakkad Chittur 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 3750.00 3250.00 2800.00 - - . . . - 3633.33 
Palakkadu 4000.00 4200.00 3975.00 3900.00 3740.00 - - - - . - 3963.00 
Mannarkadu 4000.00 4200.00 4050.00 3850.00 3350.00 - - - . . . - 3890.00 
Alathur 3550.00 4200.00 3950.00 3850.00 3200.00 2600.00 - . . - . - 3558.33 
Onappalam 4000.00 4050.00 3900.00 3800.00 3250.00 - - . . . - - 3800.00 

Average 3910.00 4130.00 3975.00 3830.00 3358.00 2700.00 - . . - - - 3768.93 

Department of Economics & Statistics, Ke~ala 18 
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District T•luk 

I 2 

Malappuram Ponnani 

Eranadu 

Perunthalmanna 

Thirur 

Nilampur 

Thirurangadi 

Average 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 

Quilandy 

Vadakara 

Average 

Wayannd Sulthanbatherri 

Manan1havadi 

Vaithiri 

Average 

Kannur Thalassery 

Kannur 

Thaliparamba 

A•·erage 

Kasargod Kasargod 

Hosdurg 

Average 

State A\·erage 

I Jt•partml·,•1 of t:co11om1c.t & Sur11srks. Kera/a 

Caslrew nut (Comd .. ) 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May 

3 4 5 6 7 

3800.00 3900.00 3850.00 3600.00 2825.00 

4200.00 4250.00 4000.00 3925.00 3400.00 

4000.00 4300.00 4200.00 3850.00 3450.00 

- 4100.00 4050.00 3850.00 3600.00 

- 4350.00 4000.00 3850.00 3350.00 

- 4050.00 4000.00 3875.00 3850.00 

4000.00 4158.33 4016.67 3825.00 3412.50 

3950.00 3950.00 3975.00 3675.00 3350.00 

- 4000.00 3800.00 3650.00 3550.00 

- 3900.00 4087.50 3800.00 3600.00 

3950.00 3950.00 3954.17 3708.33 3500.00 

- - - 3200.00 2300.00 

4150.00 3815.00 3525,00 2650.00 

- - - 3650.00 2450.00 

- 4150.00 3815.00 3458.33 2466.67 

4500.00 4425.00 4300.00 4137.50 3600.00 

- 4400.00 4200.00 4050.00 3350.00 

4275.00 4425.00 4225.00 4087.50 3500.00 

4387.50 Hl6.67 4241.67 4091.67 3483.33 

- 4200.00 4250.00 4175.00 3725.00 

- 4500.00 4300.00 4175.00 3400.00 

- 4350.00 4275.00 4175.00 3562.50 

3926.00 3952.40 3864.40 3582.14 3192.41 

19 

Price Srat,srics !005 

June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A,·erage 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

- - - - - - 3595.00 

- - - - - - 3955.00 
- - - - - - - 3960.00 

- - - - - - - 3900.00 

- - - - - - 3887.50 

- - - - - - 3943.75 

- - - - - - - 3873.54 
2000.00 - - - - - - 3483.33 

- - - - - - 3750.00 

- - - - - 3846.88 
2000.00 - - - - - - 3693.40 

- - - - - - - 2750.00 

2200.00 - - - - - 3268.00 
2000.00 - - - - - 2700.00 

2100.00 - - - - - - 2906.00 

2000,00 - - - - 3827.08 

- - - - - - - 4000.00 

1800.00 - - - - - 3718.75 

1900.00 - - - - - - 3848.61 

- - - - - - - 4087.50 

- - - - - - 4093.75 

- - - - - - - 4090.63 
2713.33 - - - - - - 3591.28 



Price Staristic-f 2005 

Name or Commodily: Black Pepper RstQtl 

District Taluk Jan FtlJ . l\lar Apr l\fay June July Aug Stpl Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Tri\·andrum Trivandnun 5250.00 5550.00 5500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4550.00 4000.00 4000.00 - - - 5950.00 4866.67 

Chirayinkeezhu 5700.00 5500.00 5450.00 5300.00 5200.00 5125.00 4725.00 5375.00 5500.00 5750.00 6100.00 6000.00 5477.08 

Nedumangadu 5400.00 5050.00 5650.00 5150.00 5000.00 4850.00 4750.00 4950.00 5000.00 5350.00 5550.00 5950.00 5216.67 

Average 5450.00 5366.67 55JJ.3J 4983.JJ 4900.00 4841.67 4491.67 4775.00 5250.00 5550.00 5825.00 S966.67 5186.81 

Kollam Kollam 6000.00 6500.00 - 6000.00 - - - - - 6166.67 .. 
Kottarakkara 5750.00 5700.00 6350.00 5900.00 5800.00 5800.00 5800.00 6000.00 5800.00 5750.00 5950.00 6350.00 5912.50 

Kwmathur 6600.00 6100.00 6450.00 6150.00 5800.00 - - - 5800.00 6500.00 6200.00 

Pathanapuram 6250.00 5900.00 5800.00 5800.00 . - - - . - S937.50 

Average 61S0.00 6050.00 6200.00 S962.50 S800.00 5800.00 5800.00 6000.00 5800.00 5750.00 5875.00 6425.00 6054.17 

Palhanamthita Kozhanchery 6250.00 6000.00 S750.00 5700.00 5750.00 5800.00 5400.00 5100.00 5325.00 5362.50 5750.00 5900.00 S673.96 

Addor 6175.00 5850.00 5900.00 6000.00 5750.00 5750.00 5400.00 5550.00 5500.00 5650.00 6100.00 6500.00 5843.75 

Thiruvalla 6200.00 6000.00 6250.00 5900.00 5800.00 5850.00 5550.00 5800.00 5700.00 - - - 5894.44 

Mallappally 5950.00 5787.50 6050.00 6050.00 6050.00 6175.00 5950.00 6125.00 5925.00 5700.00 6050.00 6250.00 6005.21 

Ranni 6100.00 5850.00 5750.00 5600.00 5500.00 5500.00 5500.00 5200.00 5200.00 5275.00 5550.00 6000.00 5585.42 

A,·erage 6135.00 5897.50 59~0.00 5850.00 S770.00 5815.00 5560.00 5555.00 5530.00 5496.88 S862.S0 6162.S0 5800.S6 

Alappuzha Kanhikappally 6000.00 5500.00 5500.00 5500.00 5500.00 - - - - 5600.00 

Chcngannur 6400.00 6~00.00 6~00.00 6)00.00 6300.00 6250.00 6250.00 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00 6400.00 7150.00 6395.83 

A,·erage 6200.00 S950.00 S950.00 5900.00 S900.00 6250.00 6250.00 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00 6400.00 7150.00 S997.92 
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Price S1ahstics 2005 

Black Pepper (Co1111/ •• ) 

! District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Ocl Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 . 14 15 

Koltayam Cheanganassery 6100.00 6000.00 6000.00 5950.00 5750.00 5625.00 5500.00 5750.00 5650.00 5700.00. 5800.00 6400.00 S8S2.08 
Kottayam 6250.00 5850.00 6000.00 5850.00 5500.00 5500.00 5425.00 5500.00 5500.00 5450.00 5750.00 6350.00 5743.75 
Mcenachil 6250.00 6000.00 6300.00 5900.00 5550.00 5550.00 5350.00 5600.00 5700.00 5800.00 6150.00 6500.00 5887.50 
Vaikom 6250.00 5950.00 6150.00 5850,00 · 5550.00 5400.00 5150.00 5500.00 5550.00 5800.00 6200.00 6550.00 5825.00 
Kanjirappally 6200.00 5850.00 6150.00 5850.00 5450.00 5550.00 5300.00 5600.00 5600.00 5650.00 6050.00 6250.00 5791.67 
A,·crage 6210.00 5930.00 6120.00 5880.00 5560.00 5525.00 5345.00 5590.00 5600.00 5680.00 5990.00 UI0.00 5820.00 

ldukki Thodupuzha 6050.00 5500.00 6000.00 6100.00 5975.00 5900.00 5550.00 5600.00 6000.00 5825.00 6000.00 6600.00 592S.OO 
Devikulam 6500.00 6100.00 6525.00 6275.00 6075.00 5750.00 5450.00 5850.00 5925.00 5925.00 6300.00 6625.00 6108.33 
Pcrrumedu 6250.00 5900.00 -6200.00 5850.00 5850.00 5800.00 5250.00 5500.00' 5550.00 5600.00 . 5950.00 6400.00 5841.67 
Udumbanchola 6250.00 6150.00 6450.00 6050.00 5900.00 5750.00 5575.00 5650.00 5750.00 5825.00 6375.00 6625.00 6029.17 
Average 6262.50 5912.S0 6293.75 6068.75 5950.00 5800.00 5456.25 5650.00 5806.25 5793.7S 61S6.2S 6562.SO 5976.04 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 6150.00 5800.00 6250.00 6150.00 5950.00 5750.00 5500.00 5700.00 5600.00 5700.00 6050.00 6750.00 5945.83 
Paravoor 6250.00 5600.00 6000.00 5900.00 5900.00 5825.00 5550.00 5650.00 5600.00 5725.00 5800.00 6350.00 5845.83 
Aluva 6150.00 5800.00 6150.00 5900.00 5750.00 5650.00 5400.00 5550.00 5500.00 5550.00 5750.00 5700.00 5737.50 
Kunnathunadu 6200.00 5850.00 6150.00 6100.00 5900.00 5650.00 5500.00 5725.00 5900.00 5800.00 6100.00 6350.00 5935.42 
Mu\'attupu~h• 6325.00 5800.00 6150.00 5825.00 5750.00 5725.00 5600.00 5750.00 5900.00 5925.00 6225.00 6750.00 5977.08 
Kothamangalam 6350.00 5800.00 6250.00 6000.00 5900.00 5875.00 5650.00 5675.00 5675.00 5800.00 6650.00 5965.91 

Average 6237.50 5775.00 6158.JJ 5979.17 58S8.33 S74S.83 S533.33 5675.00 5695.83 5750.00 598S.00 642S.OO 5901.26 
Thri,ssur Thrissur 6200.00 6000.00 6150.00 5950.00 5800.00 5700.00 5500.00 5650.00 5550.00 5650.00 5850.00 6100.00 5841.67 

Mukundapur•m 6200.00 5700.00 5600.00 5500.00 5450.00 5500.0_0 5400.00 5500.00 5450.00 5475.00 5600.00 5700.00 5589.58 ... 
Thalappilli 6050.00 6200.00 6175.00 5800.00 5700.00 5450.00 5000.00 5450.00 5400.00 5600.00 5600.00 5650.00 5672.92 

Chavakkadu 6000.00 5800.00 6000.00 5800.00 5650,00 5300.00 5300.00 5350.00 5300.00 5350.00 5400.00 6000.00 5379.17 
Kodungallur 6000.00 5800.00 6000.00 6100.00 6100.00 6200.00 - - - - 6000.00 6028.S7 

Average 6090.00 5900.00 5985.00 5830.00 5740.00' 5630.00 S300.00 5487.50 5425.00 5518.75 5612.50 5890.00 5702.38 
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I'ru:e S!utistics 2005 

Bfock P,pp·er (Co11td .. ) 

Distfict Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A,·erage 
I :i. 3 4 5 6 7 8 <j 10 II 12 13 14 15 

Palakka<I Chittur 5900,00 5900.00 6100.00 5900.00 5650.00 5450.00 5500.00 5300.00 . . . 5712.50 
Palakkadu 5800.00 5800.00 5900.00 5875.00 5700.00 5450.00 5400.00 5300.00 5400.00 5500.00 5750.00 6~00.00 5689.58 
Mannarkadu 6100.00 5750.00 6100.00 5700.00 5600.00 5400.00 5200.00 5200.00 5300.00 5400.00 5700.00 . 5586.36 
Alathur 6000.00 5800,00 6125.00 5900,00 5550.00 5450.00 5350.00 5350.00 5300.00 5500.00 5700.00 6300.00 5693.75 
Ottappalam 6100.00 5950,00 5950.00 5800.00 5450.00 5350.00 5200.00 5300.00 5300.00 5450.00 5650.00 6350.00 5633.33 
Average 5980.00 5840.00 6035.00 5835.00 5590.00 5420.00 5330.00 5290.00 5325.00 5462.50 5700.00 6350.00 5663.11 

l\lalappuram Ponnani 5600.00 5400.00 5800.00 5725.00 5625.00 . . . . . . 5630.00 
Eranadu 6050.00 5900.00 6050.00 5900.00 5700.00 5450.00 5200.00 5550.00 5500.00 5600.00 5900.00 6500.00 5775,00 
Pcrunthalmanna 6100.00 5900.00 5900.00 5900.00 5700.00 5550.00 5250.00 5550.00 5450.00 5425.00 5800.00 6475.00 5750.00 
Thirur 5975.00 5800.00 5700.00 5600.00 5500.00 . . . . . 5715.00 
Nilampur 6250.00 5750.00 5900.00 5750.00 5700.00 5500.00 5200.00 . . 572 I .43 
Thirnrangadi 5925.00 5900.00 5925.00 5750.00 5625.00 . . . . 5825.00 
A'\-'erage 5983.33 5775.00 5879.17 5770.83 5641.67 5500.00 5216.67 5550.00 5475.00 5512.50 5850.00 6487.50 5n6.01 

Kozhikodc Kozhikode 5975.00 5850.00 5850.00 5825.00 5550.00 5575.00 5000.00 . 5350.00 5700.00 5800.00 5647.50 ' ;-
Quilandy 6050.00 5850.00 6000.00 5700.00 5500.00 5450.00 5300.00 5350.00 5400.00 5400.00 5650.00 5775.00 5618.75 
Vadakara 6000.00 5850.00 6000.00 5875.00 5450.00 5400.00 5000.00 5250.00 5300.00 5275.00 5475.00 5800.00 5556.25 
Average 6008.33 5850.00 5950.00 5800.00 5500.00 5475.00 5100.00 5300.00 5350.00 5341.67 5608.33 5791.67 5607.50 
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Price StollStiq 2005 

Black Pepper (Contd .. ) 

;5 

I 
~ 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct No,· Dec Average 
4 5 6 7 8 

. 
9 10 11 I 2 3 12 13 14 15 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 7100.00 6700.00 6900.00 6350.00 6300.00 6225.00 5750.00 5850.00 6050.00 5900.00 6300.00 6625.00 6337.50 
Mananthavadi 7250.00 6600.00 6980.00 6350.00 6200.00 5800.00 5445.00 5800.00 5715.00 5775.00 6215.00 6590.00 6226.67 
Vaithiri 7200.00 6600.00 6800.00 6400.00 6200.00 5850.00 5500.00 5800.00 5800.00 5750.00 6500.00 6800.00 6266.67 
Average 

0

7183.33 6633.33 6893.33 6366.67 6233.33 5958.33 5565.00 5816.67 5855.00 5808.33 6338.33 6671.67 6276.94 
Kannur Thalassery 5900.00 5850.00 6100.00 5700.00 5550.00 5300.00 5200.00 5150.00 4750.00 5350.00 5500.00 5750.00 5508.33 

Kannur 6100.00 5725.00 6050.00 5700.00 5500.00 5275.00 5150.00 5475.00 5350.00 5475.00 6000.00 6175.00 5664.58 

Thaliparamba 5975.00 5825.00 6100.00 5800.00 5537.50' 5425.00 5225.00 5550.00 5625.00 5575.00 6125.00 6300.00 5755.21 

Average 5991.67 5800.00 6083.33 5733.33 5529.17 5333.33 5191.67 5391.67 5241.67 5466.67 5875.00 6075.00 5642.71 
Kasargod Kasargod 5650.00 5640.00 5850.00 5700.00 5550.00 5400.00 5250.00 5300.00 5700.00 5450.00 5500.00 6150.00 5595.-00 

Hosdurg 6100.00 5650.00 6000.00 5650.00 5500.00 5400.00 5150.00 5450.00 5700.00 5500.00 5775.00 6150.00 5668. 75 
Average 5875.00 5645.00 5925.00 5675.00 5525.00 5400.00 5200.00 5375.00 5700.00 5475.00 5637.50 6150.00 5631.88 

State Average 6126.79 5877.28 6064.18 5846.43 5685.88 5587.76 5344.69 5509.24 5567.95 5612.78 5896.36 6213.91 5790.65 

, 
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Prier! Stmistics 2005 

Name of Commodity : Tapioca Raw Rs/Qtl 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May .June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec AYcrage 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 450.00 - 575.00 400.00 375.00 350.00 450.00 431.25 
Chirayinkeezhu 425.00 450.00 450.00 500.00 475.00 450.00 450.00 475.00 400.00 425.00 475.00 500.00 456.25 
Nedumangadu 330.00 350.00 400.00 425.00 425.00 400.00 400.00 350.00 375.00 350.00 )50.00 350.00 375.42 
Neyyaninkara )75.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 325.00 300.00 300.00 325.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 339.58 
Average 407.SO 412.50 425.00 443.75 431.25 400.00 383.33 462.50 381.25 375.00 381.25 412.50 411.56 

Kollam Kollam 400.00 400.00 375.00 400.00 400.00 350.00 325.00 )50.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 375.00 
Konarakkara 350.00 362.50 400.00 )75.00 )50.00 350.00 350.00 35_0.00 )50.00 )75.00 400.00 400.00 367.71 
Kunnathur 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 425.00 450.00 406.25 
Pathanapuram 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 )50.00 350.00 350.00 )50.00 350.00 
Ai·erage 375.00 378.13 381.25 381.25 375.00 362.50 356.25 362.50 362.50 368.75 393.75 400.00 374.74 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchcry 450.00 425.00 425.00 400.no 400.00 ,100.00 425.00 500.00 475.00 425.00 437.50 425.00 432.29 
Addor 400.00 400.00 375.00 350.00 350.00 )50.00 350.00 .400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 375.00 379.17 
Thiruvalla 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 425.00 450.00 450.00 410.42 
Mallappally 450.00 462.50 450.00 450.00 4)7.50 425.00 425.00 425.00 412.50 400.00 400.00 400.00 428.13 

-
Ranni 475.00 435.00 400.00 400.00 475.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 473.75 

A,·erage 435.00 424.50 410.00 400.00 412.50 415.00 420.00 445.00 437.50 430.00 437.50 430.00 424.75 

Alappuzha Kanhikappally 450.00 450.00 450.00 400.00 400.00 355.00 393.00 400.00 362.50 375.00 375.00 362.50 397.92 
Mavelikkara 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 362.50 
Chengannur 437.50 425.00 450.00 450.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 480.21 
Kunanadu 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 487.50 475.00 500.00 475.00 450.00 450.00 462.50 483.33 

Ambalappuzha 400.00 ·100.00 - - - 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 450.00 411.11 

A,·eragc 427.50 425.00 437.50 425.00 437.50 418.50 424.00 430.00 417.50 425.00 435.00 435.00 427.01 
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J'rice StatistlCJ 2005 

Tapioca R11w (Collld .• ) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct No,· Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Kollayam Cheanganass~ry 450.00 450.00 437.50 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 550.00 500.00 494.79 
Konayam 450.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 475.00 500.00 512.50 512.50 450.00 491.67 
Meenachil 450.00 450.00 450.00 475.00 450.00 462.50 487.50 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 477.08 
Vaikom 450.00 475.00 475.00 475.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 500.00 500.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 483.33 
Kanjirappally 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 S00.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 504.17 
Anrage 460.00 475.0li 472.50 490.00 480.00 482.50 487.50 495.00 500.00 517.50 517.50 505.00 490.21 

ldukki Thodupuzha 475.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 S00.00 
. 

500.00 500.00 . 450.00 493.18 
Devikulam 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 425.00 375.00 375.00 387.50 400.00 400.00 421.88 
Perrumedu 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 462.50 450.00 450.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 467.71 
Udumbanchola 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 437.50 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 432.29 
Average 456.25 462.50 462.50 462.50 462.50 465.63 456.25 440.63 443.75 446.88 433.33 437.50 453.76 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 525.00 500.00 500.00 460.00 460.00 400.00 450.00 450.00 475.00 500.00 550.00 575.00 487.08 
Paravoor 450.00 450.00 400.00 425.00 400.00 375.00 350.00 337.50 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 382.29 
Aluva 375.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 300.00 350.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 352.08 
Kunnathunadu 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 362.50 351.04 
Muvamipuzha 450.00 425.00 412.50 400.00 487.50 500.00 412.50 350.00 350.00 400.00 450.00 500.00 428.13 
Kothamangalam 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 · _ 350.00 350.00 366.67 

Average 425.00 412.50 402.08 397.50 391.25 387.50 368.75 356.25 370.83 391.67 408.33 422.92 394.55 

Thrissur Thrissur 437.50 437.50 450.00 427.50 430.00 440.00 427.50 450.00 400.00 367.50 387.50 410.00 422.08 

Mukundapurnm 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 385.00 400.00 450.00 4S0.00 462.50 475.00 450.00 443.54 

Thalappilli 400.00 400.00 400.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 350.00 350.00 375.00 362.50 350.00 373.96 

Kodung~llur 400.00 400.00 412.50 400.00 375.00 350.00 375.00 400.00 42S.00 425.00 500.00 500.00 413.54 

Anrage 421.88 421.88 428.13 413.13 407.50. 387.50 394.38 412.50 406.25 407.50 431.25 427.50 413.28 
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Pr,ee S1a1ist1cs 200J 

Tapioca Raw (Co111tf •• ) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A,·erage 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 g 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Palakkad Chinur 337.50 350.00 350.00 375.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 350.00 375.00 362.50 350.00 370.83 
Palakkadu 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 355.00 350.00 325.00 275.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 312.50 330.63 
Mannarkadu 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 375.00 400.00 362.50 375.00 400.00 350.00 350.00 363.54 
Alathur 325.00 362.50 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 382.50 310.00 320.00 320.00 320.00 320.00 346.67 

,Onappalam 325.00 325.00 350.00 375.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 300.00 400.00 400.00 362.50 387.50 368.75 
Average 337.5 347.S 355 365 376 380 381.5 329.5 349 359 349 344 356.084 

Malappuram PoMani . . . . 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 407.14 
Eranadu 380.00 380.00 380.00 370.00 370.00 385.00 400.00 425.00 450.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 420.00 
Perunthalmanna 375.00 372.50 322.50 377.50 380.00 387.50 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 388.75 
Thirur 350.00 350.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 390.00 400 00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 382.50 
Nilampur 380.00 380.00 380.00 370.00 370.00 385.00 400.00 . . . 475.00 380.71 
Thirurangadi 350.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 392.50 410.00 . . 410.00 378.44 
Average 367.00 371.50 366.50 373.50 374.00 384.58 397.08 407.00 412.50 425.00 425.00 447.50 392.92 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 400.00 400.00 400.00 425.00 450.00 400.00 . 450.00 450.00 450.00 462.50 487.50 434.09 
Quilandy 475.00 462.50 450.00 450.00 450.00 437.50 450.00 . 450.00 450.00 487.50 487.50 500.00 462.50 
Vadakara 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 425.00 450.00 450.00 462.50 462.50 487.50 428.IJ 
Average 425.00 420.83 416.67 425.00 433.33 412.50 437.50 450.00 450.00 466.67 470.83 491.67 441.57 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 287.50 250.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 375.00 400.00 323.96 
Mananlhavadi 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 375.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 425.00 450.00 525.00 537.50 413.54 
Vaithiri 400.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 425.00 350.00 312.50 400.00 450.00 475.00 475.00 400.00 398.96 
Average 375.00 358.33 358.33 375.00 375.00 329.17 30U7 350.00 391.67 425.00 458.33 445.83 378.82 
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District Taluk 

I 2 

Kannur Thalassery 

Kannur 

Thaliparamba 

Average 

Kasargod 
~~---

Kasargod 

llosdurg 

Average 

State Average 

l',~partmt!nl of Economics & Statislics, Kera/a 

Jan 

3 

450.00 

500.00 

500.00 

483.33 

400.00 

400.00 

400.00 

413.41 

Tapioca Raw (Co11td .. ) 

Feb '.\Jar Apr J\lay June 

4 5 6 7 g 

450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 475.00 

500.00 512.50 525.00 525.00 525.00 

500.00 500.00 512.50 525.00 525.00 

483.33 487.50 495.83 500.00 508.33 

400.00 525.00 450.00 455.00 450.00 

375.00 500.00 475.00 487.50 500.00 

J87.50 512.50 462.50 471.25 475.00 

413.02 417.24 418.29 418.99 411.44 

27 

Price Statistic.$ 2005 

July Aug Sept Oct No,• Dec AYerage 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

475.00 525.00 475.00 550.00 537.50 512.50 483.33 

500.00 500.00 512.50 512.50 500.00 500.00 509.38 

550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 530.21 

508.33 525.00 512.50 537.50 529.17 520.83 507.64 

462.50 550.00 550.00 525.00 550.00 525.00 486.88 

500.00 600.00 600.00 550.00 500.00 575.00 505.21 

481.25 575.00 575·_00 5J7.50 525.00 550.00 496.04 

410.75 422.54 420.75 429.17 435.63 440.22 420.42 



Price Sta/lstics 2005 

Name of Commodity: Banana Rs/Qtl 
. 

District Taluk- Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO 11 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 1150.00 1200~00 1000.00 1050.00 1050.00 1650.00 1400.00 1800.00 1750.00 1650.00 1400.00 1200.00 1391.67 
Chirayinkcezhu 1000.00 950.00 875.00 1000.00 1200.00 1650.00 1400.00 1550.00 2100.00 1650.00 1400.00 1400.00 1347.92 
Nedumangadu 1100.00 850.00 925.00 I 150.00 1425.00 1550.00 1400.00 1550.00 1500.00 1275.00 1100.00 1050.00 1239.58 
Neyyattinkara 1350.00 950.00 900.00 1100.00 1250.00 1300.00 1300.00 1400.00 1550.00 1300.00 1200.00 950.00 1212.50 
Average 1150.00 987.50 925.00 1075.00 1231.25 1537.50 IJ25.00 1575.00 1725.00 1468.75 1275.00 1150.00 1297.92 

Kallam Kallam 875.00 900.00 700.00 850.00 1050.00 1200.00 1150.oo· 1350.00 1400.00 1450.00 1300.00 1250.00 1122.92 
Kottarakkara 975.00 1050.00 975.00 950.00 1100.00 1350.00 1300.00 1375.00 1500.00 1350.00 1350.00 1350.00 1218.75 
Karunagappally 800.00 800.00 650.00 750.00 850.00 1150.00 1225.00 1300.00 1400.00 1300.00 1100.00 1000.00 1027.08 
Kunnathur 1000.00 975.00 975.00 10.1)0.00 1125.00 1275.00 1200.00 1375.00 1450.00 1450.00 1200.00 1250.00 1189.58 
Pathanapurarn 900.00 900.00 800.00 825.00 875.00 900.00 900.00 1275.00 1250.00 1075.00 1025.00 950.00 972.92 
Average 910.00 925.00 820.00 . 875.00 1000.00 ll75.00 1155.00 1335.00 1400.00 1325.00 1195.00 1160.00 1106.25 

Pathanamthita . Kozhanchery 1100.00 975.00 725.00 800.00 900.00 1450.00 1350.00 1600.00 1650.00 1375.00 1225.00 1187.50 1194.79 
Addor 875.00 875.00 900.00 900.00 950.00 1150.00 1100.00 1400.00 1650.00 1200.00 1225.00 1100.00 1527.08 
Thiruvalla 950.00 950.00 900.00 1075.00 1225.00 1175.00 1100.00 1400.00 1450.00 1100.00 975.00 925.00 I 102.08 
Mallappally 1000.00 1025.00 975.00 950.00 950.00 1325.00 1350.00 1500.00 1650.00 1350.00 1075.00 975.00 1177.08 
Ranni 975.00 875.00 800.00 850.00 1100.00 1500.00 1400.00 1450.00 2050.00 1250.00 1000.00 975.00 1185.42 
Average 980.00 940.00 860.00 915.00 1025.ob 1320.00 ,1260.00 1470.00 1690.00 1255.00 1100.00 1032.50 1153.96 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 925.00 900.00 600.00 625.00 700.00 1100.00 1400.00 892.86 
Mavelikkara 1200.00 I 100.00 1100.00 1150.00 1125.00 1150.00 1050.00 1000.00 1400.00 1550.00 1350.00 1200.00 1197.92 
Chcngannur 850.00 775.00 750.00 750.00 900.00 1250.00 l000.00 1100.00 1500.00 1500.00 1350.00 1250.00 1081.25 
Kuttanadu - - - - - 1450.00 1400.00 1100.00 1100.00 1262.50 
Ambalappuzha 800.00 750.00 550.00 600.00 625.00 725.00 800.00 1200.00 1500.00 1500.00 1300.00 1250.00 966.67 
Average 943.75 881:25 750.00 781.25 837.50 1056.25 950.00 1100.00 1450.00 1487.50 1275.00 1200.00 1080.24 
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Price S1a1i:stics 2005 

Ba1rana (Contd..) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Kottavam Cheaneanasserv 912.50 900.00 1000.00 975.00 1200.00 1450.00 1250.00 1500.00 1625.00 1350.00 1050.00 1000.00 1184.38 
Konavam 925.00 975.00 1050.00 1000.00 1200.00 1500.00 1250.00 1490.00 1600.00 1450.00 1050.00 1000.00 1207.50 
Meenach ii 900.00 900.00 900.00 950.00 1100.00 1450.00 1150.00 1300.00 1500.00 IJ00.00 1050.00 1000.00 1125.00 
Vaikom 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1050.00 1250.00 1500.00 1400.00 1600.00 1600.00 1375.00 1050.00 950.00 1231.25 
Kaniirannally ·1000.00 1000.00 1050.00 l 150.00 1125.00 I 300.00 1300.00 1500.00 1700.00 1350.00 1100.00 900.00 1206.25 
Avera11e 947.50 955.00 1000.00 1025.00 1175.00 1440.00 1270.00 1478.00 1605.00 1365.00 1060.00 970.00 1190.88 

ldukki Thoducuzha 900.00 850.00 950.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 112s.oo 1425.00 1700.00 1300.00 950.00 850.00 1087.50 
Devikulam 950.00 775.00 637.50 737.50 1125.00 1200.00 117S.OO 1375.00 1225.00 975.00 1000.00 1050.00 1018.75 
Perrumedu 700.00 700.00 700.00 825.00 1187.50 1225.00 1175.00 1500.00 1450.00 1075.00 900.00 825.00 !021.88 
Udumbanchola 975.00 825.00 665.00 925.00 975.00 775.00 825.00 912.50 1150.00 1100.00 975.00 800.00 908.54 
Avera11e 881.25 787.50 738.13 871.88 1071.88 1050.00 1075.00 1303.13 1381.25 1112.50 956.25 881.25 1009.17 

Ernakulam Kanavanoor 850.00 950.00 1050.00 1100.00 1475.00 1550.00 1375.00 1650.00 1700.00 1350.00 1300.00 1200.00 1295.83 
Paravoor 800.00 875.00 800.00 950.00 I 150.00· 1100.00 1000.00 1300.00 1400.00 1150.00 1050.00 1000.00 1047.92 
Aluva 800.00 850.00 750.00 800.00 1000.00 950.00 900.00 1150.oo 1450.00 1000.00 1000.00 900.00 962.50 
Kunnathunadu 700.00 800.00 750.00 900.00 1100.00 1125.00 850.00 1350.00 1500.00 1000.00 950.00 950.00 997.92 
Muvattucuzha 800.00 775.00 725.00 825.00 1050.00 1100.00 1025.00 1350.00 1800.00 1250.00 950.00 9S0.00 !050.00 
Kothamanealam 800.00 725.00 737.50 875.00 1250.00 1075.00 987.50 1425.00 1450.00 1100.00 837.50 92S.00 !015.63 

Avera11e 791.67 829.17 802.08 908.33 1170.83 1150.00 1022.92 1370.83 1550.00 1141.67 !014.58 987.50 !061.63 
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Price SL<1lis!i,:s J005 

Ba11a11a (Co11td .. ) 

District Taluk Jan Feb i\.'lar Apr l\lay June July Aug Sept Oct NoY Dec Average 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Thrissur Thrissur 600.00 700.00 650.00 700.00 800.00 900.00 950.00 1300.00 1700.00 1500.00 1600.00 1250.00 1054.17 
Mukundaouram 725.00 750.00 700.00 925.00 1100.00 IO 12.50 925.00 1200.00 .1400.00 I 150.00 1150.00 950.00 998.96 
Thalaooilli 800.00 1000.00 825.00 950.00 1225.00 1350.00 1300.00 1400.00 I 700.00 1300.00 1150.00 950.00 1162.50 
Chavakkadu 1300.00 1050.00 850.00 1250.00 1300.00 1400.00 1400.00 1550.00 1900.00 1500.00 1400.00 1400.00 1358.33 
Kodungallur 850.00 950.00 975.00 1050.00 1250.00 1450.00 1300.00 1500.00 1750.00 1350.00 1300.00 1250.00 1247.92 
A,·erag,e 855.00 890.00 800.00 975.00 1135.00 1222.50 1175.00 1390.00 1690.00 1360.00 1320.00 1160.00 1164.38 

Palakkad Chi1tur 550.00 600.00 625.00 725.00 1000.00 1600.00 1000.00 1250.00 1550.00 I 000.00 800.00 775.00 956.25 
Palakkadu 575.00 625.00 625.00 750.00 900.00 1000.00 950.00 1175.00 1500.00 1025.00 800.00 850.00 897.92 
l\·lannarkadu 625.00 625.00 637.50 800.00 1000.00 1050.00 1000.00 1300.00 1450.00 1075.00 750.00 812.50 927.08 
Ala1hur 612.50 625.00 625.00 775.00 I 000.00 I 100.00 1025.00 1350.00 1450.00 I I 00.00 750.00 825.00 936.46 
Ottaooalam 562.50 625.00 550.00 650.00 900.00 1000.00 950.00 1200.00 1400.00 1025.00 700.00 750.00 859.38 
Averae,e 585.00 620.00 612.50 740.00 960.00 1150.00 985.00 1255.00 1470.00 1045.00 760.00 802.50 915.42 

Malannuram Ponnani 850.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 950.00 1400.00 1400.00 1650.00 1450.00 1400.00 1150.00 1100.00 1145.83 
Eranadu 675.00 725.00 700.00 912.50 1100.00 1137.50 1087.50 1350.00 1800.00 1275.00 737.50 775.00 1022.92 
Perunthalmanna 775.00 775.00 650.00 900.00 1100.00 1200.00 1075.00 1350.00 1325.00 1150.00 900.00 925.00 1010.42 
Thirur 675.00 700.00 700.00 760.00 1050.00 1200.00 . 1475.00 1100.00 1450.00 1400.00 950.00 925.00 1032.08 
Nilampur 675.00 700.00 700.00 862.50 1075.00 1125.00 1100.00 - - - - 725.00 870.31 
Thiruran~adi 650.00 700.00 662.50 725.00 1075.00 . 1187.50 1175.00 1150.00 - - . - 925.00 916.67 
Avera!!e 716.67 733.33 702.08 826.67. 1058.33 1208.33 1218.75 1320.00 1506.25 1306.25 934.38 895.83 1002.99 
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District Taluk Jan 

I 2 3 

Kozhikode Kozhikodc 750.00 

Quilandy 800.00 

Vadakara 800.00 

A,·eral!!e 783.33 

Wa.-anad Suilhanbatherri 437.50 

Mananthavadi 487.50 

Vaithiri 475.00 

A,·eral!!e 466.67 

Kannur Thalassery 775.00 

Kannur 825.00 

Thalinaramba 762.50 

Averaee 787.50 

Kasar~od Kasareod 900.00 

llosdurl( 1050.00 

Average 975.00 . 
State A veraee 840.00 

Dt-purtment of F:co,rn,,,ics & Statistics. Kera/a 

Feb :\lar Apr 

4 5 6 

762.50 715.00 865.00 

700.00 700.00 875.00 
775.00 725.00 900.00 

745.83 713.33 880.00 

400.00 387.50 762.50 

412.50 425.00 720.00 

387.50 362.50 700.00 

400.00 391.67 12~.50 

725.00 700.00 950.00 
775.00 750.00 950.00 

712.50 625.00 937.50 

737.50 691.67 945.83 

900.00 1000.00 1050.00 

900.00 1050.00 1150.00 

900.00 1025.00 1100.00 

818.33 776.33 897.21 

• 

Price S1a1i.~1ics 2()05 

Bana11a (Collld .. ) 

May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

975.00 1175.00 1025.00 1350.00 1525.00 1425.00 1100.00 1000.00 1055.63 
1000.00 1225.00 1100.00 1375.00 1650.00 1475.00 1200.00 1050.00 1095.83 
1075.00 1200.00 1025.00 1375.00 1625.00 1475.00 1175.00 1000.00 1095.83 
1016.67 1200.00 1050.00 1366.67 1600.00 1458.33 1158.33 1016.67 1082.43 
1050.00 975.00 800.00 1400.00 1275.00 912.50 712.50 775.00 823.96 
I 070.00 985.00 870.00 1360.00 1125.00 957.50 690.00 855.00 829.79 
975.00 975.00 850.00 1200.00 1125.00 900.00 662.50 800.00 784.38 

I 031.67 978.33 840.00 1320.00 1175.00 923.33 688.33 810.00 812.71 

1075.00 1050.00 975.00 1200.00 1300.00 1350.00 1400.00 1200.00 1058.33 
1200.00 I 150.00 1100.00 1550.00 I 500.00 1350.00 1025.00 1025.00 1100.00 
1237.50 1150.00 1037.50 1487.50 1350.00 1350.00 950.00 975.00 1047.92 

1170.83 1116.67 1037.50 1412.50 1383.33 1350.00 1125.00 I 066.67 1068. 75 

1075.00 1200.00 1150.00 1400.00 1350.00 1300.00 1250.00 1175.00 1145.83 
1150.00 1300.00 1200.00 1350.00 1500.00 1275.00 1300.00 1125.00 1195.33 

1112.SO 1250.00 1175.00 IJ75.00 1425.00 1287.50 1275.00 1150.00 1170.83 

1071.58 1210.79 1133.18 1367.67 1518.64 1273.62 1077.41 1106.55 1087.24 
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Price SraJtslics 2005 

Name or Commodity: Plantain Rs/QII 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A,·erage 
I 2 3 4- 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 850.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 1200.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 800.00 904.L7 
Chiravinkeezhu 725.00 725.00 725.00 800.00 750.00 725.00 675.00 650.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 875.00 804.17 
Nedumangadu 425.00 387.50 400.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 425.00 800.00 850.00 975.00 700.00 700.00 584.38 
Nevvattinkara 825.00 800.00 750.00 800.00 650.00 600.00 625.00 675.00 800.00 800.00 750.00 700.00 731.25 
Averaee 706.25 665.63 656.25 700.00 650.00 743.75 681.25 781.25 912.50 943.75 862.50 768.75 755.99 

Kallam Kollam 550.00 700.00 650.00 725.00 700.00 750.00 700.00 650.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 685.42 
Kottarakkara 800.00 825.00 675.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 750.00 750.00 1000.00. 750.00 850.00 1000.00 791.67 
Karuna~aooally 450.00 400.00 450.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 600.00 500.00 550.00 600.00 504.17 
Kunnathur 775.00 775.00 650.00 700.00 700.00 650.00 650.00 675.00 800.00 900.00 800.00 850.00 743.75 
Pathanapurarn 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 650.00 550.00 525.00 550.00 522.92 
Averae:e 615.00 640.00 585.00 625.00 620.00 620.00 620.00 615.00 750.00 680.00 685.00 740.00 649.58 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 687.50 750.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 750.00 675.00 750.00 750.00 650.00 612.50 625.00 695.83 
Addor 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 825.00 825.00 · 800.00 775.00 800.00 802.08 
Thiruvalla 600.00 600.00 650.00 575.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 650.00 675.00 600.00 550.00 600.00 .595.83 
Mallanoally 800.00 850.00 875.00 850.00 825.00 800.00 750.00 825.00 800.00 700.00 550.00 575.00 766.67 
Ranni 675.00 625.00 600.00 625.00 700.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 800.00 700.00 675.00 625.00 689.58 
Averae:e 712.50 725.00 725.00 710.00 715.00 730.00 705.00 760.00 770.00 690.00 632.50 645.00 710.00 

Alaoouzha- Karthikaooallv 600.00 600.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 625.00 650.00 650.00 737.50 675.00 675.00 675.00 628.13 
Mavelikkara 700.00 700.00 675.00 750.00 700.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 800.00 750.00 800.00 750.00 702.08 
CheMannur 575.00 600.00 625.00 600.00 625.00 600.00 600.00 625.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 637.50 
Kuttanadu 600.00 550.00 500.00 525.00 . 575.00 587.50 500.00 550.00 700.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 573.96 
Ambalaoouzha 500.00 500.00 475.00 500.00 525.00 500.00 550.00 625.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 564.58 
Ave-rae:e 595.00 590.00 565.00 585.00 595.00 582.50 580.00 610.00 717.50 675.00 685.00 675.00 621.25 
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Price S1atis11cs 2005 

Plantain .(Contd .. ) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Kottavam Chean!(anassery 700.00 675.00 675.00 675.00 750.00 775.00 750.00 800.00 750.00 700.00 650.00 500.00 700.00 
Konavam 625.00 625.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 675.00 775.00 725.00 625.00 600.00 637.50 
Meenachil 550.00 575.00 550.00 575.00 550.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 583.33 
Vaikom 650.00 575.00 600.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 700.00 675.00 825.00 675.00 675.00 650.00 664.58 
Kaniirarmally 

. 
650.00 700.00 625.00 600.00 650.00 600.00 600.00 625.00 700.00 650.00 625.00 600.00 635.42 

AveraPe 635.00 630.00 6l0.00 620.00 640.00 645.00 650.00 675.00 730.00 670.00 635.00 590.00 644.17 
ldukki Thodunuzha 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 575.00 650.00 700.00 650.00 550.00 575.00 558.33 

Devikulam 525.00 525.00 425.00 462.50 500.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 462.50 500.00 500.00 475.00 
Perrumedu 500.00 550.00 550.00 575.00 625.00 625.00 600.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 600.00 602.08 
Udumbanchola 500.00 475.00 440.00 460.00 450.00 375.00 375.00 400.00 450.00 590.00 625.00 575.00 476.25 
Avera~• 506.25 512.50 478.75 499.38 518.75 487.50 500.00 537.50 562.50 588.ll 581.25 562.50 527.92 

Ernakulam Kanavanoor 575.00 550.00 625.00 625.00 575.00 625.00 750.00 750.00 775.00 575.00 650.00 625.00 641.67 
Paravoor 550.00 875.00 475.00 475.00 500.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 475.00 475.00 500.00 535.42 
Aluva 500.00 500.00 450.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 650.00 600.00 600.00 500.00 529.17 
Kunnathunadu 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 S00.00 550.00 400.00 550.00 650.00 500.00 500.00 475.00 510.42, 
Muvanuouzha 500.00 525.00 525.00 550.00 562.50 562.50 550.00 650.00 700.00 575.00 562.50 600.00 571.88 
Kothaman~alam 500.00 475.00 500.00 512.50 550.00 550.00 477.50 625.00 650.00 625.00 525.00 475.00 538.75 
AveraPe 520.83 570.83 512.50 527.08 531.25 556.25 529.58 604.17 662.50 558.JJ 552.08 529.17 554.55 
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Pric~• Srati.ftics _,fl05 

Plm1tui11 (Co11td .. J 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct No,· Dec AVG 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 JO II 12 13 14 15 

Thrissur Thrissur 450.00 500.00 525.00 550.00 525.00 525.00 500.00 525.00 525.00 500.00 525.00 500.00 512.SO 
Mukundapuram 400.00 450.00 475.00 450.00 450.00 425.00 450.00 450.00 475.00 600.00 550.00 425.00 466.67 
Thalannilli 600.00 600.00 575.00 550.00 625.00 600.00 550.00 650.00 675.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 618.75 
Chavakkadu 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 S50.00 
Koduneallur 450.00 425.00 450.00 450.00 425.00 450.00 475.00 500.00 500.00 600.00 450.00 450.00 468.75 
Averaee S00.00 SSS.00 52S.OO S20.00 525.00 520.00 49S.OO S2S.00 S35.00 560.00 S2S.00 49S.OO 523.3) 

l'alakkaLI Chimu 550.00 425.00 500.00 550.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 514.53 
Palakkadu ' 500.00 500.00 512.50 537.50 550.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 600.00 600.00 525.00 550.00 531.25 
Mannarkadu 525.00 500.00 537.50 550.00 575.00 500.00 575.00 650.00 700.00 650.00 500.00 500.00 S63.S~ 
Alathur 550.00 500.00 500.00 512.50 512.50 500.00 500.00 650.00 700.00 600.00 525.00 570.00 SSl.67 
Onannalam 525.00 500.00 600.00 600.00 550.00 525.00 525.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 500.00 550.00 S56.25 
Averaee S30.00 48S.OO SJ0.00 S50.00 5~7.50 505.00 S20.00 590.00 630.00 590.00 S10.00 534.00 543.46 

Malannuram Ponnani 625.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 637.50 637.50 700.00 750.00 750.00 700.00 670.83 
Eranadu 650.00 675.00 675.00 750.00 675.00 625.00 637.50 667.50 700.00 800.00 750.00 700.00 693.75 
Perunlhalmanna 625.00 550.00 550.00 650.00 600.00 600.00 575.00 700.00 825.00 850.00 650.00 600.00 647.92 
Thirur 575.00 600.00 610.00 635.00 705.00 712.50 675.00 675.00 800.00 800.00 750.00 700.00 686.46 
Nilampur . 700.00 700.00 700.00 737.50 675.00 625.00 637.50 . . . . 687.50 682. 14 
Thiruraneadi 600.00 600.00 600.00 615.00 687.50 700.00 700.00 690.00 . . . 710.00 649.06 
Anra2e 629.17 629.17 630.83 672.92 665.42 652.08 643.75 678.00 756.25 800.00 725.00 682.92 671.69 
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District Taluk. Jan 

I 2 3 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 712.50 
Ouilandv 650.00 
Vadakara 625.00 

Averaee 662.50 

Wnanad Sulthanbatherri 625.00 

Mananthavadi 595.00 

Vaithiri 575.00 

Averae:e 598.33 

Kannur Thalassery 650.00 

Kannur 700.00 
Thaliparamba 575.00 

Aver•~• 641".67 

Kasarnod Kasargod 750.00 

Jlosdure. 575.00 

Averave 662.50 

State Averai?e 601.97 

Deportment of Economics&: Statistics. Kerafa 

Plantain (Contd . .) 

Feb Mar Apr May June 

4 5 6 7 8 

775.00 695.00 750.00 775.00 775.00 
600.00 625.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 
675.00 700.00 700.00 775.00 775.00 

683.33 673.33 716.67 750.00 750.00 
600.00 537.50 550.00 550.00 500.00 
600.00 600.00 545.00 595.00 520.00 
600.00 600.00 600.00 625.00 500.00 

600.00 579.17 565.00 590.00 506.67 
612.50 600.00 650.00 600.00 600.00 
700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 800.00 
572.50 525.00 562.50 625.00 650.00 
628.33 608.33 637.50 641.67 683.33 
800.00 725.00 725.00 750.00 800.00 
575.00 700.00 700.00 725.00 800.00 
687.50 712.50 712.50 737.50 800.00 
608.98 591.93 610.33 614.55 616.52 
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Price Statistics 1005 

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec AVG 

9 10 II 12 1J 14 IS 

725.00 825.00 1000.00 925.00 850.00 800.00 800.63 
700.00 800.00 900.00 925.00 825.00 825.00 745.83 
800.00 850.00 900.00 950.00 800.00 800.00 779.17 

741.67 825.00 933.33 933.33 825.00 808.33 775.21 

425.00 600.00 875.00 950.00 650.00 650.00 626.04 
445.00 540.00 690.00 790.00 640.00 740.00 608.33 
400.00 425.00 700.00 600.00 595.00 600.00 568.33 

423.33 521.67 755.00 780.00 628.33 663.33 600.90 

612.50 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 1000.00 743.75 
700.00 825.00 925.00 975.00 700.00 700.00 760.42 
637.50 762.50 850.00 900.00 775.00 750.00 682.08 

650.00 829.17 891.67 925.00 791.67 816.67 728.75 

775.00 ··900.00 800.00 900.00 850.00 700.00 781.25 
725.00 800.00 800.00 850.00 900.00 800.00 745.83 

750.00 800.00 800.00 875.00 875.00 750.00 763.54 

599.34 654.88 727.16 706.23 658.22 643.39 635.96 



Price Statistics 2005 

Name or Commodity: Mango (Green) Rs/Qtl 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trh·andrum • Trivandrum 1500.00 900.00 900.00 700.00 700.00 450.00 700.00 700.00 - - ' - 818.75 
Chirayinkeezhu 1500.00 1400.00 850.00 875.00 - - - - - - - - 1156.25 
Neyyattinkara - - - 500.00 500.00 450.00 - - - - - 483.33 
Average 1500.00 1150.00 875.00 691.67 600.00 450.00 700.00 700.00 - - - - 819.44 

Kallam Kallam 650.00 700.00 375.00 450.00 550.00 500.00 600.00 - - - - 546.4J 
Kottarakkara - 825.00 425.00 300.00 - - - - - - - - 516.67 
Karunagappally - - 300.00 400.00 275.00 250.00 - - - - - - J06.25 
Kunnalhur 600.00 400.00 300,00 475.00 500.00 525.00 - - - - - 466.67 
Pathanapuram - - 300.00 400.00 300.00 200.00 - - - - - - 300.00 
Average 625.00 641.67 340.00 405.00 406.25 368.75 600.00 - - - - - 427.20 

Pathanamthita Kozbanchery 1500.00 800.00 600.00 500.00 500.00 - - - - - - - 780.00 
Addor - 800.00 725.00 650.00 600.00 - - . - - - - - 693.75 
Thiruvalla - 500.00 475.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 - - - - - 465.00 
Mallappally 1500.00 825.00 700.00 625.00 625.00 600.00 - - - - - - 812.50 
Ranni 1500.00 700.00 475.00 350.00 - - - - - - - 756.25 
Average 1500.00 725.00 595.00 515.00 543.75 525.00 - - - - - - 701.50 

Alappuzha Kanhikappally 1400.00 1000.00 650.00 500.00 550.00 700.00 - - - - - - 800.00 
Mavelikkara - 700.00 700.00 750.00 700.00 700.00 - - - - - 710.00 
Chengannur 750.00 600.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 - - - - - 558.33 
Kuttanadu 1000.00 375.00 225.00 350.00 - - - - - - - - 487.50 
Ambalappuzha 750.00 550.00 325.00 300.00 287.50 400.00 7.00 - - - - - 374.21 
Cherthala 1300.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 1300.00 
Average 1040.00 645.00 480.00 480.00 509.38 575.00 7.00 - - - - - 705.01 

Kottayam Cheanganassery 1250.00 775.00 700.00 525.00 425.00 650.00 700.00 - - - 717.86 
Kottayam 1275.00 650.00 400.00 450.00 450.00 500.00 - - - - 700.00 700.00 640.63 
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Priu Statistics 200, 

Mango (Green) (Contd .. ) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mer Anr Mav June Julv Au2 Seot Ocl Nov Dec Averaoe 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 I I 12 13 14 15 

Kotlayam Vaikom 1350.00 825.00 725.00 650.00 650.00 700.00 - - - - - 1650.00 935.71 
Kanjirappally 1200.00 750.00 500.00 450.00 500.00 500.00 - - - - - - 650.00 
Average 1268.75 750.00 581.25 518.75 506.25 587.50 700.00 - - - 700.00 1175.00 736.05 

ldukki Thodupuzha - - 700.00 400.00 400.00 - - - - - - - 500.00 
Devikulam - - - 100.00 100.00 100.00 - - - - - - 100.00 
Perrumedu - - - - 450.00 450.00 425.00 - - - - - 441.67 
Udumbanchola - - - 150.00 150.00 100.00. - - - - - - 133.33 
Average - - 700.00 216.67 275.00 216.67 425.00 - - - - - 293.75 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 1250.00 850.00 575.00 625.00 650.00 - - - - - - - 790.00 
Kochi 950.00 775.00 750.00 

. 
825.00 - - - - - - - - -

Paravoor - - 450.00 450.00 400.00 - - - - - - - 433.33 
Aluva 1200.00 800.00 525.00 400.00 - - - - - - - - 731.2S 
Kunnathunadu 800.00 750.00 500.00 550.00 550.00 600.00 - - - - - - 625.00 
Muvanupuzha - · 700.00 600.00 575.00 525.00 500.00 - - - - - - 580.00 
Kothamangalam 1150.00 900.00 450.00 450.00 350.00 350.00 - - - - - - 608.JJ 
Average 1100.00 825.00 553.57 542.86 495.00 483.33 - - - - - - 656.13 

Thrissur Thrissur 1750.00 950.00 825.00 850.00 850.00 - - - - - - - !045.00 
Mukundapuram 1650.00 1050.00 550.00 250.00 250.00 300.00 - - - - - 1600.00 807.14 
Thalappilli 1450.00 800.00 625.00 500.00 400.00 - 600.00 - - - - - 729.17 
Chavakkadu 800.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 - - - - - - - 570.00 
Kodungallur - 600.00 450.00 500.00 650.00 750.00 - - - - - - 590.00 
Average 1412.50 790.00 590.00 520.00 530.00 525.00 600.00 - - - - 1600.00 748.26 

Palakkad Chittur 800.00 600.00 500.00 400.00 350.00 300.00 - - - - - 491.67 
Palakkadu 850.00 625.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 - - - - - 496.43 
Mannarkadu 800.00 600.00 500.00 400.00 400.00 350.00 - - - - - - 508.33 
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Price Stat,stics 2005 

Mango (Green) (Contd .. ) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Palakkad Alathur BOO.DO 650.00 400.00 362.50 325.00 300.00 300.00 - - - - - 448.21 
Ottappalam 850.00 575.00 650.00 400.00 275.00 250.00 - - - - - - 500.00 
Average 820.00 610.00 490.00 392.50 350.00 320.00 350.00 - - - - - 488.93 

Malappuram Ponnani 700.00 700.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 - - - - - - 760.00 
Eranadu - 900.00 750.00 500.00 - - - - - - - - 716.67 
Perunthalmanna 850.00 1050.00 1000.00 600.00 625.00 700.00 - - - - - - 804.17 
Thirur 700.00 775.00 675.00 625.00 637.50 - - - - - - - 682.50 
Nilampur - 900.00 750.00 500.00 - - - - - - - - 716.67 
Thirurangadi 750.00 . 700.00 675.00 650.00 650.00 - - - - - - 685.00 
Average 750.00 837.50 775.00 &12.50 678.13 700.00 - - - - - - 727.50 

Kozhikode Kozhikode - 1060.00 850.00 700.00 - - - - - - - - 870.00 
Quilandy - 1050.00 775.00 500.00 600.00 - - - - - - - 731.25 
Yadakara - 1150.00 700.00 525.00 600.00 - - - - - - - 743.75 
Average - 1086.67 775.00 575.00 600.00 - - - - - - - 781.67 

Wayaoad Mananthavadi - - - - 800.00 600.00 - - - - - - 700.00 

Average - - - - 800.00 600.00 - - - - - - 700.00 

Kannur Thalassery 1950.00 1300.00 725.00 475.00 500.00 500.00 - - - - 600.00 - 864.29 
Kannur 1200.00 900.00 650.00 500.00 - - - - - - - - 812.50 
Thaliparamba 1000.00 925.00 625.00 550.00 600.00 425.00 400.00 - - - - - 646.43 
Average 1383.33 1041.67 666.67 508.33 550.00 462.50 400.00 - - - 600.00 - 774.40 

Kasargod Kasargod 1500.00 1250.00 650.00 375.00 800.00 800.00 - - - - - - 895.83 
Hosdurg 1250.00 1100.00 700.00 750.00 800.00 800.00 - - - - - - 900.00 
Average 1375.00 1175.00 675.00 562.50 800.00 800.00 - - - - - - 897.92 

State Average 1133.55 811.94 593.40 503.79 509.38 475.71 459.11 700.00 - - 650.00 1316.67 656.93 
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Name of Commodity : Mango (Ripe) 

Dislrict Taluk Jan 
I 2 3 

Trivandrum Trivandrum -
Chirayinkeezhu -
Neyyattinkara -
Average -

Kollam Kollam -
Kunnathur -
Average -

Pathanamthita Addor -
Mallappally -
Ranni -
Average -

Alappuzha Mavelikkara 500.00 

Chengannur -
Kunanadu -
Ambalappuzha -
Average 500.00 

Kottayam Cheanganassery -
Kanjirappally -
Average -

Ernakulam Kanayanoor -
~ -Paravoor : . 

Kunnathunadu . 
Muvattupuzha . 

Kothamangalam . 

Anrage ·-
lkportmt'nt of Economics & Slalistics, Kerala 

Feb Mar Aor 
4 5 6 

- - 2000.00 

- 900.00 1500.00 

- - 1600.00 

- 900.00 1700.00 

- 800.00 800.00 

1500.00 

- 800.00 1150.00 

- 700.00 740.00 

- - 800.00 

- 1000.00 700.00 

- 850.00 746.67 

- - 1050.00 

- - 750.00 

- - 700.00 

- 500.00 500.00 

- 500.00 750.00 

- 600,00 675.00 

- - 800.00 

- 600.00 737.50 

- - 900.00 

- 800.00 375.00 

. - - 700.00 

- 1000.00 900.00 

- - 400.00 

- 900.00 655.00 

Price Sla11slics 2005 

·'"'"" Mav June Julv Au~ Sept Oct Nov Dec Avera•• 
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

2000.00 - - - - - - - 2000.00 
2000.00 - - - - - . - 1466.67 
1700.00 1700.00 - - - - - - 1666.67 
1900.00 1700.00 - - - - - - 1711.11 
1100.00 600.00 1000.00 - - - - . 860.00 
950.00 875.00 - - - . - - - 1108.33 

1025.00 737.50 1000.00 - - - - - 984.17 
650.00 - . - - - - - 696.67 
775.00 700.00 650.00 - - - - - 731.25 
500.00 500.00 - - - - - - 675.00 

641.67 600.00 650.00 - - - - - 700.97 

900.00 800.00 - - - - - - 812.50 
700.00 600.00 600.00 .· - - - - - 662.50 

700.00 - - - - -- - - 700.00 

475.00 - 400.00 - - - - - 468.75 

693.75 700.00 500.00 - - - - - 660.94 

475.00 500.00 550.00 - - - - - 560.00 

700.00 800.00 - - - - - - 766.67 

587.50 650.00 550.00 - - - - - 663.33 
. . . - - - . - 900.00 

400.00 . . - - . - 525.00 

600.00 . - - - - . - 650.00 
787.50 700.00 . - - . . - 846.88 
450.00 400.00 . - - . . - 416.67 

559.38 550.00 - . - . . . 667.71 
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Price S1a//s//cs WOJ 

/lf"'r,:o (Ripe) (Co11td .. ) 
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Anr 1\1!!}'_ June Juh Au~ Scot Oct Nov Dec AVG 

I 2 J 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Thrissur Thrissur - - 1800.00 1750.00 1700.00 - - - - - - 1750.00 

Mukundapuram - 2000.00 1600.00 700.00 900.00 900.00 1000.00 - - - - - 1183.33 

TI,alappilli - - 1000.00 1000.00 - - - - - - - - 1000.00 

Chavakkadu - - 500.00 - - - - - - - - - 500.00 --- A,·erage - 2000,00 1225.00 1150.00 1300.00 900.00 1000.00 - - - - - 1108.33 

Palakka~ Chittur - - - 600.00 550.00 - - - . - - 575.00 

Palakkadu - 800.00 625.00 625.00 550.00 - - - - - - 650.00 

MaMarkadu - - - 600.00 600.00 500.00 - - - - - - 566,67 

Alathur - - 600.00 500.00 425.00 400.00 - - - - - . 481.25 

Average - - 700.00 581.25 550.00 483.33 - - - - . - 568,23 
- . 

Malappuram PerunthalmaMa - 1500.00 1500.00 900.00 800.00 - . . . . - 1175.00 

Average - 1500.00 1500.00 900.00 800,00 - - - . - - - 1175,00 

Kozhikodc Kozhikode . - - 975.00 875.00 . . . . - - . 925.00 

Quilandy . . - 750.00 800.00 - . . - . - 775.00 

Yadakara - - 1200.00 850.00 1000.00 1000.00 . . . . . . 1012.50 

Average - - 1200.00 858.33 891.67 I 000,00 - - - - - - 904.17 

Kannur Thalassery - - 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 . . . - - - 1125.00 

Kannur . . 1750.00 925.00 . - - . . - - 1337.50 

Thaliparamba - . . 850.00 950.00 800.00 - . - . . - 866,67 

Average - - 1625.00 925.00 975.00 900.00 - - - - - - 1109.72 

Kasargod Kasargod - - 1200.00 1125.00 1200.00 1100.00 1300.00 - . . - - 1185.00 

Hosdurg - . 1000.00 1000.00 1250.00 1000.00 . . - . - . 1062.50 

Average - - 1100.00 1062.50 1225,00 1050.00 1300.u0 - - - - - 1123.75 

State Average 500.00 1750.00 1037.50 901.14 891.80 771.25 785.71 - - - - - 907.89 
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Price Statistics 2005 

Name of Commodity: Pineapple Rs/QII 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec AVG 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 -Tri\·andrum Trivandrum 700.00 - 800.00 800.00 550.00 1500.00 1500.00 1000.00 - 800.00 725.00 930.56 

Chirayinkeezhu 800.00 675.00 600.00 600.00 625.00 625.00 600.00 600.00 - - - - 640.63 
Nedumangadu - - - - - - - - - - - 600.00 600.00 
Anrage 750.00 675.00 600.00 700.00 712.50 587.50 1050.00 1050.00 1000.00 - 800.00 662.50 723_73 

Kollam Kollam - - 600.00 - 600.00 400.00 500.00 - - - - 525.00 
Kunnathur - 650.00 500.00 300.00 550.00 450.00 550.00 600.00 600.00 775.00 700.00 650.00 575.00 
Pathanapuram 500.00 500.00 500 500.00 500.00 250.00 425.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 400.00 275.00 445.83 
Average 500.00 575.00 368.33 400.00 550.00 366.67 491.67 550.00 550.00 637.50 550.00 462.50 513.89 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 400.00 400.00 575.00 600.00 700.00 350.00 400.00 600.00 575.00 425.00 312.50 300.00 469.79 
Addor 400.00 400.00 400.00 425.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 387.50 325.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 382.29 
Thiruvalla 525.00 625.00 550.00 600.00 500.00 600.00 353.50 500.00 500.00 500.00 - - 525.35 
Mallappally 575.00 725.00 675.00 675.00 475.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 - - - 575.00 
Ranni 550.00 550.00 550.00 525.00 525.00 350.00 387.50 400.00 - 400.00 400.00 425.00 460.23 
Average 490.00 540.00 550.00 565.00 520.00 450.00 408.20 477.50 475.00 418.75 354.17 358.33 471.53 

Alappuzha Karthikappally - - - - - - - - 600.00 - - - 600'.oo 
Mavclikkara 900.00 850.00 850.00 800.00 700.00 600.00 600.00 650.00 600.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 670.83 
Average 900.00 850.00 850.00 800.00 700.00 600.00 600.00 650.00 600.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 635.42 

Kottayam Cheanganasscry 475.00 525.00 475.00 475.00 462.50 450.00 450.00 450.00 500.00 550.00 800.00 600.00 517.71 
Kottayam 550.00 550.00 625.00 -600.00 500.00 500.00 450.00 450.00 500.00 500.00 750.00 400.00 531.25 
Meenach ii 450.00 500.00 500.00 475.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 625.00 550.00 483.33 
Vaikom 600.00 650.00 500.00 575.00 600.00 550.00 525.00 500.00 500.00 575.00 650.00 475.00 558.33 
Kanj irappally 650.00 650.00 650.00 550.00 500.00 525.00 450.00 475.00 550.00 515.00 515.00 400.00 545.83 
Awragc· 5H.00 575.00 550.00 535.00 502.50 495.00 465.00 465.00 500.00 530.00 680.00 485.00 527.29 
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/'rice Sumstics 1005 

Pineapple (Contd..) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec AVG 
I 2 3 4 s 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 IS 

ldukki Thodupuzha 3 I 2.50 3110.00 350.00 800.00 750.00 675.00 575.00 625.00 750.00 740.00 700.00 300.00 573.13 

Udumbanchola . . . 412.50 375.00 300.00 . . . . . . 362.SO 

Average 312.50 300.00 350.00 606.25 S62.50 487.50 575.00 62S.OO 750.00 740.00 700.00 300.00 467.81 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 500.00 500.00 500.00 575.00 425.00 600.00 500.00 600.00 525.00 550.00 600.00 540.00 534.S8 

Paravoor . . 300.00 375.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 425.00 400.00 400.00 370.00 

Aluva 400.00 400.00 450.00 350.00 400.00 425.00 475.00 475.00 . 500.00 500.00 500.00 443.18 

Kunnathunadu 425.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 - 500.00 SOD.DO 600.00 600.00 750.00 575.00 500.00 541.67 

. Muvattupuzha 575.00 600.00 525.00 600.00 462.50 725.00 500.00 700.00 600.00 700.00 650.00 525.00 596.88 

Kothamangalam 425.00 450.00 712.50 . 512.50 600.00 725.00 437.50 675.00 487.50 712.50 . 375.00 325.00 536.46 

Average 465.00 490.00 497.92 485.42 464.58 554.17 460.42 566.67 522.50 606.25 516.67 465.00 503.79 

Thrissur Tbrissur 500.00 600.00 650.00 587.50 550.00 575.00 575.00 550.00 500.00 400.00 487.50 475.00 537.50 

Mukundapuram S75.00 625.00 625.00 625.00 625.00 600.00 650.00 650.00 675.00 625.00 662.50 625.00 630.21 

Thalappilli 700.00 700.00 700.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 850.00 850.00 800.00 800.00 675.00 650.00 760.42 

Average S91.67 641.67 658.33 670.83 658.33 658.33 691.67 683.33 658.33 608.33 608.33 583.33 642.71 

Palakkad Chittur 500.00 500.00 . . . . . . . . - 550.00 516.67 

Palakkadu 550.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 450.00 500.00 575.00 400.00 . . . . 503.13 
-

Mannarkadu 525.00 500.00 500.00 650.00 600.00 575.00 550.00 . . . . . 557.14 

Alathur 550.00 500.00 525.00 650.00 650.00 575.00 600.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 608.33 

Ottappalarn 475.00 575.00 475.00 450.00 500.00 . 550.00 . . 700.00 700.00 600.00 558.33 

Average S20.00 525.00 500.00 562.50 5S0.00 550.00 568.75 525.00 650.00 67S.OO 675.00 600.00 548.72 
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Dislrict .Taluk Jan 

I 2 3 

l\falappuram Eranadu 

PerunlhalmaMa 

Nilampur 

Average -
Kozhikode Kozhikode 462.50 

Quilandy -
Average 462.50 

Wayanad Mananthavadi 

Average . 
Kannur Thalassery 700.00 

Kannur 

Thaliparamba 

Average 700.00 

Kasargod Kasargod -
Hosdurg 575.00 

Average 575.00 

Slate A vcragc 542.74 

Vt.•panm,mf of Economics & Statistic-s. Kera/a · 

Feb Mar 

4 5 
. . 

1200.00 1050.00 

. . 
1200.00 1050.00 

460.00 470.00 

500.00 525.00 

480.00 497.50 

. -
800.00 900.00 

. 

. 
800.00 900.00 
. . 

550.00 600.00 

550.00 600.00 

577.58 556.25 

,, 
Price Statistics 2005 

Pineapple. (Co11td .• ) 

Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec AVG 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 lJ 14 15 

801l.oo 812.50 . . . . 650.00 754.17 
1100:00 1000.00 975.00 1075.00 1100.00 1200.00 . 850.00 1061.11 
800.00 812.50 . . . 625.00 806.25 
900.00 875.00 975.00 l075.00 - 1100.00 1200.00 . 708.33 873.84 
477.50 475.00 407.50 . . . 458.75 
475.00 425.00 425.00 400.00 390.00 . . . 448.57 
476.25 450.00 416.25 400.00 390.00 . . . - 453.66 

. 790.00 850.00 - . - 820.00 
. . 790.00 850.00 - - - - - 820.00 

925.00 900.00 850.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 875.00 900.00 837.50 
. - 800.00 - . . - 800.00 

800.00 825.00 725.00 600.00 . . . 737.50 
862.50 862.50 791.67 700.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 875.00 900.00 791.67 
800.00 800.00 600.00 637.50 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 704.17 
550.00 575.00 600.00 600.00 800.00 800.00 850.00 700.00 654.55 
675.00 687.50 600.00 618.75 750.00 750.00 775.00 700.00 700.00 679.36 
605.51 590.00 556.35 559.35 592.82 610.27 614.38 596.76 533.00 592.30 
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Price Sta/rstics 1005 

Name of Commodity: Lemon G.rass Oil Rs/Q!I 

District Taluk Jan Feb J\lar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec AVG 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 s 9 IO II 12 13 14 15 

ldukki Devikulam 35000.00 35000.00 32000 00 32500.00 33000.00 32000.00 32000.00 32000.00 32000.00 32500.00 32500.00 34000.00 32875.00 
Udumbanchola 35500.00 33500.00 }3000.00 35500.00 35750.00 32500.00 33000.00 31500.00 32000.00 32150.00 32750.00 32750.00 33325.00 
Average 35250.00 34250.00 32500.00 34000.00 34375.00 32250.00 32500.00 31750.00 32000.00 32325.00 32625.00 33375.00 33100.00 

\Vayanad Mananthavadi . . 35000.00 35000.00 35000.00 35000.00 35000.00 34500.00 34000.00 34785.71 
Average . . . . . 35000.00 35000.00 35000.00 35000.00 35000.00 34500.00 34000.00 34785.71 

Kannur Thala.ssery 33000.00 33000.00 33000.00 33250.00 33310.00 33000.00 33000.00 33000.00 33000.00 33000.00 33050.00 
Average 33000.00 33000.00 33000.00 33250.00 33250.00 33000.00 33000.00 33000.00 33000.00 33000.00 . 33050.00 

State Average 34500.00 33833.33 32666.67 33750.00 34000.00 33125.00 33250.00 32875.00 33000.00 33162.50 33250.00 33583.33 33508.93 

Name of Commodity: Tea Rs/Qt.I 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO 11 12 I) 14 15 

Jdukki Perrumedu 900.00 812.50 812.50 575.00 462.50 375.00 350.00 487.50 500.00 475.00 487.50 600.00 569.79 
Udumbanchola 755.00 725.00 715.00 620.00 540.00 390.00 325.00 312.50 345.00 345.00 370.00 500.00 495.21 
Anraee 827.50 768.75 763.75 597.50 501.25 382.50 337.50 400.00 422.50 410.00 428.75 550.00 532.50 

Waianad Sulthanbatherri 800.00 725.00 712.50 725.00 - 450.00 375.00 337.50 325.00 600.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 
Mananthavadi 800.00 775.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 507.50 417.50 410.00 380.00 480.00 490.00 450.00 580.00 
Vaithiri 800.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 512.50 425.00 362.50 400.00 400.00 400.00 500.00 566.67 
Avcraee 800.00 750.00 737.50 741.67 750.00 490.00 405.83 370.00 368.33 493.33 463.33 483.33 565.56 

State Awraec 811.00 757.50 748.00 684.00 625.63 447.00 378.50 382.00 390.00 460.00 449.50 510.00 552.33 
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Price Statistics 2005 

Name of Commodity: Tamarind (with Seed) Rs/Qtl 

Districl Taluk .Ian Feb Mar Aor Mav June Julv Au~ Seot Oct Nov Dec AveratJe 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14_ 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 1500.00 2000.00 2000.00 - 3750.00 - - - - - - - 2312.50 
Chirayinkeezhu - 3600.00 - - ' - - 3600.00 - - - - - - 3600.00 
Nedumangadu - - 4350.00 4000,00 3500.00 - - - - 3950.00 
Average 1500.00 2800.00 2000.00 - 4050.00 4000.00 3550.00 - - - - - 3287.50 

Kollam Kollam - 3500.00 - - - - - - - - 2800.00 - 3150.00 
Kollarakkara - - - - - - - - 3600.00 3600.00 3600.00 

Kunnathur - - - - - - - - 3500.00 - - - 3500.00 

Average - 3500.00 - - - - - - 3500.00 - 3200.00 3600.00 3416.67 
Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 3100.00 2500.00 - - - - - - - - - 2.800.00 • 

Ranni - - 2000.00 2000.00 - - - - - - - 3200.00 2400.00 

Average 3100.00 2500.00 2000_00 2000.00 - - - - - - - 3200.00 2600_00 

Alappuzha Karthikappally - 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 - - - - - - - - 3000.00 
Chengannur 1500.00 1450.00 1400.00 1400.00 1450.00 1450.00 1400.00 1400.00 - - - - 1431.25 

Kuuanadu 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 - - - - - - - - 1700.00 

Ambalappuzha - - 2000.00 2000.00 - - - - - - - - 2000.00 

Average 1600.00 2050.00 2025.00 2025.00 1450.00 1450.00 1400.00 1400.00 - - - - 2032.81 
Kollayam Cheanganassery - - - - - - 2000.00 - - - - - 2000.00 

Kottayam - - 1900.00 - - - - - - - - - 1900.00 

Kanj irappally 1500.00 1500.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1850.00 2000.00 1500.00 1500.00 - 1668.18 
Anrage 1500.00 1500_00 1800.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1850.00 1850.00 2000.00 1500.00 1500.00 . 1856,06 

ldukki Thodupuzha . - 1800.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 - - - - - 2000.00 1480.00 
Average - . 1800.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 - - - - - 2000.00 1480.00 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor - - 1400.00 - - . - - - - - - 1400.00 
Kochi - - 1500.00 - - - - - - - - - 1500.00 
Paravoor - 1000.00 1400.00 1400.00 - - - - - - - - .1266.67 
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Price S1atisliCJ 1005 

. Tanrari11d (with Seed) 
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Anrage 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 IJ 14 IS 
Ernakulam Aluva 1600.00 1800.00 1700.00 1700.00 . - - 3200.00 - - - - 1700.00 

Kunnathunadu - 1500.00 1500.00 - - - - - - - - - 1500.00 
Muvattupuzha 1250.00 1250.00 1250.00 1250.00 1600.00 - - 3200.00 . - - - 1320.00 
Kothamangalam - . - - 2000.00 - . - - - - 2000,00 
Average 142S.00 1387.50 1458.33 1450.00 1800.00 . - . . . - - 1526.67 

Thrissur Thrissur 1750.00 1600.00 1650.00 1800.00 - - - - - - - - 1700.00 
Mukundapuram 1800.00 1200.00 1200.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1600.00 1600.00 - - 1490.00 
Thalappilli 1025.00 1300.00 1500.00 1500.00 - - - - - - - 850.00 1235.00 
Chavakkadu I 100.00 1150.00 1450.00 1500.00 1500.00 - . - - - 1800.00 1600.00 1442.86 
Kodungallur 1000.00 l 100.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1350.00 1700.00 2000.00 2000.00 - - 1000.00 1375.00 
Average 1335.00 .1270.00 1400.00 1590.00 1400.00 1425.00 1600.00 1750.00 1800.00 1600.00 1800.00 1150.00 1448.57 

Palakkad Chittur 800.00 800.00 800.00 . . - - - . . - . 800.00 
Palakkadu 900.00 900.00 900.00 1450.(l(' "'.'5.00 - - . - - - 100S.00 
Mannarkadu 950.00 900.00 950.00 . - - - - . - - . 933.33 
Alathur 800.00 . - . - . - - . - . 800.00 
onappalam 900.00 950.00 950.00 1050.00 1000.00 - . - - . - - 970.00 

Average 870.00 887.50 900.00 1250.00 ,937.50 - . 
I - . . . . • 901.67 

Malappuram Ponnani 1300.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 - . - - . - . 1140.00 
Eranadu - 1700.00 1800.00 . . . . - - - - . 1750.00 
Peruntha I manna 1200.00 1275.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 - - - - - - - lll5.00 
Thimr 1000.00 1225.00 1300.00 1300.00 - - - - - - - - 1206.25 
Nilampur - 1700.00 1800.00 - - - - - - . - . 1750.00 
Thirurangadi 1000.00 1150.00 1250.00 1310.00 1300.00 . - - - - - . 1202.00 
Average 1125.00 1358.JJ 1408.33 1227.50 1200.00 - - - - . . . 1377.21 

Kozhikode Kozhikode - 1200.00 1250.00 . - - . . . . - . 1225.00 
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District Taluk Jan 

I 2 3 

Kozhikode Quilandy 

Average . 

Wayanad Sullhanbatherri 

Mananthavadi 

Average -
Kannur Thalassery 

Kannur 2000.00 

Thaliparamba 2000.00 

Average 2000.00 

Kasargod Kasargod 

Hosdurg 

Average . 

State Average 1377.17 

0l'partmenl of Economics & Statistics, Kera/a 

Feb Mar 

4 5 

- -
1200.00 1250.00 

- -
- -
- -

2500.00 2500.00 

2000.00 -
2050.00 2100.00 

2183.33 . 2300.00 

4250.00 4000.00 

- -
4250.00 4000.00 

1714.06 1622.06 

Price Statistics 2005 

Ta111ari11d (,..;,1, seeds) (Conld .• ) 

Apr May June July Aug Scpl Oct Nov Dec Average 

6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

2500.00 1200.00 - - - - 1850.00 

2500.00 1200.00 - - - . - - 1537.50 

- - 1800.00 1800.00 I 800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 

1500.00 1500.00 - . - - 1500.00 

1500.00 1500.00 1800.00 . 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1650.00 

2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 
. - . - . - 2000.00 

2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 - - - - 2075.00 

2300.00 2300.00 2300.00 - . 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2191.67 

- - - - - - - 4125.00 

- - - -· 2000.00 - - - 2000.00 
. - . . . 2000.00 . - . 3062.50 

1634.40 1738.16 1955.56 2200.00 1710.00 2200.00 1850.00 2333.33 2068.75 1880.58 

47 



Price Stati~t,c.f 2005 

Name of Commodity: Tamarind (without Seed) Rs/Qtl 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Al·erage 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trh:endrum Trivandrum 2750.00 3500.00 3650.00 3750.00 - 3500.00 2500.00 3000.00 2200.00 2200.00 2600.00 - 2965.00 
Chirayinkeezhu 3450.00 - 3250.00 3225.00 3275.00 3300.00" 3300.00 3600.00 3100.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3227.27 
Nedumangadu 4000.00 4000.00 4500.00 4400.00 4000.00 -3500.00 3000.00 3500.00 - - - - 3862.50 
Neyyattinkara 3500.00 3500.00 3200.00 3200.00 2850.00 - - - - - - - 3250.00 
Avernge 3425.00 3666.67 3650.00 3643.75 3375.00 3433.33 2933.33 3366.67 2650.00 2600.00 2800.00 3000.00 3326.19 

Kallam Kallam - - 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 2800.00 - - - - 2850.00 2941.67 
Kottarakkara 3500.00 3750.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3450.00 3700.00 3750.00 3800.00 3800.00 3604.17 ... 
Kunnathur 4000.00 4250.00 3600.00 3000.00 3250.00 3000.00 3000.00 3250.00 3500.00 3500.00 4000.00 4000.00 3529.17 
Average 3750.00 4000.00 3366.67 3166.67 3250.00 3166.67 3100.00 3350.00 3600.00 3625.00 3900.00 3550.00 3358.33 

Palhanamlhita Kozhanchery 3725.00 3500.00 3350.00 3200.00 3200.00 3100.00 3200.00 3~00.00 - - - 3309.38 
-Addor - - 3000.00 3250.00 3500.00 3500.00 - - - - - - 3312.50 
Thiruvalla 3200.00 3300.00 3250.00 3300.00 3300.00 3300.00 3300.00 3300.00 - - - - 3281.25 
Mallappally - 3000.00 3550.00 3700.00 3825.00 3775.00 3725.00 3550.00 - - - - 3589.29 

Ranni 3250.00 3250.00 3200.00 3100.00 3050.00 3100.00 3100.00 3100.00 - - 3200.00 3200.00 3155.00 

Average 3391.67 3262.50 3270.00 3310.00 3375.00 3355.00 3331.25 3287.50 - - 3200.00 3200.00 3329.48 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 3000.00 - - - - - - - - - - 3000.00 

Kuttanadu 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3500.00 - - - - - - - - 3125.00 

Ambalappuzha - - 3500.00 3500.00 - - - - - - - - 3500.00 

Cherthala 2400.00 - - - - - - - - - - 2400.00 
. Average 2800.00 3000.00 3250.00 3500.00 - - - - - - - - 3006.25 
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Price Statistics 2005 

Tamarind (without seeds) (Contd.) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Ott Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

Kottayam Cheanganassery 3000.00 2800.00 2700.00 2750.00 2750.00 3000.00 3250.00 2750.00 - - - 2875.00 
Konayam - - 2800.00 3100.00 3250.00 3300.00 3300.00 - - - - - 3150.00 
Vaikom 2200.00 2350.00 2400.00 2700.00 - - - - - - - - 2412.50 
Kanjirappally 2500.00 - 2500.00 2850.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3250.00 3500.00 3000.00 2500.00 2500.00 2872.73 
Average 2566.67 2575.00 2600.00 2850.00 J000.00 JI00.00 Jl8J.JJ J000.00 3500.00 J000.00 2500.00 2500.00 2827.56 

ldukki Thodupuzha - - 2500.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 - - - - 4000.00 - 3100.00 
Average - - 2S00.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 - - - - 4000.00 - JI00.00 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor - 2100.00 2800.00 2400."00 2450.00 - - - 5100.00 - . . 2970.00 
Aluva 2650.00 2600.00 2450.00 2400.00 - . - . . - - . 2525.00 
Kunnathunadu - 2700.00 3000.00 2800.00 2800.00 . - . - . - . 2825.00 
Muvartupuzha 2550.00 2300.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 . . - . . 2230.00 
Kothamangalarn - . - . 3000.00 . - . - . - . 3000.00 
Average · 2600.00 2425.00 2S87.50 2425.00 1587.50 . . . 5IOO.OO . - . 27IO.OO 

TJ1rissur Thrissur 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3550.00 3625.00 . . . - . . . 3S35.00 
Mukundapuram 3500.00 1850.00 2000.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2750.00 2800.00 - . 2590.00 
Thalappilli - . 2900.00 - - . - . . . - . 2900.00 
Chavakkadu I 550.00 1500.00 - . . . - . - . - . 1525.00 
Kodungallur - 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 2250.00 2350.00 2750.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 - 2500.00 2545.00 
Average 2850.00 2262.50 2650.00 278J.33 2825.00 2475.00 2675.00 2800.00 2875.00 2900.00 . 2500.00 2619.00 
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Price S1olis1ics 1005 

Name or Commodity: Turmeric Rs/Qtl 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 1 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

Kollam Kunnathur - 4700.00 4700.00 4200.00 - - - - - . . . 4533.33 
Averaee . 4700.00 4700.00 4200.00 - - . - - . - . 4533.33 

rathanamthita Kozhancherv 4350.00 4050.00 4125.00 4175.00 4200.00 4200.00 4250.00 4200.00 . . . . 4193.75 
Addor 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4S00.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 . . - . 4500.00 
Thiruvalla 4300.00 4S00.00 4S00.00 4S00.00 4500.00 4S00.00 4500.00 4S00.00 - . - . 4475.00 
Mallannallv . . . 37S0.00 4250.00 4600.00 47S0.00 4800.00 . . . . 4430.00 
Ranni 4950.00 4700.00 4800.00 4800.00 4700.00 4900.00 . - . . - - 4808.33 
Avera~e 4525.00 4437.50 4481.25 4345.00 4430.00 4540.00 4500.00 4500.00 - . - - 4481.42 

Kottavam Chean~anasserv . 4S00.00 , . . . 4500.00 43S0.00 4400.00 . . - - 4437.50 
Konavam 4300.00 4400.00 4600.00 4650.00 4900.00 4500.00 . . . ' . . 4558.33 
Meenachil 4400.00 4S50.00 48S0.00 4800.00 4800.00 4400.00 - . - . . - 4633.33 
Vaikom 4450.00 461S.00 487S.OO 4750.00 4500.00 . . . . - - . 4650.00 
Kaniirannallv 4250.00 4400.00 4500.00 46S0.00 44S0.00 4150.00 3900.00 3900.00 3850.00 3950.00 41S0.00 3800.00 4162.50 

AveraPe 4350.00 4505.00 4706.25 4712.50 4662.50 4387.50 4125.00 4150.00 3850.00 3950.00 4150.00 3800.00 4488.33 

ldukki Thoducuzha 4575.00 4000.00 4S00.00 5000.00 5000.00 4900.00 4800.00 4650.00 5000.00 4750.00 4500.00 5000.00 4722.92 

' Devikulam - 4100.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 . . . 4012.50 
Udumbanchola 4050.00 43S0.00 4450.00 41-50.00 4050.00 4000.00 3950.00 3300.00 3800.00 3800.00 3800.00 3850.00 3962.50 

Averaee 4312.50 4150.00 4316.67 4383.33 4350.00 4300.00 4250.00 3983.33 4266.67 4275.00 4150.00 4425.00 4232.64 

Ernakulain Kanavanoor 4250.00 - 4200.00 4400.00 . - . - . . . . 4283.33 
Aluva 4400.00 . . - - . - . . . - - 4400.00 
Kunnathunadu 4500.00 4200.00 4800.00 4750.00 4750.00 4750.00 4800.00 4850.00 5000.00 5000.00 4950.00 4900.00 4770.83 
Muvattuouzha 4500.00 4300.00 4800.00 4700.00 4700.00 - . -- . . . S200.00. 4700.00 
Kothamangalam . 4350.00 4850.00 492S.OO 5000.00 4950.00 4925.00 49S0.00 . . . . 4850.00 

Averal!e 4412.50 4283.33 4662.50 4693.75 4816.67 4850.00 4862.50 4900.00 5000.00 5000.00 -4950.00 5050.00 4600.83 

\ 
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District Taluk Jan 

I 2 3 

Thrissur Thrissur -
Mukundapuram 3200.00 

Thalannilli 4300.00 

Averaee 3750.00 

Palakkad Chinur 4300.00 

Palakkadu -
Mannarkadu 4500.00 

Alathur . 
Onannalam 4400.00 

Averae.e 4400.00 

Malannuram Eranadu 4000.00 

Perunthalmanna 4300.00 

Averaee 4150.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikodc 3850.00 
Quilandy 3850.00 

Vadakara . 

Averae:e 3850.00 

Dr!partmtnl of Economics & 5_1a1istics. Kerafa 

Turmeric ?Contd .. ) 

Feb Mar Apr May June 

4 5 6 7 8 

4500.00 4500.00 . . . 
2800.00 3525.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 
4S00.00 47S0.00 44S0.00 4150.00 . 
3933.33 4258.33 3825.00 3675.00 3200.00 

4300.00 4400.00 4500.00 4100.00 4000.00 
4300.00 4300.00 4300.00 4175.00 4350.00 
4325.00 4300.00 4500.00 . -
4300.00 4450.00 4350.00 4000.00 3950.00 
4150.00 4150.00 4200.00 4000.00 -
4275.00 4320.00 4370.00 4068.75 4100.00 
4300.00 4800.00 4800.00 3900.00 -
4425.00 4225.00 4125.00 4050.00 3900.00 

4362.50 4512.50 4462.50 3975.00 3900.00 
3750.00 3800.00 4000.00 3925.00 4050.00 
3900.00 3950.00 3900.00 3800.00 4000.00 
3775.00 3800.00 3800.00 3900.00 4000.00 

3808.33 3850.00 3900.00 3875.00 4016.67 

51 

Price S1a1is11cs ]005 

July Aug Sept Ocl Nov Dec Average 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

. . . . . - 4500.00 
3200.00 . 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3193.18 

- . - . . 4600.00 4458.33 

3200.00 - 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3900.00 4050.51 
4000.00 . . . - . 4228.57 
4350.00 4000.00 . . . . 4253.57 

. . . . . - 4406.25 
3875.00 3750.00 . 3600.00 . 3500.00 3975.00 

. . . . . - 4180.00 

4075.00 3875.00 . 3600.00 . 3500.00 4208.68 
. . . . . . 4360.00 

3900.00 . . . . - 4132.14 

3900.00 - . - - - 4246.07 

4900.00 4900.00 . . . - 4146.88 
- . . - . - 3900.00 
. . . . . - 3855.00 

4900.00 4900.00 . . . - 3967.29 



Price S1a1is1ics 200j 

Turmeric (Contd .. ) .. 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A,·erage 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Wnanad Sulthanbatherri 3600.00 3650.00 3500.00 . 3250.00 2650.00 2500.00 2650.00 2550.00 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 2750.00 2958.33 
Mananthavadi 3450.00 3450.00 3400.00 2900.00 2400.00 2350.00 2500.00 2500.00 2900.00 2900.00 2695.00 3075.00 2876.67 
Vaithiri 3500.00 3500.00 3450.00 3200.00 2400.00 2350.00 2450.00 2450.00 2500.00 2450.00 2450.00 2500.00 2766.67 
Averae:e 3516.67 3533.33 34S0.00 JI 16.67 2483.33 2400.00 2533.33 2500.00 2733.33 2716.67 2648.33 2775.00 2867.22 

Kannur Thalasserv 4600.00 4800.00 5100.00 4750.00 4650.00 4200.00 4400.00 4650.00 4800.00 4900.00 5000.00 5000.00 4737.50 
Thaliparamba 3800.00 4100.00 4675.00 4600.00 4225.00 . . . . . . . 4280.00 
Averal!e 4200.00 4450.00 4887.50 4675.00 4437.50 4200.00 4400.00 4650.00 4800.00 4900.00 5000.00 S000.00 4508,75 

Kasareod Kasareod . . 4800.00 4800.00 4500.00 . . . . . . . 4700.00 
Hosdurg 4200.00 4350.00 4700.00 4650.00 4700.00 . . . . . . . 4520.00 
Averae:e 4200.00 4350.00 4750.00 4725.00 4600.00 . - . - . - . 4610.00 

State Averae:e 4193.97 4212.86 4378.47 4304.86 4152.27 406S.38 4045.24 4047.22 3785.00 3735,00 3727.22 3947.92 4243.90 
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Price Staflsrics 2005 

Name of Commodity: Betel Leaves Rs/l00Nos 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 32.50 27.50 20.00 21.00 21.00 12.50 37.50 37.50 37.50 25.00 15.63 6.90 24.54 
Chiravinkcezhu 21.50 - 10.00 - - - - 20.00 21.25 20.63 20.00 20.00 19.05 
Nedumangadu 35.00 22.50 21.50 12.50 14.00 12.50 15.00 20.00 37.50 43.75 40.00 31.25 25.46 
Nevvattinkara 30.00 25.00 20.00 12.50 I 1.00 7.50 30.00 30.63 28.75 75.00 15.00 20.00 25.45 
Averaee 29.75 25.00 17.88 15.33 15.33 10.83 27.50 17.03 31.15 41.09 11.66 19.54 13.63 

Kollam Kallam 20.00 23.50 19.50 14.00 14.00 10.00 10.00 - - - - - 15.86 
Kollarakkara 13.00 18.50 18.50 13.75 13.75 13.75 15.00 17.50 22.50 16.25 13.75 15.38 15.97 
Karucagannally 25.00 22.50 22.50 .15.00 16.50 I 1.00 17.50 27.50 27.50 20.00 22.50 32.50 21.67 
Kunnathur 18.75" 16.25 20.00 15.00 11.25 9.00 17,.00 20.00 27.00 27.50 17.50 13.50 17.73 
Pathanapuram IS.SO 17.50 17.50 I 1.00 9.00 8.00 10.00 20.00 19.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 14.54 
Averal!e 19.05 19.65 19.60 13.75 12.90 10.35 13.90 21.25 24.00 19.44 17.19 19.09 17.15 

Pathanamthita Kozhancherv 22.50 32.50 23.50 8.25 I 1.50 10.50 20.00 15.00 24.00 30.00 26.63 23.13 20.63 
Addor 17.50 15.00 22.50 16.00 I 1.00 10.50 19.00 25.00 21.50 14.00 14.00 15.63 16.80 
Thiruvalla 17.50 30.00 25.00 12.00 12.00 13.50 13.50 25.00 25.00 13.50 10.50 20.00 18.IJ 
Mallannallv 20.00 22.50 30.00 20.00 18.00 16.00 25.50 33.50 34.00 23.50 18.50 18.75 23.35 
Ranni 25.00 32.50 26.50 22.50 15.50 11.00 13.00 15.00 20.00 18.00 12.00 18.13 19.09 

A,·eraee 20.50 26.50 25.50 15.75 13.60 12.30 18.20 22.70 24.90 19.80 16.33 19.13 19.60 

Alannuzha Karthikannally 23.50 24.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 10.00 20.50 23.13 23.50 21.88 19.38 23.50 21.28 
Mavelikkara 27.50 30.00 23.50 21.00 20.00 19.00 36.00 46.75 25.00 21.25 8.75 18.75 24.79 
Chen!!annur 42.50 40.00 30.00 35.00 35.00 25.00 25.00 27.50 31.00 30.00 25.00 30.00 31.33 
Chenhala 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 19.00 23.75 \3.75 13.75 15.63 18.75 17.72 

. Averaee 27.88 28.00 23.38 24.00 23.75 18.00 25.13 30.28 23.31 21.72 17.19 22.75 23.78 
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Priet Statistics 2005 

Betel Leaves (Contd.,) 

Di,trict Taluk' Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 s 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 IS 

Kottayam Cheanganassery 32.50 22.50 22.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 16.00 20.00· 25.00 22.50 13.00 18.75 19.81 

Kottayam 30.00 22.50 21.00 14.00 14.00 15.00 25.00 31.00 28.S0 27.00 IS.63 21.88 22.13 

Meenach ii 30.00 30.00 27.00 20.00 20.00 16.00 30.00 30.00 25.00 2S.00 18.50 22.50 24.50 

Kottayam Vaikom 25.00 2S.00 21.50 IS.SO 17.50 12.50 19.50 30.00 25.00 29.00 18.50 20.63 21.64 

Average 29.38 25.00 23.00 16.13 16.63 14.63 22.63 27.75 25.88 25.88 16.41 20.94 22.02 

Ernakulam Aluva 15.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 - - - - - - 14.83 

Kunnathunadu 22.50 20.00 17.50 10.00 13.50 12.50 IS.SO 25.00 22.50 19.38 16.88 18.75 17.83 

Kothamangalam 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 20.00 22.50 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 24.38 

Average 20.83 19.67 19.17 J6.67 16.17 16.67 20.25 25.00 23.75 22.19 20.94 21.88 19.01 

Thrissur Thrissur 18.00 21.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 15.00 14.50 14.00 15.00 15.00 17.29 

Mukundapuram 26.S0 25.00 29.50 28.00 28.00 23.00 18.50 21.00 23.00 26.00 28.00 28.00 25.29 

Thalappilli 8.88 9.50 10.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 7.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.68 · 

. Kodungallur 22.50 19.00 19.00 13.50 21.00 19.00 14.50 24.00 22.00 2S.00 35.00 27.50 21.83 

Aver,ge 18.97 18.63 19.38 16.63 18.63 16.75 14.56 16.75 16.88 18,25 21.50 19.63 18.02 

Palakkad Chittur - . . . - . - . . . 7.50 . 7.50 

Palakkadu 11.00 I I.SO 11.75 12.00 10.00 9.23 8.00 9.05 8.75 9.30 8.13 8.75 9.79 

Mannarkadu 8.50 10.00 9_.25 9.25 8.50 9.25 9.00 9.35 9.25 9.35 7.50 7.50 8.89 

Ottappalam 10.50 12.00 9.00 10.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 10.00 8.73 7.50 6.25 7.50 8.60 

Average 10.00 11.17 10.00 10.42 8.67 8.58 8.00 9.47 8.91 8.72 7.34 7.92 8.70 
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District Taluk 

I 2 

Malappuram Ponnani 

Eranadu 

Thirur 

Nilampur 

Thirurangadi 

Average 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 

Quilandy 

Vadakara 

Average 

Kannur Thaliparamba 

Average 

Kasargod Kasargod 

lfosdurg 

A,·erage 

State Average 
. 

D1:purr,rrerrt ~{ F.cono,rric:s & S1,;,t1s1ics. Krrala 

Jan 

3 

7.50 

9.63 

15.00 

9.88 

15.50 

II.SO 

-
8.00 

7.50 

7.75 

10.00 

10.00 

8.00 

12.00 

10.00 

19.46 

Betel leave, (Comd .. ) 

Feb Mar Apr May June 
4 5 6 7 8 

8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 

10.38 9.88 10.00 10.38 10.88 

14.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 

10.63 10.13 10.25 10.63 10.63 

14.00 9.50 10.00 10.00 9.50 

II.SO 9.30 9.45 9.60 9.60 
10.00 10.00 8.50 7.75 7.00 

8.50 8.00 7.50 6.25 6.63 

9.00 7.75 7.50 6.75 6.50 

9.17 8.58 7.83 6.92 6.71 

10.00 12.00 i2.~ .... 12.00 9.00 

10.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 9.00 

10.00 l0.00 10.00 10.25 10.00 

I 1.00 JO.SO ·12.00 12.00 8.50 

10.50 10.2S 11.00 11.13 9.25 

19.07 17.49 14.44 14.10 12.25 

ss 

Price Stati.HICS 2005 

July Aug Sept Oct No,· Dec Average 
9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 

8.50 4.35 7,18 7.05 8.63 11.25 9.01 
9.00 9.18 8.75 8.75 8.75 9.38 9.94 

8.75 - - - - - 10.18 

9.50 9.35 - - - - 10.59 

8.75 7.59 7.81 7.77 8.29 9.38 9.49 

7.38 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.50 8.13 7.73 

6.50 6.88 6.83 7.18 6.88 7.80 7.24 

6.25 6.88 7.18 7,48 7.18 8.13 7.34 

6.71 6.67 6.75 6.97 7.18 8.02 7.44 

8.00 7.50 7.50 10.00 10.00 10.63 9.89 

8.00 7.50 7.50 10.00 10.00 10.63 9.89 

l0.00 10.00 9.50 10.00 10.00' 10.00 9.81 

8.50 10.00 10.00 8.00 8.00 10.00 10.04 

9.25 10.00 9.7S 9.00 9.00 10.00 9.93 

1S.78 19.03 19.JS 19.16 15.18 16.76 16.48. 



Price Statistics 1005 

Name or Commodity : Paddy straw Rs/40 Kg Bundle 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 100.00 100.00 - 110.00 110.00 100.00 - - - - - 95.00 102.50 

Chirayinkeezhu - - - - - - - - - 80.00 80.00 82.50 80.83 

N edumangadu 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 - - - 80.00 142.22 

Average 125.00 125.00 150.00 130.00 130.00 125.00 150.00 150.00 - 80.00 80.00 8S.83 96.52 

Kollam Kollam - I 50.00 - - - - - - 150.00 I 50.00 - - 150.00 

Karunagappally 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 

Kunnathur 150.00 150.00 150.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 - - - - - 144.·29 

Average 175.00 166.67 17S.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 140.00 200.00 175.00 175.00 200.00 200.00 164.76 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 140.00 100.00 I 12.50 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 130.00 135.00 140.00 135.00 126.46 

Adder 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 235.00 129.58 

Thiruvalla 110.00 110.00 I 10.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 I 10.00 115.00 120.00 120.00 - 112.27 

Mallappally 150.00 135.00 135.00 135.00 140.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 - 145.00 

Ranni 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - - - - - - - - 100.00 

Average 124.00 113.00 115.S0 118.00 123.75 126.25 126.25 126.25 128.75 131.25 132.50 185.00 122.66 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 220.00 50.00 57.50 50.00 50.00 50.00 59.79 

Mavelikkara 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 90.00 80.00 100.00 71.25 

Chengannur 130.00 130.00 125.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 90.00 120.00 119.58 

Kuttanadu 37.50 20.00 20.00 22.50 25.00 - - 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 31.S0 

Ambalappuzha 95.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 81.25 

A,·erage 73.50 67.00 66.00 65.50 66.00 76.25 121.25 71.00 72.50 76.00 68.00 78.00 72.88 
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Pric~ S1a1i$1ics 2005 

Paddy straw (Comd..) 

District Taluk Jan. Feb i\lar Apr May June July Aug Sepl Ocl Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Kottayam Cheanganassery 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 
Vaikom 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 
Average 100.00 • 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

ldukki Thodupuzha - 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 65.45 
Udumbanchola 120.00 120.00 . - - - - - - - . - 120.00 
Average 120.00 90.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 92.73 

Ernakulam Paravoor - 80.00 80.00 82.50 77.50 90.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.91 
Aluva 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 - - - - - - 80.00 
Kunnathunadu - 62.50 75.00 50.00 75.00 · 75.00 75.00 62.50 75.00 75.00 50.00 62.50 67.05 
Muvattupuzha 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 - 80.00 80.00 80.00 
Kothamangalam 80.00 80.00 30.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 
Average 80.00 76.50 79.00 74.50 78.SO 81.00 78.75 7S.63 78.75 78.33 72.50 75.63 77.59 

Thrissur Thrissur 112.50 I00.00 92.50 100.00 100.00 100.00 l 12.50 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 111.88 
Mukundapuram. 90.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 85.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 83.75 
Thalappilli 46.50 49.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 49.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 49.54 
Chavakkadu 85.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 - - - - - - - 81.1S 
Kodungallur 48.00 49.00 50.00 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00 48.00 37.50 35.00 35.00 48.54 
Average 76.40 71.60 70.50 73.20 71.50 71.50 74.38 77.75 77.00 75.63 75.00 75.00 74.99 

Palakkad Chinur 70.00 70.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 65.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 55.00 62.92 
Palakkadu 80.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 70.00 70.00 77.50 80.00 60.00 67.50 70.00 70.00 68.75 
Mannarkadu 80.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 61.67 
Alathur 65.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 57.50 60.00 60.00 55.00 50.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 56.46 
Ottappalam 80.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 80.00 75.00 80.00 80.00 60.00 70.00 70.00 75.00 74.58 
Average 75.00 63.00 62.00 63.00 65.50 66.00 69.50 68.00 5~.00 62.50 63.00 63.00 64.88. 
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f.~ice Stat,st,cs 1005 

Paddy Straw (Co111d •• ) 

Dislricl Talul< Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dee Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

Malappuram Ponnani 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 l00.00 100.00 l00.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

EraJ1adu 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 

Perunthalmanna 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 - - - - - - 75.00 

Thirur 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 82.50 

Nilampur 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 - - - - 90.00 90.00 
-

Thirurangadi 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 - - - 80.00 80.00 

Average 85.83 85.83 85.83 85.83 85.83 85.83 89.00 88.75 91.67 91.67 91.67 89.00 86.02 

Kozhikode Kozhikode I 00.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - - - - - - 100.00 

I Quilandy 100.00 100.00 100.00 JOO.DO 100.00 1::.Jo 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 105.00 I 10.00 101.36 . 
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 105.00 110.00 100.68 ~ Average 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 -

, W3\·anad Sulthanbatherri 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 62.50 60.00 65.00 72.00 61.63 i -
Mananthavadi 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 67.92 

Vaithiri 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 65.00 52.08 

Average 56.67 56.67 56.67 56.67 60.00 58.33 60.00 61.67 60.83 60.00 66.67 72.33 60.54 

1 Kannur Kannur 85.00 85.00 85.00 ~5.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 

Thaliparamba 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 - - - 80.00 80.00 80.00 

Average 82.50 82.50 82.SO 82.50 82.SO 82.50 82.50 85.00 85-00 85.00 82.50 82.50 82.50 

Kasargod Kasargod 110.00 . 120.00 120.00 120.00 125.00 180.00 180.00 - - - - - 136.43 

Hosdurg 80.00 100.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 180.00 180.00 - - - - - 128.57 

Average 95.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 122.50 180.00 180.00 - - - - - 132.50 

State Average 92.10 88.89 87.28 87-68 88.80 93.09 96.15 87.46 86.56 88.71 83.56 87.39 91.30 
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Name of Commodity: JackFruit 

District Teluk 

I 2 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 

Chirayinkeezhu 

Average 

Kollam Kollam 

Kottarakkara 

Karunagappally 

Kunnathur 

Pathanapurarn 

Average 

Pathanamthila Kozhanchery 

Addor 

Thiruvalla 

Mallappally 

Ranni 

Average 

Alappuzha Kanhikappally 

Mavelikkara 

Chengannur 

Kuttanadu 

Ambalappuzha 

Average 

Kotlayam Cheanganassery 

Kottayam 

Kanjirappally 

Average 

D.!partment of EconomicJ & Stati.uics, Kcrala 

Jan Feb Mar Apr 

3 4 s 6 

20.00 12.50 15.00 15.00 

'20.00 l0.00 5.00 5.00 

20.00 11.25 10.00 10.00 
. 7.50 10.00 10.00 

- 9.00 8.00 . 
. 15.00 15.00 5.00 

9.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 
. 10.00 l0.00 6.50 

9.00 11.30 11.60 6.63 
10.00 7.00 7.50 8.00 

. 6.00 6.00 6.00 

6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 

- 4.00 3.50 3.50 

22.50 10.00 9.50 7.00 

12.83 6.60 6.50 6.10 

18.00 18.00 9.00 8.00 

15.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 

25.00 15.00 10.00 7.50 
. . . 15.00 
. - 10.00 8.00 

19.33 15.00 10.25 10.10 

14.00 9.00 8.00 5.50 

8.00 8.00 5.00 . 
. 5.00 5.00 3.50 

11.00 7.33 6.00 4.50 

Price S1atisric.~ 1(105 

Rs/I ~;o, 

May June July Aug S•pt Oct Nov Dec Average 
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

15.00 5.00 5.00 . . - - - 12.50 
3.50 3.00 8.00 . - - - - 7.79 
9.25 4.00 6.50 . . - - . 10.14 

l0.00 10.00 . . - . - . 9.50 
. - . . - - - 8.50 

4.00 5.00 - . . - - 8.80 
5.00 4.50 5.00 . . - - 8.36 
3.50 3.00 - . . - - - 6.60 
S.63 S.63 S.00 . . . - . 8.35 
8.00 6.50 - . - - - . 7.83 
6.00 6.00 - . . - - . 6.00 
6.00 7.00 7.00 . - - - . 6.29 
3.25 3.00 - . . . . 3.45 
6.00 5.00 - . . - - . I0.00 
5.85 5.50 7.00 . . . - . 6,7l I 

8.00 - 12.00 . . - - . 12.17 
13.00 13.00 - . . - - . 12.83 
5.00 5.00 5.00 . . - - . 10.36 

17.50 20.00 - . . . - . 17.50 
8.00 8.00 7.00 . . . - . 8.20 

10.30 II.SO 8.00 . . . - . 12.21 
6.00 5.25 3.00 . . - . . 7.25 

. . . . . - . . 7.00 
2.50 2.75 2.50 . . - . . 3.54 
4.25 4.00 2.7S . . - - . 5.93 
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Price Statistics }005 

Jack fruit (Contd..) 

District Teluk Jan Feb Mer Apr Mey June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 s 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 
ldukki Thodupuzha - - 6.00 5.00 5.00 - - - - - - - 5.JJ 

Perrumedu - - 7.00 - - - - - - - - - 7.00 
Udumbanchola - - - 8.00 4.00 3.50 -' - - - - - 5.17 

Averae-e - - 6.50 6.50 4.50 J.S0 - - - - - - S.83 

Ernekulam Paravoor - 7.00 4.50 6.00 6.00 - - - - - - - S.88 
Aluva . 10.00 10.00 I0.00 10.00 10.00 - - - - - - 10.00 
Kunnathunadu - 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 - - - - - 4.83 
Muvattupuzha - 6.00 6.00 6.00 - - - - - - - - 6.00 
Kothaman~alam - 15.00 10.00 10.00 8.50 - - - - - - - 10.88 

Avere11e - 8.60 7.10 7.40 7.38 7.50 4.00 - - - - - 7.52 

Thrissur Thrissu, - - 8.00 6.00 6.50 5.00 - - - - - - 6.38 
Mukundaouram 20.00 20.00 12.50 8.00 7.50 6.00 - - - - - - 12.33 
Thalaooilli - 12.00 14.00 17.50 16.00 14.00 - - - - - - 14.70 

Chavakkadu - - 10.00 10.00 - - - - - - - - 10.00 

Kodun2allur C 10.00 10.00 4.50 4.00 2.50 - - - - - - 6.20 

Avere11e 20.00 14.00 10.90 9.20 8.50 6.88 - - - - - - 9.92 

Palakkad Chittur - 15.00 15.00 12.50 5.00 5.00 - - - - - - JO.SO 

Palakkadu - 20.00 20.00 15.00 10.00 3.15 - - - - - - 13.7S 

Mannarkadu - 17.50 9.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 - - - - - - 7.80 

Alathur - 12.50 10.00 8.00 6.50 5.00 - - - - - - 8.40 

Ottaonalam - 25.00 20.00 12.50 7.00 4.00 - - - - - - 13.70 

Averae:e - 18.00 14.90 10.40 6.50 4.35 - - - - - - 10.83 

Malannuram Ponnani - - 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 . - . - . - 5.00 

Perunthalmanna - - 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 . . - - - . 4.7S 

Thirur - . - 5.00 5.00 4.00 . - . - - - 4.67 
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Price Statistics 1005 

Jack fruit (Contd..) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sepl Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Malappuram Thirurangadi - - - 4.50 4.75 5.00 - - - - - - 4.75 

Average - - 4.50 4.88 4.94 4.75 - - - - - - 4.79 

Kozhikode Kozhikode - - - 2.25 2.50 - - - - - - - 2.38 

Quilandy - - - 2.25 3.00 - - - - - - - 2.63 

Vadakara - - - 2.00 2.00 - - - . . - . 2.00 

Average . - - 2.17 2.S0 . . - . . . . 2.33 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri . - - 3.00 2.50 2.00 - - . • - - 2.50 

Mananthavadi . - . - 3.00 3.00 . - . . - - 3.00 

Vaithiri . - . 3.00 2.50 2.50 - - . . . - 2.67 

Average . . . 3.00 2.67 2.50 - - . . - . 2.72 

Kannur Thalassery - - . - 2.00 I. 75 - - . . . - 1.88 
Thaliparamba- . . - 1.13 1.75 0.75 - - . . . - 1.21 

Average . . . 1.13 1.88 1.25 . . . . . - 1.54 

State Average JS.63 11.42 9.37 7.06 6.09 5.49 5.85 - . . . . 7.41 
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Price Sra//stics 2005 

Nam• or Commodity: Rubber Rs/Qtl 

f 
District Taluk• Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec I Average i 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trh·andrum Jrivandrum 4900.00 4850:00 5000.00 5200.00 5500.00 5000.00 5200.00 5400.00 5200.00 6050.00 6125.00 5800.00 5352.08 I 
I Chirayinkeezhu 4950.00 4850.00 5050.00 5450.00 5875.00 5775.00 5675.00 5300.00 5850.00 6200.00 6150.00 6225.00 5612.50 
! 
I Nedumangadu 5000.00 4850.00 5200.00 5600.00 5850.00 5650.00 5775.00 5300.00 5550.00 5950.00 5850.00 6500.00 5589.58 

Neyyattinkara 4900.00 4800.00 5250.00 5500.00 5850.00 5525.00 6000.00 5200.00 5500.00 6100.00 6200.00 6450.00 5606.25 

Average 4937.50 4837.50 5125.00 5437.50 5768.75 5487.50 5662.50 5300.00 5525.00 6075.00 60~!.25 6243.75 5540.10 \ 

Kollan1 Kottarakkara 4950.00 4975.00 5175.00 5700.00 6050.00 5E00.00 6 I 00.00 · 5250.00 5800.00 6125.00 6100.00 6550.00 5714.58 I 
Kunnathu.r 5000.00 5200.00 5300.00 5650.00 5850.00 5937.50 6300.00 - 6000.00 6200.00 6250.00 6550.00 5839.77 I 

Pathanapuram 4850.00 4875.00 5100.00 5600.00 6000.00 5800.00 6100.00 5350.00 5750.00 6175.00 6100.00 6575.00 5689.58 

Average 4933.JJ 5016.67 5191.67 5650.00 5966.67 5845.83 6166.67 5300.00 5850.00 6166.67 6150.00 6558.JJ 5747.9s I 
Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 4850.00 4837.50 4900.00 5625.00 5900.00 5900.00 6050.00 5850.00 5812.50 6125.00 5975.00 6450.00 5689.58 I 

Addor 4975.00 4925.00 5150.00 5600.00 I 6000.00 5725.00 6100.00 5400.00 5525.00 6000.00 5900.00 6450.00 5645.83 

Thiruvalla 5100.00 4950.00 5150.00 5600.00 6050.00 5950.00 6550.00 5650.00 5700.00 6175.00 5875.00 6400.00 5762.50 

Mallappally 4825.00 4925.00 5125.00 5550.00 5900.00 5650.00 5937.50 5200.00 5700.00 6100.00 6000.00 6400.00 5609.JS 

Ranni 5100.00 4875.00 5075.00 5450.00 5800.00 5550.00 5750.00 5200.00 5575.00 6150.00 6100.00 6400.00 5585.42 

Average 4970.00 4902.50 5080.00 5565.00 5930.00 5755.00 6077.50 5460.00 5662.50 6110.00 5970.00 6420.00 5658.54 

Alappuzha Katthikappally - . . . . 6350.00 6350.00 

Mavelikkara 5250.00 5 I 50.00 4900.00 5250.00 5600.00 5700.00 5950.00 5562.50 6000.00 6175.00 6050.00 6300.00 5657.29 i 
Chengannur 5150.00 5225.00 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 5225.00 5250.00 5275.00 5300.00 5300.00 5300.00 5235.42 

' Anrage 5200.00 5187.50 5050.00 5225.00 5400.00 5450.00 5587.50 5406.25 5875.00 5737.50 5675.00 5800.00 5747.57 I L 
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District Taluk Jan 

I 2 3 

Kottayam Chcanganassery 5020.00 

Kottayam 5050.00 

Meenach ii 5025.00 

Vaikom 4975.00 

Kanjirappally 5000.00 

Average 5014.00 

ldukki Thodupuzha 4725.00 

Devikulam 4750.00 

Perrumedu 4750.00 

Udumbanchola 4900.00 

Average 4781.25 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 4875.00 

Paravoor 

Aluva 4850.00 

Kunnathunadu 4900.00 

Muvanupuzha 4800.00 

Kothamangalam 4900.00 

Average 4865.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 5150.00 

Mukundapuram 4950.00 

Thalappilli 4900.00 

Average 5000.00 

l1t!partm,•rlf cf Economics & Statistics, Kcr(lla 

Feb Mar Apr 

4 5 6 

4975.00 5420.00 5575.00 

4975.00 5375.00 5600.00 

4900.00 5275.00 5550.00 

4850.00 5200.00 5525.00 

4925.00 5275.00 5650.00 

4925.00 5309.00 5580.00 

4850.00 5000.00 5500.00 

4775.00 5000.00 5675.00 

4700.00 5100.00 5350.00 

4800.00 4850.00 5150.00 

4781.25 4987.50 5418.75 

5000.00 5350.00 5550.00 

4900.00 4975.00 

4975.00 5075.00 5500.00 

4800.00 5000.00 5400.00 

4750.00 5050.00 5550.00 

4925.00 5100.00 5750.00 

4891.67 5091.67 5550.00 

5075.00 5350.00 5675.00 

,4900.00 5275.00 5625.00 

4750.00 5100.00 5450.00 

4908.33 5241.67 ! 5583.33 

Price Stati.~rics 2005 

Rubber rco11td .. ) 

May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A Ye rage 
7 g ·9 10 I 11 12 13 14 15 

6125.00 5725.00 6112.50 5375.00 5612.50 6087.50 6000.00 6700.00 5727.29 
6000.00 5750.00 6012.50 5350.00 5625.00 6150.00 6100.00 6450.00 5703.13 
5950.00 5750.00 6150.00 5450.00 5675.00 6150.00 6150.00 6575.00 5716.67 
5875.00 5750.00 6100.00 5400.00 5600.00 6150.00 6150.00 6650.00 5685.42 
6000.00 5775.00 6200.00 5450.00 5725.00 6050.00 6100.00 6575.00 5727.08 
5990.00 5750.00 6115.00 5405.00 5647.50 6117.50 6100.00 6590.00 5711.92 
6100.00 5850.00 6175.00 5625.00 6350.00 6250.00 6000.00 6550.00 5747.92 

6025.00 5900.00 6500.00 5975.00 5825.00 5925.00 6200.00 7025.00 5797.92 

.5900.00 5675.00 6212.50 5400.00 5450.00 6000.00 6000.00 6750.00 5607.29 
5750.00 5750.00 5900.00 5250.00 5375.00 6075.00 6150.00 6550.00 5541.67 

5943.75 5793.75 6196.88 5562.50 5750.00 6062.50 6087.50 6718.75 5673.70 

5950.00 5800.00 6000.00 5400.00 5650.00 6300.00 6500.00 6850.00 5768.75 

- - 4937.50 

5850.00 5450.00 5500.00 5100.00 5200.00 5700.00 5450.00 5900.00 5379.17 

5900.00 5775.00 5950.00 5150.00 5700.00 6200.00 6100.00 6000.00 5572.92 
5725.00 5575.00_ 5900.00 5337.50 5550.00 6350.00 5950.00 6337.50 5572.92 I 
6262.50 5900.00 6250.00 5450.00 5550.00 6175.00 6275.00 6575.00 5759.38 
5937.50 5700.00 5920.00 5287.50 5530.00 6145.00 6055.00 6332.50 5498.44 
5950.00 5850.00 6450.00 5625.00 5900.00 6450.00 6325.00 6700.00 5875.00 
6050.00 6000.00 6550.00 6700.00 6200.00 6350.00 I 5850.00 6700.00 5929.17 
5850.00 5600.00 5475.00 5400.00 5225.00 ~600.00 6150.00 6375.00 5572.92 
5950.00 5816.67 6158.33 5908.33 5775.00 6466.67 6108.33 6591.67 5792.36 
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Price Statistics 1005 

Rubber (Collld .. ) 

District Taluk . Jan Feb Mar Apr _May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 . 

Palakkad Chinur 5025,00 4950.00 5075.00 5600.00 5900.00 5750.00 5925.00 5150.00 5400.00 '6000.00 6100.00 6475.00 5612.50 
Palakkadu 5025.00 4950.00 5200.00 5625.00 5800.00 5825.00 5975.00 5100.00 5050.00 6075.00 6062.50 6450.00 5594.79 
Mannarkadu 4987.50 4950.00 5150.00 5612.50 6000.00 5825.00 6050.00 5100.00 5450.00 6062.50 6062.50 6475.00 5643.75 
Alathur 5050.00 4950.00 5200.00 5650.00 5950.00 5700.00 5950.00 5200.00 5350.00 6000.00 6125.00 6425.00 5629.17 
Onappalam 4950.00 4850.00 5100.00 5550.00 5800.00 5750.00 5975.00 5550.00 5350.00 6050.00 6150.00 6550.00 5635.54 
Average 5007.50 4930.00 5145.00 5607.50 5890.00 5770.00 5975.00 

. 
5220.00 5320.00 6037.50 6100.00 6475.00 5623.13 

Malappuram Eranadu 4975.00 4925.00 4925.00 5650.00 6025.00 5825.00 6500.00 5475.00 5750.00 6150.00 6150.00 6425.00 5731.25 
Perunthalmanna 4900.00 5000.00 5350.00 5625.00 5800.00 5650.00 5925.00 5400.00 5625.00 6350.00 6150.00 6625.00 5700.00 
Nilarnpur 4975.00 4925.00 4925.00 565().00 6025.00 5825.00 6312.50 - . - 600.00 5679.69 
Average 4950.00 4950.00 5066.67 5641.67 5950.00 5766.67 6245.83 5437.50 5687.50 6250.00 6150.00 6616.67 5726.04 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 4900.00 4875.00 5000.00 5475.00 5700.00 5650.00 6250.00 5200.00 5600.00 5925.00 5925.00 6000.00 5541.67 
~ 

Quilandy 5050.00 5000.00 4950.00 5250.00 5650.00 5600.00 5600.00 5700.00 5800.00 5750.00 5825.00 5850.00 5502.08 
Vadakara 5100.00 4900.00 5100.00 5300.00 5400.00 5587.50 5700.00 5650.00 5700.00 5300.00 5850.00 6000.00 5465.63 
A\'erage 5016.67 4925.00 5016.67 5341.67 5583.33 5612.50 5850.00 5516.67 5700.00 5658.33 5866.67 5950.00 5503.13 
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Price Statistics 2005 

Rubber (Contd .. ) 

Dislricl Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sepl Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15. 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 5025.00 4975.00 5200.00 5562.50 5950.00 5700.00 6000.00 5300.00 5550.00 6125.00 6000.00 6525.00 56S9.38 
Mananlhavadi 4945.00 4950.00 5245.00 5525.00 5912.50 5660.00 5945.00 5350.00 5665.00 6065.00 5930.00 6540.00 5644.38 
Vaithiri S000.00 4975.00 5250.00 5600.00 5900.00 5650.00 5150.00 5700.00 5850.00 5900.00 5900.00 6600.00 5672.92 
Average 4990.00 4966.67 5231.67 5562.50 5920.83 5670.00 5898.33 5450.00 5688.33 6030.00 5943.33 6555.00 5658.89 

Kannur Thalassery 5150.00 S081.50 5400.00 5700.00 6025.00 5750.00 6100.00 5400.00 5800.00 6150.00 607S.OO 6600.00 5769.79 
Kannur 492S.OO 4888.00 5225.00 5550.00 S950.00 5650.00 5987.50 S250.00 5425.00 607S.00 5925.00 6350.00 5600.04 
Thaliparamba 5062.50 5025.00 5387.50 5625.00 6025.00 5700.00 6075.00 5337.50 5925.00 S987.50 6012.50 6562.50 5727.08 
Average 5045.83 5000.17 5337.50 5625.00 6000.00 5700.00 6054.17 5329.17 5716.67 6070.83 6004.17 650U7 5698.97 

Kosargod Kasargod S050.00 4900.00 5200.00 5800.00 5900.00 S695.00 5695.00 5000.00 S100.00 5300.00 5800.00 6300.00 5478.33 
Hosdurg 5175.00 5162.50 5400.00 5775.00 5950.00 5725.00 5950.00 5000.00 6050.00 6050.00 6050.00 6425.00 5726.04 
Average 5112.50 5031.25 5300.00 5787.50 5925.00 5710.00 5822.50 5000.00 5575.00 5675.00 5925.00 6362.50 5602.19 
Stale Anrage 4971.80 4928.44 5149.56 5543.50 5887.00 5711.10 5996.30 5400.26 5644.80 6063.32 6030.97 6416.12 5641.97 
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Price Srausrics ]005 

"iamc of Commodity: Coffee 
...... ,..., .. 

r 
L District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Pathana- Kozhanchery 2200.00 2800'.00 3200.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2900.00 2500.00 2625.00 3050.00 3800.00 4325.00 2933.33 

mlhila 

Addor 2800.00 2900.00 3650.00 3900.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 - 4000.00 3750.00 

Thiruvalla 2825.00 3350.00 3575.00 36QO.OO 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 - - - 3427.78 

Mallappally 2500.00 2775.00 2775.00 2900.00 2825.00 3025.00 3125.00 3250.00 3550.00 4050.00 4200.00 4350.00 3277.08 

Ranni 2950.00 2950.00 3100.00 3000.00 2900.00 3000.00 3000.00 3050.00 3100.00 3175.00 3550.00 4000.00 3147.92 

Average 26S5.00 2955.00 3260.00 3200.00 3165.00 3225.00 330S.00 3260.00 33S5.00 3S68.75 3850.00 4168.75 3307.22 

Koltayant Meenachil 3000.00 3250.00 3150.00 3600.00 3250.00 3700.00 3800.00 - 3200.00 4350.00 4550.00 3750.00 3600.00 

Vaikom 2800.00 3000.00 - - - - - - - - - - 2900.00 

i Kanjirappally 2600.00 3400.00 4500.00 3800.00 4400.00 3800.00 4000.00 3900.00 4800.00 4500.00 4550.00 5000.00 4104.17 

i Average 2800.00 3216.67 3825.00 3700.00 3825.00 3750.00 3900.00 3900.00 4000.00 4425.00 4550.00 4375.00 3534.72 

j ldukki Thodupuzha 2825.00 2800.00 3000.00 2600.00 - - - - - - - 2806.25 

Devikulam 2850.00 3400.00 5225.00 5000.00 4750.00 4850.00 5100.00 5100.00 5100.00 5000.00 5200.00 5300.00 4739.58 

Perrumedu 2800.00 3050.00 4550.00 4200.00 4500.00 4575.00 4400.00 4400.00 4500.00 4500.00 4550.00 4550.00 4214.58 

:~ Udumbanchola 3175.00 3550.00 SI00.00 4900.00 5200.00 5100.00 5150.00 5000.00 5200.00 4450.00 5050.00 5050.00 4743.75 

A,·erage · 2912.50 3200.00 4468.7S 417S.00 4816.67 4841.67 4883.33 4833.33 4933.33 46S0.00 4933.33 4966.67 4126.04 

Ern- Aluva 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 - - - - - - 3200.00 

akulam 

A,·erage 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 - - - - - - 3200.00 

Palakkad Mannarkadu 4000.00 3875.00 3750.00 - - -· - - - - - - 3875.00 

' Average 4000.00 3875.00 37S0.00 - - - - - - - - - 387S.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikodc 2900.00 1950.00 4750.00 4700.00 5050.00 2675.00 2400.00 2400.00 2300.00 2300.00 2650.00 2700.00 3064.S8 

L Average 2900.00 1950.00 4750.00 4700.00 50S0.00 267S.00 2400.00 2400.00 2300.00 2300.00 26S0.00 2700.00 3064.58 
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i District Taluk Jan 

I 2 3 

Wayanad Sulthanbathcrri 3212.50 

Mananthavadi 3162.50 

Yaithiri 3200.00 

Average 3191.67 

Kannur Thaliparamba 1650.00 

Average 1650.00 

State Average 2876.32 

flepartment of Economics & Statistics, Kera/a 

Feb Mar Apr 

4 5 6 

3700.00 4750.00 5050.00 

3637.50 4887.50 4940.00 

3650.00 4850.00 5000.00 

3662.50 4829.17 4996.67 

1650.00 1600.00 1500.00 

1650.00 1600.00 1500.00 

3099.34 3867.36 3793.53 

Price Srat,st,cs 2005 

Coffee (Contd .. ) 

May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

5387.50 5300.00 3950.00 2650.00 2550.00 2550.00 2800.00 3125.00 3752.08 

5337.50 4100.00 2800.00 2700.00 2540.00 2525.00 2950.00 3120.00 3558.33 

5350.00 4200.00 3000.00 2750.00 2750.00 2550.00 2900.00 3100.00 3608.33 

5358.33 4533.33 3250.00 2700.00 2613.33 2541.67 2883.33 3115.00 3639.58 

1500.00 1450.00 1400.00 1400.00 . . 1518.75 

1500.00 1450.00 1400.00 1400.00 - - - - 1518.75 

3984.38 3692.19 3501.67 3328.57 3551.07 3615.38 3895.83 4028.46 3485.34 
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Prrce S1011.fli,•s ]C,()j 

Name of Commodity: Cocoa 

- .. -·-
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dee Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Pathana- Kozhanchery 1825.00 1825.00 1800.00 1850.00 1900.00 1950.00 1900.00 2000.00 1650.00 1600.00 1400.00 2000.00 1808.33 
mtbila 

Addor 1925.00 I 900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1850.00 1850.00 1825.00 1600.00 1862.50 

Thiruvalla 1900.00 1925.00 1875.00 1875.00 1850.00 2000.00 2000.00 1675.00 1500.00 1475.00 1400.00 1550.00 1752.08 

Mallappally 1950.00 2050.00 2150.00 2100.00 2050.00 2000.00 1750.00 1550.00 1550.00 1500.00 1525.00 1525.00 1808.33 

Ranni 1650.00 1675.00 1600.00 1600.00 1650.00 1650.00 1650.00 1650.00 1675.00 1625.00 1650.00 1650.00 1643.75 

Average 1850.00 1875.00 1865.00 1865.00 1870.00 1900.00 1840.00 1755.00 1645.00 1610.00 1560.00 1665.00 1775.00 

Alappuzha Maveli- 2250.00 2250.00 2300.00 2000-'l0 2100.00 2180.00 

kkara 

Chengannur 2250.00 2325.00 2300.00 2300.00 2350.00 2300.00 2250.00 2250.00 2250.00 2250.00 3775.00 2175.00 239.7.92 

Kunanadu 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1850.00 1900.00 1800.00 1750.00 1750.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00, 1804.17 

Ambala- 2000.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2027.27 
ppuzha 

Cherthala 1800.00 1800.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1800.00 1700.00 1700.00 1875.00 1700.00 1739.58 

Average 2025.00 2035.00 2040.00 1980.00 2020.00 1975.00 1937.50 1950.00 1925.00 1937.50 2362.50 1918.75 2029.79 
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Price Statistics 1005 

Cocoa {Collld .• ) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec AYerage 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Kollayam Cheangana- 2000.00 2000.00 1950.00 2000.00 1875.00 2000.00 1750.00 1700.00 1700.00 I S00.00 1500.00 1700.00 1806.25 
ssery 

Konayam 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2050.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1868.18 
Meenach ii "2300.00 2400.00 2400.00 23S0.00 2250.00 2000.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1750.00 I 800.00 2037.50 
Vaikom 2100.00 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 2100.00 1850.00 1675.00 162S.OO I 550.00 1600.00 1550.00 1904.17 
Kanj ira-ppally 2000.00 19S0.00 1950.00 2300.00 ~050.00 2025.00 1850.00 1800.00 1700.00 1750.00 1700.00 1600.00 1889.53 
Average 2080.00 2110.00 2100.00 2180.00 2075.00 2025.00 1850.00 1795.00 1706.25 1620.00 1610.00 1630.00 1901.14 

ldukki Thodupuzha 1950.00 1950.00 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 2100.00 1950.00 1650.00 - - 2025.00 

Devikulam 2250.00 2300.00 2325.00 2325.00 2300.00 2150.00 1925.00 1812.50 1800.00 1725.00 1700.00 1700.00 2026.04 
Pcrrumedu 2100.00 2200.00 2150.00 2000.00 2000.00 1875.00 1750.00 1600.00 1600.00 1600.00 1 S50.00 I 550.00 1831.25 
Udumban-chola 2450.00 2200.00 2250.00 2200.00 2250.00 2150.00 1750.00 1400.00 1450.00 1650.00 1700.00 1925.00 1947.92 
Average 2187.50 2162.50 2231.25 2181.25 2187.50 2068.75 1843.7S 1615.63 1616.67 16S8.33 1650.00 172S.OO 19S7.55 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor - - - 1700.00 - 1700.00 I 

Paravoor - 2200.00 2200.00 2300.00 2300.00 2300.00 2300.00 1200.00 1200.00 - 2000.00 
Aluva 1700.00 1800.00 1750.00 1750.00 1750.00 1850.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1883.JJ 
Kunnathunadu 1900.00 2000.00 2100.00 2150.00 2200.00 1800.00 1700.00 1600.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1787.50 

Muvanupuzha 2200.00 2300.00 2300.00 2300.00 2125.00 2050.00 1750.00 1700.00 1525.00 1600.00 1625.00 I 550.00 1918.7S 

Kothamangalam 2000.00 2100.00 2125.00 2150.00 2000.00 1800.00 1675.00 1550.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1550.00 1787.50 

Average 1950.00 2080.00 209S.OO 2130.00 2075.00 1960.00 1854.17 1610.00 154S.00 1650.00 1656.25 1650.00 1846.18 

Thrissur Thrissur 2000.00 2200.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 1950.00 1700.00 1550.QO 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1808.33 

Mukundapuram 2900.00 3500.00 3200.00 3600.00 3500.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3258.33 

Average 2-150.00 2850.00 2650.00 2850.00 2800.00 2575.00 2450.00 2375.00 2350.00 2350.00 2350.00 23S0.00 2533.33 
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Price Sratis/lcs ]005 

Cocoa (Contd..) 

I District Taluk Jan Fob Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Otl Nov Doc Average 
I I 2 3 4 s 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 IS 

' 
Palakkad Palakkadu - 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1975.00 1900.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1988.64 

Mannarkadu 2100.00 2000.00 2050.00 2100.00 2100.00 1950.00 2100.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 1900.00 1800.00 2008.33 

Average 2100.00 2000.00 2025.00 2050.00 2050.00 1975.00 2037.50 1950.00 3333.33 2000.00 1950.00 1900.00 3331.32 

Malappuram Eranadu 2000.00 2275.00 2400.00 2400.00 2225.00 2050.00 2000.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 2029.17 

Nilampur 2000.00 2275.00 2400.00 2400.00 2225.00 2050.00 2000.00 - - - . . 1191.86 

Average 2000.00 2175.00 2400.00 2400.00 2115.00 2050.00 2000.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 2111.01 

l<ozhikode Kozhikode 2150.00 2200.00 2250.00 2300.00 2250.00 2050.00 1700.00 1650.00 650.00 1600.00 1600.00 1600.00 1833.33 

Quilandy 1750.00 1875.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1825.00 1850.00 1825.00 1850.00 1825.00 I 800.00 1750.00 1812.50 

Average 1950.00 2037.50 2015.00 1050.00 1015.00 1937.50 1775.00 1737.50 1250.00 1712.50 1700.00 1675.00 1821.92 

I '.Vayanad Mananthavadi - 395.00 . - . - - 1400.00 1395.00 1400.00 1590.00 1940.00 1353.33 

! Average - 395.00 . - . - - 1400.00 1395.00 1400.00 1590.00 1940.00 1353.33 

I Kannur Thalassery 2000.00 2100.00 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 2025.00 1775.00 1575.00 1600.00 1600.00 1650.00 1650.00 1881.15 

Thaliparamba 1925.00 1900.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2100.00 1800.00 1850.00 1900.00 2000.00 - - 1947.50 

Average 1962.50 2000.00 1l00.00 2100.00 2100.00 2062.50 1787.50 1712.50 1750.00 1800.00 1650.00 1650.00 .1914.38 

State A vorage 2036.29 2009.93 2066.43 2082,86 2098.53 2024.24 1905.88 1782.20 1952.12 1754.84 1797,17 1772.17 2083.24 . 
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~ Name ol Commodity: Ginger Dry 
~ 

~ 

~ 

I 
!:t 

District Taluk 

1 2 

Tril-·andrum Trivandrum 

Chirayinkeezhu 

Nedumangadu 

Average 

Kollam Pathanapuram 

Average 

Pathanamlhila Kozl1anchery 

Addor 

Mallappally 

Ranni 

Average 

Kottayam Cheanganassery 

Konayam 

Meenachil 

Vaikom 

Kanjirappally 

Average 

ldukki Thodupuzha 

Devikulam 

Udumbanchola 

Average 

[Hpar1ment of Economics & Statistics. Kera/a 

Jan Feb 

3 4 

- -
- 1600.00 

- 2500.00 

- 2050.00 

- 1750.00 

- 1750.00 

- -
8500.00 8650.00 

- -

9000.00 8500.00 

8750.00 8575.00 

9000.00 8875.00 

8500.00 8625.00 

8750.00 9250.00 

8500.00 9000.00 

8400.00 8875.00 

8630.00 8925.00 

10500.00 9500.00 

9900.00 9200.00 

8700.00 8800.00 

9700.00 9166.67 

Mar Apr May Jun 

5 6 7 8 

- 4000.00 3600.00 -
- - -
- - -
- 4000.00 3600.00 -
- - -
- - - -
- - - -

8500.00 9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 

- - - 9500.00 

9500.00 9000.00 9250.00 9500.00 

9000.00 9250.00 9375.00 9500.00 

9750.00 10000.00 9500.00 9500.00 

10000.00 10100.00 10000.00 10050.00 

10500.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 

9650.00 9500.00 9500.00 9000.00 

9625.00 9500.00 9250.00 9375.00 

9905.00 9820.00 9650.00 958S.00 

10000.00 10750.00 10500.00 10000.00 

9450.00 9250.00 10000.00 10000.00 

10400.00 10000.00 9750.00 10100.00 

99S0.00 10000.00 10083.33 10033.33 
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Price Slatislics 2005 

Rs./Qtl 

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec AVG 

9 10 11 12 13 14 IS 

- - - 6000.00 4533.33 

- - - 1600.00 

- - - - - 2500.00 

- - - - - 6000.00 2877.78 

- - - - - 17S0.00 

- - - - - - 1750.00 

- - 9000.00 9000.00 8800.00 8500.00 8825.00 

9500.00 9500.00 9500.00 - - - 9183.33 

9525.00 9600.00 9550.00 8950.00 8750.00 6500.00 8910.71 

9500.00 9800.00 9800.00 - - - 9316.67 

9S08.33 9633.33 9462.S0 8975.00 8775.00 7500.00 9058.93 

9000.00 8400.00 - - - -
- - - 9S4S.83 
. . . - 9750.00 
. . - - . - 9191.67 

9250.00 9037.50 9250.00 8750.00 8750.00 7300.00 8946.88 

912S.00 8718.75 92S0.00 8750.00 8750.00 7300.00 9337.50 

10500.00 11000.00 10000.00 8000.00 8000.00 6500.00 9604.17 

9500.00 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 7500.00 9233.33 

9250.00 9800.00 9900.00 9450.00 9200.00 7150.00 937S.00 

9750.00 . 9933.33 9633.33 8816.67 8733.33 70S0.00 9404.17 



Price Statistics 2005 

Gi11ger Dry (Co11td.) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec AVG 
1 2 J 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

· Ernakulam Kanavanoor . 9000.00 . . . . . . . . . . ~--
Kunnathunadu 7500.00 8750.00 9·150.00 10000.00 l0250.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 9750.00 9750.00 8750.00 9541.67 
Muvanuouzha 8500.00 8750.00 9600.00 l0000.00 10000.00 . - . . . . 6000.00 8808.33 
Kothaman,alam 8900.00 10600.00 11125.00 10500.00 11200.00 

. 
10465.00 . . . . . . . 

AveraPe Sl00.00 9275.00 l0l58.l3 10166.67 10483.33 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 9750.00 9750.00 7375.00 9453.75 
Thrissur Thalanoilli 7500.00 6000.00 7250.00 7250.00 7500.00 7000.00 7000.00 - . . . . 7071.43 

Averae:e 7500.00 6000.00 7250.00 7250.00 7500.00 7000.00 7000.00 . - . - . 7071.43 
Palakkad Chittur 9000.00 . 9500.00 9000.00 8750.00 9250.00 9600.00 9000.00 . . . - 9157.14 

Palakkadu 9000.00 8500.00 9600.00 10000.00 9750.00 10000.00 10250.00 9500.00 . . . . 9575.00 
Mannark.adu - 8250.00 9650.00 9550.00 9600.00 9800.00 10000.00 . . . . . 947~.oo 
Alathur 8600.00 8750.00 10000.00 9500.00 9500.00 9550.00 9550.00 9450.00 9400.00 . . 7600.00 9190.00 
Ottannalam 8500.00 8500.00 9750.00 9000.00 - - . . . . . . 8937.50 
Averae.e 8775.00 8500.00 9700.00 9410.00 9400.00 9650.00 9850.00 9316.67 9400.00 . . 76UO.OO 9266.93 

l\lalannur■m Eranadu . 7500.00 10000.00 8500.00 7750.00 . . . . . . . 8437.50 
Perunthalmanna . 8950.00 8950.00 8950.00 9025.00 9050.00 9900.00 . 9900.00 9700.00 9500.00 . 9325.00 
Averae.e . 8225.00 9475.00 8725.00 8387.50 9050.00 9900.00 - 9900.00 9700.00 9500.00 - .. 8881.25 

Kozhikode Kozhikode -8450.00 8150.00 8500.00 8800.00 8875.00 8925.00 8000.00 9950.00 . . . . 
Ouilandv . 8250.00 9000.00 . 9000.00 . . . 9500.00 9000.00 9600.00 . 9058.33 

Averaee 8450.00 8200.00 8750.00 8800.00 8937.50 8925.00 8000.00 9950.00 9500.00 9000.00 9600.00 . 8882.29 
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Price StatiJtics 2005 

Gi11ger Dry (Contd.! 

District Taluk Jan Feb Illar Apr ~lay Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec AVG 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 IJ 14 IS 

Wayanad Sulthanbathcrri 8500.00 9000.00 9500.00 8500.00 8750.00 ·8000.00 7500.00 8750.00 10ono.oo 9000.00 9000.00 8000.00 8708.33 

Mananthavadi 11100.00 10500.00 9000.00 8450.00 7500.00 8250.00 7625.00 8000.00 9000.00 9000.00 8500.00 7000.00 8660.42 

Vnilhiri 9000.00 9250.00 10000 00 10000.00 9000.00 8750.00 8500.00 8250.00 8750.00 9000.00 8500.00 7500.00 8875.00 

Average 9533J3 9583.33 9500.00 8983.33 8416.67 8333J3 7875.00 8333J3 9250.00 9000.00 8666.67 7500.00 8747.92 

Kannur Thalassery 9400.00 9750.00 10250.00 10250.00 9900.00 8750.00 8750.00 9400.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 9000.00 9620.83 

Thaliparamba 9450.00 8800.00 10000.00 9900.00 . . . . . . . 9537.50 

Average 9425.00 9175.00 10115.00 10075.00 9900.00 8750.00 8750.00 9400.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 9000.00 9579.17 

Kasargod Kasargod . . 1000000 10000.00 9500.00 9500.00 . . . . . . 9750.00 

llosdurg 8100.00 7650.00 10000.00 9250.00 9500.00 9250.00 . . . . . . 8958.JJ 

Average 8100.00 7650.00 10000.00 9625.00 9500.00 9375.00_ . . . . . . 9JSU7 

State Average 8850.00 8115.78 9626.67 9300.00 9179.31 9304.00 9IJ5.00 9319.85 9534J8 9113.08 9026.91 7378.57 8442.64 

Department of Economics&. Statistics, Kerala 73 



Price Statisllcs :Z00j 

Name of Commodity: Brinjal Rs/Qtl. 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

• I 2· 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 950.00 . . . 600.00 600.00 500.00 625.00 625.00 I 300.00 742.86 

Chirayinkeezhu I I 75.00 800.00 . . . . . . . . . . 987.50 

Nedwnangadu . . . . . 650.00 800.00 1000.00 1200.00 1000.00 930.00 

Average 1062.50 800.00 . . . . 600.00 625.00 650.00 812.50 912.50 1150.00 886.79 

Kollam Kollam . 600.00 . . 350.00 400.00 500.00 . . . . 462.50 

Kunnathur . . 700.00 525.00 . 450.00 400.00 475.00 500.00 740.00 650.00 700.00 571.11 

· Average . 600.00 700.00 525.00 350.00 425.00 450.00 475.00 500.00 740.00 650.00 700.00 516.81 

Pathanamlhita Kozhanchery 650.00 600.00 600.00 650.00 550.00 575.00 650.00 600.00 675.00 550.00 525.00 800.00 618.75 

Addor 650.00 725.00 775.00 725.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 650.00 675.00 500.00 525.00 . 679.55 

Thiruvalla 850.00 1050.00 700.00 , 900.00 850.00 700.00 775.00 700.00 725.00 600.00 600.00 750.00 766.67 

Mallappally 950.00 1275.00 1125.00 1175.00 1025.00 . 975.00 925.00 850.00 850.00 850.00 925.00 . 993.18 

Average 775.00 912.50 800.00 862.50 793.75 750.00 775.00 700.00 731.25 625.00 643.75 775.00 764.54 

Alappuzha Chengannur 887.50 875.00 850.00 800.00 862.50 850.00 850.00 825.00 900.00 900.00 1000.00 1000.00 883.33 

Average 887.50 875.00 850.00 800.00 862.50 850.00 850.00 825.00 900.00 900.00 1000.00 1000.00 883.33 

Kottayam Cheanganassery . . . . - 900.00 900.00 . . . . 900.00 

Kottayam . . . . . . 600.00 800.00 800.00 . . 733.33 

Average . . . . - - 900.00 750.00 800.00 800.00 . . 816.67 

ldukki Thodupuzha 475.00 500.00 575.00 575.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 575.00 600.00 650.00 1000.00 900.00 625.00 

Average 475.00 500.00 575.00 575.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 575.00 600.00 650.00 1000.00 900.00 625.00 

Eroakulam Kanayanoor 900.00 . . . . - . 600.00 . . . . 750.00 

Paravoor . . 625.00 675.00 500.00 600.00 . . . . 600.00 

Aluva 900.00 750.00 600.00 . - - - . . . . 750.00 

Average 900.00 750.00 612.50 675.00 500.00 600.00 . 600.00 . . . . 700.00 
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District Taluk 

I 2 

Thrissur Mukundapuram 

Thalappilli 

Average 

Palakknd Cbittur 

Palakkadu 

Mannarkadu 

Average 

Malappuram Eranadu 

Nilampur 

Average 

Kannur Thalassery 

Average 

Kasargod Kasargod 

Hosdurg 

Average 

State Average 

Department of Economics & Statislics. Kera/a 

Jan Feb 

J 4 

450 450 

975 l000 

641.67 6S0 

450 525 

550 525 

600 575 

533.33 S41.67 

525 -
550 -

537.5 -
550 575 

5S0 57S 

800 600 

600 600 

700 600 

711.31 695.83 

.. 

Brinja/ (Contd .. ) 

Mar Apr May June 

5 6 7 8 

450 450 450 425 

775 750 800 700 
575 575 600 550 

450 500 525 300 

550 512.5 510 450 
475 600 550 500 

491.67 S37.5 528.33 416.67 

625 575 625 

- 625 625 600 

- 625 600 612.5 

600 650 650 650 

600 650 650 650 

600 600 . 700 800 

600 650 725 800 

600 625 712.5 800 

641.67 658.5S 636,71 611.2S 

75 

w 0 

Price S1atis1ics 1005 

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
450 450 450 500 .iSO 550 468.75 

925 700 725 700 700 750 791.67 

.633.33 S58.33 S66.67 5S8.33 608.33 62S 595.14 

300 350 400 400 450 400 420.83 

425 350 400 400 - - 467.25 
400 425 500 475 550 550 S16.67 
375 375 433.33 425 500 475 468.25 

- - - 587.S 

- - - - 600 

- - - - - - 593.75 

650 650 650 700 700 700 643.75 

650 650 650 700 700 700 643.75 

800 800 800 800 800 750 737.5 
800 800 650 800 750 850 ?18.75 

800 800 725 800 775 800 728.13 

640.79 622.62 638.16 656.05 713.24 771.67 684.13 



Price Statistics 1005 
Name ofC --- KS/Ull 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

dity: C b 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 600.00 525.00 500.00 700.00 700.00 1200.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 425.00 425.00 650.00 602.08 
Chirayinkeezhu 625.00 . . . . . . . . . . . 625.00 
Nedwnangadu 600.00 587.50 500.00 525.00 475.00 475.00 450.00 800.00 600.00 450.00 500.00 650.00 551.04 
Neyyattinkara 525.00 400.00 250.00 400.00 . . . . 300.00 350.00 500.00 600.00 415.63 
Average 587.50 504.17 416.67 541.67 587.50 837.50 475.00 650.00 466.67 408.33 475.00 633.33 548.44 

Kallam Kollam . 600.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 350.00 350.00 325.00 350.00 425.00 375.00 375.00 386.36 
Kunnathur 325.00 300.00 275.00 400.00 300.00 350.00 300.00 375.00 400.00 500.00 500.00 450.00 372.92 
Average 325.00 450.00 312.50 375.00 350.00 350.00 325.00 350.00 375.00 462.50 437.50 412.50 379.64 

Pathanamtbita Kozhanchery 475.00 462.50 425.00 400.00 325.00 350.00 425.00 350.00 400.00 387.50 350.00 525.00 406.25 
Addor 500.00 375.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 -525.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 450.00 475.00 550.00 472.92 
Thiruvalla 700.00 412.50 375.00 380.00 525.00 500.00 550.00 500.00 525.00 400.00 475.00 550.00 491.04' 
Mallappally 750.00 700.00 600.00 625.00 575.00 525.00 625.00 675.00 650.00 450.00 475.00 550.00 600.00 
Ranni 600.00 600.00 675.00 675.00 600.00 ' . 630.00 ,. . . . . 
A,·erage 605.00 510.00 495.00 496.00 495.00 475.00 · 537.50 506.25 518.75 421.88 443.75 543.75 520.04 

Alappuzha Mavelikkara 400.00 400.00 400.00 . . . . . . 500.00 650.00 700.00 508.33 
Chengannur 437.50 425.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 450.00 475.00 550.00 550.00 600.00 600.00 478.13 
Chenhala 450.00 400.00 312.50 312.50 340.00 . . . . . . . 363.00 
A,·erage 429.17 408.33 370.83 356.25 370.00 450.00 450.00 475.00 550.00 523.00 625.00 650.00 449.82 . 

Kottayam Cheanganassery 512.50 400.00 400.00 425.00 425.00 625.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 700.00 503.13 
Kottayam 850.00 425.00 400.00 375.00 400.00 500.00 575.00 525.00 600.00 475.00 550.00 500.00 514.58 
Meenachil 600.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 400.00 450.00 500.00 400.00 450.00 500.00 445.83 
Vaikom 800.00 400.00 550.00 500.00 450.00 550.00 500.00 450.00 600.00 400.00 575.00 500.00 522.92 
A,·erage 690.63 406.25 437.50 425.00 418.75 531.25 493.75 481.25 562.50 443.75 518.75 550.00 496.61 

ldukki Thodupuz.ha 425.00 375.00 450.00 500.00 525.00 625.00 650.00 600.00 600.00 475.00 1000.00 900.00 593.75 
A,·erage 425.00 375.00 450.00 500.00 525.00 625.00 650.00 600.00 600.00 475.00 1000.00 900.00 593.75 

Department of Economics & Statistics, Kera/a 76 

• • • • • 



0 

Price Statistics 2005 

Cucumber (Contd..) 
District Taluk Ja.n Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 
' 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 650.00 400.00 350.00 325.00 400.00 550.00 575.00 500.00 650.00 400.00 550.00 · 650.00 500.00 
Paravoor - - 425.00 275.00 300.00 400.00 - - - 37S.00 375.00 400.00 364.29 
Aluva S00.00 600.00 450.00 400.00 400.00 - - - 500.00 S00.00 S00.00 500.00 483.33 
Kwmathunadu 425.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 S50.00 550.00 400.00 350.00 4S0.00 443.75 
Muvattupuzha 450.00 402.50 325.00 325.00 400.00 425.00 425.00 4S0.00 500.00 425.00 450.00 S2S.00 425.21 
Kothamangalam 600.00 400.00 400.00 42S.00 375.00 362.S0 375.00 - 525.00 600.00 600.00 537.50 472.73 
Average 525.00 440.50 391.67 366.67 387.50 437.50 456.25 500.00 545.00 450.00 470.83 510.42 448.22 

Thrissur Thrissur 700.00 450.00 475.00 500.00 450.00 475.00 450.00 475.00 525.00 550.00 625.00 62S.00 525.00 
Mukundapuram 600.00 625.00 500.00 450.00 400.00 500.00 700.00 650.00 700.00 650.00 650.00 500.00 577.08 
Thalappilli 600.00 650.00 500.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 575.00 475.00 450.00 425.00 500.00 472.92 
Average 633.33 575.00 491'.67 433.33 400.00 458.33 516.67 566.67 566.67 550.00 566.67 541.67 525.00 

Palakkad Chittur 350.00 300.00 350.00 200.00 275.00 350.00 375.00 325.00 375.00 362.50 350.00 375.00 332.29 
Palakkadu 375.00 400.00 350.00 350.00 355.00 350.00 362.50 300.00 400.00 400.00 325.00 400.00 363.96 
Mannarkadu 400.00 400.00 425.00 300.00 360.00 350.00 425.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 300.00 350.00 371.67 
Alathur 425.00 400.00 350.00 300.00 300.00 350.00 375.00 337.50 400.00 425.00 325.00 350.00 361.46 
Ottappalam 400.00 400.00 400.00 375.00 225.00 300.00 350.00 350.00 300.00 350.00 350.00 375.00 347.92 
Average 390.00 380.00 375.00 305.00 303.00 340.00 377.50 332.50 375.00 387.50 330.00 370.00 355.46 

Malappuram PoMani - - 500.00 S25.00 500.00 - - . . . . . 508.33 
Eranadu 400.00 375.00 375.00 287.50 375.00 412.50 S50.00 500.00 550.00 302.50 475.00 525.00 427.29 
PerunthalmaMa 475.00 475.00 350.00 375.00 350.00 500.00 525.00 800.00 650.00 400.00 300.00 425.00 468.75 
Thirur 405.00 435.00 400.00 410.00 425.00 450.00 440.00 . . . - . 423.57 
Nilampur 3S0.00 337.S0 300.00· 287.S0 350.00 37S.00 450.00 . " . - - 350.00 
Thirurangadi 387.50 412.50 362.50 400.00 395.00 412.SO 415.00 377.50 . . - . 395.31 
Average 403.50 407.00 381.25 380.83 399.17 430.00 476.00 559.17 600.00 351.25 387.50 475.00 428.88 

Kozhikodc Kozhikode - . 425.00 442.SO . . . . - . - . 433.75 
Quilandy - 400.00 375.00 412.S0 400.00 . . 5S0.00 - . . . 427.50 
Vadakara 550.00 475.00 450.00 425.00 650.00 500.00 475.00 500.00 . 52S.00 550.00 . 510.00 
Average 550.00 437.50 416.67 426.67 525.00 500.00 475.00 525.00 - 525.00 550.00 . 457.08 
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Price Stati.itics 2005 

Cucumber (Co11td..) 

District Taluk. Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A,·eragc 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Wavanad Mananthavadi . . • 390.00 390.00 370.00 345.00 . . - - . . 373.75 
Vailhiri . . 300.00 300.00 300.00 . - - - . . . 300.00 

Averal!e . - 345.00 345.00 335.00 345.00 ' - - - - - - 336.88 

Kannur Thalasserv 675.00 650.00 575.00 625.00 700.00 625.00 775.00 625.00 400.00 375.00 437.50 525.00 582.29 

Kannur 500.00 500.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 - . 700.00 575.00 475.00 675.00 650.00 562.50 
Thalioaramba 500.00 375.00 425.00 425.00 525.00 500.00 562.50 562.50 550.00 550.00 550.00 437.50 496.88 

Averae.e 558.33 508.33 516.67 516.67 575.00 562.50 668.75 629.17 508.33 466.67 554.17 537.50 547.22 

Kasare.od Kasare.od 475.00 500.00 450.00 400.00 575.00 700.00 625.00 800.00 800.00 750.00 675.00 650.00 616.67 
Hosdu"'- 525.00 500.00 500.00 375.00 587.50 650.00 650.00 800.00 600.00 525.00 750.00 650.00 592.71 

Avcrae.c 500.00 500.00 475.00 387.50 581.25 675.00 637.50 800.00 700.00 637.50 712.50 650.00 604.69 

State Averae.e 521.25 452.33 418.54 412.18 429.61 479.14 487.64 517.21 515.71 455.99 499.67 532.43 469.26 
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y Price S1alis1ics 2005 

2 Name 01 L:ommoc:utv: Laaies t·m [er Rs/Oil 
~ 

" I .... 
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District Taluk jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec · Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 750.00 . . 800.00 800.00 450.00 450.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 550.00 555.56 
Chirayinkeezhu 400.00 . . . . . . . . . . . 400.00 
Nedumangadu . . . . . . . 500.00 475.00 400.00 500.00 500.00 475.00 
Neyyaninkara 1100.00 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1100.00 
Average 750.00 - . 800.00 800.00 . 4S0.00 475.00 437.50 400.00 450.00 S25.00 632.64 

Kollam Kollarn - . . - . 400.00 375.00 325.00 400.00 . 450.00 375.00 387.S0 
Kunnathur · 450.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 . 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 

A,·eragc 450.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 . 400.00 375.00 362.50 400.00 400.00 425.00 375.00 393.75 
Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 700.00 . . . . . . . 700.00 625.00 637.50 775.00 687.50 

Addor 900.00 850.00 775.00 825.00 925.00 800.00 900.00 675.00 625.00 575.00 550.00 850.00 770.83 

Mallappally 1050.00 1075.00 975.00 900.00 850.00 875.00 850.00 850.00 850.00 825-.00 875.00 925.00 908.33 

Average 883.33 962.S0 875.00 862.50 887.50 837.50 875.00 762.50 725.00 675.00 687.50 850.00 788.89 
Kollayam Cheanganassery 750.00 . - . 650.00 800.00 800.00 900.00 1000.00 600.00 . - 785.71 

Kottayarn - - - 600.00 600.00 - - . 650.00 700.00 750.00 - 660.00 

Meenachil 700.00 750.00 750.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 900.00 700.00 725.00 875.00 750.00 745.83 

Average 725.00 750.00 750.00 650.00 650.00 750.00 750.00 900.00 783.33 675.00 812.50 750.00 730.52 

ldukki Thodupuzha 450.00 .450.00 600.00 775.00 750.00 725.00 675.00 575.00 500.00 700.00 1000.00 850.00 670.83 

Average 450.00 450.00 600.00 775.00 7S0.00 725.00 675.00 S7S.00 500.00 700.00 1000.00 850.00 670.83 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 1050.00 500.00 525.00 700.00 650.00 1000.00 . 700.00 500.00 600.00 1150.00 - 737.S0 
Paravoor - . . . . - . . . 800.00 . . 800.00 

Aluva 1200.00 750.00 600.00 550.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 . 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 636.36 
Kunnathunadu 700.00 525.00 500.00 600.00 600.00 700.00 600.00 600.00 650.00 600.00 650.00 725.00 620.83 
M uvattupuzha . - . . . - - . . . 800.00 800.00 
Kothamangalarn - . 650.00 700.00 712.50 700.00 - - . 1000.00 950.00 78S.42 

Average 983.33 591.67 541.67 625.00 612.50 728.IJ 600.00 650.00 583.33 650.00 850.00 768.75 730.02 
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Price SrarisricJ 2005 

Ladies 'Finger (Contd..) 
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May_ June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Anrage 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 
Thrissur Thrissur 825.00 550.00 475.00 500.00 525.00 500.00 575.00 625.00 700.00 650.00 750.00 650.00 610.42 

Mukundapuram 800.00 825.00 850.00 850.00 900.00 850.00 900.00 900.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 839.58 
Thalappilli 1050.00 900.00 800.00 950.00 1000.00 850.00 800.00 875.00 825.00 800.00 850.00 900.00 883.33 
Average 891.67 758.33 708.33 766.67 808.33 733.33 758.33 800.00 775.00 750.00 800.00 783.33 777.78 

Palakkad Chittur 525.00 600.00 500.00 600.00 700.00 550.00 500.00 550.00 600.00 500.00 550.00 700.00 572.92 
Palakkadu 510.00 600.00 550.00 675.00 730.00 600.00 550.00 500.00 625.00 700.00 600.00 800.00 620.00 
Mannarkadu 600.00 600.00 612.50 650.00 700.00 612.50 625.00 500.00 600.00 600.00 650.00 775.00 627.08 
Alathur 600.00 625.00 600.00 600.00 637.50 575.00 587.50 562.50 675.00 537.50 587.50 725.00 609.38 
Ottappalam 600.00 600.00 550.00 625.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 625.00 800.00 616.67 
Average 567.00 605.00 562.50 630.00 673.50 587.50 572.50 S42.S0 620.00 587.S0 602.SO 760.00 609.21 

Malappuram Perunthalmanna - - 750.00 - - 800.00 725.00 750.00 725.00 850.00 1100.00 1125.00 8S3.13 
Thirur 700.00 587.50 537.50 575.00 612.50 637.50 680.00 655.00 650.00 630.00 690.00 800.00 646.2S 
Thirurangadi 650.00 550.00 512.50 530.00 555.00 620.00 637.50 650.00 - - - - S88.13 
Average 675.00 S68.75 600.00 5S2.50 583.7S 685.83 680.83 685.00 687.50 740.00 895.00 962.50 695.83 

Kozhikode Quilandy - - - 800.00 800.00 - - 750.00 . . . . 783.33 
Vadakara - 900.00 800.00 800.00 1000.00 1100.00 800.00 800.00 . - . . 885.71 
Average - 900.00 800.00 800.00 900.00 1100.00 800.00 775.00 - . - - 834.52 --Kannur Thalassery 1300.00 900.00 725.00 750.00 700.00 825.00 825.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 850.00 875.00 845.83 
Kannur 800.00 900.00 500.00 800.00 900.00 - - . - . . . 780.00 ,-- -··· 
Thaliparamba 1112.50 762.50 712.50 775.00 787.50 925.00 937.50 800.00 850.00 725.00 875.00 687.50 829.17 
Anrage i070.83 854.17 645.83 775.00 795.83 875.00 881.25 800.00 825.00 762.50 862.50 781.25 818.33 

Kasargod Kasargod 950.00 1000.00 850.00 900.00 1100.00 1050.00 850.00 1000.00 1000.00 950.00 900.00 800.00 945.83 
Hosdurg 1250.00 1050.00 800.00 900.00 1175.00 1000.00 850.00 1000.00 1250.00 1150.00 1200.00 850.00 l039.58 

Average 1100.00 1025.00 82S.00 900.00 1137.50 1025.00 850.00 1000.00 112S.0O 1050.00 1050.00 825.00 992. 71 

State Average 802.59 716.67 650.00 706.43 755.27 729.91 692.02 685.45 683.93 672.9S 74S.18 766.83 716.31 
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Prlc:e Sraristics 2005 

Name or commodilv: l'Ufflll~in Rs/ ti 
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 JO I I 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 400.00 400.00 400.00 - 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 400.-00 455.56 

Nedumangadu 650.00 650.00 550.00 475.00 462.50 450.00 400.00 400.00 - - 504.69 

Average 51S.00 650.00 550.00 437.50 431.2S 450.00 450.00 450.00 500.00 S00.00 S00.00 400.00 480.11 

Kollam Kellam 250.00 350.00 30-0.00 350.00 375.00 350.00 300.0-0 300.00 - - 321.88 

Kunnathur - - - 250.00 300.00 300.00 275.00 300.00 450.00 800.00 550.00 - 403.13 

Average 150.00 - 350.00 175.00 325.00 337.50 311.50 300.00 375.00 800.00 550.00 - 362.50 
Pathanamthita Kezhanchery 475.00 350.00 350.00 300.00 300.00 325.00 375.00 360.00 450.00 425.00 450.00 450.00 384.17 

Adder 375.00 400.00 400.00 350.00 400.0-0 400.00 400.00 350.00 325.00 350.00 450.00 500.00 391.67 

Thiruvalla 400.00 375.00 350.00 300.00 400.00 500.00 525.00 425.00 450.00 350.00 362.50 350.00 398.96 

Mallappally 400.00 450.00 500.00 475.00 450.00 475.00 575.00 550.00 575.00 375.00 375.00 440.00 470.00 

Average 411.50 393.7S 400.00 356.15 387.S0 415.00 468.75 411.15 450.00 375.00 409.38 435.00 411.20 

Alappuzha Mavelikkara 500.00 500.00 400.00 - - - - - - 466.67 

Chengannur 637.50 650.00 625.00 637.50 600.00 650.00 650.00 675.00 775.00 750.00 800.00 800.00 687.50 

Cherthala - 450.00 350.00 312.50 - - - - - 370.83 

Average 568.75 533.33 458.33 475.00 600.00 650.00 650.00 675.00 775.00 750.00 800.00 800.00 508.33 

Kettayam Chcanganassery - 400.00 375.00 400.00 400.00 650.00 40-0.00 400.00 500.00 - 400.00 400.00 432.50 

Kenayam - - - - - - - - 400.00 425.00 400.00 408.33 

Mecnachil 450.00 450.00 450.00 400.00 400.00 500.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 400.00 415.00 

Vaikem 550.00 375.0-0 525.00 400.00 400.00 650.00 400.00 500.00 475.00 525.00 400.00 400.00 466.67 

Kanjirappally - - - - - - - - 500.00 - 500.00 

A.-erage 500.00 408.33 450.00 400.00 400.00 600.00 400.00 433.33 458.33 4S6.25 418.7S 400.00 446.50 

ldukki Thedupuzha 400.00 400.00 450.00 525.00 500.00 575.00 475.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 439.58 

Udumbanchela 425.00 425.00 400.00 - - - - 300.00 40-0.00 425.00 395.83 

Average 412.50 411.50 415.00 515.00 500.00 S75.00 47S.00 350.00 3S0.00 3S0.00 400.00 437.S0 417.71 

Ernakulam Kanayaneer 500.00 475.00 500.00 460.00 400.00 500.00 450.00 487.50 450.00 450.00 450.00 525.00 470.63 
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Price Statistics 2005 

Pumpki11 (Contd..) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Ernakulam Paravooi- - - - - - 500.00 - - - 400.00 425.00 400.00 431.25 
Aluva 475.00 450.00 400.00 425.00 - - 400.00 - - 500.00 500.00 - 450.00 
Kunnathunadu 300.00 375.00 400.00 400.00 425.00 450.00 400.00 450.00 475.00 350.00 350.00 425.00 400.00 
Muvattupuzha 400.00 425.00 400.00 425.00 405.00 450.00 400.00 400.00 500.00 450.00 450.00 400.00 425.42 
Kothamangalam - 500.00 500.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 - - - - - 433.33 
Average_ 418.7S 445.00 440.00 422.00 407.50 460.00 410.00 44S.83 475.00 430.00 435.00 437.SO 43S.10 

Thrissur Thrissur 500.00 400.00 375.00 375.00 400.00 425.00 425.00 475.00 525.00 475,00 525.00 475.00 447.92 
Mukundapuram 400.00 450.00 400.00 450.00 ·450.00 450.00 425.00 400.00 400.00 425.00 450.00 400.00 425.00 
Thalappilli 400.00 500.00 500.00 375.00 325.00 375.00 400.00 575.00 450.00 400.00 450.00 500.00 437.50 
Kodungallur - - - - - - - - - - 300.00 300.00 300.00 
Average 433.33 450.00 425.00 400.00 391.67 416.67 416.67 483.33 458.33 433.33 431.25 ·418.75 402.60 

Palakkad Chittur 300.00 350.00 350.00 300.00 325.00 362.50 325.00 287.50 375.00 350.00 350.00 340.00 334.58 
Palakkadu 325.00 350.00 400.00 350.00 375.00 40Q,00 350.00 300.00 400.00 375.00 300.00 290.00 351.25 
Mannarkadu 362.50 400.00 400.00 300.00 350.00 387.50 312.50 325.00 425.00 400.00 300.00 350.00 359.38 
Alathur 350.00 337.50 300.00 275.00 325.00 350.00 350.00 325.00 400.00 437.50 350.00 350.00 345.83 
Ottappalam 350.00 400.00 400.00 325.00 275.00 325.00 350.00 "300.00 300.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 339.S8 
Average 337.50 367.50 370.00 .3I0.00 330.00 36S.00 337.50 307.50 380.00 382.50 330.00 336.00 346.13 

Malappuram Eranadu 362.50 362.50 400.00 487.50 475.00 450.00 462.50 425.00 387.50 377.50 362.50 450.00 416.88 
Perunthalmanna 400.00 500.00 - 500.00 600.00 - - 450.00 525.00 475.00 450.00 550.00 494.44 
Thirur 400.00 400.00 325.00 350.00 375.00 377.50 360.00 350.00 350.00 360.00 400.00 450.00 374.79 
Nilampur 325.00 312.50 400.00 462.50 462.50 437.50 437.50 - - - - - 405.36 
Th irurangad i 375.00 365.00 325.00 325.00 362.50 362.50 350.00 340.00 - - - - 350.63 
Average 372.50 388.00 362.50 425.00 455.00 406.88 402.50 391.25 420.83 404.17 404.17 483.33 408.42 

Kozhikode Kozhikode - 500.00 475 00. 425.00 - - - - - - - - 466.67 
Quilandy - 375.00 375.00 375.00 400.00 - - 475.00 - - 500.00 - 416.67 
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District Taluk 

I 2 

· Kozhikode Vadakara 

Average 

Wayanad Suhhanbatherri 

Mananthavadi 

Average 
. 

Kannur Thalassery 

Kannur 

Thaliparamba 

Average 

Kasargod Kasargod 

Hosdurg 

Average 

State Average 

Ckpar1ment of F.conomics & S1a1i.1tlcs, Kerala 

Jan 

3 

450.00 

4S0.00 

-
-
-

550.00 

500.00 

425.00 

491.67 

475.00 

400.00 

437.SO 

423.26 

P11111pki11• (Comd .. ) 

Ftb Mar Apr J\lay June 

4 5 6 7 8 
425.00 450.00 400.00 475.00 475.00 

H3.33 4JJ.JJ 400.00 437.50 475.00 

- . - . . 
. 290.00 290.00 320.00 345.00 
. 290.00 290.00 320.00 34S.OO 

600.00 525.00 550.00 600.00 675.00 

500.00 300.00 375.00 . . 
350.00 350.00 450.00 575.00 600.00 

483.33 391.67 4S8.33 587.50 637.50 

450.00 400.00 400.00 375.00 350.00 

450.00 325.00 325.00 375.00 350.00 

4S0.00 362.50 362.50 375.00 350.00 

432.76 408.50 392.68 411.15 447.07 
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Price Slatislics 2005 

July Aug Sept Oct No,· Dec A,uag, 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

500.00 500.00 . 400.00 . . 452.78 

500.00 487.50 . 400.00 S00.00 . 445.37 

- - . 475.00 450.00 . 462.50 

- . . 380.00 365.00 370.00 337.14 

- - . 427.50 407.50 370.00 399.82 

650.00 600.00 850.00 575.00 600.00 600.00 614.58 

- - . - - . 418.75 

575.00 375.00 350.00 537.50 587.50 550.00 477.08 

612.50 487.50 600.00 556.25 593.75 575.00 503.47 

350.00 450.00 450.00 425.00 450.00 475.00 420.83 

375.00 500.00 350.00 425.00 650.00 725.00 437.50 

362.50 475.00 400.00 425.00 550.00 600.00 429.17 

422.07 ·420.59 450.42 440.76 441.28 445.)5 425.44 



Price Stal/sties 2005 

Name or Commodity: Yam Rs/Qtl 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A,:erage 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 650.00 600.00 800.00 800.00 900.00 750.00 750.00 600.00 650.00 700.00 650.00 713.64 

Chirayinkcezhu 750.00 750.00 - - - 587.50 575.00 562.50 570.00 632.50 
··-

Nedumangadu 800.00 800.00 700.00 800.00 850.00 950.00 900.00 1200.00 1200.00 1050.00 800.00 500.00 879.17 

Neyyallinkara 750.00 675.00 750.00 725.00 700.00 750.00 700.00 800.00 850.00 750.00 650.00 736.36 

Average 737.50 700.00 708.33 783.33 791.67 850.00 800.00 883.33 796.88 781.25 703.13 592.50 740.42 

Kallam Kallam 550.00 800.00 700.00 600.00 800.00 500.00 600.00 600.00 575.00 500.00 475.00 450.00 595.83 

Kottarakkara 600.00 600.00 625.00 575.00 575.00 600.00 600.00 550.00 475.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 545.83 

Kanmagappally 700.00 700.00 

Kunnathur 550.00 800.00 750.00 700.00 725.00 675.00 750.00 650.00 800.00 625.00 675.00 625.00 693.75 

Pathanapuram 550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 - - - 450.00 450.00 400.00 400.00 375.00 475.00 

Average 562.50 687.50 656.25 606.25 700.00 591.67 650.00 562.50 575.00 493.75 500.00 520.00 602.08 

Pathanamthila Kozhanchery 575.00 612.50 700.00 675.00 675.00 725.00 7,25.00 750.00 525.00 412.50 450.00 620.45 

Addor 675.00 725.00 850.00 850.00 825.00 850.00 775.00 550.00 425.00 325.00 320.00 600.00 647.50 

Thiruvalla 750.00 725.00 750.00 762.50 01.C: ,.. ... _ 850.00 800.00 750.00 700.00 450.00 475.00 525.00 696.88 

Mallappally 850.00 825.00 800.00 775.00 750.00 875.00 925.00 850.00 700.00 475.00 450.00 450.00 727.08 

Ranni 650.00 650.00 700.00 750.00 - 550.00 500.00 400.00 400.00 475.00 563.89 

Av,rage 700.00 707.50 760.00 762.50 800.00 812.50 806.25 685.00 615.00 435.00 411.50 500.00 651.16 

Alappuzha Mavelikkara 1000.00 900.00 700.00 700.00 - 650.00 600.00 750.00 757.14 

Chengannur 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 950.00 1000.00 1000.00 900.00 975.00 950.00 900.00 900.00 964.58 

Average 1000.00 950.00 850.00 850.00 950.00 1000.00 1000.00 900.00 975.00 800.00 750.00 825.00 860.86 
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Price Stati:rlic.r 20fJJ 

...... ,._..,, ....... 
District Taluk Jan. Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A\'erage 

I 2 J 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 IJ 14 15 
Kouayam Cheanganassery 750.00 800.00 800.00 950.00 400.00 850.00 850.00 650.00 625.00 500.00 600.00· 500.00 689.58 

Kottayam - - - - - 825.00 675.00 600.00 475.00 500.00 500.00 595.SJ 
Meenachil 550.00 600.00 600.00 750.00 500.00 600.00 775.00 500.00 262.50 500.00 525.00 500.00 555.21 
Vaikom 700.00 800.00 775.00 800.00 875.00 900.00 850.00 675.00 575.00 450.00 550.00 500.00 704.17 
·Kanjirappally 550.00 600.00 750.00 875.00 700.00 825.00 900.00 700.00 600.00 550.00 475.00 500.00 668.75 
Average 637.50 700.00 731.25 843.75 618.75 793.75 840,00 640.00 532.S0 495.00 530.00 500.00 642.71 

ldukki Thodupuzha 500.00 500.00 575.00 600.00 600.00 700.00 675.00 600.00 550.00 425.00 425.00 425.00 547.92 
Devikulam 550.00 550.00 - - - - 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 516.67 
Perrumedu 475.00 550.00 - - 500.00 500.00 525.00 525.00 450.00 503.57 

Udumbanchola 600.00 600.00 600.00 - - - - - - 437.50 525.00 525.00 547.92 

Average 531.25 550.00 587.50 600.00 600.00 700.00 675.00 550.00 516.67 471.88 493.75 475.00 529.02 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 700.00 700.00 775.00 900.00 925.00 950.00 800.00 687.50 650.00 500.00 575.00 575.00 728.13 

Paravoor 700.00 - - - - 750.00 700.00 650.00 700.00 - - 700.00 700.00 

Aluva 700.00 800.00 750.00 750.00 725.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 850.00 750.00 800.00 800.00 777.08 

KuMathunadu 500.00 500.00 650.00 650.00 750.00 800.00 775.00 750.00 700.00 600.00 500.00 600.00 647.92 

Muvallupuzha 525.00 600.00 800.00 825.00 850.00 825.00 700.00 525.00 600.00 537.50 550.00 500.00 653.13 

Kothamangalam 775.00 750.00 750.00 900.00 850.00 - - 550.00 625.00 675.00 700.00 662.50 723.75 

Average 650.00 670.00. 745.00 805.00 820.00 825.00 755.00 660.42 687.S0 612.50 615.00 639.58 705.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 725.00 650.00 700.00 750.00 750.00 800.00 750.00 700.00 725.00 750.00 800.00 725.00 735.41 

Mukundapuram 750.00 800.00 900.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 850.00 800.00 850.00 900.00 675.00 425.00 779.17 

Thalappilli 700.00 800.00 775.00 750.00 900.00 750.00 775.00 800.00 750.00 600.00 650.00 650.00 741.67 

Kodungallur 750.00 750.00 900.00 1025.00 850.00 950.00 900.00 750.00 800.00 700.00 750.00 700.00 818.75 

Average 731.25 750.00 818.75 831.15 825.00 825.00 818.75 762.50 781.25 737.50 718.75 625.00 768.75 
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f'rice Sti1rist1cs 1005 

lam (Lonta .. J 
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
Palakkad Chittur 550.00 550.00 525.00 600.00 700.00 750.00 750.00 425.00 475.00 375.00 375.00 425.00 541.67 

Palakkadu 550.00 575.00 525.00 600.00 625.00 800.00 800.00 400.00 425.00 390.00 387.50 475.00 546.04 
Mannarkadu 600.00 500..00 575.00 575.00 700.00 800.00 650.00 425.00 575.00 450.00 400.00 450.00 558.33 
Alathur 575.00 575.00 600.00 612.50 650.00 710.00 727.50 450.00 450.00 425.00 400.00 445.00 551.67 
Ottappalam 550.00 600.00 600.00 625.00 600.00 850.00 700.00 400.00 390.00 375.00 387.50 437.50 542.92 
Average 565.00 560.00 S65.00 602.50 655.00 782.00 725.50 420.00 463.00 403.00 390.00 446.50 548.13 

Malappuram Eranadu 625.00 650.00 687.50 687.50 750.00 775.00 812.50 1000.00 - 645.00 607.50 650.00 717.27 
Perunthalmanna 600.00 600.00 - 750.00 - 900.00 850.00 825.00 725.00 625.00 650.00 625.00 715.00 
Thirur 665.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 800.00 875.00 887.50- 875.00 900.00 900.00 892.50 750.00 803.75 
Nilampur 600.00 600.00 687.50 762.50 750.00 762.50 787.50 . . . . . 707. 14 
Thirurangadi 700.00 710.00 700.00 700.00 750.00 850.00 850.00 825.00 . . . - 760.63 
Average 638.00 652.00 693.75 720.00 762.50 832.50 837.50 881.25 812.50 723.33 716.67 _675.00 · 740.76 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 790.00 - - ~ - - - . - 650.00 725.00 800.00 741.25 
Quilandy 800.00 750.00 800.00 775.00 900.00 1000.00 . 825.00· 700.00 700.00 775.00 825.00 804.55 
Vadakara - . . 850.00 1050.00 1200.00 900.00 800.00 725.00 750.00 750.00 800.00 869.44 
A,·erage 795,00 750.00 800,00 812.SO 975.00 1100.00 900.00 812.50 712.50 700.00 750,00 808.33 805.08 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 550.00 500.00 500.00 . . 875.00 500.00 525.00 537.50 475.00 500.00 475.00 543,75 
Mananthavadi 547.50 587.50 612.50 600.00 600.00 780.00 532.50 517.50 507.50 485.00 515.00 520.00 567,08 
Vaithiri 475.00 500.00 450.00 550.00 500.00 1000.00 425.00 450.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 550.00 533.33 
Average 524.17 529.17 520.83 575.00 550.00 885.00 485.83 497.50 515.00 486.67 505.00 515.00 548.06 

Kannur Thalassery 875.00 975.00 1000.00 1000.00 1050.00 1300.00 1000.00 900.00 925.00 850.00 875.00 800.00 962.50 
Kannur . . - - - - - . . 700.00 700.00 700.00 700,00 
Thal iparamba 675.00 700.00 750.00 837.50 875.00 1150.00 975.00 775.00 650.00 775.00 687.50 662.50 792.71 
A,·eragc 775.00 837.50 875.00 918.75 962.50 1225.00 987.50 837,50 787.50 775.00 754.17 720.83 818.40 

Kasargod Kasargod 800.00 600.00 700.00 825.00 1100.00 1300.00 I 150.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 950.00 850.00 964,58 
llosdurg 500.00 550.00 750.00 950.00 1100.00 1400.00 1200.00 1100.00 1050.00 850.00 800.00 800.00 920.83 
Average 650.00 575.00 725.00 887,50 1100.00 1350.00 1175.00 1100.00 1075.00 975.00 875.00 825.00 942.71 
State Anra~e 658,22 670,00 706,79 752.45 775.61 862.S6 795.40 690.73 659.06 601.35 593.70 590.69 686.23 
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Name or Commodity: Coconut Lean~s 
District Taluk 

I 2 

Tril·andrum Trivandrum 

Chirayinkeezhu 

Nedumangadu 

Neyyattinkara 

AH~rage 

Pathanamthita Addor 

Thiruvalla 

A,·eragc 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 

Mavelikkara 

Chengannur 

Kuttanadu 

Ambalappuzha 

Cherthala 

Average 

Kollayam Cheanganassery 

Vaikom 

Anrage 

Ernakulam Kochi 

Average 

04.•p(V1"U:tll uf F.canornics & Statislics, Kl!rCAla 

Jan Feb Mar Apr l\fa)' 

3 4 5 6 7 

475.00 500.00 500.00 450.00 450.00 

- 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 

387.50 412.50 425.00 425.00 425.00 

350.00 )50.00 350.00 )50.00 350.00 

40~. I 7 465.63 468.75 456.25 456.25 

350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 

450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 

400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

475.00 475.00 475.oo· 475.00 475.00 

)70.00 370.00 370.00 355.00 340.00 

400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 

399.17 399.17 399.17 396.67 394.17 

400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 

375.00 375.00 375.00 37S.OO 37S.OO 

333.00 333.00 333.00 333.00 333.00 

JJJ.00 JJJ.00 333.00 333.00 333.00 

87 

Price Statwics 2005 

Rs/200S heets 
June Jut~- Aui: Sept Oct Nov l>cc Average 

8 9 10 II 12 IJ 14 15 

450.00 100.00 - - - - 417_86 

600.00 - - - 550.00 550.00 - 585.71 

425.00 425.00 - - - - . 417.86 

- - - - - - . 350.00 

491.67 262.50 . - 550.00 550.00 . 442.86 

350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 - 350.00 

450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 - 450.00 

400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 . 400.00 

400.00 400.00 300.00 437.50 400.00 400.00 425.00 396.88 

475.00 475.00 475.00 475.00 475.00 475.00 450.00 472.92 

340.00 330.00 315.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 387.50 339.79 

400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 . . 400.00 400.00 400.00 

- 150.00 300.00 400.00 - 400.00 400.00 365.00 

350.00 350.00· - 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 359.09 

393-00 350.83 358.00 397_92 387.50 391.67 406.25 399_95 

400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 

350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 362.50 - 351.14 

37S.0O 375.00 37S.00 37S.00 375.00 381.2S - J7S.S7 

333.00 . l00.00 - - - . 299.71 

JJJ.00 . I00.00 - - - . 299.71 



Price S1a1is1ics 1005 

Coconut leaves (Conti) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO II 12 13 14 15 

Thrissur Thrissur 350.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 395.83 

Mukundapuram 425.00 425.00 425.00 425.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 425.00 412.50 425.00 425.00 432.29 

Thalappilli 400.00 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 .400.00 400.00 400.00 

Chavakkadu 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 

Kodungallur 280.00 290.00 300.00 320.00 320.00 300.00 300.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 300.00 294.17 

Average 341.00 353.00 355.00 359.00 364.00 360.00 360.00 356.00 351.00 348.50 351.00 355.00 354.46 

Palakkad Chittur 400.00 400.00 400.00 -400.00 400.00 400.00 - I 00.00 - - - - 357.14 
Palakkadu 425.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 - - - - - - 404.17 

Mannarkadu 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 - - - - - - 400.00 

Alathur 400.00 400.00 412.50 425.00 425.00 425.00 - - - - - - 414.58 
Ottannalam 500.00 500.00 500.00 475.00 500.00 500.00 - - - 70.00 - - 435.00 

Avera!:!e 425.00 420.00 422.50 420.00 425.00 ~!5.00 - 100.00 - 70.00 - - 402.18 

Malannuram Ponnani 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 - - - - - - 325.00 

Eranadu 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 - - - - - - 400.00 

Thirur 390.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 80.00 - - - - - 352.86 

Nilamnur 400.-00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 90.00 - - - - - 355.71 

Thiruran~adi 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 - - - - - - 400.00 

Averae:e 383.00 _ _}~~(!!I 385.00 385.00 385.00 385.00 85.00 - - - - - 366.71 

Kozhikode Quilandy 200.00 200.00 200.00 - - - - - . - - - 200.00 

Vadakara 200.00 200.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 - - . . - - 233.33 

Averal!e 200.00 200.00 225.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 - - - - - - 216.67 
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Price Statistics 2005 

Coconut leaves (Conti) 

Distr,ct Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 g 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Kannur Thalassery - - - . 300.00 J00.00 . . . . . - J00.00 
Kannur 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 . . - . . 300.00 
Thaliparamba . 350.00 360.00 375.00 380.00 - . . . . . . 366.25 
Averaee 300.00 325.00 330.00 337.50 326.67 300.00 300.00 . . . . . 322.08 

Kesar~od Kasargod 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 - - . . . . . 300.00 
Averae:e 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 . - . . . . . 300.00 

State Avera~• 370.77 379.44 382.16 386.26 384.94 387.84 322.50 332.50 379.SO 364.17 388.59 382.95 368.67 
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Price Slali.Hic.~ 2005 

N re d' 
I 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Noy Dec Average 
I .2 J ~ 5 6 7 8 9 10 I I 12 13 14 15 

Trh·amlrum Nedumangadu 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 . - - . . . 15.00 

Neyyaninkara 20.00 • 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 . . 20.00 

Average 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 20.00 20.00 . . - - 17.50 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 20.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 23.50 22.00 21.00 20.00 20.00 . 21.50 

Thiruvalla J0.00 30.00 . J0.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 . 30.00 

Mallappally 30.00 30.00 32.00 31.00 27.50 24.50 24.00 26.50 25.00 25.00 25.00 27.32 

Average 26.67 27.33 28.00 27.67 26.50 25.50 25.83 26.17 25.33 25.00 25.00 . 26.27 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 10.00 . . . - . . . . . . 10.00 

Average 10.00 - - - . - - - - - - - 10.00 

Kotlayam Cheanganassery 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 - 20.00 

Vaikom 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 . 15.00 

Average 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 - 17.50 

Ernakulam Kanayanoor 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 . . . . 25:00 

Average 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 - - - - - - 25.00 

Palakkad Palakkadu 20.00 . . . . . . . . 20.00 

Mannarkadu . . . 20.00 20.00 . . . . 

Average 20.00 - . - 20.00 20.00 - - - - - - 20.00 

Kannur Thaliparamba 12.00 . - . - - . . . . . 12.00 

Average 12.00 - . - - - - - - . . - 12.00 
Stale A,,eragc 19.73 22.13 22.38 22.25 21.61 21.28 22.08 22.25 22.20 22.00 22.00 - 19.65 
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;5 Name of Commodity: Palm Leaves 
0 
0 

I s: ,.. 
:,,:. 

District Taluk Jan 

I 2 3 

Alappuzha Karthilcappally 150.00 

Mavelikkara 225.00 

Chengannur 140.00 

Kuttanadu 150.00 

Cherthala 125.00 

Average 158.00 

ldukki Thodupuzha 

Average -
Palakkad Chittur -

Palakkadu -
Mannarkadu -
Alathur -
Ottappalam -
Average -

Kozhikode Quilandy 1200.00 

Average 1200.00 

Kannur Tbalipararnba 800.00 

Average 800.00 

Kasargod· Hosdurg . 

Average -
State Average 398.57 

~parrmenl of Economics & Statistics, Kuala 

Feb Mar Apr 

4 5 6 

150.00 150.00 150.00 

- 225.00 -
140.00 135.00 127.50 

150.00 150.00 150.00 

125.00 125.00 125.00 

141.25 157.00 138.IJ 

- - -
- - -

300.00 300.00 300.00 

350.00 325.00 300.00 

300.00 250.00 300.00 

300.00 300.00 300.00 

300.00 300.00 -
310.00 295.00 300.00 

1200.00 1200.00 -
1200.00 1200.00 -
800.00 800.00 800.00 

800.00 800.00 800.00 

- - -

- - -
374.09 355.00 283.61 

Price Statistics 200j 

Rs/l00Nos 

May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

150.00 - 150.00 - - - - - 150.00 

225.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 - - - - 212.50 

120.00 120.00 120.00 110.00 - - - - 126.56 

150.00 150.00 150.00 - - - - - 150.00 

125.00 125.00 125.00 - - - - 125.00 

154.00 148.75 149.00 155.00 - - - - 152.81 

- - - - - 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

- - - - - 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

300.00 300.00 300.00 - - - - - 300.00 

300.00 300.00 - - - - - - 315.00 

- - - - - - - - 283.33 

300.00 300.00 - - - - - - 300,90 

- - - - - - - 300.00 

300.00 300.00 300.00 - - - - - 299.67 

- - . - - . - . 1200.00 

- - - - - - - - 1200.00 

800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 

800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 

- - - - - - " 300.00 300.00 

- - - .. - - , - 300.00 300.00 

274.44 286.88 263.57 370.00 800.00 600.00 600.00 500.00 354.46 
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Price S/oti.mcs ]005 

Name of Commodity: ChafC 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 2.00 2.00 - - - - - - - - - 2.00 
Average 2.00 2.00 - - - - - - - - - - 2.00 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery - - - - - . 1.20 - - - - - 1.20 
Addor 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 I.SO 1.50 1.50 1.50 I.SO - I.SO 
Thiruvalla 1.20 1.20 1.25 1.50 1.20 1.20 1.35 1.23 1.25 1.25 1.25 - 1.26 
Average I.JS 1.35 1.38 I.SO 1.35 1.35 1.35 1.36 1.38 1.38 1.38 - 1.32 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 2.00 1.25 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 ·-1.00 - - - - - 1.18 
Kunanadu 1.50 1,50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 - 1.50 - 1.50 I.SO 
Average 1.75 I.JS l.2S l.2S 1.25 1.25 l.2S I.SO - I.SO - I.SO 1.34 

Thrissur Thrissur 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 
Thalappilli 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 
Chavakkadu 0.75 0.75 1.00 1.50 - - - - - - - - 1.00 , 

Average 0.85 0.85 0.93 1.10 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.93 
Palakkad Palakkadu 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0,70 - - - - - - 0.70 

Mannarkadu 0.90 0.95 1.00· 1.00 1.00 1.00 
. 

- - - - - 0.98 
Alathur 0.60 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 ' 0.70 - - - - - - 0.68 -···-- .. . 
Average 0.73 0.78 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 - - - - - - 0.79 

Slate Average 1.18' I. 12 I.OS 1.12 1.04 1.04 1.19 1.21 1.14 1.21 1.14 1.10 I.IS 

• 
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Price StaliSlics 1005 

Name or Commodily: Cotton Rs/Qtl 
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sepl Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 JO I I 12 13 14 15 
Palakkad Chinur 2000.00 1800.00 1650.00 1600.00 1800.00 1900.00 - - - - - - 1791.67 

Palakkadu 2000.00 1800.00 1775.00 1700.00 1750.00 - - - - - - - 1805.00 
Mannarkadu 1850.00 19.25.00 • 1887.50 - . . - . . . . - . 
Average 2000.00 1816.67 1783.33 1650.00 1775.00 1900.00 - . - . - . 1828.06 

Stale Average 2000.00 1816.67 1783.33 1650.00 1775.00 1900.00 - . - - - . 1391.04 

Name or Commodity: Tobacco 

Rs/Qtl 
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 I I 12 13 14 15 
Ernakulam Kol~amangalarn . . . . 16000.00 . . . . . . . 1600.00 

Average . - •. . 16000.00 . - - - - . . - 1600.00 
Kasargod Kasargod -18000.00 16500.00 16000.00 15000.00 - - - - - - - - 16375.00 

Hosdurg 19500.00 19250.00 16250.00 16000.00 - - - - - - - - 17750.00 
Average 18750.00 17875.00 16125.00 15500.00 - - - - - - - - 17062.50 

State Average 18750.00 17875.00 16125.00 15500.00 16000,00 - - - - - - - ll908.J3 
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Price Statistics 2005 

N re d ••• • .., .... .,, ... uun■ ---, ----
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

I 2. 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Kollam Karunagappally - - - 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3500.00 - - - - 3260.00 

Average - . - - 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3200.00 3500.00 - - - . 3260.00 

Palakkad Chittur 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 2000.00 2000.00 2500.00 3000.00 - - - - - 2128.57 

Palakkadu - 1800.00 1825.00 1825.00 1825.00 - - - - - - - 1818.75 

Average 1800.00 1800.00 1812.50 1912.50 1912.50 2500.00 3000.00 - - - - . 1973.66 

Malappuram Perunthalmanna - - - 3100.00 3200.00 - - - - - - - 3150.00 

Average - 3100.00 3200.00 
. . - . - . . 3150.00 . . -

State Average 1800.00 1800.00 1812.50 2531.25 2S56.2S 2850.00 3100.00 3S00.00 . . - . 2589.33 

Name or Commodity: Corn (Cholam) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Average 

1 2 J 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO II 12 13 14 15 

Palakkad Chittur 600.00 600.00 500.00 550.00 600.00 650.00 - - - - - . 583.33 

Palakkadu - 612.50 625.00 637.50 650.00 650.00 - . - - . - 635.00 

Average 600.00 606.25 562.50 593.75 625.00 650.00 - - . - - - 609.17 

State Average 600.00 606.25 562.50 593.75 625.00 650.00 - - - - - . 609.17 
, 
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Name or Commodity : Raggl (Kuvarku) 

District Taluk Jan Feb 

I 2 3 .f 

Palakkad Chittur 600.00 700.00 

A,·crnge 600.00 700.00 

State A nrage 600.00 700.00 

Name of Commodity : Tur Dhal 

District Taluk Jan Feb 

1 2 3 4 

l'nlakkad Chinur 

MaMarkadu - -
Ayerage - - . 

State Average - -

Name or Commodity : Black Gram 

District Taluk Jan Feb 

1 2 . 3 4 

Palakkad Chinur 1800.00 1800.00 

Palakkadu - -
A.-eragc 1800.00 1800.00 

State A.-erage 1800.00 1800.00 

I>ep.1rtmrnl of F.conomicS ,\ Statistics. Kerala 

Mar Apr May 

5 6 7 

800.00 800.00 800.00 

800.00 800.00 800.00 

800.00 800.00 800.00 

· Mar Apr May 
5 6 7 

2000.00 2100.00 2100.00 

1500.00 -
1750.00 2100.00 2100.00 

1750.00 2IO0.0O 2100.00 

l\tar Apr May 

5 6 7 

2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 

1825.00 1850.00 1925.00 

1912.50 1925.00 1962.50 

1912.50 1925.00 1962.50 
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Price Sratistics 2005 

·-
June July Aug Sept Oct NOY· Dec A,·crage 

8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

800.00 - - - - - - 750.00 

800.00 - - - - - - 750.00 

800.00 - - - - - - 750.00 

June July Aug Sept Oct Noy Dec Anrngc 

8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 

2000.00 - - - - - 2050.00 

- - - - - - - 1500.00 

2000.00 - - - - - - 1775.00 

2000.00 - - - - - - 1775.00 

June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A,-.ragc l 
8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 ·7 

2000.00 - - - - - - 19.13.33 
1850.00 - - - - - - 1862.50 

1925.00 - - - - . - - 1897.92 

1925.00 - - - - - - 1897.'!2 
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Price Su111s11cs ,1005 

Name or Commodity : Green Gram 

, 
District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct No,· Dec An·rage 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
l'alakkad Chittur 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 - - - - - - 2000.00 

A,·eral!e 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 - - - - - - 2000.00 

State A\'eraee 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 - - - - - - 2000.00 

Name or Commodity : Red Gram 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Anragc 

I 2 J 4 5 6 7 8 9 . IO I I 12 13 14 15 ·-
ldukki Thodupuzha 775.00 800.00 - - - - - - - - - - 787.S!i 

Averaee 775.00 800.00 - - - - - - - - - - 787.50 

Palakkad Chittur 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1250.00 1500.00 1500.00 - - - - - - 1208.33 

A,·eraee I000.00 1000.00 I000.00 1250.00 1500.00 1500.00 - - - - - - 1208.33 

Stale A ,·eraee 887.50 900.00 1000.00 1250.00 1500.00 1500.00 - - - - - - 997.92 

\ 

Departmenr of Economics & Slatistic.s, Kera/a 96 

., " 



Price Statistics 2005 

Name ofCommodit)': Horse Gram (i\luthira) 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct No" Dec Average 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Palakkad Chittllr 800.00 800.00 800.00 850.00 850.00 800.00 - - - - - - 816.67 

Averaee 800.00 800.00 800.00 850.00 850.00 800.00 - - - - - - 816.67 

State Avcraoe 800.00 800.00 800.00 850.00 850.00 800.00 - - - - - - 816.67 

Name of Com mod it~· : Cardamom 

District Taluk Jan Fe.b Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec AYeragc 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 .9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
Idukki Thoduouzha 290.00 300.00 327.50 330.00 330.00 320.00 287.50 290.00 - - - - 309.38 

Devikulam 235.00 290.00 270.00 265.00 260.00 245.00 230.00 230.00 225.00 216.00 217.00 210.00 241.08 
Perrumcdu 280.00 280.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 290.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 235.00 200.00 259.58 
Udumbanchola 295.00 290.00 280.00 255.00 255.00 245.00 240.00 I 91.00 232.50 207.50 175.00 192.50 238.21 

Avcreee 275.00 290.00 291.88 285.00 283.75 275.00 249.38 237.75 232.50 221.17 209.00 200.83 262.06 

Palakkad Mannarkai:!u - - - - - - - 200.00 200.00 200.00 180.00 180.00 192.00 

Averaec - - - - - - - 200.00 200.00 200.00 180.00 180.00 192.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri - - - - - 350.00 - 250.00 250.00 227.50 195.00 155.00 237.92 
Mananthavadi 375.00 350.00 350.00 330.00 290.00 290.00 - 295.00 280.00 305.00 220.00 150.00 294.09 
Vaithiri 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 - 300.00 270.00 212.50 212.50 210.00 273.18 

A,·cra2:c 337.50 325.00 325.00 315.00 295.00 313.33 - 281.67 266.67 248.33 209.17 171.67 268.40 

State A,·eraoe 295.83 301.67 302.92 295.00 287.50 291.43 249.38 249.50 242.50 229.79 204.93 185.36 255.68 

I 
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Price Stati.~ttcr :OOJ 

Name of Commodity: Chillie (Red) 

Rs/QII 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct No,· Dec Anrage 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

ldukkl Devikulam . . 
' 

. . . . . . . . 2800.00 . 2800.00 

Average . . . . . . . . . . 2800.00 . 2800.00 . 
Palakkad Mannarkadu . . . 2800.00 . . . . . . . . 2800.00 

Anrage . . . 2800.00 . . . . . . . . 2800.00 

Kasargod Kasargod 4500.00 4350.00 4100.00 . . . . . . . . . 4316.67 

Hosdurg . 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 . . . . . . . . 4000.00 

Al'erage 4500.00 4175.00 4050.00 4000.00 . . . . . . . . 4158.33 

Stale A,·erage 4500.00 4175.00 4050.00 3400.00 . . . . . . 2800.00 . 3252,78 

✓ 
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"' ~ Name of Commodity S)HCt Potato : hice :S1ati,hc, 2005 

':1 
io 
0 
0 
0, 

a 
-< 

~ 
,:: 
;::: 
0, 

District Taluk 

I 2 

Trivandrum Chiroyinkee,hu 

Average 

Pathanantlhita Kozhanchory 

Ranni 

A,·erage 

ldukki Udumbanchola 

Average 

Ernakulam Kunnathunadu 

Muvattupuzha 

Average 

Thrissur Thalappilli 

Average 

Palakkad Chittur 

Palakkadu 

Mannarkadu 

Alathur 

O!lappalam 

Anragc 

[kparlmen/ of Economic:r &: S1arislics, Ka-ala 

Jan Feb l\lar Apr 

3 4 5 6 

400.00 - - -
400.00 - - -
500.00 - -
600.00 600.00' 550.00 -
550.00 600.00 550.00 -
500.00 - 500.00 500.00 

500.00 - 500.00 500.00 

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

- - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

- -
-

- - - -
- - - -

May .June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec A,·crage 
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

600.00 - - - - - 500.00 
600.00 - - - - - - - 500.00 

- - - - - - - 500.00 

- - - - - - 583.33 

- - - - - - - - 541.67 
440.00 - - - - 300.00 300.00 400.00 420.00 
4~0.00 - - - - 300.00 300.00 400.00 420.00 

- - - - 400.00 350.00 400.00 383.33 

- - - - 475.00 500.00 - 487.50 

- - - - - 437.50 425.00 400.00 435.42 

- - - - - 400.00 - - 400.00 

- - - - - 400.00 - - 400.00 

- - - - 350.00 - 350.00 

- - - 350.00 260.00 225.00 - 278.33 
- - - - - 300.00 300.00 300.00 
- - - - - 262.50 275.00 268.75 

- - - - - - 250.00 250.00 250.00 

- - - - 350.00 305.00 259.38 275.00 289.42 
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Price S1a1is1icJ ]OOj 

Sweet Potato Contd. 

District Taluk Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct No,· Dec Awragc 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Malappuram Eranadu - - - - - 450.00 450.00 - - - - - 450,00 
Nilampur - - - - - - 450.00 - - - - 450.00 
Average - - - - - 450.00 450.00 - - - - - 450.00 

Kozhikode Vadakara 450.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 450.00 
Average 450.00 . 

450.00 - - - - - - - - - - -
Kannur Thalassery 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 375.00 - - 350.00 352.50 

Anraee 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 375.00 - - 350.00 352.50 
Kasarnod Kasar~od 500.00 450.00 375.00 350.00 350.00 375.00 300.00 250.00 275.00 - - 350.00 357.50 

Hosdur• 300.00 312.50 350.00 325.00 350.00 325.00 250.00 250.00 350.00 - - 325.00 313.75 
A,·eraee 400.00 381.25 362.50 337.50 350.00 350.00 275.00 250.00 312.50 - - 337.50 335.63 

State Averaee 450.00 428.13 425.00 381.25 418.00 375.00 360.00 283.33 337.50 364.17 312.50 331.25 394.l 7 

• 
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Pricce Statistics 2005 

MONTHLY AVERAGE MARKET \VHOLESALE PRICE 

COCONUT OIL 

Rs/ Qtl 

- - ' - - ' ---- I u,.u I ---- ---- ' JVVV JJ~J l JJVV i ,_., I JoUU I JlOU I :,,:,n _J 

~~f:.;_~;~-~=:~~~·=:-_]-~~~~~---r~~;~}_;~~~ _; ~:~~_r_-~;;_~~~-!t~]~-~~: ~;;}~ ~--~:=l~~,- 5463 , S3S0 6~so7 

, · , ____ r ---1--I- t-~~~:t--- ' 
1 Thiruvalla i 72S0 / 7188 ! 6288 S920 S738 S800 5440 5375 5380 5100 I 506315020 Ts197 : 

1·rh~;1~~~~---- ____ ! --~1~~---L-116~-- -~-~~ _ _1 __ 6~3-~-- _ ~21~--- -~?..?:. 1 5760 __ ~..?~-- -~_s-~--- .2~~L- __ 53_5~ __ s375 -r-61so-

: _E~~n_akuJ?~ ====:_ ~~~r:7~56_J_ 7214 -~~941" '""--, '"' • '""··f "' ""· ·· '"'" .T'_ 4868 __ 4850. - 478_~_ ! --~~~~-
I Kochi ___j._2248 I 7177 ~91 5744 ! 5414 5584 5209 5164 5080 . 4856 ! 4863 ! 4750 j 5607 r-:..1~~;-- -·-··· --- ----- i 15oo_T_ 7488 . i .. 661 ;-·(6-120·. : -·s;:6;·- ·- s92s- -s6oo-· . 542s- -s240 -1 5100 i - 5100 i 5080 i--s.;iJ : 

f ~~,·-=:-1·;~f ~E~t!~1.l~tDllt .. ~:f J~~~ -~ ~*t-~r:--~~i::J 

rl 4856 I 4780 ~ 
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Pricce S1a1is1ics ]005 

COCONUT OIL Contd •••. 

--··--·------------,---- -
I 2 

t------------ ------ ··---
Kodungallur 7138 -·-·---··------- -----··--- -
Kozhikkode 7181 - ----
Vadakara 7238 
~ -------

Kannur 7134 ---- -- -· 
Kanhangad 6913 

Kasaragod 7000 -··· ---------- .. . -------- --
Thaliparambu 719S -

AVERAGE 7273 --------- -----

---------------i·-----~-----,------ -~ ---, --- · --- ----------,----- · -·--r--------1 
3 4 5 i 6 : 7 8 ' 9 10 i 11 12 13 : 14 l 

_ _215~ j_ 618~~-- ·:~j~o-=:1 
5513_[_55:is___ 5335 - 5109 - 4~50 .. L 486~_ -~894_ 4780 ! 5615 :1 

.,,3_ 1 ~ 640-0 ___ 6050 5506 ___ 5569 ___ w ___ s119 _1 4890 : 4731 4744 4740 1 5629 
1 

~-- ·- 6713 6450 5850 I 5763 5500 5388 i 5220 ! 5213 .~238 _ 4890 I 5881 

_O_()_ ____ 6666 6386 _ ·--~823 6066 57~~- 5601 I 
25 6625 6210 5925 5850 5610 5500 I ;~ r:~~~-- -:;;~·:~:-. _;~~t. ::~o ,--~~;;_ --- ---
05 l 6482 6117 5742 5809 5531 5400 - •·-. ------ - •· ··• -·--- --------- --- .. __ ., 

5193 

5380 --
5440 ---------

' 5250 ·-i----
S242 
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CENTRES 

Thiruvananthapuram 
--··----------·-- -

Kallam 

Alapuzha(Sundried) 

Alapuzha(Smoked) 
··------·--

Kottayam 

Thodupuzha 

Eranakulam 

Kochi 

Kothamongalom(Mill) 

N-Parur 

Thrissur 

Kodungallur 

lringalakuda 

Kozhikkodu Eduthapady 
--· ·--· --·-·· 

Kozhikkodu(Dilpass) 

Kozhikkodumilling 

COPRA 

JAN FEB . MAR APR MAY JUN 
- -----·---\----· ·---

4819 4838 4200 3760 3575 3550 

4888 4925 4225 : 3900 3750 3738 
- ------·i- ····--·-, 

4856 4919 4150 3890 3663 . 
·•-•· .... -: ····•··--··'·--·----·1 3644 

4806 

4700 

4925 

4913 

4869 4100 , 3840 , 3613 , 3594 
-·-- ·-· · r- ··---·---·--·r--·--·· ·· :-

4650 4363 l 4120 l 3938 ; 3863 
··· ·-·--- ·1·-· r·- ---·---:-- ·-· ••· --

5075 4425 : 4000 : 3825 \ 3850 --- .:--·---- \- ·-·-··. ··-

4931 4331 3860 ! 3680 : 3706 

4783 r~;;I- 4313 389i·--1 3675·:-3650 
. -·-- -~- •·- .. --···· ·--·--·----·, --·. --•····-

4801 _J 4728 4169 3199 352LJ 3618 

4714 ! 4701 4118 3985 3720 ; 3808 
. ·•---·--·- ··- ,-· 

4710 !. 

4709 

4775 

4738 

4788 

4825 

' 

4714 4096 3911 3651 i 3618 
- ·····--·•· - ...• j, ...... 

4721 4148 3~_13__ 3~~1 _ J __ 3663 

4757 4160 3956 3700 ! 3658 
-----··- ---·---··"l 

4900 4131 3925 3650 I 3550 

4950 4231 4013 3150 . l 36js 

4925 4300 3963 3650 3625 
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'. 

JUL 

3420 

3470 

3465 

3415 

3770 

3540 

)415 

3382 

3364 

3669 

i 3468 
I i 3530 

f 3525 ,·-· '" -· 

i 3410 

3450 

3470 

SEP 

3300 

OCT 

3150 

3330 I 3)00 -·---···-' ·-·---
' 

NOV 

3175 

3225 

Pricce Sta11srics 1005 

RS/Qtl 

DEC AVG 

3150 3695 
-···-- --- --
3260 3787 

AUG 

3400 

3438 

)406 3210 i 3219 . ___ -- i _ 3225 _____ 3230 __ 3740 

3356 i 3160 ! 3169 : 3175 3180 3690 
·-·-·- ··--t-·. - .,. ••i ---- - ----·-· -----
3663 : 3580 i 3538 ' 3488 , 3420 , 3924 

... - ·----·•- ·-··-···-' ·- --·-- ---- - ----~. - ·-·. 

3475 , 3430 i 3300 ! 3263 3375 3874 : -·-· ~·-·-----·- :·· ____ J_~--------------:---- - --• 
3363 i 3327 : 3281 [ 3231 32)0 ! 3772 

··-! - l -··-•--···· I •• -- -- ------·-, ·-· --

_ _?_3~~--_j.?.~5_! __ J }281. i 325_0 3204 ! 3741 
3353 I 3226 1 3161 ! 

--- ••• I -· - ··- •• I -·-· ., 
3505_ J 3421_ j 3364 . 3289 

. ' 3344 i 3216 • 31)1 
...... , .; 3180 

3370 I 3242 I 3194 3199 
-·~- -·- -·----·~· ·- . -·t 

3391 : 3251 i 3177 . 3231 -- I ... - --- :- --
3263 , 3090 , 3138 3188 

-- r ; ··· --·-· · 
3363 i 3200 ' 3263 3313 ., 
3325 3160 31)8 3217 

3782 ·- ---- __ , .. -----·-
' 3254 3796 

------
3162 3683 -·----
3120 3699 

3216 3733 -·-. 
3220 3695 

3220 3728 .. 

3140 3670 



CENTRES 

! Kozhi~~~d~~~(I 

! Vadakara(Ball) ,----------- -- ---
'- Vadakara (Milling) 

i Kannur 
i ····-- __ ,,_ .. ·-- --

! Thalassery 
,----- ---·- -·-··-

Kasaragode 
. -- . -·-· ... - --·-·· 
Kanhangad 

Priccc S1a1is1ics :no5 
• 

JAN ; FED 
I 

MAR ~ APR i ~1A". _____ -!_UN ·•·- ~lJL _AlJ~ , Sf:!' OCT 

6125 ! 5938 i 5663 j 5700 i 5800 I 5875 i 5970 5963 i 5870 , 6200 , 5800 ·-----··· --··· ~ ··--- - - ,_ ---· ··•-· ··~·-----··.J-----·--··----··-- ... __ ·---. ----· ••·••-·· r .. 

i 6088 i 588815575 i 5700 1 5733 i 5925 ! 5950 i 5963 ! 5860 - 6050 I 5500 
j - - ··· r---·-· ·- . . . . ! --! .. ··- .. --- -·:·--·--··-·- 7· -·-·- "•--·-1-·. - ·-.. . I -t. ' -. --

! -~::~:L~::! _ .:I~~ i-!!;~:r_ ;~_~_J::_:;It~t~:~;;~~-c!!~-~--l ~~:;_ :l ~~;~ t ~;~~-- 3000_ . . 3~52.25_ 

1 4413 ' 4638 4125 ! 3840 : 3433 : 3600 ! 3210 : 3238 , 2980 ! 3000 I 3000 2900 35J6.42 
I ·----·! ........ ··~-----·· .\.. 1 ... -., .............. - ... -,····-----.. ·· l.. 1 ................. ,_.. · 1 

4.5_25 4500 · 41 oo j 3580._ J 3400 i _3_~_0.0. L-3_Q1_o :_ __ 3oo_q , 2800 i 2soo ( 2100 1 2100 

r,;ov DEC AVG 

5420 i 5860.33 -- 1 .... 

5600 I 5819.33 

3100 I 3718.25. 

Thaliparambu 

3370.42 

2775 i 3325.33_ 4325 4513 3913 I 3590 i 3363 i 3225 i 3025 : 3000 i 2625 j 2150 I 2800 
···-•··--···-···•-•···---· ·I · . , ....... ·--•··-·-···-·••·•··•-· , •. ,. 

4450 4600 ·! 4063 ! 3850 .: 3488 I i~38 :- 33Q°._ : 3275 . 2960 I 3200 j 2850 ! 28285 :-5654.92: 
-· ·- •- -- ... 

Moovattupuzha 

I _______ AVERAGE_ 
4823 4813 4300 J 3794 ' 3519 , 3650 : 3292 3331 • 3335 1 3150 , NT · NT ' 3800.70 

:· ... I · 1·· i.. ~ ---·.·t .... -· :. ____ ,,,,.;·· l ·. t :- ... 

i _-1905.56; 4962.89 4469.671 4214.33 40!_1-11 i ~?.2:l_!l_ ~~~J,00 __ 31!_1_7,2i_6. 3627.7f 3713.891 3606.25'. 6722.50: 4329.47 
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CENTRES 

Kollom 

, ~lappuzh_a_ 

Changanassery 

Eranakulom 

Kochi( Expellor) 
- . ·- . -·----

Kochi( Rottary)) 

North-Parur 

Thodupuzha 

1 Thrissur 
! - . 

; Kodungallur 
' I lringalakuda(Expellor 

lringalakudaoiled) 
-··- -··· 

Kozhikkodc(Chakku) 

KozhikkoJe(Millu) 

Vadakara 

Kannur 

AVERAGE 

JAN 

1300 

NT r-- ···-· 
: 784 

COCONUT OIL CAKE 

···----,. ----·- 1 ·----•--·---

MAR APR i MAY ! JUN , 
···----;---- -··-··. --·· ·-,-·-------- -1· 

1213 : 1200 ' 1175 : 1075 
·-----· -· ·-·-----,. -·-·-. I.-••-·-···· 

NT ; NT ; -----·--------------· - . 

JUL 

920 

842 870 842 

I 
1 

797 i 760 . 

AUG 

900 

FEB 

1250 

NT 

844 

1300 

1045 

I •. - ·- -- . --· -~-----··••---- ---~- •. --•·-···. 

1300 

1009 

1300 1300 - . ---· 

9_63 ____ ?9_q 
i 1250 i 1244 . ' -- I 1200 1200 

. 1263 , 1300 1263 

1319 

856 

1250 

1288 

815 

1363 

975 

950 

975 

898 

i 1253 

994 

1000 

1200 

1101 

. 1338 ' ·-
I 
i 994 

956 931 800 
----·- --•I -• - ·-

I 

994 938 820 
--~ --· 

928 938 920 ----·--··--· ···-·-·-

1270 1215 1125 

1000 

1013 

981 

1000 

1200 1200 .. -- ··--- ----·· 
1112 1077 

956 

875 

1188 

I016 

1250 : 1100 [ 1060 

: 115 I 119 i 510 
l•·-;-1·~3 [ ····-- ·! 

··----cl 

1263 ! 
- ... --- I 

1200 J 

794 ! 
800 . 

--• ·- ! 

800 

975 . 
--···-----•· 

1250 

910 

1250 

1075 I IO00 

'725 

725 

585 

620 ........ ·-· --- .. 

725 I 590 
··- --··----· -·----· 

.. ~9!__ •- __ J9__1_ -+. 

I 977 
••. 1 .. ,.,. - ... _ 

720 
" 

700 j 
I 

760 

472 

850 

1200 

IO00 

621 

606 

619 

891 

864 

700 

663 

915 

960 

861 

800 

1100 

977 

955 

800 

775 

1065 

910 

1040 i 1020 
·-- --·-- -··· -
840 798 
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SEP 

930 

930 

626 

850 

1100 

1000 

637 

625 

636 

891 

859 

OCT 

950 

717 

900 

651 •. 
; 856. 

l'rrae S1a1isri<:s 20M 

Qtl 

NOV , DEC 
! 

Rs/ 

AVG 

913 i 970 1066 
. -- .,. ····--·----·:--··-----
··-·--!---- ..... !. 

750 

900 

694 

875 

920 

765 

900 

i 8!)_1 __ 

1100 ; -- 1100 _!_ __ 1100 

1085 

757 

1019 

1203 

IO00 

651 

630 

655 

691 

988 

IO00 

691 

633 

694 

891 

1005 

1025 1134 
. ·-·- - ----

759 
r 

·700 _ J._ __ 700 --·' 700 

765 

627 

760 

891 

983 

700 

756 

935 

864 

742 

767 

903 

1038 

802 

801 

1064 

930 

650 

948 

813 

' 675 

935 

820 

700 

935 

832 



I'ricce S1atmiC's lOOJ 

COCONUT WITH OUT HUSK 

i CENTRES ·······;· JAN ' F£D ! MAR APR: MAY ' JUN ,-JUL r;uG:·:-SEP_f.oc:T··r·NOV DEC: AVG 
~· ·-·-·-· ---····-·· -····-· ·· ·r····· ·•··1 ·-· ·······-···, ··-·--·-··--··· •·-----·r······-;·-····· c ···· ·-,---·-,· --·· I 
: Thiruvananthapuram l 6019 i 6300 5325 4680 i 4450 ! 4438 l 4400 i 4375 ! 4600 1 4500 I 4500 ! 4440 i 4836 ·•· - -- ·•·- - ·-·····-···-- - "I--· ... -., , ..... ---·-· ...... -···- ... _____ ·-·--·! -··-- ··--···j·--··-·-··--l-.----+-·-- --- -··r-· -·-··- - ·-·t'··, - -•-· t··-·---··· .I · 

Neyyaninkara I 5763 I 5925 5438 4480 1 4463 : 4125 
1 

3990 l 4038 i 4000 ' 4150 I 4050 , 4000 ; 4535 

[K~ilo;;;·---- -- ·- --r- ;;·~o ! ··,;0(;·· 1 ··~;;; ·6;00--1 ~;~; · 1 ~;oo-Y-6~0~-·; -7~;; ·t ~36~··· r -~~7-; -r ·;~2; : ~~o~ ·: 6803 
' t -····-·1··· .... , ········· · ··· · ····1 -·· ····l-·······-·-· 0---·-·-·~--·-·--·-·,·-····---,--··· •·•!-····-····• ···-·· ·-•· ···-· 
~~~u~ ..... ·--- _ -·· ... J_l~OO_!) l _900() . i- -~!~Q . )3()(). i _ _7-5()0 _; .75oo_.J_. 74Q~ .. l- 7~5_() .L .. 746<> J___..!47? j . 1~5o_. : 1~0.0_ ! ?~~.~ 

\ Ala~p~-•··-·-· ·- .... ! .. 75()0. j _73?5 : 63.00 ,. 5?Q_0 l5l_75. j_ 49-7? J .. 180() .. L.-4Z5-.0 J ~_:?t;_!)_ L .. 4~~~ .!. ~0_7~ .,' ~J.8()_ .'
1
, 54.8.4 

I ' ' - l l ' I I I ' ' 
1 C::he~,g_•nn-~~ .:. 8Q_O_Q i.?87~. 1._60~3. )_.?7()_o__ ! --~4t;~ J 5~J3 : .. 5~0 j.56?~ ·: 5~17 I 5333.~ _ _;;.~~3 .. ;. 545Q J~9~4 

Kayamkulom i 7788 ! 8250 : 7625 6070 ! 5663 1
. 5600 ; 5420 ' ' 5150 : 4975 : 5525 : 5850 ! 6174 . ·····---·----·--·- :··--- --· I ···· ····; - ·- ·: -·-· ~ ··- •- ·;··- ······ ·-:· ·--- ·----l· -·;· --··• ·--1 --- - ·•- ----·-·· -··1 · -~--

1 

i Thllllvalla ! 8238 · 8163 : 7200 1 ~090 1 6125 ' 6125 ' 5520 ' 5325 i 5320 I 5088 ! 5150 ; 5190 I 6128 :·····-·· ·-·· ··-····-· ··-······ -· I . ·- I - . I ......... ·: ··• ········! . . -+- ...... ·- · 1 ··. ·-····+-·. . .... ······· ·-·:··· ..... ···-1··--··· ---· •• ··••· ..... I ........ . 
! ~~rtai-_:am_ _ ! 7263 , 7325 j 6875 i 6'1t;Q. L ~15.o .. J .. ~<>3.8 i .. 5J.~L ~_'.1~5 '. .. 53~()_. L. 5263 ! ~3\~ .. ( .5_195. ! ~014 

i Eranakulom [ .. 71?.5 ' 7~00. .L 6~~3. : ... ~~o_. '. 5~~8 . .i .5~88 '.. 52~o_J. 52_5()_ 5250 .] .52~0 J .~?Q J 5200 : .. 591.'.!__ 

! Aluva ! 8000 7875 : 7375 ; 6900 ! 6875 j 6500 i 6300 / 5675 5550 i 5525 I 5375 i 5270 i 64JS f·-·--·-···---········· ···---·-,· ··--· ·· · ···---···· · -···-··I······-··-·.··•-·-·--···,··--··--+-----=-'·-··---- -·-------,-- ·····•···'--······-···· ·· ····· · ·· ·· 
[!:_1·~•~·-···---··· [ 6375 6313 : 5125 · 5_000 .. , 5()00 _i__.5QO()_ : . .'!.?.oo. 4 _4-!J.o . . 4.70.Q. L .. 4.??o_j _<1~~~.J_4_5Q.Q.) _~Jl70 

l_:11:'t>dupuzha _ ' 8QQO 8000 J 7500 j 7QQ~ .L6~~1!._j 6188 i 6500 .i--~~O.Q.. 6QQ_Cl j .. 600~ .J 6.00() ·; 600() l 66J8 

i Thrissur ! 6550 6400 ; 5775 ! 5620 ! 5300 ! 5225 i 5040 ! 4950 4900 i 4900 i 4900 1 5250 ' ·5401 ...... -··-·-·-···-·--··- ··-- ··i·- · · ·-· ·---··i-··-···--, !···--- ···t-·---·-;-··----+-·--•·---· ·---·-·t···--···· r--·-------i ·-· ·-···--; -·----= 
/ Kodungallur ! 5753 5750 [ 5395 l 5190 ' 5158 ' 5150 : 4980 ! 4875 4910 i 4988 i 4990 1 ~860 l 5167 r-----·-~-.--- -----------------·+·-·----- ---··-- ---·-·;- ·--~--·----·-·-·~·---+·--·---·-+-··---- -"7·---·----••·· ..... ·---··-r·•···-····· ~ ·---·-·---:-·•· .... 
[.lring.•l~~d':.__ ·--· i .7~~3 . _7~6~ ·I 693.8 J 6}~0·-!- ~()~~ J ~~.I} ;. ~~:?Q_+-~4_5()_ . JQ_OO .L •. 5t;67_. ! _5.7~o_ 5500 

i Palakkadu i 6775 6850 i 6425 , 5860 : 5525 I 5200 5000 • 5000 5000 : 5000 ; 5000 
~----· ·- --·-·. --i .- - ...... ·r .. ·--···· -~-----·----,-•·--·-·-- :------·:·--· ··-··-,---·---· ··•-·---:·-- .. . ~---·----
t Ponnani i 4888 5750 I 5388 5420 : 4733 ! 4300 , 3920 ! 3688 3730 • 3313 l 3283 3400 
. .. --- . - -· .. --·-··--. -•- . ,. ..... . ·-· .. -·· ., -~ - - ·-····-· ....... --·. ··---•--·· --- - . •- - -···-· , .•..... ·•··. - .-1 .. ' ·•· -- -----•-•--·•·-··· -· 

Rs/1000 Nos. 

5100 

6069 

5561 

4Jl8 
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"' ;;l 
D 
D 

;;, 
8 
"' a CENTRES 
-( ---

-~ Kozhikkodu 
;: 
~ Kannur 
D 

Thalassery 

Thaliparambu 

Kasaragodu 

Average 

Manjery 

CENTRES 
Thiruvan:mthapuram 

Neyyaninkara 

Kollam 

Adoor 

Alappuzha 

Kayamkulom 

Pulinkunnu 

Eranakulom 

AVERAGE 

Pri,·ce Sta1istics 2005 

coconut with our husk(Condi) 

JAN FEB MAR APR 1 MAY JUN .JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG 
'---- --- ·- - - -- ----·- 1 

5000 5275 4413 4250 4075 4075 , 3800 3875 I 3320 3150 3167 3200 3967 
· ·-·--·- -- - -•----.--- ··-------, ------- ·1 -- - ·---·i-··· - ------· ··-

6000 __ 6000 ~6_9_0_ 23__5_0_( _ _,5100 __ 4800 I 5120 5263 ' 5050 4938 4750 4750 5227 

5500 56 lJ 5100 , 5050 I 5000 4750 i 4300 4700 4820 4500 4500 4500 ! 4861 

7250 7281 6125 _j 57_,50 f_5069_ 1 5094 ! 4775 4838 4160 4438 4425 ~;~o= '.~~~~; 
6500 6500 6250 5500 i 5500 , 5375 I 5000 5000 4880 4800 4800 4800 1 5409 -- - . ----·- ----- __ , ______ ---

6904 6954 6260 5764 i 5528 5390 5175 5192 5073 . 5002 5072 5062 . 5616 
----, · ··-· - I l ·- -

1425 1438 1188 1075 917 I 958 ! 880 856 803 j 900 850 900 1016 
-- - - - ---1.. ..... - - • -..I 

COCONUT WITH HUSK 

Rs/1000 Nos. -- ·--- - - -----

. !:I . !1: i :::; !-;::r~::1-:r1 ;;::r :1: T ::;: : ::; 1:~: 1 !ffi i :~: 
;_~~;-· -__ ;_{Q~_ r~;~;~-i~ ?QOO ! §_~~s r-7000 l- 6;~~ l ~1-2~ r ;;~~ ·1 ;~;; · -r 7~-~J _74_00 

1
- 730; 

8_025 ! _ 8190 \ ?J25 \ 7060 ) 6500 , I 6425 I 6240 j 617~ -·j 6320 J 6150 i 6300 -~5~0 -- I _ ~797 -! 
77t)_D_-t_ I_700_)_ ~5_()0 _ i_ 57_q9 53_7_,5_ j 5175 50?0 14988 : 51QQ_ j 4938 !. _5;J_2~__ 5250 j_ 5729 

8188 ' 8650 I 8125 1 6540 6063 1 6088 5820 • 5675 5560 5375 ! 5925 6250 : 6522 
-- ... ------ -------•-·----····-----· -·---· -- ---·---~---· -·1 ·--·--.- ~ -·--- - ! -

7025 6750 ' 61)8 5JJ0 501) ! 4800 j 4570 
1 

4438 43)0 ! 4275 . 4563 4820 [ 5171 
. ----· ·--·-·· ··----- --j•- ·~ ···--:·• • -·-··---- - -·---·-·- -

7125 i 7050 661) 6350 5688 i 5438 5000 . ---· ., .. - -

' 7483 6732 6061 5691 i 5597 
l .... 

7321 5409 
5000 

5521 
5000 

5495 
5000 5000 

·····- - !·- ---
5314 5567 

4960 

5613 
5685 

598~ 
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COIR 

······-·-cENTRES° 1 JAN I FF.D i MAR. i APit-· r·-MAY-rJUN~·:-:iuL--1-·AUG_T __ SEP-r·oci---, NOV r 
• -···-------·-····---- - ;--··-······ 1······----·· 1······· i· i·· •··· .. --· .. t-···--·-··•·--:-···-·--·•-·•-·---····-r-·- ··---. ---·- .. ··1 

~ A_I,ip_p~_zh•_(_Anchu_l~_ll!,Ul .. ! .~?~Q._j_ 3_6?.0_ i- .~650. J 3650 : 3975 . 4300_ f 4300 i 410.0. I -~3QQ_ 1-· 430Q ! 4300 [ 

~ t~•!;;~~:::.uzha) __ . j i!i} ··!- ;!i}- !- -~;;~ j- i:~~ I ~~~; -~~~ --1- -i~!b---i- ~~~; -f- ~~{~ - j-- ;~~~ t- ~l~~ [ 
•--------·-··---------- ---+----.. +··- - -·,·-·-- -·- -•··--···- •· ···-·-·-·-- ---·-·r··------· ------ -----,----- ----- -- -- --1 
I Kozhikkodu(Beypur) i 2425 I 2500 ' 2500 I 2500 1 2500 I 2500 2500 , 2500 ! 2540 : 3100 3100 , 

: K~~~~~~~-(Q~;-1;.;;~}') -- l __ ?io_o .L.~~63: t:;~9() J· -3090 .. : ··3075 r ii~o_:· 1 ::ii22 T'~i10CJ_ J_31iQ-- Ci6_8_0_ ] - 268~ i 
AVERAGE I 2865 ! 2903 _ ; _ 2925 I 2919 i 3020 I JI 15.6) _3ll_7 J_}126 _i 3149 _ _j __ 3151 I 3151 

COFFEE 

CENTRES JAN 
,_ -· ·-·-· ---· ·••I--•-··--·--, 
1 Kottayam ' 3250 i 

. ·--·-····· - ·- -•-- -··-·. .. 
' ' ! __ !<_att~pp~_11_a _ ____ _ _ _ ; 31 ?_5 ' 

AVERAGE I 3450 
r---·-· -···----··-- ·7·······-· 

! Kozhikkode(Kg) ! 150 
L ___ ··---·····-··· •. ····-· ·-··- .•. 

FEB 
·-·--··f 

3425 ! 4750 

3475- i 4700 
- ···- -t-· ··-
4725 ! 4550 

r_ 15O -r· 156_ 

MAR MAY i JUN --JUL AUG-,---- SEP T OCT . NOV 
-----1....·--~·-·--·· ----··-··-- .......... ·--···~·· 1 .. . 

4600 i 5100 ! 5150 ; 5060 4925 4680 ' 4700 ' 4700 -----·-······~·--·-- ,---- ···- --f--- -- 1----- · 
4500 i 5025 [ 5113 i 4910 . 4625 4400 i 4450 ! 4713 ·--- ----,. ··--·- -----·t - -· ., -· - - - : , .... 
5063 i 5132 ! 4985 :- 4775 t 4540 4575 : 4707 i 4965 

-~-----1---·-···;._ ---···-·-· -1·- ··r· 
_16~--- __ 16Q_ _, 160 i 160 __ : ~°-- --- l~O __ J _ 16_0 __ ; 160 

APR 
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Pric,·e Slulislics 200j 

Rs/ Qtl 

DEC i AVG 
-- ·-··· 1 ...... -- ··- . 

4300 l 4056 .. , ... 
3125 I 305~ 

2560 I 2546 
-.··-·-·······- -- - -

3100 i 2647 -- - ·1 -· --
2680 i_291~ 
3153 : 3050 

Rs/ Qtl 

DEC AVG 

4970 4609 

4960 4500 

4554 4668 

160 158 



rru:ce S1aris1ics 2005 

RUBBER 
Rs/ Qt) 

-------- -----.---

CENTRES !~~-i F~)!_J_MA~ '. __ ~P.~ MAY_
1 

JUN __ j__!lJL AUG.: SEP OCT i NOV jl)EC [_AV_?_) 

"t:l•d~~~nga_d__ / _4_~6~ -f---4_8§_9_ I 5_21) ; _ ~~_3_0 ; 590Q_ . ; 5750 ' __ J~6_()_ _ 5467 i 5510 6Q_88 _ ! --~ 1_01)___[__64_60 j _5734 j 

:~~:;:L --------- : i _!_~i~ --J __ ~!;~-j~;;;!--f ~ -i- ·-;}!!~ _1-_filt -_ .i~~~ :I _ ;}~}-! }!!~ _- · :~:{-~ii~~~~~~; _:;~~-t-;;~j 
!S_o_t~ya~---- __ L 5_Q__8__1! __ [_~_1~_!_~7:5._I .. -~~()_ +-59~.!...J 5_8_3~ _ _:5.~?Q_ _'. 54_~3 _ i _55_80 6238 _[_ 6100 j ~4_0_ j__s11!! _, 

, Pala ; 5000 \ 4875. : 5263 1 5590 ! 5938 ! 5825 i 6040 i 5450 ! 5350 6075 ! 5913 ' 6480 ! 5650 ; r·---·----------·--· ·-·-·t····------ · ·--i-·-----·---- ----~ ---·-·1----------------------; ··--------·---r-------- ,- ------- -• ----- 1------------1--- ------- -
i Kochi ; 4700 , 4625 4869 ! 5365 l 5969 I 5750 ! 5840 i 5350 I 5405 5850 i 6013 , 6395 ; 5S11 : ·-------------. - ----- ------- --- ---···-r· ----·-' ·----------------,-----~--------1 ----. ··1------ ---T ------·· i · ------ --------- -------+---- ,_ ______ , 
, Muvanupuzha ! _ 4825 i _ 4788 : 5088 ' 5500 i 5850_ ! 5675 1 581_0 _ 1 5188 5440 , 5975 i 59l3 i 6290 ; 5529 ; 

·~~"·· H~I~t1~1n1~.11::ttmn1~ri=i:;,-1:11··1 f :iri:Jmtl!fl 
I Thalassery I 5213 .; . 5~06 i 5350 ~- -~~?5 __ ! ~~8-~ _:_ __ 584_4_ _) _6Q_Q_0 __ ~_ 542~ -\--5~~2 i- ~l?~ __ J__§Q_Oo_j -~~3_3 " S713 
1 Thaliparambu _ I _ 5088 , 503 I , _ 5338 , 5655 I 6000 __ ! 5788 __ ; 5950 1 _ 5363 , 5590 ; 6113 , 6050 i 6375 . 569S l .. ~~~hanga~e- . ' • : .:_s~i~_: 1 

... ~Q__3i_ -- _siis ... L ~i6o__[ 5950:_L5_7si I iiia __ j . 5400 _j_ 554_Q_ ' ~05_o_J···;;o2i ~:_jJiT_~: _S65S 

; Perinthalmanna ' 5050 4850 5219 ! 5690 ! 6025 i 5819 1 5974 ' 5350 5600 , 6000 : 5863 ! 6450 ; S6S8 -------- --- -----·- .. ·-··· ·! ----- ---- ---- ·--- · ------~-" ----·------- 1 · -· .. ··j~- ·•···· t -----·--------:- .. ······· I ' ·-- -·t•--····· "" r·· -·--- -•I-- ·--

! ____ -~~~_!{AG_~_ _ ___ JS034 4914 5227 [ _s_~94 ' S97S : ~-8~3 ___ L_605~ _ _:_ __ 5~s_1 l _s_s~1 ! _ 61~2 __ J_~os1 _ _;__ 64S7 _;_5692 
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Pricce Stomtic:r 2(105 

GINGER FRESH 
Rs/ Qtl 

• 
·--\ --;· r .& nn I !IAI ;:; .. -;~~ --~-·- ·;~·,;·-·----~ llr- ~~~-. nr-r NOV. I 

DEC 
1 

AVG 

1280 ' 2324 
7 

I 150 i 
--·- --+ ·-- - -l-. ··- .. 

1_500 ; ___ 1320 -· _ 2617 __ , 

l~th~111 t1;_::~~~- __ --~:-=J~i¾i_- --~~itt~1 I~~tJ Jl~t rJ~it r:-tiE-J 1i11~~:tJi~~i~J~tiitJ_:;lil ~~~~ ::t 2000 
-- _-_ !;:! i 

~~o~h~ ____ _____ _\_}!_O_~ 1 __ 2~Q_() __ j_~2?5 \ 3367 l_ 30~o ___ L )~6-3 __ : __ 2~~Q- '. ~?67_ I ~~o_o J _223_1 ~975 !. 1540 2829 

/ ___ AVERAGE. ____ ..i_ __ 2210J_ 2185 __ ' _2795_J_ 3019 __ i__2932_.L __ 2993_j _2711 ! ___ 2403 _1_2360 __ : 2116 2061_1 1620 2458 
• 

CARDAMOM 

r· ·--·--· ----·-·--·-·-- --·· -, ···---·. ·-----·· ·• .--···-----·- ·- --· ·•· - T-·-··· .. --,--·--···· .,. ··-·· ·r 

;__ c~_N!~Es_ __ ) ~,\N _ _[ f.Ei:t_ !__!'f~~ A_!'~_ 1 .,!\!~-~ J --~IJ~" [ __ J_!!_':,_ • AUG , _ ~El'_ 
: Thodupuzha . 220 \ 220 I 230 226 [ 219 ( 200 I 200 i I 88 i 176 
:········ ··-··-···· --· ·-t··-•··· I .... 1·· .. . ... _ ..... i•----·-····:····---•·:-· ·-·-·-·-~·-···-····~- ···-··-·· 
i Kattappana : 296 ; 300 , 270 273 ; 258 ! 255 ! 242 ' 206 i 224 i·--·----··-· -··-···----- J ····-···•-.. ;--·-······-•-··I···--·--- -···--·-···· -!- .. ----1-----·-· r ... --•--·-+-·· 
, Kochi , 375 i 250 , 273 260 ! 226 i 223 . 220 . 200 · 182 ,-----·· , . ·------ .. ,- . ·-·· -·- r---. - ..... - ---- ·-·,-· . ---1- ----· -· ,·- ··-··-- --, -·-- ·- -·· 
! Kozhikkode [ 275 i 225 1 225 250 : 350 I 381 ' 355 , 325 . 280 
/" .... -·AVERAGE . -· - ·1-292- ·1 i.i9 --1--2so 2si-- ! -:i6.i- t'i6s- ! is;j - )"230 -- 1-216-
· -· ------··••-.··-···-····--··· '··········••.-•-·--···-··--~·· -· ·-·-········-----··•-····----· .---·-

D...-parrment of Ecw1omic.1 & S1urisfic:r. Kero/a llO 

~ • .. 0 

OCT 

170 

214 

170 

L "'.?" __ j 
' 168 
i· 203·;-

"T --1:,i L 
250 \ 250 

201 198 

Rs/ QII 

DEC ! AVG 
I 

150 ' 197 

185 

150 

j-" -·-

244 

225 

225 283 

178 237 



~ 
"' § 

l 
LO 
;:: 
~I 

CENTRES 

Adoor 

Alapuzha _ 

Pala 
! Kattappana 
I - . - -· ••••. 

Tho~llpuzlia 
Kochi 

Muva_Uupuzha 
K<>_1ha_m_a~ga}c>111 __ _ 
Palakkad --- - -· -· 
Kozhikkode 

Thalassery 

Thali~aram~a 
Perinlhalmanna 
··-··- ---- ---·--
PonkuMom 

AVERAGE 

GINGER DRY 

, JAN . FEB : MAR _ APR . MAY JUN 
r •· ·• - -• ----.;. • - -- •-- ·-,-------- •-------·-----··---i --
, 9875 1 9750: 11625; 11250 - ---- I -------- -.------- -- -- ------------------

14000: 132501 136251 13400' 13000' 13167 
••L•••••••r •-••·-•·-, •••••--•-••, -•·••--• •-•••••••· + 

89671 -~17_5, _l()_O_OQ'. __ J()_Oog; 1_090~: 

109_00, ~7~Q: 1o_SQ~]__ 1_g32_0; 191_15, 10125, 

10875 10500' 11125! 11100· l lOOO I 1000. 

10000: 12500 ---i"25oci' ---izooct -1096·0: --i-02so!" 

9s1s:· --iiiso1 -,·os·oo1 · io16?! --- r· 
--- ., ----------t- -------r -------- -- -- I , 

10600' 10625: 12250; 11200' 12000: 12000' 
.... I -- ---- - --+-- ........ .;... ---- . : ---- ------i- --- : 

_ 9375! __ ~500; ___ _11~00;_ 10~00; 1~25_0:_ 10000: 

86251 8625 1 10500' 10000: 9375 1 8875! ·--r----------:- ------·r···----r- --··'. -·----1 
.. J ·------·- ---~---·----- .L. ; I .l 

9250: 9250i 10125! 10400' i 
s81si --.;;,cio! ·1ooo"a!" - 1000J ,ooocf 100001 

........ ---- . ··1 ··---·--··-· f , ... •.. . , __ • ·-------1--- ...... I 

88751 f ... ~ESL 9500; : .... -- l 
10130' 9931i 11010: 106841 10672! 10646: 

.J. ··-·····-~---·•--•·•-l, ...•..... : ..... J.. •-·· 
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,JUL ! AUG 

! 
-•. 

13000: I 3_750; 

I 
9600: 9400' 

t.. - - ....• -

11000' 11750' ., 

SEP 
- ··-· - ! 

13360: 
: 

_9700: 
12000 

IO000' 10000' I 0000 
I ••• ••-••1 . •- •..... : 

I 

OCT 

13175 

9825 

10125 

10000 

----· T· 

' 12000: 

10200: 

8500: 

11000 l060oi 9750: 

-1 

i 
_j_ 

102001 

1056,li 

9625 990(t . -
1 

9125: 

i 

' 10000! 
l 

10789!· 

--- --~ 
I 
I 

'::-001 
10794! 

. - -·-i 

-i 
__ .!,_, 

10333i __ , 

NOV 

13375 

9325 

11125 

10000 

9250 

9125 

10367 

Pricce Stut1stics 20()j 

Rs/ Qtl 

DEC AVG 

10625: -• 
116_'10 _ l3~2_9j 

8320 
- ·•➔ 

9700° 

10000 

9200~_ 

---81001 

8800' 

8000i 
I 
L. 

9220 

94'8' ·, 
9670; 

10942 
. - ... -1 

10684: 

9698: 

11525 

9969 

9256 
•••• - I 

' 

9756: 

9658: 

9417: 
..... -- ! 

10433: 



Price~ Statistics ]OOS 

CASHEWNUT 
Rs/ Qtl 

.1~~ i :: :::: j r:T:;;:f i~l~if'uc:r::~·1~ocr r NOv i o,c :~:~; 
.. . . ·-······-· -- ... -- l. ··•-•-··•. I- .. •• ····-·--·t·······•···••··-•·r-·---·----·····t········ ·------· I····· I ··•·- -i 4500 : 4350 4100 i 3480 ! 3233 I ! \ i : : ! 3933 ,. . - .. .. .. '. ·- I I. . . j-· ........ -+·----···-··· 1-· ·-·· .. - - . . ' ' I 

~;~~~;~:~_:==----- J __ 4_4I~: 4544 l ::~: i ~~:: .. 
1 ·~~-;~:t ____ ._~t--· ··--i- i __ j!··-·-··---t:-.=·~t-. :i_J;:; __ 

!"lo~a_ttup~~•--·-- ... L ... i __ j .~oo i 420] _}_8~3. ! _2~9_0_ i----·-i··-··- t _'. ______ j __ --~······ ... ,_ 3!i~~-

, __ Ado~.!:. __ ..... [ 4'!QCl __ ;_~35_0 __ J_~()7_5 J 3725 ------L-------L ______ J_ · ! ... ___ j - .. J... 4!-1_~ 
: Kanhangad i 4267 i 4075 I 4119 3800 ! 3600 I j [ I : 3972 
•-······----·-----··-·- .. ·- .. · •·· ·-:-···· ·: ·•·-- ··t-··· ----,-·-- ---·!··- · · --- ···1 t- ; - -

'---"'~ERA~~-·- [ ___ 43_~1 J 4302) ~~4~! ~S0!i_ -~~st !.!_~so .L. l.. J .i 3904 

CENTRES 

_ N edumangad _ .... ____ .... 

Kayamkulom 

Puthur 

CASHEWNUT KERNEL 

Kollom 

CENTRES 

AVERAGE t~; 
. . ·-·--··· r ... 

FED i MAR APR MAY JUN / JUL·: AUG SEP ' OCT 
---··-· ·!····-------- .... - ----- '--·------ - ---- t--- --·--+-· ·---- ··----f··· . . 

24000 1 24000 24000 25250 27000 i 27000 ' 25750 24500 I 24500 I 22225 1 22200 . 24535 
---·--·-· --·-- •--•' • --------·---------...:.......-·-·•--- -----· •• I • ··-,- - ·--·-··· ···--- •• l----·• 

1u~i2~ ~ 2s2~ ~i~:= 2~ 1 ~!2222sl~i~s l._,_.,____ •·-· -•-••· •-··••-· L ••••• 

NOV DEC AVG 
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Pricce Statistics 2005 

ARECANUT RIPE 
Rs/I 000 Nos. 

FEB -. · ~1AR APR ___ MAv·· -· ·iuN 1 JUL 
. ··~- ·-· -- .. i"'" ·---· ... --~------- ·-- - ·-··· . 

338 ' 350 400 : 480 675 , 8: ·-: ··--- - -· ·r·--·-· .. ·- -·--·- -~---·--·--· 1 r ·- -·"··--· ·--·---, 
Puthur i 575 i 575 , 600 : 680 ; 1100 : 1075 : 900 650 620 600 , 550 400 694 . --·-··-1·-- .. ---·-··--··:·- -·-··T--·-·--: .. ·;·· ·-· - ··--·1··- ----· ·---i ----··· -·-··· ,, .. ,, :·-· · -·- _, ·-··-· ·-----------·-
Adoor ! 444 i 450 ' 455 ' 546 : 750 : 813 , 660 538 455 ! 500 . 525 I 372 542 

,. ·----·--·- - -··-·---- -·-----·· -· --,-----·-- .. --•➔-•-···-·-----·l---,-~-----+-<-------·r-------T-- ... ---·- .. -"-----··- ------· -- .. ··-----·-·--·-·--- :----~-
! Alapuzha i 450 - 478 488 ; 600 ; 825 ! 850 ! 700 508 I 475 : 500 ! 400 · 296 ! 548 
·----·----··-··-- -·t- "···-·- ""'"·-·--;·-·-··-·-- -~ ·t·· t· -----·· ·•· --·- ·-·:·- ""'" ----··-·--"·•··-----··· 

! __ C:~~~~':~nu~-- ..... T 375 -~QQ ______ 40_Q __ J_.43-~---f _ _§_5Q ___ ~ _ _!i?5 i--~[O ___ : 450 ,.417_ 383 --,-~63 _______ 355 _+---~~~ 
'[_;:~~~~lorn_ ] . _:;~ · [-·!!~:-··! -.!~~-:.t:~~;-~:::t:~!t:· i. ~;::_J- -~~: __ . _ ::~ ~- ::~ j ~:; __ , :~: --- :· -_:-~~--~t:Ji t: 

• l I i i , l 1 ! 

Koc~'- --- i -\- j ----·-j----- +--- 1 i----- ---J : ·-r···--- ,----j 
: N-Parur .i -~7~ _ ~ ___ 590 : ~00 i _ 50Q ____ t 95Q. 

1
! .. 9~5 L 6_00 ______ 425 L ,440 11___ 488 .. !. _ _400 _ 3~?. _ , __ _54? 

I I ' I I I I ;_:r~i•!~~ ----i--~75 _
1 

590 __ j __ 5_QQ .j ~o!!__)._?OQ .L?75 __ 
1 

680 soo j 490 j 480 _; __ ~_63 -:- i~l!. ... t s_~6 
!. JSodu_rii;•l_l_~_r L--~-09 ___ _[__ __ 4QO_ I. __ 50(!__ ! .. _56Q_ ]_ ... _ 7QQ __ j ·---~l~ J __ 6'!_0_ . . _47~ --~- 5_0Q _ .. [,, __ 5QQ .. ...;.. _5_D_() .. L. 440 __ . _ L __ ~-6 
' ' ' ' i I ) r I " I ' I i Palakkad J 415 i 430 .. ; ... 43~ f .... i6_0 i, __ JQO __ j 645 i 5}_0_ 

1
. _____ 37.5_ j 386 • 395 , 3_95 ., 32! .... : ~2 

• , ' , l · I f j ' 

l i:;~~~:~ry \ .:~~_-__ r_:::! t-· !:~~l :-;~:-·t- -:j! -i-- :~: i -;:~ -t :!!: ;~~:- : _ ::; ·: ::·_;:~ -:~ :~: :.r_· :~: 
! _Kasarago_de _____ ..... ___ . l,. _ _325_ ~- 3~8 ... l.8-3._ . j_ _ _i2_9 _ .'. ___ 6_90 '. ... ~8.8.. i. ~30 __ J __ 375 __ 480 .l, 488 ____ :t·· __ 4_8~_ .: _j.QQ_ J ... _45~ 

• ' • , • I ' ' 

Kunnomkulom i 438 ! 475 ! 500 · 500 i NT i NT i 500 425 400 · 425 i 450 i 450 , 456 ··-!· ---.. -··-·: -····- ....... T-- ---... r 1· r·· ·· -- -····-.. ·--·-1 ··-··-1·- --- ·--·; .. ---···--· .. ---- .. / --·----

.. _ ·- . _ -~ ---~~---· :··-·9.L..: ___ 4_!;9 __ , --~OS_ : 741 : .721 ! _6~? .. . __ ~§2 __ ! 4.~~ [ -""?. ... j __ ~~2. . . ' .. ~~9 ... [ . 5_!1_ 

1000 , 1_000:. 10_19 1145 -i 1700 ; 1725 --i J120 I 738 ! 940 i 10~3 J __ I017 95_0 -i 1118 

941 903 _,_2.0()__ _ 12g() • NT _J NT , 9.8-3 _J 763 ~~- _ 10Qo __ J _9.s.r __ 994 _L 930 

CENTRES JAN 

_l'ie~urnanga~ !5 640 325 

Average 
,----·--- ----- -

Kozhikkode • 

Manjery • 
• i~ .Qtl. 

AUG SEP 
-··-· --·· -· ---·· . -
i 420 

OCT 

300 

NOV 
.... -·--- - --· ·- -· ·--· __,,_ .. 

DEC 

216 

AVG 

436 
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CENTRES 

[ iochi 

! Aluva __ ------- ---­
J Kothamangalom 
J -· ··•·--- - - ···--·--------· 

I Kozhikkode 

LEMMON GRASS OIL 

·-··---•-·---
! JAN , Fl:'.B i MAR ! APR ! MAY : JUN i JUL AUG SEP . OCT NOV 

! --j - ! i -- -i-· -- - !" 35500 ! -35400 ' 34750 35000 i 35500 : 35250 

; 4 i"ooo T 4 I 000 -1 :i"iooo 
1 

41000 i 4 l000 ;· 41 oo"o i -j9600 ! -34000- 3400()-: -34000 [ 34000 
----+------------1----- ------,------------! ------- •· ----1----------,--- -- -, --- --- -- ----,--- --- --:-- -----

Pnccc S1a1istic:s }005 

Rs/ Qtl 
DEC AVG 

j"6900 i 35471 '. --·- ---+ . --- ' 
38000 i 38300 

38000 ·1 .33925 
' (. ... ------ - ·--·----- . ·---· 

: _ Thalasseery ____ _ 

AVERAGE 

J3~~0Q j 32500 i __ 3_250_0_ ; 3_?50Q _ I }25QO_ [3_2JOo__i _3_3JQO j 3_~Q_OQ__ 3_4o_O~ I 36Q_OO 37000 
I , I ! I ! : 1 · 

-l J:~~~o l J:!~~~ r-3!~~~~ ! J:~::o [3.!~~~~-L~!ii~o J-~~~i~o L-~~~o J~~~:o·_h~~~~o J:~::5 ! J~:~~o J!:~:9 
ARECANUT DRY 

Rs/ Qtl ---------·---· ---··- ·-~----···· :--- -- --------·- -------·--·-··;· ··-· ···--~ - . ··-, --:·· - ---· 
CENTRES i JAN FEB i MAR APR MAY JUN : JUL i AUG ! SEP ! OCT NOV ' DEC 

·--·-------···-··-··-··--·-···------- ··--··-- ·1·-- •··-·· ·- -·· :---·------!·-···---··--' - ·--1 ·~- .• 

Nedumangad i 4000 · 4200 i 4275 4280 4275 : -:.:-: ' 4080 i 4000 i 4260 i 5000 5025 , 4280 4329 i--·-··--· ·- -·---··--·- ! - -· .. ···-. ! ... :· --·• -- ·-····• --·;·· ·•-··-·-··-t···--·-·-···-+ --·--. :-- -·---•-----···i·•·· ... ! ' -·- ,, ___ _ 
J Kochi I ' 4500 ! 4500 I 4500 4900 4825 : 5200 l . i : , ! 5000 I 4775 ~ ·--·-··--·---·-·-· · I ----·, ··· · - · ----------. . .... - -•-··· ------~--·-----·--·! ·····-----·-:·· j ·-·---r--·-·- ···, --··--·-···1·· ··-·-----· 
, Kochi Ii : 3800 ! 3800 I 3900 4380 4150 I 4700 : , i · : I 4500 ! 4176 
1---·•·•·-· ···------·-···•··•·- I .•. --• ...... ! ··-····· --·-•••- ···•--·•-••--,--· .. ••······,-··----··•···-····-•••·-t- --r· .. ·····-·· I 

i Kunnomkulom Old : 553 I i 5469 I 5375 5375 5375 ' 5331 i ! i I , 6450 1 5558 
!··········-------···•--- I - -I ········j····-· -----····------·~·------l-- .. -·-·--•----- ;· '.. ·t ···-· 
/ Kunnomkul<>'!:'~ew ! __ :490~_ L 5094__r 5_1_~5 __ ; ___ 5_16-~---c--5200_ i--5144 ___ [.__502Q.._i 52~9-l~ 56~o_ ~ 6_844 .;. _5_??.~ _5_100 ~3_5_5_ 

i l(o~hi_kl-<>~())d ___ [_485_0 !- 47_38_ L :4~_13 i ~9_3~---i--"~~Q f----"~~~--L 4660_ i._ __ 4~o._o_ j -~l~Q__ __ L ~3_0,9 ; __ 620,0 __ +- 5~2°---r Sl~_!j 
: Kozhi,kkode New ' 4375 I 4625 ! 4700 ! 4830 , 4800 ! 4738 ! 4560 ! 4675 ! 4220 I 4850 ! 5400 ! 4820 , 4716 r·-··------·----------·- ---·-·-.I •·------•••--1---·--····- ~-· -•---·---i-------···: ------,----·--,------,· ·----··•-· t·---·--·--··-r ·~· ··- -- ·1 ·•· ····--·•--1 •· · · ·---~· ....... . 
: __ :rha_l!P~•'!'~~l'i~\V_ J_ 4~~0 i 4800 J_ __ :4~1_5 [ __ 4~9_0 I 5000 4600 __ ~~~3o_ _:_~9-~~-- '. ~~~~- i 6400 -- j -~~75__ 5800_ .'. .. 5199 : 

["!li_•lip•~-~~u..<Jld ____ -- ;_ 52~0-r; s10,o __ J_ 5100 i --- _;_ _,____ _l _ : .. _ j ; _ -L 51_S(l__ I 
! Kanha_nga~_<?!d ______ [_4?75._ 5J_~o._ j_525_Q i-------L--- ! : , ----~-----~ _____ j ______ ;____ _ _ __ ;-~gs_j 
1 

Kanhangad New i 6300 ! _ :_ i 5230 I 5275 i 5225 : 5280 : 5~67 1 6:t?,~--- i 7400 i 7600 4950 5~18 
~K~~~;~g~d-.-- --- -- r· ;,aa 1 -s32s r -5-400 r s.i2a -r :S.saa·-1 s200 T-·;:;;,o ! 5800 1 6000 ! 6900 1 8a5o 6867 , 5910 
/···-·. - . .. '---·•--·-·-·· ...... ,. ·-···· --•· ! •• .. ····I-·- •···--•· ~ ... ···----~·----·•·-""-•···J ·• ••-···•-•·-!---• • .... .J...,-.. • t·· ·-·-----···. I ... .., .. , ·••·• - ... •··-•···---1 

[ _J\VE~<:;~ I ~~5~ __ j 4800 J 48~~ _ _j 4950 [_493~ ___ ! ~9~~--- t 47?~ , 4_?.~2 i 5304 6242 . 6343 5359 ! 5135 

AVG 
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Priccc S1aris11cs 200j 

I 
~ BANANA 
"' ~ ------- --- ---- 1 ------- -------- ------ -------,------------,----,-- -- - ____ __ _ _ Rs/ Qtl_ 
in CENTRES I JAN , FEB MAR : APR MAY JUN , JUL AUG SEP ; OCT NOV DEC A VG s:: - . - . - . . -' . ·-·-·---·· : ·• ---· -- -- . -\----·---:------- -----~ .... -- ... - ··i··· ·••. ---- .. - ·---- - --- -- ! --- -

Z: Thiruvanandapuram I 1300 ! 1050 1 850 ' 1120 ; 1475 ! 1800 ; 1600 : 1800 1960 ; 1650 1575 1420 1467 
N •.. . ----··· •-·•·-·····-··· ·····-·-··----··I······-··· 1•· -------~--------· •-f•····· ---·-. . ··---,----- - ..... ,... .... ~ ·---

1 1250 1 111s ! 925 1 1310 ! 1450 l 1100 i 1460 1 1613 1100 i 1383 1281 . 1016 ns6 i 
, Nedum~ng~~- __ J ;Q;;~ s·2Ii __ L~iO()_r·-;i~--l_ii~~-_[_!6;_Q_] l_~i~~ J- ;5-5_0_ 183;; ']_ __ 1~50 ; :1-3;:~--'. ~~~-r-ii,5, 

1·~;-- . ... .... !~~!,· 11' i: 1 ~:~'=t~:: __ I ~it ii :ti ~: i ~~ iiU~:Jji-U~f t:1 
~ I 1 • , , • 

i :::;:~:u, J -!:~ l {!~ -r-:!~ --i-_-!:~ - i ;~;·; --:~!;- !-~~;- !- ;~~~ -:-:~~ j ·-~;~ j---;~;•-·--;~:~-+ -~;: 1 

I K~;;.;~~--- ----, ;~;-; ·r ~;~ ·-r -;;;- __ ,_ 9;~-- ~ ·1;;; - ;;6; ,- 1220 1 1240 1900 1 1 ;;~ r--1300 -;~;~ -, ,220 
, _______ ---·-- -------J --- --····;-····-···-·-: -------! ------ , -----·- ···-----··" ;· ----- I------ i--------------------- ·-· 
1~h_ang~n~~•9'. ______ I _9QQ __ L,_8_1_! _____ _§_44 ~ _88~ [ 1225 ___ l4_13_;_11_~~-I~~~- ___ l?_l~ j !'.!lL:j __ !._15_~_,_1,030 __ ~_1!5!_ 
; l'a}a_____ _ __ ___ _ _ _ ___ -+ _931 ~- _ 875 _ _ 738 -+-- 940 _ -{ 1200 -\ _1400 - :---1150 -+- 1575 _ 1730 f 1263_ +- 1125 __ I_Q00 _ _[ -•~-~I_ 

l Th_od_ul'uzha ~--~13 I --~~o 8_1L..j ___ ~_4Q _ ~ !(5Q __ :_ 1413 _\ --~Q i _14_5_!)_ , !?4_0 _ ) __ !313_ +-!.!!8__ ___ 99_(!_ + !!48 
! ~~•kulam ____ ----------------~-8~? __ 

1
1 .12~---!..--~~~Ei 96~ ! 1]~5 _[ 15~~- ; __ g_6_!l __ j ___ !?li~ _\ _18~0 ___ ;, !)25 __ j_ __ l(:25 _1130 j 1200 

' ' I ' j , ' ' 
: _A!uva___ _ _ ____ _ _____ ! -~QQ __ ; _ __!!_!)_!) ___ ; -~-8. _ ---~SQ ; 1}25 __ 

1

1 __ 1~~3 __ 1 __ !CJ~~- __ (45_~_ (. _ 15?5 [ 1_37~-- :. .. 11_~ ~20 ; _1176 

: Muvattupuzha i 813 i 838 ; 700 840 i 1025 1188 ; 1110 I 1275 : 1570 i 1263 I 1113 1000 !061 
•• - --- - -- ----· - ----· ..I -- -- -- - -- ·------·- ---- ·-· ····---- • ~ ·--•-··· ···--····'·--··----· ------ -

_ Neyyanink~ra. _ 
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Pricce Sraristic.f :!005 

Banana Conld. 

; ••••: ."•••-••• r••• ••••• - T • •- -• -- ' - - -••••••----• ••-• •--• ••••--•••-•• •--•••• ••• 

L _________ _<:E.~:1:°-~E.S _JJ\_N_ __ , FED ; MAR ; APR J MAY j JUN JUL ; AUG i SEP OCT NOV_: DEC 

! N - Paravur 863 I 775 [ 588 1 89~--- ·:[--1~·7; 7--~4-;-0 -J-;-;~~--1·--;;~;- i·--;-7-;~-- 1388 1150 [ 1090 
j -·-·-· " ··- ·--•-• ·-------···------• ...• ...... 1···· ..... -··· 1 • ·• ........ :. " • •· ·-··- ···· •-···--·-I · •-• • ..... - -•! ••••• --• •+-- - -----J---·-~- -• •- •- - ••- -• • • • •• • [ 

AVG 

1202 

1191 j_I~i-~!1.~'- _ _____ ___ _ _ _ 8_13_ i. 838 [_ ~}8 !_ -~~~---L_!_~o_o -1 1-~-~~ _ l ___ 13_o_~_ ;_ l~)l _ L !_820 _____ 135Q _11~? _j ___ 1050 

i Kodungalloor 850 1 813 i 650 l 920 : 1275 ! 1513 ! 1280 ! 1650 i 1880 1325 1213 i 1110 1207 tK~·;~~~i~;(~~~vu) ·; .. ·· -- ----r· I ............ f __ . ---·---; ..... -·-·1--~;~~ -T--i~~~-! --····-.. - ·; - ... i270. 
;---------------- -- --------- -·--- ....... ------- . . ·1· -------------· ···········1 ........ ·t··· ---------'-··· -- --~ ------- , _______ -· . ··-·· .•.. ,--- .J 
i Kunnamkulam (Nadan) 888 i 850 : 650 ! 890 i 1200 : 1488 : 1533 i 1650 j 2000 1363 '. 1213 \ 1030 1230 r·-~-·.--···--····--··--··-·-· .. ···------·-···--,. ·-· ..... ! 1 ·-···--·--··: ! ·-····-·-·•-·-··---··--··~ ..... ·--·-T-·-·-···-·· !. -----·-········.· 

I :!:S::~· ·:~~-~ ...... ·_::;~-~~-~i :.:!::·-! :~; ! :;;.::-r---:~;; ·i---:~!! l-~-~~I--F ::~!--l ;1;;:.:: ;;~~ L. ::J? ·j 
1

::

1i :~~~ 
' -------··- -· -~-·. -··--··. . -· .. ------··•·· -· - --- ·.•- .. ---.-.... ··t-. - ....... -·-·• .. ·- .... --,..---·--·· . ·- ·- --•--.- . - ··-· ........ . .. ··--- .. --··· .• .... ··- .. ·--,··. 

i Kozhikkode 725 i 706 1 600 · 910 i 1144 i 1269 ! 1125 : 1483 i 1580 1238 ! 833 ;[ 925 r---------····-·--·· :· - -- ····,·····-··-····· ·r··· ·······-1··------·-·:-·----···;-·-·-· .. ,---;··· .. ···--· ....................... . 
i Thalassery 850 I 800 l 650 , 1040 , 1450 : 1538 ! 1230 : 1588 I 1790 1413 1 1138 i 1000 
:--- ---·--·-·--·- · --· - · ------·- · :··-··--·- : - · ···--, •-.•-·----·-!·------~--:·-·-~--T------·- ·--; ~- ·- r--···-· ·· ·- ···-·· ·~ ··· · -·- .... -.. 
I Kannur 675 i 600 i 575 : 880 i 1300 i 1263 i 970 i 1425 i 1650 1463 i 1125 1000 

1045 

1-207 

1077 
I--•--·-·---· •-•--•·•--·-•··-. -·: -·-·• •·i •·-· •!· - ..... •···•--:• ••----- ·-·-i- .. -· .. ·····-·- ...... - ..... • • I ••-•• I 

! Thaliparamba 763 ' 738 : 605 ' 939 i 1219 j 1306 : 1055 i 1450 · 1640 1338 , 1125 i 975 1096 
,·-----"'---··- --···-- -·-··-· -· -·-·---· !·· ·--· ·-· . --: . - --·-----,·---- -·---""--·-·-- -+---=~-•;------~--~-·- ·----- .. -· .. ·-·- . - ··- .. ·-·· •·· -· ... ····---·-- . ·--
i Kanhangad 1200 i 950 · 813 i 1010 ! 1188 ! 1350 ! 1080 1400 i 1520 1300 _ 1175 1050 11 7o 
·------ ·-------· ···---· ••j••-··--·-- ·~ ·-- ···--··r···-··· ··--- 1 ···--·---·-~--·-·----·1·-----~---------···-··· - ··-·· ··---.. ···---- ··: t···-
_ Kasaragod 

AVERAGE 
···--- .. ··---- ·- - --·-··· 

775 738 ! 675 : 890 ! 1175 I 1350 1 l000 ; 1400 I 1710 1425 : 1050 ' 950 
- · ····,· -- ·-- I · •••·· ·· · · ,--- ···••·• · !· ·------1---------+- ······ -,--· ····· ----f--- ·· · ·· ··· · --- · •· ··--

902 I 853 : 718 i 966 ! 1260 l 1438 ! 1256 , 1511 : 1741 ; 1361 , 1174 1056 1------ •••-•L------····L-...•. ---.--.~ ---'--------------- ·~~-- · .... _____ ._ •-••··-·•· 
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CENTRES 

Kochi 

Emakulam 

l. ~o~a.ram 
' Palakkad 

- ... ---
Chitlur 

Kozhikkode 

Vadakara t -----. 
AVERAGE 

CENTHES 

N~~um~~gad 

. ~!n'~~•i~~a~~-- -. 
AVERAGE 

GROUNDNUT 

2300 

-· · . f . - ••-- - I - •·------ • ," -····-·---

JAN , FEB MAR i APR ; MAY JUN J JUL I AUG 
1.- -· ... --·--·--,·-·-··-·• .. !- --·-• ···----·· •r••-······· ··--1 
1 • i I r 

... ··- ·--;-. ·-- ·-- '···-···-··· .1 
' ] I I 

2150 ; 2100 i 2300 1 2300 2300 I 2320 : 2400 
-······ _\ ... - ·---- ·-· -~ --· ..... ---· -· 1·••·-···- .. , ....... , 

3000 3000 2915 ! 2860 : 2288 , 2369 i 2820 I 2813 1 ···-· · I -·-·· -i ·-·-··-·- r·-··-· .. ··--··~ ···· -· ·I··-·-···· 1--··· · ···· 

2760 _ i- _ 2749 '-- 2565 -~-- 2465 _ !--2465_~ _ 2499 t __ 2680 --j-- 2675 __ 

2800 ; 2800 2~0.Q __ ~_ ~_720 l.__2_15!) _ -~?75 __ j_27~Q__; 2_875 

I 2690 ; 2641 2494 I 2388 i 2448 2548 ! 2664 i 2738 

SEP 

3025 

2400_,_ 

2900 

2620 

2820 

2766 

f'ricce S1a1is11cs 20M 

Rs/ Qtl 

OCT i NOV i DEC '1 AVG .......... _ r. - .. -·+· -··· ·-··---. ----·-·· 
3050 ! 3163 ; 3160 ; 3 IOO 
----- ··t· ------- -, ---------!---------

2400 ! 2350 i 2300 i 2302 ···--- ·-r· -·----,·--· ·--r·-··•---
3100 i 3138 ! 3010 I 2861 
·-·······: ---··· ·--~-- ···-··--r····· ----
2825 I 2850 i 2790 : 2662 

-··-- ··-·f·------··i·---~·····---
2900 j 2975 I 3000 ! 283 I 
•······ !·····- ·-·:-·--·-·· ·r--·--·· 

2894 ; 2888 : 2745 i 2659 
-· -- ·--··- ; ____ . ' -- ----~-· .. -· ·- ···! ·--•-·--·-·· · --· .. ·-:-·---· ·--- t-··---··--- ~ ---·- - -··..;. ........ ··•1·· .. ·- · · 

I 2775 ' 2850 2813 j 2780 ! 2633 ! 2700 1 2720 I 2800 
· 1 212i T-2698 -262s-1 i"5s6 ! -i:isi · t is;; ~-- 26-61 r i,i, 2920 2900 3 I 00 : 3000 f 2833 

······----· .. -·---·+·--·-··••·---·--·-

:.. . ·--· ·-•·· •••. ! ... ·-· ····- - -·'···-·-··-·•-... L •... ,.,_. I .. ··-···-· J •. ·-·. - ...... 
2779 2867 2923 i 2866 ! 2713 

·---·--··•-· -····-- '···-·---

JAN I FEB .,. 
725 i 713 ,. 
813 750 --· .. ··•-

769 i 732 
..&.. - ·-., 

MAR i APR 
- ···- .. ··+ 

700 1 710 
•··· ·----i--

7<,3_ L_ __ 830 

732 i 770 
./_ .. _ 

PLANTAIN 

MA v r-.i.:,N- ; · ·:iu.:.·· i AUG -1 SEP 
----- ··r -- ----- +-- -- -· --- ---- ' 
688 ! 700 , 660 725 940 
-----. • -- ·I ---- - --- . - -- .. -- I ----

.738 -! _ ?JJ l _!~_Q_ 975 ! 'l~0 

713 : 101 I no ! 850 I 920 
L ...... •--····· ·' .. --··---·' ----- ·•··-··--' 

OCT NOV 

900 888 -- . -----
. 817 838 
- -·· -- . - ... 

859 863 
--·-··· .~ .. 

DEC 

740 

768 

754 

!_l~ Qtl 
AVG 

757 

807 
782 
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Pricte S1otis1ics lOOJ 

TAPIOCA RAW 
Rs/ Qtl 

f 

··- ··-··--------··--···---··-··---- - ·-···-·--T"- ·--·-·, . - -------- ·----. - --· ..... 
CENTRES JAN I FED MAR : APR ' MAY i JUN : JUL , AUG \ SEP : OCT ! NOV i DEC i A VG 

-~:::n;::;·-·- ·=-~~:_:~=- ~---:}~ t-i::=~ :~if;_J- ~~f ·t=~t~ r=, ~~f:+:~i~~--1 ·-::~-~~- -t~ =T--ii~- --1-:-:~r-:r.· :t· -~ ::~ , 
!:-::::;-- -- -~:~-~~~:-===~~.==it~:: l-:_-_![f =i----1~;. --~~ t~~=f~:i~---:r~!IF-- i -}?s-- ,--11;-+~tr~ 1~---:~~ ·:l=~rr~r -ti __ l _ -~t~ i 

f ::;;::: ~-·--= f 3:-, ::; ·~ · r ::: hi: ~ :f i ¥,f 1 ~H t:+::: 1-::t l : l · ::: 
~-- ·------- - •---- •··· --~----.-------- -·'---- ---· ·--· ...__, ----- --- ····-· .1 ., ...... ·--~--- ' ____ , ____ j_ ______ --· +·-. ---- --:-- --------~- -- .;..... --- .:.... ---- ··•· ,- ----

~ Chengannur ________ j -~??. f -~o_o ..., ___ 4~0 · ! _"_?~- _L_40? - f - 450 ___ j ~-~ -\- <I_~~---\ _ 412 _ j_ __ 467 i- _ ~5~ _j ___ 450 ! 4!2 , 

~!<OJ•mku~-~-- ------··) 3~?.-.j _3~0 1

1 
_ _3_~5 j 39~- l---"-oo --i· ~oo _L_ _4~_o __ 1 __ .~~~---l -~o~ !--~~~ /--~-?-°--~ 400 ! 3~~ 

1 

; Changanassery i 431 j 419 , 438 , 465 J 463 , 450 : 450 ! 450 1, 450 : 475 : 475 ! 455 ' 452 

~~-~---:~_._,~-~~-f ~ii=li:: J=!=r~f J~r~f 1 !~f ~f l••·~;·L~~1=~f ;.~f · 1_- ·t ' 
f ..,,;; - - - - i ,.,-1 .. ,:+ .,,j ~.,.J-_..,: 1 ._.,,, :\ _,Oo t "'.J ,;., } ;,o ! "' · "· r ;;; ' 

AVERAGE ! 448 j 452 I 451 i_ 460 ___ i ___ 457 __ , ____ 452 __1 ___ 454 ___ : ___ 462 -~ 466 : 477 479 480 . 461 
- ··- ,------•--- ------ ,... •--··· ·••· -·-·--· --···--·-•·• -
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'-' 

i 
'3 

I 
'-' 
'-' 

TAPIOCA DRY 

, Adoor 
r-·- --· .... 
· Puthur 
1 ... -- ----
1 

Ch<:n_gaJlll_Uf 

CENTRES- --- - --:r -!~~f"-i E~ ·r ~,\!t_ :y- ,\~~-• 
1 
_ ~,\~ 1 __ JlJl'I _ ---~!1.~ 

__ --- .L 544 __ L 556 __! _ 619_j___596 j ___ 579 .. .I 585 _ 
I I I . ; I 

r 1138 i 1300 i 1213 ! 1335 , 1550 ' 1600 1600 1·--·---------------... -----r----- ·-··--··f- ·· ------ ·: ---- . 
! NT I 569 i 550 ; 550 1 : i ······· --! ·---····,·-···------~·- ··----- --1-•---------1----·---

l500 1 1375 ! 1200 : 1340 I 1438 l 1350 1750 
• · ·I· - •-·-:------------~----······- 1--- "· -i · ·----•- •·· 

------1- _!~_3 L..?06 __ [ JQQ __ ; __ _I!?() J _6?0_!_ 650 450 
' : . ' 

, 700 ' 700 ' 738 , 850 i 850 · -- --- -- f -------, · ···• ---,-- --- - -- i I 

--- ----- •• l. 1_5_00_ -i- 1500 -i- 1~()_0_ i. (56()_ i 1_8_00_ ·1! __ _1_800 1800 

! ! ' i ! :- - 1 · ;··· --· ------l ----!- ·--- ---
673 , 613 I 725 1 820 : 900 i 900 --- . -;- ---- "' --- -----·~ -•-·······1 --·-· ----··----- ; 
484 i 464 475 ' 480 i , : .... ----1----------- -----------' ·------ ···-- ·••/••··--. -••-- ---- , ... --··- . ···•· ., 

______ 1 __ 5~!--,---~~-'--- __ 610 ___ __ 7Q~---- -~3L_ 773 ! --~-3? 

1 Thaliparamba ! 360 __ j 37?:_ __ , 398 425 4~0 _: __ j j 
AVERAGE 1 ~21 .l ---~9.~ i 799. __ . - ~48 ! . __ 9.~4 _!_ __ 1094 L 1~86 .. 

Kon_a)'llm 

Changanassery 

' Emakulam 

N -Paravur 

Ponnani 

Kozhikkode 
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AUG 

1600 

1900 

450 

1800 

SEP oci"T NOV 
I 

Pricce SlatlSlics 2005 

Rs/ Qtl 

DEC AVG 
···------. L •• 

--- .. .; . - __ ; -------,--~~~- . 

1563 I 1500 : 1350 1500 ; 1437 ! 
- .... - ····---· - --------·• ... -- -----·---l -------- . 

I 
i -- -,--- , 1 556 : 

--·- ---------+------ -· 

-- -~~I~ -1--- 1925 1725 1750 ' 1597 . 
----- ----------: ---· i 

i 651 
;;~- -r ·---..------ ... ' 

679 ' 
••------ .... -- ·---· 

1800 I 1800 1800 1800 : 1705 
--------- I ·----····••r-- ----

I 
···- ·--· ---·--· 

t j" 

i -- -i ·-----i ·--------

839 ·f··· _ ~~-8 ]: 
····- -~. --- . 

1318 _j 1.:1_1? 

844 

1517 

878 

1438 

948 

772 

476 

771 

402 

1500 1036 



Pricce S1a11.wcs }005 

BET AL LEAVES 

r -·---•-·--·--- .. ·-·-··-··-- r· I ---·-·r--·--- 1·-- ·-i r-· -··-.. -- .. ··; --···· --;·---- Rs/100 Nos! 
CENTRES ' JAN I FEB MAR I APR I MAY ' JUN i JUL : AUG , SEP : OCT : NOV DEC 

! - ·--- --i -- t l -- L --- --~ ,_, - - . t- - --- -:--- -· -i----- - -: i ·-
iTHIRUVAN~~:!:!:l_~P_URAMI _ 1s.oo ! 12.00 ____ ~~-°- _ l_ 9 _oo __ ; _ ~:o°. _ L.'.:s_°._ 

1
_ 9:o~_ -l-9:0~-+-t~-°.°. i 10.Jo _! 10.so i io.oo 

i A VERA GE_ -- J__ I 5.00 .L 12.00 _ ._ 9.50 _ ! ... 9.00 _I _ 8.00 L 7.80 _: -- 9.00 _J _ 9'.00 t _ I0.00 i. I 0.30 [ __ IO.SO _ ! _ I 0.00 

TURDHAL 

AVG 

I0.00 

I0.00 

CENTRES JAN ----- __ ,. ___ -
,THIRUVANANTIIAPURAM 2810 
·-----·---- --·--· -

Rs/ Qtl 

;:: r:-r6::--i-;7~;-{ ;~: ·i-:o~:· r ···3:~ r ;~:-f 3~:;-r ~o~:-r ;:: i :o:: -[ ::: 
·- ,- t ---- r-- ·-------1 .. ·--------·--i ------ - ·-r-·· ·-·-·--- f- --·• ----f-· 

AVERAGE 2810 2738 J 2688 i 2778 i 2832 , 3080 ! 3225 3070 i 3155 : 3099 I 2939 I 3089 
.. ----- .. -·---·-- ·--- -·--· --·-----•-·---·-·--·------~-----. -·-------·-·--------·L·-· --- ..... J.___ ---·-· 

' --
2959 

EGG DUCK 

Rs/ 100 Nos. 

,-------------------------- . -:-·---·····1····-------·,·-·---T· ..... - ,- ' I 1· 
CENTRES ; JAN i FEB i MAR i APR I MAY JUN ! JUL AUG : • SEP , OCT NOV : DEC A VG 

[·«;;u:~:~:t· l ~ +~~~-: :;: ; ::: _l: _[:;1-; --[;J ::FFt: :: ~ ::: : ;;;-
----------------·---------- - - -· --- - -
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l'r1cce Stallst,cs 2005 

EGG HEN 

Rs/ 100 Nos. 

CENTRES JAN FED :··MAR .. !APR:-:-MA-Y ·: ·-JUN ·:iui AUG sEr i OCT-7°Nov ! DEC ! AVG 
··----··· ---- ·•---•-·(•·-·------···;···----····-·1----··---••i------- ·-···! -- t··--------~ .. : ... ,, ___ _ 

Thiruvanandapuram 161 162 135 _ 120 • 121 ! 144 146 131 . 128 I 130 , 144 , 160 : 140 
··-··••• ••·-··-•-·•·•••• ·•-•-•-· •·-·----•·•~ ·····--·•·· ·•-·· ....•.. •·-•••·-···· ••I-••••••·• •·1-· •-·•· ·• ···•-•---··"'1•·•·--·····••·L-...... _,_ 

Nedumani,lad _168 170 
1 

15~ __ ( __ )45 __ i ___ l~q [. _15_6__ 162 14_8 ; 144 [ 14_0 !. !51 j __ 171 J __ ~S~ 
Kollam 168 168 : 148 ; 141 : 131 I 155 158 143 ! 137 · 140 : 150 ! 167 ! 151 
- ------•·- ···--•··-·t··------•··•••-,-------·-·--t·· ····-··--•j ••·------·-•- --- ···t···· . .. ·------!- -------•-t··-------{----------· 
Punalur 163 , 163 I 144 . 135 I 126 i 146 147 , 135 1 133 130 1 144 1 160 : 144 ··· ···••---- .. ---- ··· ··:·· ·-------------·I·····---- .... ····-- -----··-·· ~···-···-·· ·t---·--·- ····-····r ·-· - ··-1·· -·--·-· 1···-··--· 

_Ad~~_r _ _ _ _L ~oo )_~Q_Q ___ ; __ ?~ · 115 __ ,_.!79 ___ L _1_~0_ _ .!~?- j_ ?0~ __ ; 2oc,_ -, _ 2Q0 ___ 1 _ ?~Q __ ! -~()_()_ __ ; _1~~ 
ChengaMur i 168 ' 171 : 154 , 138 133 : 153 157 I 140 137 140 j 150 ' 169 i 151 .. ··-------·· .. -·-·-· ··-·--•-·--·---1-------'---'---~~---••····---·- .... J .••• ______ ·······•····----···-- ---· --··-----------r··--· 
Kayamkulam i 194 i 19S ! 190 J 165 166 1 169 163 188 . 193 , 191 I 194 ' 195 ! 184 
-·•----------· .. , .. -·-- -•·· -· ··---•--1-· ·····- I •.... ··•-- --·-•---·-•· f ---- ..... • --···· 
Pulinkunnu I 189 i 18S ; 146 i 144 155 I 154 171 198 : 192 185 , 194 200 ! 176 
·-------··---·--- ~ .......... --·------------- , ___ _j ______ - . -··-·--·,-· -·-·-·--,·-----· •. --- ····--· ---·-- ____ , -·-l•--·--•---1-- .. - . 

Changanassery i 199 : 200 : 195 i 180 173 ! 170 170 170 ! 174 175 : 180 : 188 ' 181 
•-•-··· •···--·------··----·-----r-- -·-- ··1-·--•----•· •· -------·!·------· •-· -- •I •-- ·-•·--· - r· ··•----• • -•-- - •--· ····-•·· ___ ,---····-----·••-I ·-··-· 

N • Paravoor ! 165 ! 170 i 140 ! 136 123 ! 150 : 149 1 135 i 133 135 : 146 ! 165 i 146 ··-----------------·· ·-l ·• •- ·---- ~·· ---·--1-· ···----· t -- : --•-·-·- .. -·+-··- .. -· r ··:· ··---·•-·1·--------·-···1·----·-· 
Kozhikkode , 158 : 164 ! 136 i 123 123 I 145 , 146 ; 130 ! 127 1 130 ! 141 ! 160 : 140 
1<;;;;,u,--- ------ j _ji3- -j 15a :-[ ~-:-0i~r:::;~i~-- ·: : ··i 18- -, -- ·1:;o - [ - ·;4i --i __ !?~ -~ ;i-;--·,: _ii~- J. ij~_J ___ isi: i 1Js 
!.h~las_sery__ i 155 j 1_60 i 135 --~ \ 18 120 ___ [ 1<12 _ i--- 1_4_3_ 1_27 ; . !P - l 127 __ ! 1}_8 T _ 15_'._ j 1_3_7 

:;!;:~~~::~:-.... T~t~lTltr-:: :::1 ::: '-+:;:j::~ ! ::: 1 ::t~:iii ij; •I; _i:i 
AVERAGE ! 200 I 200 i 200 i - - , . ! -

1 
I - 200 

,. - -- - . ·---- --- . . . . , ... _, .. ,. ---·-··· - ·-· . --·-·--' --- - . . . .1 ---
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PINEAPPLE 

""-·· -··CENTRES [ ·JAN-[F£B MAR! Arn..T MAY JUN JUL AUG, sEr, ocT 
i Thiruvan;;;;cl;p~~;;;, .. ·- -: 963 ·1 ,ioo· 913 . 1180- l-1000·- 1275 i 1080 ·r-,is"o•·r- 900. r-i-200 

i;±. =r~i: l ;:: . m I ::: L~i i 11~·ritl~Tl~: 
!-Tui~u, ---- -·- -T-·s:;s·-·r-;;oo 82s l ioio .. 900· !· 1-150 i ·1000··1 i1so· :· 820-· 1·150 

c~o_~~~~d~--- -~-:=·=:~:-~1-: .. ~--:-T:: -~::·::· I···· - 1 ··· :~ -~ __ :_~_::: ~:-~_.-: .:r~-- ··=-c. :~~ l _: __ 1 
AVERAGE ! 815 i 865 ; 79J . 904 1 790 895 i 822 1 955 I 812 i 

·-·- -·-···-·- --•-···---··-··-·•----· .... ., •. .J_ .I ··-----•- ··-----··•··-----·--"--------·-- --·-····L-. ----······'-

CENTRES 

. Thiruvananthapuram_. 

"'·~~lti_nl.a_r>: ·- .. -
AVERAGE 

PEASDHAL 

JAN FEB MAit APR 1 MAY ; JUN i JUL AUG SEP 
r· ---- ·---. -----------·· ---- - -------

1855 1863 ! 1725 1581 ! 1581 ! 1581 f 1584 i 1605 1624 
. 11so i15o·r·,1so· ·1120 .. fi100· 1 ·11iioT·i100 l 1838. 1850 

------l-•-··-·······-- '-· . ;.---·- -----l--------····--·--·-· -+-- --------;·--·· ---
' 180J 1807 : 17J8 1651 i 1641 : 1641 i 1642 ! 1722 ' 17J7 
' ·-•--• - -- -•• • ...... - -·- ··-'····. ··•·- •---L ... -· ____ ?,__ ____ - ··- _._ ••···· •·--•· ..• l. • • •· ..•.• 

BLACK GRAM 

JAN FEB MAR j APR 
- ..... - ··-·· ·- ·•-····•·-·-- .. --- ·······-- --,-- ---- ---- MAY ! JUN .nJL AUG SEP ........ __ j_. -·· -· ·•·-· -· --·---- . -- - --- . 

10IO 

OCT 

1598 

1813 

1706 

OCT CENTRES 

T~iru_v_~~~thapu~ain 

AVERAGE 

2100 2270 2340 2495 ·-- __ ,,___ ·--·· ---- 2753 2808 ------ ·l ·----·----· 2995 JOSS . 3036 __ .. 3063 
2100 2270 2J40 2495 275J I 2808 2995 JOSS JOJ6 J06J 
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NOV 

1150 

950 

850 

863 
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~~/_Qt! 
DEC AVG 

. 800 __ j __ I 0S9 

. 800 , 765 
i 640 1 742 

--· .... ~--·- ... 

570 ; 779 

___ 1000_:. 700 958 
900 

952 

NOV 

1601 

1813 

1707 

--
NOV 

3176 

Jl76 

i 900 
702 861 
···•·--- - -... 

Rs/_Qtl 
DEC i AVG 

1560 I IM7 
.. -----·- ·- ·- ..... 

1820 . 1767 
-•-----•··- ---·-
1690 i 1707 

_R;s{ 9.1 
DEC AVG 
... --- .. -
3778 282J 

i". 
J778 ! ·282J 



"' 
~ 

I 
:;j I 
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/ 

GREEN GRAM 
Rs/ Qt! 

~~~;::s --- · ---1--~--;;~_;~~-j_ :o:~- ~1~~ I :1~~--J-1Jilllz'tr,~ ~,:: ~-~~; ~.: :~ 
l_ _________ AVERAGE-------- --2558 _j __ 270(!___,_ 2763 i __ 3032 __ 3120 i _3153 ____ 3231 _ [ _ 3148 -- -- 3016 --- 2740~ 3178 3400 3003 

BANGALGRAM 
Rs/ Qt! 

---- -- . ---------- ---------~ ---- - ------..---
i___ ___ CENTRES _ __ JAN __ i FEB MAR ! 1 - I --- I - :T I NOV DEC 

2575 2500 2463 l _ Thiruvanandapuram (Black) ------ -

APR 1 MAY 1 · JUN 7 JUL i AUG J SEP J OI 

394-I 2392 - 239~-~ 2445 1 2600 L -~6 

776 .J. 2978 L 3423 I. 3900 l 3965 I.-4180 L 41 -

··-1 j~J 2845 3015 

Thiruvanandapuram (While) 2800 ~--·----------
Kollam 2313 ----------- -- -- -------
Alappuzh~ ___ 2475 -1-.·------
Kottayam 2405 
Emakulam 2350 -----------------------
Kochi 2375 -------

, Kozhikkode __________ 2231 -
I AVERAGE I 2441 L ----------

Department of Economic! & Sr.atislic.s, Ker~ 

3000 2838 2 
I---·- ---

2250 2200 l 

2438 2350 l ---
2405 2?23 ! -~ 
2350 2250 2 --------· --
2275 2075 l 

2063 2063 ' l 

24IO 2308 . l ---· 

- - -
1 1 

15 ! 4113 J 4063 
-r------· 

210 1 __ 2250_ I 2250 _ _1__2320 I 3425 I 2490 I 25 I I ,-~ 
24~_i 
2414 

oo I 2638 I 270~ 

21?~- L 2420 [_ __ ~_I?__ 250~2_?2,D_ I 270 I 2313 I 2438 t 2460 

;~~t ~;~!--0 ~!;: ~ ~;~~ 
__ 2±~1 I 2469 I 2574 _2550 i 2600 
2700 2~\-~8J9 3042 3068 

2600 _j_2~~"s__ 2838 2820 
2615 

2461 

;;;· l~~~-iJ=-~~~:=t;~;~-J--~~--1 ~!~~--J~~!!-1- ~:~~ ~!~~ t-}~!;·--

123 

' 



Prirce S,atistics 2005 

PALMGUR 
Rs/ Qtl 

CENTRES I JAN - FED MAR 1 ·· APR"T MA v I JUN -- JUL ' AUG-- SEP OCT NOV loicr-A.-VGI 

_Thiru1:anandapuram --·1:·2i~_s ___ }~~---2_1_~_1:jo3_f+~i90!)_._T--1975 1860 -- 2050 2130 2275 - 242~ 1-2850 I 2160 ___ ,,1 

Kollam 2175 2025 2000 ~ 1980 1775 1663 1630 1875 1940 2200 2300 2700 I 2022 

Alappu:zha E2150_~:~_ 2Q!3 ___ ·-1913--j 1900 i 188,8-~- 1900 1810 · 2150 2000 2131 ~238_~2~50. l_}.!J~ 
!=hengannur _____ ·--~~~-J-~3E._ __ 2250 2250~ __ 2_250 __ . 2250 __ 22~~-- .. 2250 2250 _ 2250 2250 2700 I 2288 
Kayamkulam .. 3.!_?_8 __ 1 __ )92_~--- 1950 .. 2000 __ 1850__ 1900 1740 ___ )850 2040 2150 2263 23_6Q ___ ~ 
Kottayam ___________ J_.2-.~~--J -~40~----f_340~_tl -~~_()__. 2100. _____ 2ooo_J__)_940 

1 
2200 . ~2200 _,_p5o __ '--?_550 300□--\-2J_J_.!__l 

AVERAGE _I ~240_J _ _!!!~_l-~~ --~!'~ .. 1961 1948 / 1872 ! 2063 2093 2226 2338 . 21IT:it49 I 
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TUBACCO 
Rs/ Qt! 

! CENTRES -------J~;-:---··FEB--; ~IAR : APR i .. MAY ' JUN I JUL-~-- AUG-f 
i Thiruvanandapuram ___ .3S.00 i 3S00 i 3S00 J 3340 i 3300 __ 3300 _ 31S0 ___ 3_!~Q __ ._. 

.~= ~l2oool2000
1

20ool2000 ~12~ ~o 
i Punalur ____ ---~:~_lOOll_·_t_~O_O_() t__?~00 : 2880 3000 __ 31Sll__j 3200 -~)4_7_5 __ . 

i Adoor 3900 Ll900 i 3900 I 3720 ! 3600 3600 I 3600 3400 

14•ppuzha_---___ _ _J_l_Q_ll__] 3100 ! 3100 i 3100 _µoo __ -~~__j_lJ~_o ___ ~:l_!~__,_ 

1~:~_:ur·-.. -------···-···-~~--j:=-~~ L_~:~~ -J_~:~~ l ~:~~ , ~!~--J-~-_f·;i~{---
Changanassery ------------· ---~:?_CJ_Q ____ 2700 I 2700 i 2700 -~~Oll__J_2_~1l_g __ ~ ___ p_0Q _ 

~:-~~----~---~~=~- ~ji~- ~j;ii ~;~~ .. l~i~~--'~ :~I~~i-~~:}~}~---:-1r~jlii.-1 ~r~~ !-~r~~ i-~~~~ I- !!~L 
Muvattupuzha 3000 1 3000 I 3000 3000 3000 3000 · 3000 3000 I 3000 3000 ; 3000 I 3000 ! 3000 i 

---···------ ··- -·· ·-·-•· _______ .J._, ____ ··-:---·--·-·· -----·-- ------- ----- ·-···----- - ----·--· •--·-···-- -----1------~-- ------· ·-· 
Koth=angalam . 1800 1600 ! 1600 1600 1600 2000 2200 I 800 1640 1700 . 17S0 i 1800 [ 1758 ! 

-N--Paravur ____ -· _________ 4S00 ... _-4188_[_ 4000 __ 4000- ,.__4000 .... 4000 ___ 4000_,-----·- --

_!:_h~dupuzh~ ___________ 3200 3200 ; 3200 -~2_1)__0 _____ 3_?00 3200 _ _l?QQ__+-
Thrichur i 6000 6000 I 6000 6000 I 6000 6000 6000 

~~ --~1~[t1~ ! ~~l [_1l~J ~~ .-,~~~~~l~~~~[[f ITTA·::!P ~~~~;1 
l-1!1".l_a!.s_ery ____________ )_.l_5_1l_g : 542S ~ 5300 -!-5_300_ ,_~§2...l. 5400 + _l~~- ---~soq __ ) ___ 5_~ll_ll___j __ 5]1l_g_j 5300 530_~~r-?3~_ J 

l·K::;~GE-~-~~~i . ~~~-~l-~~:~ -0~~~-·l--;{:i-1 ~~~-- ~-~;~~- !-~~~;- ---~~;;j_~~;·-!· ~~~;-f--~~~- -~~~j~-i.~~~J 

0

SEP.. OCT ! NOV ' DEC : AVG -------- -------,----- I -
3150 3150 , 31,50 3150 , 3278 

}_1)00 _:: -2000 , 2000 _l()_O~_r_]~OO-~ 
3400 3500 3500 3S00 3209 

J ___ - -- -------

J 3400 3~00 _3400 3400 I 3602 

_Bl()_Q_ __ 

1 
3850 3800 i 3800 . 3370 

3300 3300 3300 3300 3344 

2800 i 2800 3000 I 3260 29 n ------- 1----,---
2700 ! 2700 2700 
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CANEGUR 
Rs/ Qtl 

CENTRES JAN _ F-Ee - --MA·;:-r ·AP·R --MAv·· -JUN - JUL · AUG SEP ··1oc-i: 1 Nov 

Thiruvanandapuram ·----·· .1720- 1790 .... 1.760·-r- -ii8o·--1815 1740 .. 1692 1750. 1780 1780 - --1850 I --~-- ---· -- -· 
l~ollam(Pandy) 1700 __ 1_?~~-··· __ !_?~O___ 1830 1694 ··-· 1600 1. 1610 __ UIJ ___ 1765 1744 187S 

_Kollam (Nadan) ____ 1900 _1_2S,_O __ ... 2QQO __ ... 29.~- _ 2100 21.0.Q__ __ _?JOO ___ 2100 2100 2100 2100 J 

DEC -
2020 

1915 

2100 

i_ ~~;::;: ··---·--··· =:t~t .. ii~l .. ~.-1:1~.1=+;!~ ::~~ :~:~~ ... __ ::~~-- .. :~~{ ·t. :;~~- I :::~ __ l.Z(;_3__j_~~-90_+--

-r---· 1681 1700 ·- 1724 

1691 

1843 

"81 I 

1590 
21130 

~:::.:::::,- -/ _;;:~- -:~l- :::!-r-w~ ~ :: - ::: ;~: '-;!;; :: +~;: 4-;;:~+:i~:-, -
I Changanassery I l.~56 1575··--·-1150 1630 _1§00___ 1525 1560 1639 1570 I 1550 1656 i 1665 

Pala 2025 2250 2100 2100 2100 2100 2000 2000 1980 1900 

I Emakulam i 1576 i 1120._.j _ _l(;_(;__Su__!§5_!1_~ __ J§65. 1658 1637 1633 -1__!(;_?0 ___ !620 1653 - ._!693 -!. 1650 __ 

[ Kochi I 556. I 641_ J _ l§~<L. _I?~ -· L ,.JI I 3 1613 1605 I 638 ··t- l§JQ__ .. _!§50 ___ !§_~-- -~7_5_j__l_(;_'!_I!__ i Aluva ________ .. J.65Q__1--_!6~~-L_!_?_O§_ ...... l.~~9.._ i 1750 1631 1609 1675 _ 1720 ___ c.....!700 __ .... !2?.~ . ___ ?070_.

1
1. 173§_. 

N - Paravur 1788 1794 ! 1756 ! 1835 : 1800 1775 1738 1750 2000 1750 1800 1830 1801 I ·-- ··•·····-·-t-·--·-•·· .. ---·- --
1 Thricbur 1686 1553 : 1490 i 1667 i 1S31 1543 1600 1749 1799 1845 2166 1900 I 1711 

1

- ~~R~;!::a ___ :=~r=:t~~-~~+·-:::~1-·:t~~;~--:~:~~!~ -F-:~:~ I :~}~- __ :~!~ 
11

~)!~~ ~:~r-: -·}?s~ \ :~:: 19]5 ! 1827 j 

Kunnamkulam -···-..L 1900 1775 _!?_~_ ... ~0_80 1713 1700 1790 1975 2120 .~~00 _ 2200 I ----
1 Palakkad-Myla-1 I 1600 ]525 1675 I 1720 1625 1550 1580 ! 1713 1760 1700 1950 

j Palakkad-Myla-11 ··--r-1.~Q!) ____ 1~2:5 .. - .. !.5-?.Q.J_ .. !_6]._0 1538 1. 1483 1490 !_1§38 I 1660 1625 i 1850 I 

... 1900 J __ 1900 -+~-~-~ ..... 

2020 ! 1906 I 

?nA.n I 1922 

1_8..?_Q_J __ 1685 

' 17S0 I 1594 I 
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cane gur(condi) 

.. ·-- ----- ------- ----,------ ----- -, ---------,---------.--- -- ,.------- - . ----T- --- ----, -- --- --
! CENTRES JAN FEB I MAR : APR I MAY ! JUN ; JUL ! AUG '. SEP i OCT NOV : DEC I AVG 
> ·-----··------ ----· - .. - ····-·-·----i- .. -- ---·--+-·· -·-i··-----· ----------- --------·----7·--·-···-' ___ , ··-- --!-----~ 
[~KoE'ikk_od~--- _______ 1775 1625 : 1694 · 1830 ____ !_1§_~6 __ .!§.~~---1---1§_7_? __ i. .. !~IJ _: ___ l_!!!Q __ i_ 180§._L _ _2_2~3_ .L _19_6Q__1 __ 1810_, 

.< .. ,, , •. !' .. j '"'-i~I>'L ,~·'"'-i'"' . !"} ['nO f.J,,,_ J""··r J";>. '.. _ __2_!~~ i--_l_~B~J_- 183§_J 

. .!'~~I':'._ ____________ 1801 __ f---1701 !_ l6~l= 1841 _!_l775 ___ 1775 1 _ _1760 ____ 1873 __ 1811 _1637 ___ 1725 ... :. 2025 I 1782 / 

l~=~~v:~:~:;AGi°···_----·-L-i;~~-r·~;2!s-1~~]~-;~~ [ __ ;~~~; i~~~ l·-;;i;· i~6;·· ·-;~~~ --;~~;-,~t 1;55; -~~!~ 

TAMARIND SEED POWDER 
Rs/ Qt! 

DEC 

.5J~!;::~=~----~---~----·- __ -·· -~0sf J--~~--f 3E·-~;~-.l. ·:;;· f--~;:-- _--~~--1---~!; --f-~!; _ --~ ~:~. ·· !- ·-;~~--+-;~-i _ ~~-] 
i -~~l'.~uJ~--------··-------- ____ 9:,_o_ ___ i_ -~~5_J__~3L ... 1_- 8~Q-·1-- 8~5 ______ !OO __ --~I~--- ___ .??.~- , ____ .?2~-- __ Z.7l ___ 

1 
__ JQ9_-t' __ 29_0 __ [• _ 7S~j 

I I ! i ; '. 

i_ ~~~;~~-::_:~~----- _1~

1

6 i---?i~ -L-~~=-~-~~~~~~-~-ii~~- =--~i~--- ~-1~~--~ ~-=;~-~--- --~~~=~ __ ;;~_ :-~-~;~-~t~i-=~ -~__1 
l--~-3:1g:,nas~ery______ I 843 i 768 740 _ 69_8_i 662 664 663 6~_Q ______ 6,i2, __ j __ 640_ [ __ 6?.Qj .. §1} __ L 684 

[_~~o~---------------- !_523 ___ 475 . 585 _720 ___ ....E0 __ 768 _ 606 ___ 570 ___ ._570 _i_571 j 561 _J__ 522 i 602 

f~~lu~~-A~-~~G~--=~~-=1==~~ -~2- I ~~~J~-~~~]=··?J;2- ___ ?~~6:~r~~f0~l -~~~~..J~==~~~~t-~~Ti_ ?~~6~_~[:_~_lrl ~~~ 
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SUGAR 
Rs/ Qt! 

~ 
----,- ------- ··-- ----- -- ----- ---------- ------

CENTRES ' JAN FEB MAR APR [ MAY . JUN JUL I AUG SEP ! OCT NOV DEC AVG I 
iruv~~"!:~ai,~ -~=-- --1 18~~~-: ~=182~~~ - !8i3-- IB_QQ·= -~--!-7§.~:. ~~.T2~~= I 811 \-~!_ ___ .!~ ]_!795 1819 -··1s19·- :.:i~i~=1 

tKollarn . 1 1864 1798 1813 1782 1754 1748 1809 [ 1825 1788 i 1798 1816 1808 1800 i 
~lappuzha ____ J __ _!879 __ l_!QQ_ __ }_!2_~-F-1797 1749 -1746 -- 1808 182_1_ !.?.~~1_ _ _!79!__ 18~~----i~Q?_=lso~== 

I Konayam ! 1_~44 1790 1809 --~781. 1749 --)744- -1802Tl808 ~..!1_?_2 
1 

1791 _JS.!~. __ !834 , 1795 

~~€, :. ·- _--+ 1~ • ;~iffi: f 15 Hfil~•t~~l~~~~~f ;;:H~~=~·\S=1
L:1lli=I 

Kannur ___ ;_ 1855 _ i _ 1_806 -- __ 1843 t' _J~~=r~n_i_J776 [ 18ii]_ 1855 I !~Q9 ___ ( __ )_~!! __ __1_~~5 ____ !.!!!~- !~12_~ 

l-~~:n~ara _______ ;_~;~-- t_ __ ;:~~- __ ;:~:-=-:;m;: :l~;~_J--:~!~±;::~ i __ ;_:l~-rt~~}- ---;~~- -- ~i~[t~J· j:;~---i 
I 1785]_~18l51 1765 __ I __ 172_2 ____ !_8_11_ ____ 1~08 ~7_9~ --~ 

-1- i 1788 1800 1789 I 
L Pala ! 1840. i __ l783 I 1810 1797 1 __ 1743 \ 174J_j 1800 -1sis~=-=1_??_7:_·r~,i9"i""- 181.3-_ ____ l~J_Q __ :rji94=·; 
i Kaladi -------1---1875_t 1815 ___ 

1
; ____ 1842 180_Q _ __j __ 1770 I 1765 __ J 1770 __ 1840 _II 1804j _1815 ___ 1830 _1 ___ 18~0 __ [_!_!112_~ 

Muvanup~_! _________ L_~~-- _ _!_80!.__
0
_!~.!'.!__ 1798 I 1756 i 1750_ 1800 . 1818_..;... 1793 '; ... .!79Q__ -------!--- ' 1798 ~ 

L KUM~:RA~E- L_l860 __ 1800_J_::~~- t :~~~-- ! :~!~ _ _J :~!~ - :~:~ +::~!--J -:~;: 1_ :~:! ____ :::! . : ___ ::~~. l__ :_;:~_j 
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COCOA 
Rs/ Qtl 

! CENTRES----- JAN ' FEB ! l\1AR--i-APR_i __ l\1AY_i __ JUN·-r-JUL- - AUG-I SEP r·ocr- - NOV --DEC AVG i 
---------------- -- . --- --- -,------;---- ----------------l-.... ------1-·------ -- ------ ··--·---- , .. ------- ------- ---------- ______ J 

'-~~!)k~~-u _______________ _1_!100 __ j_!~Q!l-f 1800 ! 1800 1 I~?_~-- 1 _ 19~Q---+-!8-~~-- _ _!,8_9_Q ____ _!JJ,?_ ___ J_ 1800 1800 -~Q_O__ 1812 -/ 

Ko,o,.,,. -·--"' + N, --f-"'--l N, N, _ ITT .• f ."'- -NT- . ."' -j-2'..'._ ITT , ITT._. ITT __ 

~-::~~==~ ~!+11!t:f!'.~ i ~~:~ ;~ :1~- ,~t;· :1:i~,1~: ~~ -We~ :::~] 
k1S_ot~a:"~ga_l_am __________________ 22.Q_()_J ---~_9_!) ___ \ 2288 !-2180 __ 2!i)_0 ___ _!?_5_0 __ ]_172_.Q_ ___ !5_~8_ ___ \.?_00 l.?__9_!) ____ !_~0_(!_ _!.?_?_() _ _)862 __ ! 
I Thrichur _________________ _ 2~.Q.O _[_]\~Q __ : ___ ?150 : 2100 2100 ___ ?_900 ___ 1_2_-l_~- _ _!__6?~. !?]_(!___ 1_5}.5 1538 __1630 1840_~ 

-t [~:~---- -------- -1--;~~~ -~ --;;;~ --~~ -r-~~~~ --~~~~-----}~~~-- ---:~~~-l: ·;~~~- --+~~~-T~~~}-- :~~~ ! ::~~ ~:¾~--: 
[ -~ala~=-~-\'E~~~~=- - ----, -{;;~--+--1~--} :::4 _ _L~~ -! ~i-[18~2 -_-:1.~--l~-Jiii·j-~!~0~s l-~6 -~-;;8~-f-1;04~- -i.~;;ij 

' 
SESAMOM 

Rs/ Qtl 

~;;;~h;lm~}i~~~-----. --1--:3::-~FED __ ~: MAR -1-~:: .~ ~3:: r :o~: J __ 3JO~>r-A~GEI s_EP -- - O~T '~- N~V --- D~C-i·-~;fJ 
'----- --- -- ------,------!---- ____ .L....,: _______ --------•---------- ---- ... , -- ----- ---· - ., ________ +---------- -- ---r:---
1 Kozhikkode : 2875 i 2900 , 2900 J 2890 2800 i 2725 2600 2600 · 2600 2638 2825 2850 2767 

! \'adakara --=~--~--=-~-iJJJO-LJ~_ 3000 -J 3000 __ 3000 _ j_ 2950 -2880·-,-2800-- 2800-- --2850-T 2800 270Q_~ ~2iii_~ 
[ _____ AVERAGE I 3!9_2_ !_2950 ! __ 2950 ! 3063 _3033 __ i _2892 __ , __ 2827 _1 __ 2700 _1_2700 . 2744 I 2813 \ 277S 2906 
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GHEE 
Rs/ Qt! 

~ CENTRES - -j--JAN I FEB. r-M-AR r·APR-r-MAY l JUN JUL AUG l SEPl-ocr I NOV DEC I Avcl 

L Thrichur ------ --·--r·~~~o-I~1_ii_ioi~Ll~_iciQ_J~ ! 8□-g9jj~ooo- -18000- lsooo -lsooo i_i__8_~QQ.J_1773~ ;-17600 18000 j 17944] 

TEA 
·Rs/Qt! 

! CENTRES i JAN. l FED i MAR I APR MAYj JUN JUL l AUG I SEP i OCT- NOV I DEC I AVG 
i Kottayam --- ·r:;475 - -, 7500 . -7450 -j····.;:io·o-· -·:,1-50 -7150-. ··-:;·:;oo·· r1900_ ! __ 8O60 i 7900 - -7825 T ·:;::;io--1--7583 __ _ 

! ::::_,.K.= 1:i~i~!;~::. 1 :; E:::-i- ::.~~ .;~~ Wii-!-:~-~~~ -fo~i~1~:~~ .1 ·::t:-~ 
t··· AVERAGE ____ _J __ -_6? ·_t ___ ~6 ___ L ZQ _ _L _68J __ 6!..__L--60--t- 66 _L_.Il __ J __ ~~-!._60-- ---6_0 __ [-~s r-=_65~~~ 
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District Taluk 

Taluk wise Retail Prices of Farm Produce 

-- .. --- ···, ···--·-

0 z 

January 

on 
:,,( 

. i--- -··-1 

I 
I 

~ 

- C.. -r Cl>~•-

.. 
~ " I ~ OD 

•,ult:D -- cll1eo1::.:: -!.c 
Oja.!~~ :..- ~,~,- :::::1~ cn z , -- . - - ~ .._,, I cu u u en 

·o 
- 1 - ; o:: - =- co ~ ~ · u .9- ~ - e .. Cf : _, ! ,::; i g Z ::.::: ._, C c: : Cl:: O ~ ,., 
.z. ::I' .... , >- - tU r:::111 c.. ~ ~-c:ICl"g > 1-. u i..:u «le o c.. c ~•o•~ G,) U O U.i..., OJ) - 0 

I I -,, , I u :::: ..C: a. ·- i:.ll J «I ' «I c )~ e 
, ""CJ I U U O :fl a, 0. C: • t:.0 ' C ..,, c 

I
' I ~ , 0 1 1-. ._ m QJ :a ·- 1 ::, : tO ~ C u 
, ;o..:u:<io.u Q.._~ O•cn!CO ..c_:i: ...J, 

;-.---- •----·--·-· ____ ... ------------r-----------~---- •-i•··--• ----.1.- .... ------: . ----- . i- - I --------1 -----· - ····-· __ J - -- ··-·· --- ·--' 
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01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 
Ka.sargod Kasargod 6.25 6.50 0.50 45.00 56.00 5.00 8.00 15.00 8.00 

Hosdurg 6.00 7.50 0.60 46.00 60.00 4.00 80.00 11.50 12.00 10.00 
Kannur Thalassery 6.00 0.30 46.00 60.00 5.00 110.00 7.50 12.50 10.00 340.00 

Kannur 6.50 0.45 45.00 60.00 6.00 I 1.00 12.00 
Thaliparamba 6.75 6.80 0.35 44.00 58.00 5.25 90.00 8.00 10.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 5.15 7.00 0.15 67.00 4.00 100.00 4.00 

Mananthavadi 5.40 4.50 0.30 41.50 66.00 4.00 105.00 4.00 

Vaithiri 5.30 6.50 0.30 67.00 3.50 100.00 10.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 7.50 6.00 0.35 40.00 58.00 4.25 82.50 8.00 10.50 5.75 
Quilandy 7.25 6.00 0.35 42.00 60.00 .5.00 90.00 7.00 9.00 5.00 
Vadakara 8.00 6.50 0.35 39.00 58.00 4.50 8.00 10.50 6.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 6.00 6.00 0.30 42.00 60.00 9.00 9.00 

Eranadu 7.00 6.25 0.40 50.00 60.00 4.50 9.00 10.00 

Perunthalmanna 6.50 7.00 0.35 42.00 60.00 4.00 110.00 7.50 13.00 12.50 

Thirur 7.75 5.50 0.45· 43.00 60.00 5.00 7.25 6.50 
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I 2 OJ 04 05 06 07 08 09 IO 11 12 13 14 15 

Palakkad Chittur 5.10 7.00 0.40 9.00 40.00 59.00 5.00 7.00 6.00 8.00 

Palakkadu 5.30 7.00 0.35 9.00 42.00 58.00 4.00 90.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 

Mannarkadu 5.80 6.00 0.40 43.00 55.00 5.00 &5.00 7.00 6.00 7.00 

Alathur 6.00 7.00 0.35 42.00 59.00 4.50 90.00 7.00 6.00 7.00 

Ottappalam 5.60 6.50 0.40 41.00 60.00 4.00 91.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 

Thrissur Thrissur 7.00 6.00 0.75 30.00 70.00 7.00 9.00 10.00 10.00 

Mukundapuram 5.10 7.00 0.30 35.00 58.00 4.75 7.50 10.00 6.50 

Thalappilli 5.80 7.75 0.65 44.00 62.00 6.00 60.00 11.00 9.00 8.00 

Chavakkadu 5.50 5.00 0.40 40.00 58.00 10.00 5.00 

Kodungallur 6.20 7.50 0.60 42.00 60.00 5.50 12.00 9.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 7.00 7.50 0.45 38.00 59.00 5.00 10.00 10.00 6.00 
-

Kochi 6.50 0.50 12.00 . 
Paravoor 6.00 7.00 0.30 40.00 55.00 4.50 8.00 

Aluva 6.25 6.50 0.35 38.00 58.00 3.50 8.00 5.00 

KUMathunadu 6.50 7.50 0.40 38.00 58.00 4.00 100.00 9.00 8.00 6.00 

Muvattupuzha 7.00 8.00 0.40 36.00 59.00 4.00 I00.00 8.50 7.50 6.00 

Kothamangalarn 7.00 8.00 0.40 59.00 4.50 115.00 8.00 8.50 5.00 

ldukki Thodupuzha 7.00 · 9.50 0.30 35.00 60.00 5.50 100.00 13.00 10.00 7.00 

Devi~,ilam 6.00 8.00 0.25 40.00 61.QO 4.50 96.00 0.95 7.50 350.00 

Pemunedu 7.10 0.35 40.00 58.00 4.50 7.00 

Udumbanchola 6.00 . 9.00 60.00 5.00 100.00 8.00 360.00 
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Konayam Cheanganassery 

Konayam 

Meenachil 

Vaikom 

Kanjirappally 

Alappu,ha Kanhikarpally 

Mavelikkara 

Chengannur 

Kuttanadu 

Ambalappuzha 

Cherthala 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 

Addor 

Thiruvalla 

Mallappally 

Ranni 

Kollam Kollam 

Konarakkara 

Karunagappally 

Kunnathur 

Pathanapuram 

Tri\"andrum Trivandrurn 

Chirayinkeezhu 

Nedumangadu 

N enatt inkara 

AVERAGF. 
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OJ 04 05 06 

6.75 7.00 0.45 

5.75 8.50 0.35 

6.00 8.50 0.40 

6.10 9.00 0.45 

7.00 8.50 0.50 

6.00 8.50 0.50 

7.50 8.00 

7.00 7.00 0.35 

5.75 7.50 0.20 

6.00 7.00 0.40 

6.00 0.40 

5.50 9.25 0.50 

6.50 7.50 0.45 

7.50 8.00 0.45 

6.50 8.00 0.50 

7.00 8.50 0.40 

5.00 8.00 0.45 

5.50 10.00 0.60 

8.00 0.25 

6.50 l0.00 0.30 

5.50 9.00 0.50 

8.00 0.40 

6.50 8.00 0.35 

7.00 0.40 

6.50 0.45 

6.30 7.33 0.40 9.00 

f'ricce Siatistics 2005 

07 08 09 10 II 12 13 14 15 
40.00 60.00 4.50 95.00 I0.00 8.00 5.50 
40.00 59.00 5.25 90.00 10.00 5.50 6.00 

42.00 60.00 5.00 100.00 10.00 6.00 
41.00 59.00 4.75 95.00 10.00 6.50 6.00 
43.00 59.00 5.50 95.00 11.00 6.00 7.50 

28.00 60.00 5.00 10.00 

40.00 4.00 13.00 10.00 9.00 

35.00 65.00 5.00 8.00 5.00 

5.50 9.00 3.00 

30.00 5.00 8.00 8.00 

31.00 

40.00 55.00 5.00 13.00 9.00 5.00 

40.00 58.00 4.00 85.00 9.00 8.00 4.00 

39.00 58.00 5.00 2.00 I 1.00 7.00 6.00 

40.00 58.00 6.00 10.00 8.50 7.00 

40.00 60.00 4.50 90.00 10.00 6.00 6.00 

42.00 5.00 10.00 7.00 5.00 

42.00 56.00 4.50 14.00 10.00 4.00 

25.00 4.00 8.00 5.00 

42.50 58.00 4.50 10.00 5.00 6.25 

40.00 18.00 4.00 10.00 5.00 

38.00 5.50 I0.00 12.00 I0.00 

58.00 5.00 12.00 14.00 8.00 
52.00 5.00 8.00 

40.00 4.50 12.00 5.00 
39.77 SR.63 4.75 94.24 us 9.11 8.57 6.73 350.00 
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I 2 .16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

Kasargod Kasargod 40.00 7.00 S.00 12.00 4.50 1.40 5.50 3.50 53.00 

Hosdurg -12.00 46.00 6.50 4.50 12.00 4.50 1.20 5.50 4.00 52.00 -
Kannur Tha!assery 37.00 51.00 6.00 7.00 9.00 6.50 10.50 53.00 

Kannur 40.00 8.50 12.00 8.00 3.00 30.00 50.50 

Thaliparamba 42.00 4.00 8.00 3.80 1.00 ·7.50 , 2.00 .80.00 51.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbarherri 37.00 1.50 50.50 

Mananrhavadi 34.50 6.00 1.50 50.00 
-

Vaithiri 35.00 5.00 2.00 49.50 

Kozhikode Kozhikodc 38.00 5.50 0.90 2.50 49.50 

Quilandy 41.00 4.00 4.50 0.80 7.00 3.00 35.00 120.00 51.00 

Vadakara 38.00 4.50 8.50 .5.00 0.90 2.75 25.00 49.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 12.00 0.90 3.00 33.00 

Eranadu . 25.00 4.25 4.00 1.25 7.00 2.35 45.00 

Perunthalmanna 22.00 43.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 6.50 2.00 45.00 

Thirur 5.00 7.50 5.50 1.50 8.00 2.00 30.00 
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Palakkad Chinur 30.00 43.00 6.00 3.50 6.00 4.00 6.00 1.50 40.00 30.00 · 49.50 
Palakkadu 28.00 43.00 6.00 5.00 8.00 5.00 1.50 7.00 1.75 40.00 35.00 50.00 
Mannarkadu 25.00 43.00 7.00 4.50 7.00 4.50 1.60 6.50 2.00 40.00 25.00 50.00 
Alathur 30.00 43.00 4.00 7.00 4.00 6.50 1.25 40.00 30.00 50.00 
Ottappalam 25.00 41.00 4.50 8.00 4.50 1.50 6.50 2.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 35.00 50.00 10.00 8.00 I0.00 7.00 2.25 8.00 5.00 40.00 51.50 
Mukundapuram 15.00 28.00 4.50 6.50 9.00 5.00 3.00 8.50 2.00 43.00 49.00 
Thalappilli 45.00 I 1.50 9.00 I 1.00 7.00 1.15 10.00 5.50 40.00 47.50 
Chavakkadu 1.50 25.00 

Kodungallur 25.00 1.80 8.50 1.50 30.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 45.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 1.20 7.00 2.50 50.00 
Kochi 

. 
30.00 

Para.voor 2.50 49.50 
Aluva 6.00 8.00 2.50 49.50 
Kunnathunadu 30.00 45.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 2.00 7.00 2.50 49.00 
Muvattupuzha 22.00 42.00 4.50 5.50 7.50 2.25 49.00 
Kothamangalam 45.00 4.25 5.50 2.75 8.00 2.25 50.00 

Jduklii Thodupuzha 47.00 6.00 4.00 7.50 4.50 6.00 I.SO 48.50 
Oevikulam 42.00 47.50 
Pemunedu 48.00 
Udumbanchola 44.00 4.00 6.00 48.00 
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Kouayam Cheanganassery 30.00 45.00 4.50 3.00 9.50 3.00 40.00 51.00 

Kottayam 45.00 4.50 2.50 51.50 

Meenach ii 47.00 6.00 8.00 7.00 3.00 7.00 - 50.00 

Vaikom 24.00 49.50 4.00 4.00 3.00 9.00 2.00 35.00 50.00 

Kanjirappally 28.00 46.00 I 6.00 I 50.50 

Alappuzha Kanhikappally 40.00 10.00 3.00 1.50 40.00 15.00 

Mavelikkara 6.00 7.00 4.00 12.00 2.50 48.00 

Chengannur 30.00 6.00 6.50 3.50 10.00 2.00 40.00 12.50 52.00 

Kuuanadu 30.00 0.50 40.00 15.00 

Am balappuzha 2.50 40.00 

Chenhala 4.50 5.00 1.80 35.00 13.00 

Pa1hanam1hita Kozhanchery 40.00 40.00 6.50 5.00 3.00 7.00 4.00 50.00 

Addor 45.00 7.50 4.00 8.50 4.00 2.00 7.50 5.00 40.00 50.00 . 
Thiruvalla 32.00 44.00 l0.00 6.00 6.00 3.00 8.00 4.00 45.00 50.00 

Mallappally 30.00 14.00 7.00 10.00 6.00 3.00 9.00 5.00 50.50 

Ranni 33.00 45.00 6.50 4.00 6.50 4.00 49.00 

Kollam Kollam 8.00 7.00 4.00 2.50 9.00 

Kottarakkara 40.00 6.00 5.00 4.00 2.50 7.00 2.00 35.00 50.50 

Karunagappally 2.50 2.00 

Kunnathur 46.00 49.00 3.50 3.50 2.00 7.50 3.70 52.00 

Pathanapuram 35.00 40.00 2.50 49.50 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 38.00 8.00 6.00 8.00 5.00 3.00 8.00 2.50 50.00 49.00 

Chirayinkee,hil 40.00 14.00 5.00 13.00 2.50 60.00 48.00 

Nedwnangadu 40.00 6.00 6.50 3.00 8.50 4.00 45.00 48.00 

Neyyauinkara 30.00 12.00 7.00 l0.00 7.00 3.50 10.00 35.00 50.00 

AVERAGE 31.18 42.89 8.2~ 5.43 8.02 5.24 2.22 7.73 2.61 38.78 36.86 49.90 
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Kasargod Kasargod 5.50 

Hosdurg 6.00 

Kannur Thalassery 

Kannur 

Thaliparamba 6.75 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 5.65 

Mananthavadi 5.75 

Vaithiri 5.50 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 7.50 

Quilandy 7.00 

Vadakara 8.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 5.50 

Eranadu 6.75 

Perunthalmanna 6.75 

Thirur · 7.50 
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5.50 0.50 43.00 

6.00 0.50 45.00 

5.50 0.40 44.00 

6.00 0.60 45.00 

5.50 0.40 43.50 

7.00 0.20 

0.30 39.80 

6.50 0.30 

5.75 0.35 40.50 

6.00 0.35 40.00 

6.50 0.35 41.00 

6.00 0.30 38.00 

6.10 0.40 45.00 

6.50 0.35 42.00 

5.25 0.50 41.00 
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60.00 5.50 100.00 12.00 5.00 8.00 

60.00 4.00 100.00 12.00 8.00 8.00 

62.00 5.00 100.00 7.50 5.00 9.00 335.00 

63.00 6.50 10.00 7.50 

62.00 5.25 102.00 7.50 7.00 

68.00 4.00 90.00 4.25 

69.80 4.00 90.00 4,50 

68.00 3.50 100.00 4.00 

59.50 4.25 85.50 7.00 I0.00 5.75 

60.00 4.50 90.00 7.00 9.00 5.50 

60.00 4.50 8.00 8.00 6.00 

60.00 9.00 . 9.00 

65.00 4.50 8.50 8.00 

61.00 4.00 I00.00 7.50 , 15.50 12.00 

60.00 5.00 7.50 6.50 



Pricce S1a1isticj 100$ 

Palakkad Chittur 6.00 6.50. 0.40 10.00 41.00 62.00 5.00 90.00 7.00 6.00 

Palakkadu 6.00 7.00 0.40 10.00 42.00 61.00 · 4.50 95.00 7.00 6.00 6.00 

Mannarkadu · 5.70 5.50 0.50 41.00 62.00 5.00 95.00 7.00 5.00 6.50 

Alathur 6.40" 6.50 0.40 40.00 63.00 4.50 100.00 7.00 5.00 7.00 

Ottappalam 5.90 6.00 0.40 41.00 61.00 4.00 91.00 6.50 6.00 5.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 7.25 6.00 0.75 40.00 70.00 6.50 9.00. 10.00 7.00 

Mubrndapuram 5.30 6.50 0.35 39.00 57.00 4.75 7.50 4.00 6.50 

Thalappilli 6.50 6.50 0.60 41.50 62.50 6.00 80.00 10.00 10.00 8.00 

Chavakkadu 7.00 6.00 0.50 45.00 39.00 60.00 10.00 5.00 

Kodungallur 7.50 0.75 41.00 60.00 5.00 12.00 8.00 

Eranakulam Kc:mayanoor 7.00 8.00 0.50 38.00 63.00 5.00 12.00 6.00 6.00 

Kochi 6.50 0.45 8.00 

Paravoor 6.00 6.00 ·. 61.00 4.00 8.00 4.00 5.00 . 
Aluva 6.25 7.00 0.35 38.00 61.00 3.50 . 8.00 6.00 

Kunnathunadu 6.50 8.00 0.40 39.00 62.00 4.00 95.00 8.00 6.00 6.00 

Muvanupuzha 7.00 8.00 37.00 61.00 6.00 I 10.00 9.00 7.00 6.50 

Kothamangalam 6.75 8.00 0.40 41.00 65.00 4.50 I 15.00 8.00 5.00 7.50 

ldukki Thodupuzha 6.50 9.50 0.40 38.00 65.00 6.00 100.00 13.00 10.00 7.00 

Devikulam 6.00 8.00 0.25 33.00 68.00 4.50 95.00 0.95 6.25 320.00 

Perrumedu 6.50 0.35 39.00 63.00 4.50 7.00 

Udun1banchola 6.00 9.00 0.42 64.00 4.50 I J0.00 6.50 360.00 
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Kottayam Cheanganasscry 6.40 7.00 0.45 38.00 60.00 4.25 100.00 8.00 7.00 4.50 
Kottayam 6.50 8.00 0.48 40.00 60.00 5.25 100.00 I 1.00 4.50 6.50 
Meenach ii 7.00 8.00 0.50 42.00 63.00 5.50 110.00 10.00 6.00 
Vaikom 6.10 7.50 0.50 40.00 61.00 5.00 103.00 10.00 8.00 5.00 
Kanjirappa!ly 8.50 0.45 41.00 62.00 5.50 95.00 12.00 6.00 7.50 

Alappuzha Karthikappally ~-00 7.00 0.35 34.00 55.00 5.00 9.00 10.00 
Mavelikkara 7.50 8.00 30.00 4.00 14.00 10.00 9.00 
Chengannur 7.00 7.00 0.35 30.00 65.00 5.00 8.00 5.00 

Kuttanadu 6.00 6.50 0.20 5.50 8.50 2.50 

Ambalappuzha 6.50 7.00 0.40 30.00 9.00 7.00 

Chenhala 6.00 0.40 30.00 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 6.50 10.00 0.50 35.00 60.00 5.00 115.00 10.00 7.00 7.00 
Addor 6.50 '7.50 0.45 38.00 60.00 3.50 95.00 9.00 7.00 4.00 

Thiruva!la 6.50 7.50 0.50 36.00 60.00 5.00 10.00 7.00 6.00 

Mallappally 6.50 8.50 0.45 39.00 62.00 6.00 10.00 7.50 7.00 

Ranni 6.50 8.00 0.40 36.00 58.00 4.50 90.00 10.00 5.00 6.00 . 

Kollam Kollam 5.50 6.00 0.40 4.00 7.00 4.00 

Kottarakkara 5.75 7.50 0.60 41.00 65.00 4.50 9.00 4.00 7.00 

Karunagappally 7.00 0.40 40.00 4.00 7.00 3.00 

Kunnathur 6.50 8.50 0.35 38.00 65.00 4.50 10.50 3.50 8.50 

Pathanapuram 6.00 8.50 0.50 40.00 4.00 8.00 3.00 5.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 6.50 0.40 36.00 20.00 5.00 12.00 12.00 10.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 6.50 7.00 0.35 40.00 60.00 5.00 12.00 15.00 8.00 

Nedumangadu 5.00 0.40 40.00 58.00 4.00 8.50 5.00 

Neyyattinkara 5.00 0.35 38.00 4.50 12.00 5.00 5.00 

AVERAGE 6.40 6.9J 0.42 21.67 39.04 61.23 4.73 98.05 0.95 8.81 6.88 6.74 338.33 
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Kasargod Kas.argod 50.00 6.50 6.00 9.00 4.50 1.20 9.00 3.50 55.00 
Hosdurg 40.00 49.00 6.50 6.50 9.00 4.00 1.20 9.00 4.00 55.00 

Kannur Thalassery 27.00 52.00 7.00 5.00 8.00 4.50 19.00 56.00 
Kannur 8.00 3.00 30.00 55.00 
Thaliparamba 30.00 49.00 5.00 8.00 4.50 I.SO 8.00 2.00 37,00 80.00 55.00 

Wayanad Sulthanba1herri 34.00 I.SO 52.00 
Mananlhavadi 34.00 3.90 2.90 6.50 1.50 52.00 
Vaithiri 34.00 3.00 5.00 2.00 52.50 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 38.50 4.50 5.00 0.90 2.50 49.50 
Quilandy 35.00 35.00 4.00 4.50 0.80 10.00 3.00 120.00 50.00 
Vadakara 38.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 0.90 2.75 25.00 51.00 

l's-lalappuram Ponnani 12.00 6.00 0.90 3.00 33.00 

Eranadu· 4.25 4.00 1.10 7.00 2.35 45.00 
Perunthalmanna 20.00 43.00 5.00 8.00 6.00 6.50 2.00 45.00 

Thirur 5.00 7.50 5.00 I.SO 8.00 2.00 30.00 

Dcrartm.:m of Economics & St~tistics, K,•rala 146 

" 



.., 
;;; 
8 s 
§ 
~ 
;: 
~ 
0 

Palakkad Chittur 

Palakkadu 

Mannarkadu 

Alathur 

Ottappalam 

Thrissur lb.rissur 

Mukundapuram 

Thalappilli 

Chavakkadu 

Kodungallur 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 

Kechi 

Paravoor 

Aluva 

Kunnathunadu 

Muvattupuzha 

Kothamangalam 

ldukki Thodupuzha 

Devikulam 

Perrumedu 

Udwnbanchola 
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30.00 45.00 4.00 3.50 

29.00 44.00 5.00 4.00 

22.00 42.00. 6.00 4.50 

30.00 45.00 3.50 

2S.00 41.00 4.50 

35.00 50.00 l0.00 8.00 

20.00 39.00 4.50 6.50 

30.00 48.00 9.00 8.00 

25.00 

42.00 4.00 
~ 

30.00 48.00 4.50 

22.00 49.00 4.50 

50.00 4.50 

3_0.00 48.00 6.00 5.00 

40.00 

44.00 

Pr-icce Statistics 2005 

5.00 3.00 5.50 1.50 40.00 30.00 18.00 53.00 

6.00 5.00 1.50 6.00 1.75 40.00 35.00 18.00 54.00 

6.00 5.00 1.60 6.00 2.00 40.00 25.00 20.00 S3.00 

6.00 3.00 6.50 1.25 42.50 30.00 53.50 

7.00 5.00 I.SO 6.50 2.00 50.00 30.00 S2.00 

I0.00 7.00 2.00 10.00 5.00 40.00 55.00 

10.00 5.00 3.20 9.50 2.00 43.00 S5.00 

10.00 7.50 1.50 10.00 5.50 40.00 52.00 

1.50 25.00 

2.00 14.00 I.SO 30.00 

8.00 6.00 1.20 8.50 3.00 51.00 

30.00 

3.00 

6.50 8.00 2.50 . 51.00 

8.00 5.00 • 1.50 7.50 3.00 S0.00 

4.50 8.00 3.00 S 1.00 

5.50 2.75 8.00 2.50 SI.SO 

8.00 5.00 6.00 1.50 50.00 

so.so 
52.SO 

6.SO 48.00 
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Kottayam Cheanganassery 27.50 4.00 3.50 2.00 8.00 3.00 40.00 55.90 

Konayam 30.00 50.00 3.50 2.00 
55.00 

Meenachil SO.DO 6.00 8.00 7.00 2.50 7.00 53.50 

Vaikom 24.00 50.00 6.00 6.00 5.00 1.80 7.50 2.00 35.00 53.00 

Kanjirappally 26.00 46.00 10.00 54.50 

Alappuzha Kanhikappally 35.00 10.00 3.00 40.00 40.00 15.00 

Mavelikkara 6.00 6.00 2.20 2.50 47.50 48.00 

Chengannur 30.00 6.00 6.00 3.50 )0.00 2.00 40.00 12.50 53.00 

Kuttanadu 30.00 0.50 40.00 15.00 

Ambalappuzha 40.00 40.00 

Chenhala 3.00 5.00 3.50 1.80 35.00 13.00 

Pathanamthita .- Kozhanchery 35.00 45.00 10.00 6.00 8.00 5.00 1.50 10.00 5.00 52.00 

Addor 30.00 45.00 7.50 4.00 8.00 4.00 2.00 9.00 5.00 40.00 52.00 

Thiruvalla 32.00 45.00 10.00 6.00 6.00 3.00 10.00 4.00 45.00 50.00 

Mallappally 35.00 13.00 7.00 10.00 6.00 3.20 8.50 5.00 51.50 

Ranni 33.00 50.00 7.56 2.80 7.00 4.00 52.00 

Kollam Kollam 30.00 3.50 3.50 1.50 7.00 

Kottarakkara 35.00 6.00 5.00 4.00 1.50 6.00 2.50 20.00 51.00 

Karunagappally 30.00 1.50 i 

Kunnathur 40.00 45.00 7.50 3.00 4.50 7.50 3.25 
. 

52.00 ~ 1.5() 

Pathanapuram 35.00 40.00 2.00 6.00 52.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 45.00 12.00 6.00 8.00 3.00 8.00 50.00 51.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 33.00 15.00 7.00 13.00 60.00 52.00 

Nedumangadu 45.00 5.00 6.00 3.00 8.00 45.00 53.00 

Neyyattinkara 30.00 10.00 4.00 6.00 4.00 3.00 10.00 35.00 54.00 

AVERAGE 30.56 44.38 8.08 5.17 7.66 4.84 2.18 8.23 3.55 38.73 36.86 18.67 52.37 
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Kasargod Kasargod 5.50 5.25 0.50 43.00 60.00 5.50 100.00 I 1.00 7.00 9.00 

Hosdurg 6.00 5.50 0.60 45.00 60.00 5.00 100.00 I 1.00 8.00 7.00 

Kannur Thalassery 5.50 0.45 42.00 57.00 5.00 110.00 10.00 5.00 9.50 340.00 

Kannur 6.00 0.65 40.00 58.00 6.50 14.00 

Thaliparamba 6.60 5.50 0.40 40.00 57.00 5.50 100.00 10.00 6.00 9.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 5.15 6.00 28.00 63.00 4.00 90.00 8.00 

Mananthavadi 5.80 0.30 32.50 60.00 4.00 80.00 7.90 

Vaithiri 6.00 6.00 0.30 36.00 63.00 4.00 !00.00 7.50 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 7.50 5.75 0.40 35.50 56.00 4.75 89.50 I0.00 9.00 6.00 ! 

Quilandy 7.00 5.50 ·0.40 35.00 55.00 4.50 90.00 9.50 6.00 5.00 

Vadakara 7.50 6.00 0.40 35.00 58.00 4.50 10.00 8.00 7.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 5.50 6.00 0.45 34.50 57.00 9.00 9.00 

Eranadu 6.75 6.00 0.40 40.00 62.00 4.50 9.00 6.00 

Perunthalmanna 6.75 6.00 0.35 40.00 60.00 4.00 90.00 9.50 7.50 10.50 

Thirur 7.50 5.50 0.50 42.00 60.00 5.00 • 7.75 6.50 
\ 
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Palakkad Chimu 6.00 6.00 0.50 9.50 35.00 56.00 4.00 90.00 8.00 5.00 
Palakkadu 6.50 6.00 0.35 13.00 40.00 60.00 4.50 120.00 8.00 5.00 6.00 
Mannarkadu 5.90 5.30 0.50 37.00 55.00 5.00 96.00 9.00 6.00 6.50 
Alathur 6.50 5.50 0.45 37.00 56.00 4.50 100.00 9.00 4.00 8.00 
Ottappalam 6.30 6.00 0.45 37.00 57.00 4.50 8.00 4.00 6.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 7.25 5.15 0.75 40.00 65.00 6.00 10.00 10.00 6.50 
Mukundapuram ·5_10 5.25 0.40 33.00 54.00 4.15 10.50 2.00 7.00 
Thalappilli 6.50 5.50 0.65 37.50 57.00 6.00 75.00 13.50 6.00 9.00 

Chavakkadu 5.00 0.45 38.00 57.00 13.00 5.00 

Kodungallur 7.00 0.60 38.00 61.00 ~.00 12.00 7.00 
Eranakularn Kanayanoor 7.00 7.50 0.45 35.00 61.00 5.50 12.50 8.00 6.00 

Kochi 6.50 0.50 

Paravoor 5.50 6.00 35.00 58.00 4.00 10.00 4.50 3.50 

Aluva 6.25 6.50 0.40 58.00 3.50 9.50 4.50 

Kunnathunadu 6.50 7.50 0.50 35.00 60.00 4.00 100.00 10.00 8.00 6.00 

Muvanupuzha 6.50 7.50 36.00 57.00 4.50 105.00 9.00 6.00 5.50 

Kothamangalarn 7.50 7.50 0.45 36.00 58.00 4.50 105.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 
ldukki Thodupuzha 7.00 9.00 0.50 35.00 65.00 6.00 110.00 13.00 10.00 I0.00 

Oevikulam 6.00 8.00 0.25 30.00 59.00 4.50 90.00 0.95 9.00 330.00 
Perrumedu 6.30 0.35 33.00 56.00 4.50 9.50 
Udumbanchola 6.00 9.00 0.40 32.00 59.00 4.50 95.00 9.50 4.00 360.00 
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Kouayam Chcanganasscry 

Kottayam 

Meenach ii 

Vaikom 

Kanjirappally 

Alappuzha Kanhikappally 

Mavelikkara 

Chcngannur 

Kuttanadu 

Ambalappuzha 

Chcnhala 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchory 

Addor 

Thiruvalla 

Mallappally 

Ranni 

Kollam Kollam 

Kottarakkara · 

Karunagappally 

Kunnathur 

Pathanapuram 

Trivandrum Trh·andrum 

Chirayinkeezhu 

Nedumangadu 

Neyyatiinkara 

A•·erage 

{kpur1mc111 cif Economics & S1a1i.srics, Kerafa 

6.40 7.50 0.55 

6.50 6.50 0.55 

6.50 8.00 0.50 

6.40 6.00 0.45 

7.50 0.50 

6.00 7.00 0.40 

7.50 6.00 

7.00 7.00 0.35 

6.25 5.50 0.20 

6.50 7.25 0.4Q 

6.25 0.40 

6.50 9.00 0.70 

6.50 7.00 0.45 

7.25 7.50 '0.50 

7.00 9.00 0.50 

7.00 0.40 

6.00 0.50 

7.00 0.60 

7.00 0.40 

6.50 7.50 0.60 

5.50 7.50 0.50 

5.70 0.40 

7.00 0.50 

5.50 0.60 

5.50 0.60 

6A6 6.53 0.47 
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38.00 57.00 5.50 100.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 
36.00 56.00 5.25 102.00 I0.00 4.50 .7.00 

40.00 57.00 5.00 100.00 10.00 6.00 

36.00 56.00 5.00 95.00 10.00 7.00 6.50 
40.00 60.00 5.50 100.00 13.00 4.50 6.00 
34.00 55.00 5.00 12.00 ·-10.00 

23.00 4.00 13.00 10.00 8.00 

28.00 64.00 5.00 8.50 5.00 

5.50 10.00 3.50 

30.00 7.00 7.00 

30.00 

32.00 58.00 6.00 I 10.00 12.00 7.00 8.00 

37.00 58.00 3.50 95.00 9.00 6.50 4.00 

35.00 58.00 5.00 12.00 7.00 6.00 

35.00 63.00 6.00 12.00 8.00 7.00 

30.00 60.00 4.50 95.00 10.00 4.00 6.00 

, 4.00 10.00 5.50 8.00 

30.00 60.00 4.00 12.00 4.00 10.00 

4.00 9.00 6.00 

28.50 59.50 4.50 11.00 6.00 8.50 

35.00 4.00 9.00 5.50 5.50 

36.00 42.00 5.00 14.00 8.00 10.00 

36.00 60.00 6.00 13.00 14.00 7.00 
40.00 53.00 4.50 13.00 

37.00 4.50 14.00 6.00 5.00 
11.25 35.62 58.30 4.78 97.67 0.95 10.35 6.38 . 6.83 343.33 
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14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
Kasargod Kasargod 7.00 6.00 I 1.00 4.50 1.20 8.50 3.50 58.00 

Jlosdurg 35.00 46.00 6.50 4.00 10.00 4.00 1.20 10.00 4.00 60.00 -
Kannur Thalassery 27.00 50.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 6.50 10.50 58.00 

Kannur 8.00 8.50 5.50 3.00 30.00 60.00 
Thaliparamba 30.00 47.00 5.00 8.00 5.00 1.50 9.00 2.00 39.00 80.00 57.50 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 30.00 1.50 57.25 
Mananthavadi 49.00 25.00 3.90 2.90 6.00 1.50 57.00 
Vairhiri . 34.00 3.00 6.50 2.00 57.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 41.00 -1.50 4.50· 0.90 2.50 56.00 
Quilandy 35.00 38.00 4.00 8.00 4.00 0.60 8.50 3.00 54.00 
Vadakara 38.00 5.00 9.00 5.00 0.80 10.00 2.75 25.00 54.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 12.00 5.50 0.90 3.00 33.00 
Eranadu 7.25 3.25 5.00 1.10 7.00 2.35 45.00 
Perunthalmanna 20.00 43.00 4.50 7.00 5.50 8.00 2.00 45.00 
Thirur 5.00 7.50 5.00 1.50 8.00 2.00 30.00 
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Palokkad Chinur 25.00 45.00 6.00 3.00 6.00 3.00 8.00 1.50 40.00 30.00 17.00 
Palakkadu 22.00 45.00 6.00 4.00 8.00 4.50 2.00 7.00 2.00 40.00 30.00 ~0.00 55.00 
T\lannarkadu 22.00 6.50 4.50 7.50 4.50 1.60 7.00 2.00 40.00 57.00 
Alathur 25.00 42.00 3.50 5.00 3.25 1.25 42.50 30.00 57.00 
Ottappalam 20.00 42.00 4.00 7.00 4.00 1.50 6.50 2.00 50.00 57.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 40.00 50.00 8.00 6.00 10.00 6.00 2.00 10.00 5.00 40.00 51.50 
Mukundapuram 20.00 33.00 4.50 3.50 8.50 5.00 2.80 8.50 2.00 43.00 57.00 
Thalappilli 44.00 9.00 5.00 I 1.00 5.00 0.80 9.00 5.50 40.00 55.00 
Chavakkadu 25.00 

Kodungallur 25.00 1.50 [2.00 1.50 32.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 43.00 6.00 7.50 6.00 1.00 9.00 3.00 56.00 
Kochi 30.00 

Paravoor 7.00 3.00 2.00 

Aluva 5.00 8.00 2.50 56.00 
Kunnathunadu 30.00 47.00 6.00 8.00 6.00 1.50 8.00 3.00 56.00 
Muvattupuzha 21.00 49.00 3.00 4.50 9.00 3.00 57.00 
Kothamangalam 50.00 · 5.00 7.50 5.50 2.75 10.00 2.50 59.00 

ldukki Thodupuzha 30.00 50.00 6.50 6.00 8.50 6.00 7.00 1.50 56.00 
Devikulam 40.00 57.00 
Penumcdu 54.50 
Udumbanchola 41.00 56.00 
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Kottayam ' Cheanganassery 27.50 3.50 4.00 1.50 9.00 3.00 40.00 56.50 
Kottayam 31.00 45.00 4.00 6.00 1.30 57.00 
Meenach ii 48.00 6.00 8.00 7.00 2.00 7.00 56.50 
Vaikom 22.00 47.00 5.00 5.00 1.60 8.00 2.00 35.00 56.00 
Kanjirappally 32.00 46.00 9.00 57.50 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 40.00 10.00 3.00 I.SO 40.00 15.00. 
Mavelikkara 1.80 7.00 2.50 47.50 22.50 50.00 
Chengannur 30.00 6.00 6.00 3.50 10.00 2.00 40.00 12.00 53.00 
Kuttanadu 40.00 15.00 
Ambalappuzha 40.00 2.50 40.00 
Chenhala 3.75 4.00 3,75 1.80 35.00 13.00 

Pa1hanam1hi1a Kozhanchery 35.00 46.00 10.00 6.00 8.00 5.00 1.50 8.00 5.00 58.00 
Addor 35.00 45.00 7.50 4.00 8.50 3.50 1.20 . 8.50 5.00 40.00 57.00 
Thiruvalla 32.00 45.00 11.00 6.00 5.00 2.00 9.50 4.00 45.00 55.00 
Mallappally 35.00 45.00 12.00 8.00 I 1.00 6.00 2.00 8.50 5.00 57.00 
Ranni 33.00 50.00 7.00 2.00 8.00 4.00 56.00 

Kollam Kollam 32.00 4.50 3.50 1.50 6.00 

Konamkkara 40.00 6.00 5.00 4.00 1.50 6.50 2.50 35.00 58.00 
Karunagappally 30.00 1.50 2.00 

Kunnathur 32.00 48.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 3.00 1.20 7.50 3.50 58.00 
Palhanapuram -moo 1.00 57.00 

Trivandrum Trimndrum 35.00 12.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 3.00 10.00 3.00 50.00 52.00 - ---- - -- .. 
Chirayinkee1J1u 38.00 13.00 6.00 1.90 10.00 2.50 60.00 57.00 
NedumangaJu 40.00 6.00 5.00 1.00 10.00 4.00 45.00 58.00 
Neyyallinkara 32.00 10.00 6.00 8.00 6.00 3.00 10.UO 35.00 56.00 

Average 30.51 43.39 7.99 5.07 7.75 4.79 1.66 8.45 2.75 39.30 27.50 18.50 56.46 
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01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 

Kasargod Kasargod 6.25 5.25 0.50 59.00 60.00 5.50 100.00 12.00 10.00 9.00 

Hosdurg 6.25 5.50 0.50 60.00 60.00 6.00 100.00 13.00 10.00 7.00 

Kannur Thalassery 5.50 0.50 34.00 56.00 5.00 I 00.00 12.00 5.50 9.50 335.00 

Kannur 5.50 0.60 32.QO 55.00 6.50 16.00 
~-----t--------+--- 1---~+----+---f--'--+----f---+-----i---+----+---+----+---

11,aliparamba 6.60 5.25 0.40 34.00 54.00 5.50 14.00 6.00 9.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbalherri 5.50 6.00 20.00 62.00 4.00 85.00 I 1.00 • 

Mananthavadi 5.00 22.00 62.00 3.50 70.00 I 1.50 8.00 

Vaithiri 5.00 6.00 0.25 22.00 62.00 4.00 90.00 11.50 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 7.25 5.50 0.80 31.50 "55.50 4.75 89.50 I 1.00 9.00 5.75 

Quilandy 7.00 5.00 0.60 33.00 55.00 4.50 11.50 6.00 5.00 

Vadakara 7.00 6.00 0.70 30.00 54.00 4.50 12.50 8.00 7.00 

l\lalappuram Ponnani 5.75 5.00 25.50 60.00 9.00 

Eranadu 6.75 6.00 0:50 35.00 60.00 4.50 13.50 9.00 

Perunthalmanna 6.75 5.00 40.00 38.00 60.00 4.50 95.00 15.00 9.00 I 1.00 

Thirur 7.50 4.50 60.00 4.25 12.50 . 6.50 

D~·partmtml uf Economics & Stalislic:.s, Kera/a 155, 



l'rlcC'e Jlatistics 2005 

Palakkad Chittur 6.00 5.00 0.50 9.00 30.00 56.00 4.00 90.00 12.00 4.00 
Palakkadu 6.50 5.00 0.35 10.00 30.00 5&.00 4.50 95.00 10.00 6.00 6.00 
Mannarkadu 6.00 4.50 0.50 56.00 5.00 96.00 12.00 4.00 6.00 
Alathur 6.40 5.00 0.45 30.00 56.00 4.50 95.00 11.00 3.50 7.00 
Ottappalam 6.20 4.50 0.50 31.00 56.00 4.50 10.00 3.00 5.00 

Thrissur Thr.issur 7.25 5.50 1.00 65.00 6.00 12.00 6.00 
Mukundapuram 5.10 5.25 0.50 29.00 55.00 4.75 11.50 2.00 6.50 

· Thalappilli 6.50 6.00 0.60 29.00 57.00 6.00 75.00 15.00 5.00 9.00 
Chavakkadu 5.00 56.00 13.00 

Kodungallur 6.50 1.00 30.00 61.00 5.00 17.00 9,00 

tranakulam Kanayanoor 6.75 8.00 0.50 30.00 59.00 6.50 16.00 5.00 5.00 

Kochi 6.50 0.90 

Paravoor 5.50 6.25 6.00 4.00 - 13.50 3.50 

Aluva 6.25 6.50 0.40 57.00 3.50 11.50 4.50 

Kunnathunadu 6.50 8.00 0.60 35.00 58.00 4.00 105.00 12.00 6.00 7.00 

Muvanupuzha 6.50 7.00 28.00 58.00 5.00 12.00 6.00 6.50 

Kothamangalam 7.25 6.50 0.65 60.00 4.50 I 15.00 14.00 4.50 7.00 

ldukki Thodupuzha 6.SO S.50 0.60 34.00. 60.00 6.00 110.00 13.00 10.00 9.00 

Devikulam 6.00 8.00 0.25 28.00 60.50 4.50 100.00 1.00 12.50 1.00 320.00 

Perrumedu 5.90 0.35 33.00 56.00 4.50 12.50 5.00 

Udumbanchola 6.00 9.00 0.38 32.00 57.00 4.50 I 00.00 9.50 1.50 3.50 360.00 
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Kottayam Cheanganassery 6.40 8.00 0.70 38.00 56.-00 5.00 100.00 14.50 4.00 . 4.50 
Kottayam 6.00 6.50 0.75 25.00 54.00 5.50 100.00 15.00 5.00 5.50 
Meenachil 7.50 8.00 1.00 56.00 5.50 100.00 14.00 6.00 
Vaikom 6.30 5.50 0.85 26.00 55.00 4.50 95.00 15.00 6.00 6.00 
Kanjirappally 7.50 0.70 28.00 57.50 5.50 97.50 13.50 5.50 6.00 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 
0

6.00 6.50 0.40 5.00 12.00 10.00 
Mavelikkara 7.50 6.00 4.00 13.00 8.00 8.00 
Chengannur 7.00 6.50 0.35 24.00 64.00 5.00 12.00 5.00 
Kunanadu 6.00 6.00 0.20 5.50 14.00 
Ambalappu1.ha 6.50 7.50 0.35 30.00 14.00 7.00 
Cherthala 6.25 0.40 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 6.50 8.00 · 0.90 60.00 6.00 115.00 14.00 7.00 8.00 
Addor 6.00 6.25 0.50 58.00 3.50 95.00 11.50 4.00 
Thiruvalla 7.25 7.50 0.90 58.00 5.00 15.50 7.00 6.00 
Mallappally 7.00 8.00 0.50 30.00 64.00 6.00 12.00 7.00 5.50 

Ranni 6.50 0.50 60.00 6.00 100.00 14.00 6.00 

Kollam Kollam 5.50 6.00 0.50 4.00 17.00 7.00 7.00 
Kouara!J.ara 6.50 0.70 60.00 4.00 ll.50 I0.00 
Karunagappally 7.00 0.50 4.00 10.00 3.00 

Kunnathur 6.50 6.50 1.00 58.50 4.50 13.50 6.50 5.50 I 
Pathanapuram 5.50 8.50 30.00 -1.00 9.00_ 3.00 5.00 

. 
Trivandrum Trivandrum 6.00 0.80 40.00 45.00 5.00 14.00 12.00 12.00 

Chirayinkeczhu 7.00 0.50 65.00 5.00 14.00 7.00 
Nedumangadu 5.00 1.00 34.00 50.00 -1.00 16.00 

Neyyaninkara 5.00 1.25 37.00 4.50 15.00 5.50 5.00 

Anrge 6.39 6.27 1.36 9.50 31.97 56.9~ 4.81 96.65 1.00 12.98 6.16 6.68 338.JJ 
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Kasargod Kasargod 8.00 9.00 13.00 4.50 1.20 14.00 3.50 60.00 

Hosdurg 40.00 50.00 8.50 9.00 15.00 4.50 1.40 14.00 4.00 60.00 

Kannur Thalassery 27.00 47.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 6.50 11.50 61.50 

- Kannur 7.50 3.00 30.00 62.00 

Thalipararnba 30.00 43.00 6.50 9.00 6.50 1.50 11.00 2.00 40.00 80.00 60.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 25.00 1.50 59.00 

Mananthavadi 49.00 20.00 3.50 3.50 2.00 58.75 

Vaithiri 23.00 3.00 5.00 2.00 59.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 41.00 0.80 2.50 60.00 

Quilandy. 0.70 3.00 57.00 

Vadakara 40.00 7.00 12.00 6.00 0.75 13.00 2.75 25.00 57.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 12.00 5.50 0.90 J.00 33.00 

Eranadu 7.00 5.00 5.25 1.20 7,00 2.35 45.00 

Perunthalmanna 20.00 41.00 7.00 5.50 7.50 5.00 6.00 2.00 45.00 

Thirur 5.00 6.50 1.40 8.00 2.00 30.00 
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u 

i 
I Palakkad Chittur 25.00 4.00 4.00 6.00 2.50 8.00 2.00 40.00 30.00 59.00 

Palakkadu 20.00 42.00 6.00 5.00 8.00 4.50 1.50 7.00 2.00 40.00 30.00 59.00 
"I 

] Mannarkadu 22.00 6.50 4.50 7.50 4.50 1.60 7.00 2.00 40.00 60.00 
;;: 
"]: Alathur 26.00 40.00 3.50 5.00 3.25 7.00 1.50 42.50 30.00 59.00 ..., 

Ottappalam 20.00 41.00 3.00 7.00 3.00 1.00 2.50 50.00 59.00 
Thrissur Thrissur 40.00 50.00 8.00 6.00 10.00 6.00 2.00 10.00 5.00 40.00 60.00 

Mukundapuram 20.00 35.00 4.50 3.50 9.50 S.00 2.60 8.50 2.00 45.00 61.00 
Thalappilli 40.00 4.00 4.25 0.7S 9.00 5.00 40.00 58.00 
Chavakkadu 25.00 

Kodungallur 25.00 2.00 12.00 I.SO 32.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 2S.00 6.00 S.00 1.00 9.00 3.00 60.00 
Kochi 30.00 

Paravoor 6.00 3.00 2.00 

Aluva 5.00 7.00 2.50 58.00 
Kunnathunadu 28.00 47.00 6.00 7.00 5.00 1.50 .· 8.00 3.00 61.00 
Muvattupuzha 5.50 4.50 8.50 2.00 58.00 
Kothamangalam 50.00 5.00 7.50 S.50 2.25 9.00 2.50 62.00 

ldu!Jd Thodupuzha 30.00 50.00 6.50 6.50 8.50 6.50 7.00 I.SO 61.50 
Devikulam 40.00 60.50 
Pcrrumedu 59.00 
Udumbanchola ' 41.00 58.00 
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1 Konayam Cheanganassery 27.50 4.50 7.00 4.00 1.50 3.00 40.00 60.50 

Konayaln 34.00 50.00 5.50 2.00 59.50 

Meenachil 50.00 6.00 8.00 7.00 2.00 7.00 60.00 

Vaikom 45.00 4.00 7.00 1.50 10.00 2.00 35.00 60.00 

Kanjirappally 32.00 45.00 10.00 60.00 

Alappuzha Kanhikappally 8.00 40.00 15.00 

Mavelikkara 1.90 2.50 25.00 59.00 

Chengannur 30.00 6.00 6.00 3.50 l0.00 2.00 40.00 12.00 53.00 . 
Kunanadu 40.00 15.00 

Ambalappuzha 2.50 40.00 

Cherthala 3.25 5.00 J.80 35.00 13.00 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 35.00 46.00 10.00 • 6.00 8.00 5.00 1.00 4.00 61.00 

Addor 35.00 45.00 7.50 4.50 9.50 4.00 1.00 8.00 5.00 40.00 59.50 

Thiruvalla 32.00 45.00 10.00 6.00 5.00 2.00 10.00 4.00 45.00 60.00 

Mallappally 40.00 47.00 13.00 8.00 12.00 6.00 l.60 10.00 4.50 59.00 

Ranni 33.00 47.00 1.80 58.00 

Kollam Kollam 30.00 6.00 6.00 3.00 J.50 

Konarakkara 40.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 1.25 6.50 2.50 35.00 60.00 

Karunagappally 1.50 2.00 

KuMathur 35.00 3.50 3.50 1.25 7.50 3.50 58.50 

Pathanapuram 0.80 60.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 30.00 12.00 6.00 10.00 4.00 3.00 10.00 4.00 50.00 58.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 38.00 14.00 60.00 59.00. 

Nedumangadu 42.00 5.00 5.00 1.50 10.00 4.00 45.00 58.00 

Neyyaninkara 32.00 15.00 8.00 12.00 1.00 10.00 35.00 57.00 

AVERAGE 30.44 42.28 8.17 5.46 8.58 4.85 1.52 9.01 2.75 39.14 27.78 59.30 
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Kasargod kasargod 6.25 5.25 0.40 55.00 5.50 100.00 12.00 7.00 

Hosdurg 6.25 5.00 0.50 55.00 6.00 100.00 13.00 7.00 

Kannur Thalassery 5.00 0.50 53.00 5.00 10.00 9.00 335.00 

Kannur 5.00 0.55 53.00 6.50 13.50 10.00 

Thaliparamba 6.60 4.25 0.50 53.50 5.50 I 1.00 5:oo 8.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 5.25 61.50 3.00 7.50 

Mananthavadi 5.25 5.25 54.00 3.50 . 7.90 6.00 350.00 

Vairhiri 5.00 6.50 55.00 3.00 8.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 7.50 5.25 0.80 55.50 4.25 90.00 12.50 5.00 

Quilandy 7.50 5.50 0.65 54.00 4.25 12.50 4.00 

Vadakara 7.50 5.75 0.60 54.00 4.25 IJ.00 4.50 

Malappuram Ponnani 6.00 5.00 5.00 15.00 

Eranadu 6.00 5.50 0.50 60.00 4.75 I I.SO 

Perunthalmanna 6.50 3.75 60.00 5.00 13.50 8.00 

Thirur 7.50 4.50 4.25 13.00 . 
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Palakkad Chittur 6.00 4.50 0.60 12.00 53.00 4.50 12.00 

Palakkadu 6.10 5.25 0.50 12.00 54.00 4.50 12.00 5.00 6.00 

Mannarkadu 5.80 4.25 0.50 • 53.00 5.00 10.00 4.00 6.50 

I Alathur 6.20 4.75 0.50 55.00 4.25 13.00 3.50 6.00 

Onappalam 5.60 4.50 0.30 54.00 5.00 I 1.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 7.00 5.50 1.00 65.00 6.00 14.00 6.50 

Mukundapuram 5.25 0.50 55.00 4.50 9.00 2.00 5.50 

Thalappilli 6.50 5.50 0.65 55.00 6.00· 16.00 

Chavakkadu 5.00 53.00 14.00 

Kodungallur 6.50 1.00 5.00 17.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 6.50 6.50 0.50 54.00 5.00 15.50 8.00 

Kochi 5.50 0.60 ' .. 
Paravoor 5.75 5.50 0. 18 55.00 3.50 10.00 4.00 

Aluva 6.25 0.45 55.00 3.50 8.00 4.50 

Kunnathunadu 6.50 7.00 55.00 4.00 11.00 5.00 

Muvanupuzha 6.30 6.50 57.00 5.00 11.00 7.00 7.00 

Kotharnangalarn 7.25 6.25 0.60 60.00 4.50 I 1.00 5.00 8.00 

ldukki Thodupuzha 6.50 9.00 0.70 32.00 60.00 6.00 110.00 13.00 10.00 8.50 

Devikulam 6.00 7.50 0.30 57.00 4.50 100.00 1.00 12.50 1.00 320.00 

Perrumedu 5.90 0.35 33.00 58.00 4.50 12.00 4.00 

Udumbanchola 6.00 9.00 0.35 28.00 56.00 4.50 100.00 8.00 1.00 330.00 

I 
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Konayam Cheanganassery 

Ko1tayam 

Meenachil 

Vaikom 

Kanjirappally 

Alappuzha Kanhikappally 

Mavelikkara 

Chengannur 

Kunanadu 

Ambalappuzha 

Cherthala 

Patl1anam1hi1a Kozhanchery 

Ad<lor 

Thiruvalla 

Mallappally 

Ranni 

Kollam Kollam 

Konarakkara 

Kruunagappally 

Kunnalhur 

Pathanapuram 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 

Chirayinkeezhu 

Nedumangadu 

Neyyaltinkara 

AVERAGE 

f);•partmem of Ecunomic.1 & StQti.ftics, KerfJUl 

6.40 7.50 0.70 

6.40 6.50 

7.50 8.00 1.00 

6.30 5.50 0.70 

6.50 3.70 

6.00 6.25 0.80 

7.50 6.00 

7.00 6.25 0.35 

5.50 5.00 0.20 

6.50 7.00 0.30 

6.25 0.60 

6.50 7.50 0.80 

6.25 0.50 

7.25 6.50 0.90 

7.00 7.50 0.50 

6.50 0.75 

6.50 0.70 

6.50 0.80 

7.00 

6.50 6.75 0.90 

5.50 8.00 

7.00 0.60 

6.00 0.60 

4.50 1.10 

5.00 1.25 

6.~o 5.99 0.67 

Prlcce Stalislics 2005 

38.00 56.00 5.00 14.00 7.00 . 4.50 

55.00 5.50 105.00 16.00 5.50 
60.00 6.00 16.00 6.00 
54.00 4.50 90.00 16.00 7.00 8.00 

40.00 57.50 5.50 95.00 13.50 6.00 

5.00 12.00 

4.00 12.00 8.00 

64.00 5.00 12.00 

5.00 14.50 

5.00 14.00 8.00 . 
60.00 6.00 100.00 20.00 7.00 6.00 

57.00 3.50 95.00 12.00 4.00 

60.00 5.00 12.00 6.00 6.00 

64.50 6.00 100.00 14.00 8.00 5.50 

63.00 6.00 100.00 17.00 6.00 

4.00 13.00 

60.00 4.00 14.00 10.00 

4.00, 13.00 3.00 5.00 

4.50 13.50 5.50 4.50 

4.00 9.00 5.00 

40.00 45.00 6.00 16.00 8.00 12.00 

65.00 5.00 19.00 7.00 
26.00 52.00 4.00 16.00 

4.50 15.00 6.00 6.00 
12.00 JJ.86 56.61 ~.77 98.85 1.00 12.85 5.68 6.~8 JJ.l.75 
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Kasargod Kasargod 8.50 5.00 8.00 4.00 1.00 13.00 3.50 .56.00 
Hosdurg 40.00 8.50 4.50 8.50 4.00 1.00 13.50 4.00 56.00 

Kannur Thalasscry 36.00 45.00 7.00 6.50 8.50 7.50 14.00 

Kannur 3.00 

Thaliparamba 30.00 5.00 l0.00 6.50 1.00 2.00 

Wayanad Suhhanbatherri "7.50 1.50 

Mananlhavadi 25.00 3.40 3.40 7.80 1.75 

Vaithiri 24.00 6.50 2.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 41.00 0.80 2.50 56.00 

Quilandy 40.00 0.65 11.00 3.50 55.00 
-

Vadakara 40.00 4.50 5.50 0.65 13.00 55.00 
Malappuram Ponnani 0.85 2.80 ' 

Eranadu 4.50 5.00 1.25 9.00 2.50 
Perunlhalmanna 5.00 5.50 8.50 4.50 9.50 
Thirur 5.25 • 7.00 4.00 1.40 10.00 2.00 
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Palakkad Chittur 40.00 4.00 6.00 4.00 8.00 I.SO 30.00 

Palakkadu 44.00 6.00. 4.00 6.00 4.00 1.00 9.00 1.75 30.00 
. 

!\lannarkadu 6.00 3.50 6.25 3.25 1.00 8.00 1.50 

Alathur 40.00 4.00 5.75 3.75 7.50 1.50 30.00 

Ott appal am 8.00 5.00 0.75 .9.00 1.80 

Thrissur Thrissur 40.00 8.00 6.00 10.00 7.00 2.00 10.00 5.00 40.00 58.25 
Mukundapuram 20.00 35.00 4.50 J.50 9.00 5.00 2.80 8.00 2.00 45.00 59.00 
Thalappilli 9.50 5.50 10.50 5.00 0.80 9.50 5.50 40.00 55.00 
Chavakkadu 25.00 

Kodungallur 25.00 ' 1.80 10.00 1.50 28.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 6.00 IQ.50 5.00 1.00 l0.00 59.00 
Kechi 

Paravoor 4.50 7.00 2.50 

. Aluva 5.00 8.00 2.50 

Kunnathunadu 47.00 5.00 7.00 5.00 1.50 9.00 2.00 

Muvattupuzha 5.00 5.00 9.00 2.50 

Kothamangalam 50.00 4.50 7.50 4.50 2.50 10.00 2.20 

ldukki Thodupuzha 30.00 48.00 6:50 7.00 8.00 6.50 7.50 1.50 57.50 
Dcvikulam 40.00 58.00 

Perrumedu 55.75 

Udumbanchola 40.00 58.00 
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Kottayam Cheanganassery 32.00 45.00 6.50 9.00 7.00 1.50 10.00 3.00 4.00 56.00 

Kottayam 33.00 46.00 5.00 1.50 56.50 

Meenachil 6.00 8.00 7.00 4.00 7.00 57.00 
Vaikom 4.00 7.00 I.IO 10.00 2.00 35.00 56.00 
Kanjirappally 32.00 42.00 10.00 56.50 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 1.80 1.50 40.00 

Mavelikkara 2.30 2.50 47.50 22.50 56.00 
Chengannur 30.00 8.00 6.00 7.00 3.50 10.00 2.00 40.00 12.00 53.00 
Kuttanadu 40.00 

Ambalappuzha 2.50 40.00 

Chcrthala l.80 35.00 0.00 
Pathanarnthita Kozhancbery 35.00 46.00 9.00 5.00 8.00 5.00 1.50 7.50 5.00 58.00 

Addor 35.00 45.00 7.50 5.50 9.00 4.00 I.SO 8.50 . 5.00 40.00 56.00 

Thiruvalla 32.00 45.00 8.00 7.00 7.00 2.00 9.00 4.00 45.00 56.00 
Mallappally 40.00 .48.00 12.00 8.00 14.00 7.00 l.80 . 11.QO 5.00 55.00 
Ranni 34:60 50.00 1.00 55.00 

Kallam Kollarn 3.50 3.50 4.00 11.00 5.00 

Kottarakkara 40.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 1.50 6.50 2.50 35.00 56.00 

Karunagappally 25.00 1.25 

KWU1athur 30.00 4.75 3.75 4.25 3.25 0.85 7.50 1.40 59.00 
Pathanapurarn 3.00 0.80 57.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 30.00 8.00 6.00 10.00 4.00 3.00 10.00 4.00 50.00 52.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 60.00 57.00 . Nedumangadu 35.00 1.50 I 1.00 4.00 45.00 . 55.00 

Neyyattinkara 32.00 15.00 8.00 12.00 8.00 1.00 10.00 54.50 

AVERAGE 32.55 42.00 7.51 5.11 8.31 5.19 1.75 9.22 2.71 37.48 II.SO 56.25 
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July 
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Kasargod Kasargod 6.00 5.25 0.40 53.00 5.50 100.00 13.00 6.50 

Hosdurg 6.25 5.00 0.40 54.00 5.50 100.00 13.00 7.00 

Kannur Thalassery 0.30 55.00 5.00 10.50 8.50 330.00 

Kannur 0.55 53.50 6.00 14.00 _ 

Thaliparamba 6.60 4.25 0.50 55.00 5. 75 I 1.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 5.75 56.00 3.00 8.00 

Mananthavadi 6.20 56.QO 3.50 8.50 8.50 350.00 

Vaithiri 5.50 6.50 56.00 3.00 8.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 5.00 0.50 5.00 100.00 12.50 

Quilandy 7.25 5.00 0.40 52.50 4.75 I 1.50 4.00 

Vadakara 7.00 5.50 0.40 50.00 4.75 11.50 6.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 6.00 5.00 0.35 5.00 15.00 

Eranadu 6.00 5.00 59.00 4.50 10.50 

Perunthalmanna 6.50 4.00 60.00 5.00 l LOO 9.50 9.00 

Thirur 7.25 4.00 0.25 4.25 12.00 
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I Palakkad Chinur . 6.00 4.50 0.50 53.00 5.00 12.00 

Palakkadu 6.00 5.00 0.40 12.00 53.00 4.00 12.00 7.00 ; 
Mannarkadu 6.10 "4.00 0.50 52.00 5.00 10.00 
Alathur 5.45 4.50 0.35 53.00 4.25 12.00 7.00 
Ottappalam 6.10 4.50 0.40 51.00 5.00 l0.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 6.50 5.25 1.00 60.00 6.00 15.00 6.00 
Mukundapuram 5.25 0.40 55.00 4.50 9.00 4.50 
Thalappilli 6.50 5.00 0.60 6.00 70.00 15.00 10.00 
Chavakkadu 5.00 0.50 53.00 14.00 

Kodungallur 6.50 0.90 5.00 14.00 
1 Eranakulam Kanayanoor 7.00 6.75 0.60 56.00 5.00 90.00 14.00 5.50 

Kechi 5.50 0.55 

Paravoor 5.75 5.50 0.40 56.00 3.50 10.00 3.50 
Aluva 6.25 6.00 0.55 56.00 3.50 9.00 4.50 
Kunnathunadu 6.50 7.00 0.60 56.00 4.00 10.00 5.00 
Muvanupuzha 6.20 5.75 58.00 4.00 10.00 4.00 
Kothamangalam 7.25 6.75 0.60 57.00 4.00 115.00 11.00 3.25 

ldukki Thodupuzha 7.00 8.50 0.70 60.00 6.00 120.00 14.00 7.50 
Devikulam 6.00 7.50 0.30 54.00 4.00 90.00 I 1.00 320.00 
Perrumedu 5.85 53.00 4.50 I 1.00 4.00 
Udumbanchola 9.00 56.50 4.50 ,95.00 8.00 330.00 
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Kollayam Ch~anganassery 5.60 6.50 0.70 56.00 5.00 I 1.00 4.50 
Kottayam 6.40 7.00 0.80 55.00 5.50 12.00 4.00 
Meenach ii 7.50 8.00 0.90 60.00 6.00 12.00 6.00 
Vaikom 6.30 5.50 0.85 53.00 4.50 12.00 5.00 
Kanjirappally 7.00 55.00 5.50 95.00 13.50 5.50 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 5.50 6.00 0.50 5.00 

Mavelikkara 7.50 6.00 4.00 13.00 8.00 

Chengannur 7.00 6.50 0.35 5.00 12.00 

Kunanadu 5.50 5.00 0.20 5.00 13.50 

Ambalappuzha 6.00 7.00 0.30 5.00 14.00 8.00 

Cherthala 6.00 0.50 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 7.00' 6.50 0.60 60.00 6.00 100.00 14.00 6.00 

Addor 6.25 o.so SS.00 3.50 95.00 11.00 4.00 

Thiruvalla 7.25 6.25 0.60 58.00 5.00 12.50 7.00 

Mallappally 7.00 7.50 o.so 65.00 6.00 ·· 100.00 14.00 s.so 
Ranni 6.50 0.75 62.00 6.00 100.00 14.00 6.00 

Kollam Kollam 7.00 0.50 4.00 12.00 

Kouarakkara 7.00 0.80 62.00 4.00 15.00 10.00 

Karunagappally 7.00 C 4.00 12.00 5.00 
' Kunnathur 6.50 6.75 0.65 4.50 12.50 5.50 

Pathanapuram 5.50 7.00 4.00 9.00 4.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 8.00. 0.30 6.00 I 1.00 8.00 10.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 5.50 70.00 6.00 16.00 6.50 
• 

Nedumangadu 5.00 0.35 50.00 4.00 14.00 

Neyyattinkara 5.00 1.25 4.50 15.00 6.00 7.00 ! 
AVERAGE 6.38 5.96 0.54 12.00 56.13 4.76 97.86 12.00 7.10 6.13 332.50 
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14 IS 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
Kasargod Kasargod 8.50 8.50 10.00 4.50 1.00 I I.SO 4.00 59.00 

Hosdurg 40.00 8.50 8.50 9.00 4.50 1.00 12.00 4.00 60.00 
Kannur Thalassery 45.00 7.00 • 9.50 8-50 6.50 I LOO 

Kannur 2.50 
Thaliparamba 6.50 10.op 6.00 0.75 2.00 80.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 25.00 5.00 I.SO. 

Mananthavadi 25.00 4.90 1.75 

Vaithiri 25.00 4.50 2.00 
Kozhikode Kozhikode 50.00 0.75 62.00 

Quilandy 5.75 8.00 5.00 0.60 8.00 3.00 59.00 
Vadakara 6.00 9.00 5.50 0.50 9.00 56.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 0.82 3.00 

Eranadu 5.00 5.00 0.75 9.00 2.50 

Perunthalmanna 7.00 6.00 7.50 5.00 9.00 

Thirur 4.50 7.25 4.00 1.25 9.00 2.00 
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Palakkad Chinur 

Palakkadu 

Mannarkadu 

Alalhur 

Onappalam 

Thrissur Thrissur 35.00 

Mukundapuram 20.00 

Thalappilli 

Chavakkadu 

Kodungallur 30.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 

Kochi 

Paravoor 

Aluva 

Kunnalhunadu 

Muvanupuzha 

Kothamangalam 

ldukki Thodupuzha 30.00 

Devik-ulam 

Perrurnedu 

Udumbanchola 

Di!partml•nl of Li:onomics & Slatistics, Kerala 
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3.00 3.50 6.00 3.00 7.00 1.80 

44.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 0.60 8.00 2.00 

5.50 8.00 3.50 0.75 7.00 1.50 

40.00 4.00 6.00 J.75 7.50 1.50 20.00 

4.00 8.00 4.00 0.60 7.00 2.00 

7.00 6.00 10.00 6.00 2.00 I0.00 5.00 40.00 64.50 
35.00 4.50 4.50 9.00 4.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 45.00 67.00 

I 1.00 5.00 9.00 5.00 0.65 8.00 5.50 40.00 50.50 

25.00 

I.JO 10.00 1.50 28.00 

6.50 7.00 5.00 1.00 8.00 

7.00 2.50 

5.00 8.00 2.50 

48.00 6.00 8.00 5.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 

5.00 5.00 7.00 2.00 

50.00 4.00 7.00 5.00 2.50 8.00 2.20 

48.00 6.00 6.50 7.00 5.00 7.50 LSO 63.00 
40.00 66.00 

64.25 
39.00 59.00 
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Konayam Cheanganassery 32.00 45.00 9.00 5.00 2.50 8.00 3.00 40.00 61.15 

Kottayam . 33.00 6.50 3.00 8.00 60.75 
Meenachil 6.00 8.00 7.00 3.00 9.00 63.00 
Vaikom 5.00 3.00 2.80 8.00 2.00 35.00 61.00 
Kanjirappally 32.00 38.00 10.00 63.00 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 9.00 2.50 1.60 45.00 

Mavelikkara 3.70 2.50 47.50 60.00 
Chengannur 30.00 8.00 7.00 3.00 I 1.00 2.00 40.00 53.00 
Kunanadu 40.00 

Ambalappuzha 40.00 

Cherthala 1.90 0.00 

Pathanarnthita Kozhanchery 35.00 45.00 8.00 6.00 10.00 5.00 2.00 8.00 5.00 60.00 

Addor 45.00 7.50 5.50 9.00 4.00 2.00 , 7.50 . 5.00 40.00 64.00 

Thiruvalla 33.00 46.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 2.00 9.00 4.00 4S.00 58.00 

Mallappally 40.00 48.00 13.00 8.50 14.00 7.50 2.50 10.00 5.00 60.25 

Ranni 34.00' 2.00 60.00 

Kollarn Kollarn 5.00 4.00 7.00 

Konarakkara 40.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 I.SO 6.50 2.50 3S.00 63.00 

Karunagappally 2.50 

Kunnathur 30.00 3.50 3.50 2.00 7.50 3.50 61.00 

Pathanapurarn 3.00 1.00 7.00 62.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 35.00 8.00 6.00 10.00 4.00 3.00 10.00 4.00 S0.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 1.00 60.00 

Nedumangadu 5.00 4.50 1.7S 4.00 

Neyyattinkara 34.00 15.00 8.00 12.00 8.00 4.00 12.00 61.00 

Average 33.12 41.11 7.79 S.86 8.40 4.94 1.76 8.31 2.74 4.0.91 33.33 60.79 

Department of F.coriomics & Statistics, Kera/a 172 

'--



Pricce Sratistics 2005 

August 

tJJ ~ 

~ - ~ 
- & - ~ ~ - -
CJ) ·- co ~ ~ - .c ·-::.::: =: - ~ ,~ _,, C U 0 
- - - co - ~ ~ u ~ ~ District Taluk '"2t o E Z .; ~ ~ ~ .9- f ~ ~ 

~ E EZ ..§ ~ - '; C g ~ O 'E_ O 
~ C. §- C iu t; U ~ ~ ~ 0 o., C 
"'O O O u u ::, .i= Q., .9 01) II.I td CJl ~ 0 
"O "oz oo. 0 ~ Q. Q. !3 CO C § ~ E 

C'CI ... ·- i,., ~ II.I ~ • ::, C'CI -.::< .... II.I 
o.. U- <«: 0 U C.. I- 0 Vl Cl ..o 0: ..-l 

0 I 02 OJ 04 05 06 07 08 09 JO 11 12 13 

Kasargod Kasargod 6.00 5.25 0.40 53.00 5.50 100.00 14.00 8.00 

Hosdurg 7.50 5.50 0.50 60.00 6.00 14.00 8.00 

Kannur Thalassery 5.00 0.30 50.00 5.50 13.00 8.50 330.00 

Kannur 5.00 0.50 54.50 6.00 20.00 

Thaliparamba 6.60 4.25 0.50 55.00 5.75 17.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 5.50 5.00 • • 57.00 4.00 16.50 

Mananthavadi 6.00 5.00 56.50 J.50 15.80 350.00 

Vaithiri 6.00 6.00 57.00 4.50 14.00 

Kozhikodc Kozhikode 4.00 O.JO 5.00 16.00 

Quilandy 7.00 4.25 0.JO 53.00 4.50 16.00 

Vadakara 7.00 4.25 O.JO 55.00 4.50 17.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 6.00 4.50 0.35 5.00 19.00 

Eranadu 6.00 5.00 0.40 58.00 4.50 16.00 

Perunthalmanna 6.50 4.00 60.00 · 5.00 16.00 
1---------jf--:.==----+----,---,----J--:--::-::-+----:--::-:--+----+---t---+----:---:--:-+-----J---lr---+---+---+----

Thirur 7.30 4.25 0.25 4.50 13.50 
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Palakkad Chinur 6.00 3.50 0.40 8.00 3.50 14.00 

Palakkadu 6.00 4.75 0.50 9.00 53.00 3.50 15.00 

Mannarkadu 6.10 3.75 0.40 52.00 4.00 14.50 

Alathur 5.10 4:00 0.35 53.50 4.00 15.00 

Ottappalam 5.90 4.00 0.35 53.00 4.00 15.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 6.50 5.00 1.00 60.00 5.50 18.00 6.00 

Mukundapuram 5.60 5.25 0.40 55.00 5.00 18.00 6.50 

Thalappilli 6.00 5.00 0.60 6.00 16.00 9.00 

Chavakkadu 5.00 53.00 16.00 

Kodungallur 5.80 5.50 0.75 5.00 20:00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 7.00 6.15 0.80 57.00 5.50 20.00 10.00 

Kochi 5.50 0.50 

Paravoor 5.15 5.50 0.40 56.00 3.50 16.00 3.50 

Aluva 6.25 6.00 0.50 55.00 3.50 . I 1.00 5.00 

Kunnathunadu 6.50 6.50 0.50 58.00 6.00 16.00 8.00 

Muva!'tt.!puzha 6.50 6.00 0.35 5~.00 4.00 16.50 8.00 

Kothamangalam 7.25 6.00 0.45 57.00 4.00 17.00 6.00 

Idukki Thodupuzha 7.00 8.00 0.70 62.00 7.00 120.00 20.00 15.00 7.50 

Devikulam 6.00 7.50 0.35 58.00 4.00 90.00 I.00 14.50 320.00 

Penumedu 5.85 0.35 52.00 4.50 15.00 ( 

Udumbanchola 9.00 56.00 4.25 105.00 9.00 310.00 

Department of Economics & Statistics, KeralrJ 174 

• 



Pricce Srarisrics 2005 

... 
~ 

I 
;:: 
t 
~ 

1 Konayam Cheanganassery 6.00 6.50 0.75 57.00 5.50 16.50 4.50 

Konayam. 6.50 6.50 0.60 57.00 5.00 17.00 8.00 

Meenachil 7.50 7.50 0.60 60.00 6.00 17.00 6.00 
Vaikom 6.30 5.00 0.50 55.00 5.00 20.00 9.00 
Kanjirappally 7.00 56.00 5.50 95.00 17.00 7.50 

Alappuzha Kanhikappally 5.60 6.10 0.55 5.00 

Mavelikkara 7.50 6.00 4.00 13.00 8.00 

Chengannur 6.50 6.25 0.40 4.00 10.00 

Kunanadu 6.50 4.75 0.20 6.00 12.00 

Ambalappuzha 6.00 6.00 0.40 5.00 16.00 

Chcnhala 5.40. 0.50 

Pathanamthita K'ozhanc hery 6.50 7.50 0.50 60.00 6.00 100.00 18.00 6.00 

Addor 6.25 0.50 56.00 3.50 95.00 17.00 4.00 

Thiruvalla 5.50 0.50 57.00 5.00 15.00 5.00 

Mallappally 7.00 0.45 65.00 6.00 100.00 20.00 5.50 

Ranni 6.75 0.65 62.00 6.00 100.00 18.00 6.00 

Kollam Kollam 6.50 0.50 3.50 16.00 

Konarakkara 7.00 0.90 5.00 16.00 10.00 

Karunagappally 7.00 4.00 16.00 

Kunnathur 6.50 6.00 0.80 65.00 5.00 18.00 7.00 

Pathanapuram 5.50 7.00 0.40 4.00 16.00 10.00 

Tri\'andrulli Trivandrum 0.00 8.00 0.50 6.00 18.00 JO.DO 10.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 7.00 70.00 5.00 22.00 7.00 

Nedwnangadu 4,50 0.35 49.00 4.00 16.00 

Neyyaninkara 4.50 0.50 4.50 17.00 7.00 

Average 6.18 5.69 0.49 8.50 56.82 4.81 90.50 1.00 16.13 22.50 7.15 327.50 
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Kasar~od Kasargod 8.50 8.50 I0.00 4.50 1.00 I 1.00 

Hosdurg 8.50 9.00 10.50 5.50 1.00 I 1.50 
Kannur Thalassery 36.50 50.00 7.00 4.00 ·s.5o 6.50 9.00 

Kannur 10.00 2.50 30.00 
Thaliparamba 5.50 8.00 3.50 1.50 ·s.oo 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 26.00 5.50 I.SO 
Mananthavadi 25.00 5.35 1.75 
Vaithiri 24.00 5.00 . 2.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 0.75 
Quilandy 5.00 0.50 8.00 2.00 
Vadakara 0.55 7.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 1.75 3.00 18.00 
Eranadu 3.50 4.50 0.75 8.00 2.50 
Perunthalmanna 14.00 7.00 6.00 8.00 5.00 8.50 
Thirur 8.00 4.00 2.50 9.25 2.00 10.00 
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Palakkad Chiuur 4.00 3.00 6.00 3.00 5.00 1.50 I0.00 

Palakkadu 5.00 5.00 7.00 4.00 1.00 6.00 2.00 15.00 

Mannarkadu 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.50 1.00 5.00 1.50 15.00 
Alathur 4.00 6.00 4.00 5.00 1.30 15.00 

Onappalarn 4.00 6.00 4.00 1.00 4.50 2.00 10.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 35.00 7.50 6.50 10.00 6.00 2.00 10.00 5.00 40.00 54.50 
Mukundapuram 30.00 35.00 5.00 5.00 10.00 4.50 2.20 10.00 2.00 45.00 65.00 
Thalappilli 7.50 5.00 9.00 5.00 0.70 7.50 5.50 40.00 50.00 
Chavakkadu 25.00 

Kodungallur 30.00 2.40 10.00 I.SO 28.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 10.00 6.00 10.00 8.00 1.00 8.00 

Kochi 10.00 

Paravoor 7.00 • 2.50 

Aluva 7.00 8.00 2.50 

Kunnathunadu 49.00 6.00 8.00 6.00 3.00 8.00 2.00 5.00 

Muvattupuzha 6.00 4.00 6.00 3.00 

Kotl1amangalam 50.00 2.50 7.00 2.20 

ldukki Thodupuzha 30.00 48.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.00 8.00 I.SO 56.00 
Devikulam 40.00 60.00 
Perrumedu 5.50 51.50 
Udumbanchola 33.00 53.00 
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Kottayam Cheanganassery 5.50 8.50 4.50 3.00 7.00 3.00 40.00 52.50 

Kottayam 8.00 6.00 3.20 8.00 52.00 . 
3.50 Mcenachil 6.00 8.00 7.00 7.00 52.00 

' Vaikom 5.00 4.00 4.00 6.00 2.00 35,00 53.00 
Kanjirappally 38.00 42.00 I0.00 54.00 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 2.00 L70 45.00 

Mavelikkara ,4_30 2.50 47.50 

Chengannur 7.00 5.00 8.00 2.00 10.00 2.00 40.00 

Kuttanadu 0.75 40.00 

Ambalappuzha 2.50 40.00 

Cherthala 2.00 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 35.00 46.00 9.00 5.00 8.00 5.00 1.50 7.50 4.00 58.00 
Addor 45.00 7.50 6.00 7,00 4.00 2.50 7.00 5.00 40.00 51.00 
Thiruvalla 45.00 7.50 5.00 5.00 3.00 7.50 4.00 45.00 56.00 
Mallappally 38.50 48.00 8.00 5.00 8.00 5.00 .I.SO 7.00 5.00 51.00 
Ranni 34.00' 

f--
1.50 7.00 51.00 

Kollam Kollam 3.50 4.00 3.50 7.00 
Kottarakkara 40.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 2.00 5.50 2.50 35.00 52.00 
Karunagappally 3.00 
Kunnathur 38.00 5.00 4.00 8.00· 
Pathanapuram 3.00 2.50 -5.00 52.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 30.00 12.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 3.00 8.00 4.00 50.00 
Chirayinkeezhu 9.00 55.00 

Nedumangadu 8.00 10.00 6.00 2.50 12.00 10.00 49.00 
Neyyattinkara 34.00 12.00 6.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 10.00 51.00 

Average JJ.07 40.40 7.50 5.57 7.64 4.89 2.11 7.61 2.56 29.95 53.55 
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Kasargod Kasargod 7.00 5.50 0.40 58.00 5.50 100.00 15.00 8.00 

Hosdurg 7.50 5.00 0.60 58.00 7.00 18.00 0.00 8.00 

Kannur Thalassery 0.30 52.00 5.00 15.00 9.00 

Kannur 4.75 0.55 54.50 6.50 16.50 

Thalipararnba 6.50 4.00 0.50 57.00 5.75 14.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 5.50 4.50 59.00 9.00 

Mananthavadi 5.40 5.00 57.80 4.50 8.50 350.00 

Vaithiri 6.00 6.00 59.00 4.50 9.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 4.50 0.35 5.50 14.50 

Quilandy 6.75 4.50 0.30 54.00 5.00 16.50 

Vadakara 7.00 4.25 0.35 55.00 5.00 16.00 

Malappurarn Ponnani 5.50 4.00 0.35 5.00 15.00 

Eranadu 6.25 5.25 0.40 57.00 4.50 14.50 

Perunthalmanna 6.50 4.00 0.30 60.00 5.00 14.00 

Thirur 6.50 4.55 0.30 4.50 15.00 
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Palakkad Chillllr 4.80 4.00 0.35 12.00 5.00 15.00 

Palakkadu 5.00 4.25 0.40 13.00 55.00 4.00 15.00 

Mannarkadu 5.20 4.00 0.40 56.00 5.00 15.00 

Alathur 5.00 4.00 0.35 56.00 4.00 13.00 7.00 

Ottappalam 5.00 4.25 0.40 55.00 5.00 15.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 6.00 4.75 0.75 60.00 5.00 18.00 5.00 
-----•- ~--

Mukundapuram 5.00 5.50 0.30 55.00 5.00 14.00 7.00 

Thalappilli 5.00 4.50 0.50 60.00 5.50 16.00 9.00 

Chavakkadu 5.00 53.00 16.00 

Kodungallur 5.30 5.50 0.50 5.50 20.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 6.50 7.00 0.50 58.00 6.00 15.00 6.50 

Kochi 4.80 0.50 , 

Paravoor 5.75 5.20 0.40 55.00 3.50 , .. 12.00 4.00 

Aluva 6.25 6.00 0.50 55.00 4.00 5.00 

Kunnathunadu 6.50 6.00 0.50 59.00 6.00 14.00 7.00 

Muvattupuzha 6.75 5.50 0.35 59.00 4.00 13.00 5.50 

Kolhamangalam 7.25 6.25 0.55 58.00 4.00 16.00 4.50 

Idukki Thodupu,.ha 7.00 8.00 0.70 60.00 7.00 I00.00 20.00 15.00 7.50 

Devikulam 6.00 7.25 0.35 60.00 4.00 90.00 1.00 l0.00 320.00 

Perrumedu 5.85 0.35 55.00 4.50 14.00 

Udumbanchola 8.00 58.00 4.50 98.00 I 1.00 320.00 
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Kanayam Cheanganassery . 6.00 6.25 0.60 58.00 5.50 14.00 15.00- 5.00 

Katiayam 6.50 6.50 0.50 57.00 5.00 18.00 6.00 

Meenach ii 6.60 7.50 0.50 60.00 6.00 15.00 6.00 
Vaikam 6.00 5.50 0.41 56.00 5.00 16.00 5.00 
Kanjirappally 6.00 55.00 5.00 95.00 14.00 7.50 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 6.00 5.80 0.50 4.75 

Mavelikkara 7.50 6.25 4.00 15.00 6.50 

Chengannur 6.50 6.25 0.40 4.00 10.00 

Kunanadu 6.50 5.25 0.20 6.00 12.00 

Ambalappuzha 6.00 6.00 0.40 5.00 16.00 

Chenhala 5.50 0.50 

Pathanamthita Kazhanchcry 6.50 7.00 0.60 60.00 5.00 100.00 17.00 5.50 
Addar 6.00 6.00 0.50 56.00 4.00 95.00 15.00 4.00 

Thiruvalla 5.25 0.50 5.00 13.00 5.00 

Mallappally 6.50 0.45 62.00 6.00 100.00 20.00 5.00 

Ranni 6.75 0.65 62.00 6.00 100.00 20.00 

Kallam Kallam 6.00 6.00 0.50 4.00 15.00 

Kattarakkara 7.50 0.60 60.00 5.00 15.00 l0.00 . Karunagappally 7.00 15.00 

l<unnathur 6.50 6.00 0.70 65.00 5.00 14.00 7.00 

Pathanapuram 5.50 7.00 0.40 11.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 8.00 0.50 18.00 10.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 6.00 5.50 0.70 65.00 5.00 22.00 7.00 

Nedumangadu 6.00 0.40 50.00 4.00 20.00 

Neyyauinkara 5.00 0.50 4.00 17.00 7.00 

Average 6.11 5.63 0.46 12.50 57.54 4.96 97.56 1.00 14.99 15.00 6.53 330.00 
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14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
Kasargod Kasa,god 8.50 8.50 10.00 4.50 1.00 11.00 

Hosdurg 6.00 7.50 6.00 6.00 1.00 11.00 
Kannur Thalassery 36.00 50.00 7.00 5.00 9.00 9.00 10.00 

Kannur 8.00 2.50 30.00 
Thaliparamba 6.00 9.00 3.75 0.75 7.00 2.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 30.00 5.50 1.50 

Mananthavadi. 29.00 5.25 1.75 

Vaithiri 24.00 10.00 5.00 2.00 
Kozhikode Kozhikode 0.75 

Quilandy 4.50 0.50 6.00 2.00 

Vadakara 0.60 7.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 1.75 3.00 18.00 

Eranadu 4.50 1.50 8.00 2.50 

Perunthalmanna 5.00 5.00 7.00 5.00 6.00 

Thirur 4.00 7.50 4.00 1.25 9.25 2.00 10.00 

Depannient of Economics & Sr1.11islics, Kera la 182 

"' 



~ 
~ 

" 0 
0 

"' i 
~ 
: 

Palakkad Chittur 

Palakkadu 

Mannarkadu 

Alathur 

Ottappalam 

Thrissur Thrissur 

Mukundapuram 

Thalappilli 

Chavakkadu 

Kodungallur 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 

Kochi 

Paravoor 

Aluva 

KuMathunadu 

Muvauupuzha 

Kothamangalam 

ldukki Thodupuzha 

Devikulam 

Pem.Jmedu 

Udumbanchola 
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5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

36.00 

35.00 7.00 

30.00 35.00 6.00 

7.50 

49.00 

50.00 

30.00 50.00 7.00 

38.00 

Pricce S1otislics 2005 

4.00 6.00 4.00 4.50 16.00 

4.00 6.00 4.00 2.00 4.50 1.50 13.00 

5.50 5.50 5.00 2.00 5.00 1.50 12.50 

5.00 6.00 4.50 5.00 1.30 13.00 20.00 

4.00 7.50 4.00 1.25 4.25 1.50 10.00 

6.00 8.00 6.00 2.00 8.00 5.00 40.00 61.00 
7.50 8.50 4.50 2.40 9.00 2.50 40.00 

5.00 8.50 4.50 0.80 6.50 5.50 40.00 53.00 

25.00 

2.00 8.00 1.00 28.00 

5.50 7.00 5.00 1.00 7.00 

10.00 

7.00 2.50 

2.50 

6.00 7.00 6.00 4.00 8.00 2.00 5.00 

4.00 4.00 3.00 6.00 3.00 

7.00 9.00 5.00 7.50 2.20 

6.50 7.00 6.00 8.00 1.50 63.50 

5.00 58.50 
5.00 58.00 

. 
54.00 
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Kottayam Cheanganassery 5.50 10.00 4.00 2.50 6.50 3.00 40.00 57.50 

Kottayam 8.00 6.00 8.00 3.00 7.00 57.50 

Meenach ii 6.00 8.00 6.00 3.00 7.00 58.50 

Vaikom 4.00 4.00 3.50 6.00 2.00 35.00 57.00 

Kanjirappally 35.00 39.00 5.00 5.00 59.00 

Alappuzha Karthikappa lly 2.60 1.80 45.00 

Mavelikkara 3.00 2.50 45.00 63.00 

Chengannur 7.00 5.00 8.00 10.00 10.00 2.00 40.00 

Kuttanadu 4.50 40.00 

Ambalappuzha 2.50 40.00 

Cherthala 2.00 40.00 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 35.00 46.00 9.00 5.00 8.00 5.00 2.00 7.50 59.25 

Addor 45.00 6.00 5.00 7.00 4.00 1.50 4.00 5.00 40.00 58.00 

Thiruvalla 6.50 5.00 4.50 2.25 6.00 4.00 45.00 57.00 

Mallappally 36.00 48.00 12.00 8.00 10.00 7.00 0.40 7.00 5.00 60.00 

Ranni 34.0C) 1.75 5.00 57.00 
. 

Kollam Kollam 5.00 6.00 

Kottarakkara 42.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 2.00 5.50 2.50 35.00 62.00 

Karunagappally 2.50 200.00 

Kunnatbur 40.00 5.00 3.25 10.00 3.50 61.00 

Pathanapuram 3.00 2.50 5.00 60.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 30.00 6.00 10.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 2.50 9.00 2.50 15.00 

Nedurnangadu 10.00 6.00 6.00 4.00 15.00 10.00 

Neyyattinkara 34.00 12.00 4.00 8.00 6.00 3.00 10.00 57.00 

AVERAGE 34.75 40.64 7.23 5.49 7.57 S.04 2.57 7.04 8.15 27.66 20.00 58.65 
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01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 

Kasargod Kasargod 6.00 4.50 0.40 55.00 5.00 15.00 14.00 

Hosdurg 5.50 4.50 0.00 55.00 5.50 13.50 I0.00 

Kannur Thalasscry 5.50 0.30 54.00 6.00 16.00 9.00 

Kannur 4.75 0.60 57.00 6.00 17.00 

Thaliparamba 6.50 4.00 0.50 57.00 5.75 14.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 4.85 4.00 60.00 5.00 9.00 

Mananthavadi 5.40 5.00 58.50 4.50 10.25 350.00 

Vaithiri 5.75 6.00 60.00 4.50 9.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 6.25 4.30 0.28 54.00 5.00 15.00 

Quilandy 6.80 4 .30 0.25 54.00 5.00 I 5.00 

Vadakara 7.00 4.75 0.30 53.00 5.00 15.50 7.00 

J\.lalappuram Ponnani 5.50 4.50 0.35 5.00 15.00 

Eranadu 6.00 4.60 0.40 56.00 5.50 8.00 

Pcrunthalmanna 5.00 3.75 0.30 55.00 5.00 12.50 

Thirur 6.25 -up 0.35 4.50 16.00 
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Palakkad Chittur 5.10 4.00 0.35 I0.00 5.00 12.00 
Palakkadu 5.30 4.00 0.35 10.00 56.00 4.00 12.00 
Mannarkadu 5.20 3.75 0.35 56.00 5.00 I 1.00 
Alathur 4.80 4.00 0.35 56.00 4.00 12.00 7.00 
Ottappalam 5.10 4.00 0.30 56.00 5.00 11.00 . 8.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 5.50 4.50 0.75 60.00 5.00 15.00 5.00 
Mukundapuram 5.00 5.25 0.35 55.00 5.00 16.00 7.00 
Thalappilli 5.00 4.50 0.50 60.00 5.50 . 13.50 9.00 
Chavakkadu 5.00 54.00 
Kodungallur 5.10 4.50 0.50 5.00 14.00 

Eranak,1lam Kanayanoor 7.00 6.50 0.55 59.00 6.00 15.00 7.00 
~ochi 4.85 0.30 

Paravoor 6.00 5.00 0.40 60.00 4.00 - 12.00 5.00 
Aluva 6.25 0.50 57.00 4.00 l0.00 5.00 
Kunnathunadu 6.00 5.00 0.50 58.00 6.00 12.00 8.00 
Muvattupuzha 6.70 6.00 0.35 60.00 5.00 12.50 6.50 
Kothamanga lam 7.25 6.50 0.60 60.00 4.00 12.00 8.00 

ldukki Thodupuzha 6.50 8.00 0.60 58.00 5.00 80.00 17.00 8.00 
Devikulam 6.00 7.00 0.35 60.00 4.00 90.00 1.00 10.00 325.00 
Perrumedu 5.50 0.35 56.00 5.00 13.50 
Udumbanchola 8.00 0.62 58.50 4.00 94.00 12.00 325.00 
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Konayam Cheanganassery 

Kottayam 

Meenachil 

Vaikom 

Kanjirappally 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 

Mavelikkara 

Chengannur 

Kunanadu 

Ambalappuzha 

Cherthala 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 

Addor 

Thiruvalla 

Mallappally 

Ranni 

Kollam Kollarn 

Kottarakkara 

Karunagappally 

Kunnathur 

Pathanapuram 

Tri,·andrum Trivandrum 

Chirayinkeezhu 

Nedumangadu 

Neyyaninkara 

AVERAGE 
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6. 10 6.00 

6.50 6.50 

7.50 7.50 

6.00 5.60. 

7.00 

6.25 6.00 

7.00 6.50 

6.50 6.00 

6.50 5.00 

6.00 6.00 

5.50 

6.50 7.00 

6.00 5.15 

5.00 

6.50 

6.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.00 

6.50 6.50 

6.00 7.00 

6.50 

5.15 6.50 

5.00 

4.50 

6.00 5.50 
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0.50 58.00 6.00 13.50 

0.50 58.00 6.00 15.00 6.00 
0.50 60.00 6.00 13.00 6.00 
0.30 59.00 5.25 13.50 7.00 

58.00 5.50 90.00 16.00 4.50 
0.60 4.75 

0.70 4.50 16.00 6.00 

0.40 4.00 12.00 

0.30 6.00 14.00 

0.40 5.00 16.00 

0.40 

0.40 58.00 5.00 95.00 13.00 4.00 
0.50 58.00 4.00 12.00 4.00 

0.35 5.00 I 1.00 5.00 

60.00 6.00 95.00 14.00 

0.60 63.00 6.00 13.00 

0.50 4.50 15.50 

0.60 60.00 .5.00 15.00 10.00 
0.50 4.00 14.00 . 
0.60 6~.00 5.00 17.00 8.00 
0.40 4.00 14.00 6.00 
0.30 5.00 18.00 10.00 
0.70 65.00 5.00 17.00 7.00 
0.40 60.00 3.75 12.00 

0.30 4.00 15.00 7.00 

0.4J 10.00 57.95 4.95 90.67 1.00 13.66 7.16 333.33 
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.14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
Kasargod Kasargod 20.00 10.00 8.00 7.00 1.00 12.00 

llosdurg 8.00 5.50 I 1.00 4.00 1.00 10.00 
Kannur Thalassery 36.00 51.00 7.50 4.50 9.00 6.50 l0.00 

Kannur 9.00 2.50 30.00 

Thaliparamba 6.0() 8.50 8.00 1.00 
. 

9.00 2.00 80.00 
Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 30.00 5.00 1.50 

Mananthavadi 29.00 3.80 4.80 1.75 
Vaithiri 25.00 5.00 2.00 

Kozhikode Ko,hikode 0.75 8.00 --
Quilandy 4.50 0.75 8.00 2.20 

Vadakara 6.50 0.75 8.50 

Malappuram Punnani 1 .. 00 3.00 18.00 

Eranadu 3.50 4.00 1.50 7.00 2.50 

Perunthalmanna 4.00 I0.00 8.00 

Thirur 7.50 2.50 9.50 2.20 10.00 

..... 

Depariment of Economics & Statistics. K.<!ra/1.1 188 

.. .. - • ~ ~ 



l'ricce Sruristics 2005 

Palakkad Chittur 5.00 4.00 6.50 4.00 5.00 1.60 10.00 

Palakkadu 4.50 7.00 4.50 1.00 5.00 2.00 13.00 

Mannarkadu 5.00 4.50 6.50 4.50 1.00 5.00 1.50 12.50 

Alathur 4.00 6.00 4.50 5.00 1.50 13.00 

Ottappalam 4.50 7.00 4.50 0.75 4.00 2.00 10.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 35.00 7.50 6.50 8.00 7.00 2.00 9.00 5.00 40.00 64.00 
Mukundapuram 35.00 35.00 5.00 7.00 9.00 5.00 2.80 9.00 2.50 42.50 

Tholappilli 7.50 5.00 8.50 4.50 0.80 6.50 5.50 40.00 66.00 
Chavakkadu 25.00 

Kodungallur J0.00 2.00 7.00 1.00 30.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 5.00, 8.00 5.00 7.00 

Kochi 

Paravoor 5.00 2.00 

Aluva 5.00 6.00 5.00 7.00 2.00 

Kunnathunadu 50.00 4.00 8.00 5.00 1.75 7.00 2.00 5.00 

Muvattupuzha 6.00 5.00 5.50 I.BO 

Kothamangalam 6.50 9.00 5.00 2.50 8.00 2.00 

Idukki Thodupuzha 2.00 60.00 
Devikulam 5.00 60.00 . 
Perrumedu 5.50 60.00 
Udumbanchola JB.00 J.00 4.25 62.80 
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Konayam Cheanganassery 5.50 6.50 1.00 5.50 40.00 60.75 
Kauayam 5.00 8.00 6.00 1.20 7.00 62.00 
Meenachil 6.00 8.00 7.00 1.25 7.00 63.00 
Vaikam 4.00 6.00 1.40 4.50 2.00 35.00 62.00 
Kanjirappally 42.00 5.00 6.00 62.00 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 1.75 2.00 45.00 
Mavelikkara 6.00 7.00 2.50 47.50 
Chengannur 7.00 5.00 8.00 2.00 10.00 2.00 40.00 
Kunanadu 0.75 40.00 
Ambalappuzha 2.50 40.00 
Cherthala 1.00 40.00 

Pathanam1hi1a Kazhanchery 7.00 4.00 7.00 5.00 2.50 4.50 5.00 61.50 
Addar 5.00 4.00 5.00 3.50 1.30 3.00 5.00 40.00 60.00 , 

Thiruvalla 6.00 4.00 4.00 1.25 5.00 4.00 45.00 61.00 
Mallappally 7.00 6.00 I 1.00 6.00 1.25 6.00 5.00 60.00 
Ranni 3-l.Otl 1.70 5.00 60.00 

Kallam Kallam 5.00 6.00 
Kattarakkara 40.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 1.50 5.50 2.50 35.00 62.00 
Karunagappally 25.00 1.50 2.00 61.00 
Kunnalhur 3S.00 8.00 20.00 2.00 10.00 2.00 . 61.00 
Pa1hanapuram 2.50 . 

1.00 5.00 61.00 
Trivandrum Trivandrum 8.00 5.00 8.00 8.00 2.00 8.00 10.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 20.00 8.00 12.00 10.00 2.25 10.00 2.50 5S.00 

Nedumangadu 12.00 4.00 5.00 2.00 I0.00 I0.00 
Neyyaninkara 3-1.00 20.00 3.50 8.00 5.00 3.00 10.00 61.00 
AVERAGE 32.40 37.50 8.47 5.13 7.78 5.80 1.52 6.93 2.47 29.34 80.00 61.48 
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Pricce Statistics 2005 
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Kasargod Kasargod 5.00 4.60 0.45 55.00 5.50 14.00 7.00 

Hosdurg 5.80 4.00 0.45 58.00 6.50 13.50 10.00 

Kannur Thalassery 5.50 0.25 57.00 5.50 15.00 9.00 

Kannur 4.75 0.50 66.00 6.00 13.00 

Thalipararnba 6.50 4.00 0.50 65.00 5.75 9.50 

Wayanad Sulthanbathmi 5.75 5.25 0.25 65.00 4.00 7.00 

Mananthavadi 5.60 5.50 0.25 64.50 5.25 7.00 340.00 

Vaithiri 5.75 5.50 60.00 4.50 8.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 6.25 4.10 0.30 59.00 5.00 11.00 

Quilandy 6.75 4.20 0.30 56.00 5.00 12.00 

Vadakara 7.00 4.00 0.30 56.00 5.00 12.00 7.50 

Malappuram Ponnani 5.50 4.50 0.35 5.00 12.00 

Eranadu 6.25 4 .40 0.40 56.00 5.50 7.00 6.00 

Peruni.halmanna 5.00 3.75 0.33 56.00 5.00 8.00 

Thirur 6.00 4.00 0.35 4.50 9.50 
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Palakkad Chittur 6.30 4.50 0.40 10.50 5.00 9.00 

Palakkadu 6.25 4.00 0.40 I0.00 59.00 4.00 9.00 

Mannarkadu 6.00 4.00 0.40 59.00 5.00 8.00 

Alathur 6.10 4.00 0.40 58.00 4.00 7.00 7.00 

Onappalam 6.00 5.00 0.40 58.00 5.00 8.00 8.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 5.50 4.60 0.75 60.00 5.00 15.00 5.00 

Mukundapuram 5.00 5.50 0.35 57.50 5.50 13.00 7.00 

Thalappilli 5.00 4.50 0.50 60.00 5.50 13.00 6.00 

Chavakkadu 5.00 0.45 54.00 14.00 

Kodungallur 5.00 5.00 0.50 5.50 13.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 6.50 7.50 0.50 64.00 6,50 16.00 7.00 

Kochi 4.85 0.30 

Paravoor 5.75 5.00 0.40 62.00 4.00 11.00 4.00 

Aluva 6.25 6.00 0.50 63.00 4.00 10.00 5.00 

Kunnathunadu 7.00 5.00 0.45 62.00 4.50 I0.00 6.00 

Muvattupuzha 6.75. 0.35 64.00 4.50 10.00 5.50 

Ko1hamangalam 7.25 6.50 0.60 68.00 4.00 9.25 3.50 

ldukki Thodupuzha 7.50 0.60 60.00 3.50 75.00 2.00 

Devikulam 6.00 7.00 0.35 64.00 4.50 90.00 1.00 10.00 325.00 

Perrumedu 5.80 0.35 64.00 6.00 I 1.00 

Udumbanchola 7.50 0.90 65.00 4.00 92.00 9.00 340.00 
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Konayam Cheanganassery 6.10 6.50 0.35 60.00 6.00 11.50 8.50 
Kottayam 6.50 7.00 0.50 62.00 6.00 13.00 10.00 8.00 -
Meenach ii 7.50 7.50 0.50 65.00 6.00 12.00 8.00 
Vaikom 6.10 5.60 0.30 64.00 5.25 10.00 5.00 
Kanj irappally 7.00 64.00 5.50 90.00 14.00 5.50 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 6.75 6.50 0.60 4.75 

Mavelikkara 7.00 7.50 0.55 4.50 I 1.00 6.00 

Chengannur 6.50 6.00 0.40 4.00 11.00 

Kunanadu 7.50 5.50 6.00 12.00 

Ambalappuzha 6.00 6.00 0.40 6.00 14.00 

Cherthala 5.50 0.40 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 6.50 7.25 0.40 60.00 5.00 90.00 13.50 4.50 

Addor 6.00 6.00 0.45 62.00 4.00 13.00 4.00 

Thiruvalla 5.25 0.35 5.00 9.50 5.00 
. 

Mallappally 6.50 0.45 62.00 5.00 90.00 12.00 4.00 

Ranni 7.00 0.60 63.00 6.00 12.00 5.00 

Kollam Kollam 8.00 0.50 4.50 13.00 

Kouarakkara 8.00 0.50 61.00 5.00 15.00 I 1.00 

Karunagappally 8.00 0.40 4.00 10.00 

Kunnathur 6.50 7.00 0.50 60.00 5.00 14.00 8.00 

Pathanapurarn 6.00 1:00 0.35 4.00 10.00 7.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrwn 6.00 0.50 5.00 15.00 20.00 12.00 

Chirayinkec,J1u 6.50 8.00 0.70 65.00 5.00 16.00 

Nedurnangadu 5.00 5.00 0.25 60.00 4.00 12.00 

Neyyaninkara 4.50 0.30 4.00 12.00 7.00 

AVERAGE 6.14 5.68 0.43 10.25 60.98 4.96 87.83 1.00 11.39 15.00 6.48 335.00 
.. 
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No,·ember Contd .. 
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Cl) ::,: .... ~ 

OD 
..~ ~ :,: Cl) 

" ::,: ~ 

.§ 1. .. 
Q.~ Cl) al "' ... :s- ~ ::,: ~ ,: ·c: ~ .D ... ~ - ... C: ~ ·:; ... 

'" E ~ -" -l ·.; ::, ., c ::, ~ ~ ,: .c jij " I§ ·2 :J .!! Q. 

~ a :!= 0 ~ g .c ~ " -g E ~ g:=: .D i-= ·c: ::, ::, .c 0 ~ :J ., ,.. c:i u -l 0.. c:i u "' u.2 u "' 00: 
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

Kasargod Kasargod 10.00 9.00 12.00 6.00 1.00 10.00 
Hosdurg 7.50 9.00 11.50 6.00 1.00 

Kannur Thalassery 50.00 7.50 5.50 9.50 9.00 
Kannur 10.00 9.00 2.50 30.00 
Thaliparamba 6.00 I 1.00 6.50 1.00 

. 
7.00 2.00 80.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbalherri 30.00 5.00 1.70 
Mananthavad i 26.00 3.40 5.40 2.00 
Vaithiri 25.00 5.00 2.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 1.50 8.00 
Quilandy 1.00 8.00 2.50 
Vadakara 7.00 0.80 8.25 

Malappurarn Ponnani 1.75 3.00 18.00 
Eranadu 6.00 4.50 1.00 6.00 2.50 
Peru nth al manna 7.00 12.00 5.00 7.00 

Thirur 8.00 5.00 1.25 9.80 2.00 10.00 
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Palakkad Chiuur 

Palakkadu 

Mannarkadu 

Alathur 

Ottappalam 

Thrissur Thrissur 

Mukundapuram 

Thalappilli 

Chavakkadu 

Kodungallur 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 

Kochi 

Paravoor 

Aluva 

Kunnathunadu 

Muvattupuzha 

Kothamangalam 

ldukki Thodupuzha 

Devikulam 

PelTUmedu 

Udumbanchola 

nc-ranmcm n/ Eccmomics d: St1Jt1sticJ, A't-·rala 

6.00 4.00 

4.00 

6.25 3.50 

4.00 

4.00 

35.00 10.00 7.00 

-10.00 35.00 6.50 750 

7.50 6.00 

30.00 

. 8.00 

4.50 

5.00 

50.00 5.00 

5.50 

7.00 

40.00 8.00 8.00 

38.00 

Prtcce Statistics 2005 

7.00 4.00 5.00 1.60 10.00 

8.00 4.00 0.75 5.00 1.80 13.00 

8.00 3.50 0.75 5.25 1.50 12.50 

7.00 4.00 5.00 1.50 13.00 

8.00 4.00 0.75 4.00 1.80 10.00 

l0.00 7.00 2.00 10.00 5.00 40.00 63.00 
9.00 5.00 2.80 6.00 2.50 42.50 59.00 

9.00 5.50 0.80 6.50 5.50 40.00 66.00 

25.00 

3.00 2.50 6.50 1.00 30.00 

14.00 6.50 8.00 65.00 

10.00 

5.00 2.00 

6.00 5.00 1.25 8.00 2.50 

9.00 4.50 2.00 6.00 2.00 5.00 i 
5.50 1.50 6.00 3.00 

10.00 5.00 2.50 7.50 2.20 

8.00 3.00 3.50 2.00 63.00 

5.00 62.50 

5.25 64.00 

4.00 6.00 61.00 
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Kottayam Cheanganassery 6.50 4.00 6.50 3.00 20.00 60.00 

Kottayam 8.00 9.00 6.00 2.50 7.00 62.00 

Meenachil 6.00 10.00 7.00 5.50 7.00 64.00 

Vaikom S.00 4.00 2.75 5.00 2.00 37.50 63.00 

Kanjirappally 15.00 42.00 5.00 6300 

Alappuzha Karthikappal!y 1.25 2.00 20.00 

Mavelikkara 6.00 1.00 6.00 2.50 22.50 

Chengannur 7.00 5.00 S.00 1.00 10.00 2.00 20.00 r 
Kultanadu 0.75 15.00 

Ambalappuzha 2.50 20.00 

Chenhala 1.00 20.00 

Pathanamthita Kozhanchery 7.50 4.00 7.50 5.00 3.00 5.00 5.00 60.00 

Addor 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.00 I.SO 3.00 5.00 40.00 60.00 
--· 

Thiruvalla 6.50 6.00 4.00 1.25 5.50 4.00 45.00 59.50 

Mallappa!ly 12.00 7.00 12.00 7.00 2.00 6.00 5.00 • 60.00 

Ranni , 37.00 1.60 5.50 61.00 

Kollam Kollam 30.00 4.00 5.00 

Kottarakkara 40.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 1.40 5.50 2.50 35.00 61.00 

Karunagappally 25.00 2.50 2.00 

Kunnathur 40.00 S.00 7.50 63.00 

Pathanapuram 3.50 1.50 4.00 61.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum S.00 5.50 6.00 S.00 I.SO 6.00 10.00 

Chirayinkeezhu 20.00 10.00 10.00 6.00 2.25 8.00 2.50 16.00 

Nedurnangadu 15.00 6.00 8.00 2.00 10.00 

Neyya1tinkara 3~.00 S.00 10.00 3.00 7.00 61.50 

AVERAGE 29.64 37.33 8.63 6.18 9.09 5.08 1.76 6.41 2.55 22.07 80.00 61.93 
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Pricce Sralislics 2005 

December 

0 "° 00 :,: 
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" ~ .. :,: - ~ 
A. ~ Cl) ~ ~ ;::' '-0 
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"' ci. 0 
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"O 0 u ::, .c A. co " "' .. "' 0 .,, u " 8 ~ A. ·;;. C .. C C ... E .. 0 ~ " " " ::, .. " C 

" 0.. u < 0 u 0.. f- 0 V) cQ ~ 0.. ..J 

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 

Kasargod Kasargod 5.00 4.60 0.40 60.00 5.50 12.50 20.00 7.00 

llosdurg 5.80 4.00 0.45 63.00 6.50 12.00 8.00 

Kannur Thalassery 5.50 0.30 61.00 5.50 13.00 9.00 

Kannur ·4.75 0.50 62.00 6.00 14.00 

Thaliparan,ba 6.60 4.0.0 0.50 62.00 5.15 11.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 5.85 5.25 65.00 4.00 8.00 

Mananthavadi 6.20 4.50 0.36 63.80 5.50 8.60 340.00 

Vaithiri 6.10 5.50 63.00 4.00 8.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode 6.50 4.20 0.30 57.00 S:oo 11.50 6.00 

Quilandy 6.15 4.20 0.30 57.00 5.00 11.50 6.00 

Vadakara 6.50 4.20 0.30 57.00 5.00 12.00 6.00 

Malappuran, Ponnani 5.15 4.50 0.35 5.00 12.00 

Eranadu 6.25 4.40 0.30 5.50 12.00 6.00 

Perunthalmanna 5.00 4.00 0.35 56.00 5.00 10.00 6.00 

Thirur 6.15 3.70 0.35 4.50 10.00 
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Palakkad Chinur 7.00 5. 10 0.50 9.00. 4.00 8.00 6.00 
Palakkadu 6.75 4.50 0.40 10.00 65.00 4.50 9.00 15.00 
Mannarkadu 6.50 4.50 0.40 5.00 8.50 
Alathur 6.50 4.20 0.40 64.00 4.00 9.00 IS.00 6.00 
Ottappalam 6.60 5.00 0.40 65.00 5.00 8.50 5.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 6.00 4.50 0.75 -
65.00 5.50 14.00 5.00 

Mukundapuram 5.00 5.25 0.35 58.00 5.00 13.00 18.00 6.50 
Thalappilli 6.20 4.50 0.50 58.00 4.00, 10.00 6.50 
Chavakkadu 5.00 60.00 14.00 
Kodungallur 5.50 5.00 0.50 . 60.00 5.00 13.00 

Eranakulam Kilnayanoor 6.50 7.50 0.50 66.00 6.50 14.00 6.50 
Kochi 4.40 0.30 

Paravoor 5.75 4.75 0.35 63.00 4.00 . 10.50 4.00 
Aluva 6.25 6.00 0.50 58.00 4.00 l0.00 5.00 
Kunnathunadu 7.00 5.00 0.45 65.00 5.00 12.00 6.00 
M uvattupuzha 6.1·5 0.40 66.00 5.50 I 1.00 5.50 
Ko1hamangalam 7.25 6.20 0.60 65.00- 4.00 9.50 3.00 

ldukki Thodupuzha 6.50 7.00 0.50 62.00 3.75 8.50 2.00 
DeviJ..-ulam 7.00 7.00 0.35 71.00 4.50 90.00 1.00 10.50 330.00 
Perrumedu 5.80 0.35 64.00 6.00 12.00 
Udumbanchola 6.00 7.00 0.40 64.00 5.00 58.00 8.00 340.00 
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Kottayam 

Alappuzha 

Pathanamthita 

• 

Kellam 

Trivandrum 

~­--
Cheanganassery 

Kona>:am 

Meenachil 

Vaikom 

. Kanjirappally 

Kanhikappally 

Mavelikkara 

Chcngannur 

Kunanadu 

Ambalappu;ha 

Chenhala 

Kezhanchery 

Adder 

Thiruvalla 

Mallappally 

Ranni . ' 
Kellam 

Konarakkara 

Kanmagappally 

Kunnathur 

Pathanapuram 

Trivandrum 

Chirayinkeezhu 

Nedumangadu 

Neyyaninkara 

AVERAGE 
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,f 

6.10· 6.50 

7.00 6.50 

7.00 7.00 

6.50 S.60 

6.50 

7..00 6.00 

7.00 6.50 

6.50 · 5.15 

7.50 6.50 

6.50 5.50 

5.50 

6.50 6.00 

6.00 5.00 

5.25 

5.15 

8.00 

7.00 

8.00 

7.00 

6.50 6.50 

6.00 7.00 

5.50 5.00 

6.50 8.00 

5.50 

5.00 

6.35 5.S4 

Pricce Stati.stics 200J 

0.35 65.00 5.50 . l 1.00 6.50 

0.50 65.00 5.50 12.00 8.00 5.00 

0.40 65.00 6.00 11.00 6.00 . 
0.25 65.00. 5.00 9.50 10.00 4.00 

0.40 58.00 6.00 9.50 5.00 

0.40 4.15 

0.50 4.SO 13.00 6.00 . 
0.40 4.00 12.00 

0.50 • 5.00 12.00 

0.40 5.00 13.00 

0.35 

0.30 61.00 5.00 13.00 4.00 

_0.40 64.00 3.75 I 1.00 4.00 

0.40 5.00 10.00 3.50 

0.40 61.00 5.00 11.50 
' 

4.50 

0.50 68.00 6.00 11.00 5.00 
-0.50 4.50 13.00 

0.50 64.00 5.00 16.00 10.00 

0.30 4.00 10.00 

0.50 65.00 ~.00 14.00 7.00 

0.30 4.00 9.50 6.00 

0.65 60.00 6.00 14.00 8.00 

0.35 62.00 5.00 16.00 

0.25 65.00 [2.00 6.00 
0.35 4.00 13.00 7.00 

0.41 9.S0 62.S9 4.94 74.00 1.00 ll.31 14.33 - 5.7S 336.67 
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December Contd.. 

-
0 

~ 
~ 

~ ~ 

0 ... 
~ C > .., 

0 "' 
~ ~ 'OD st ..!! 
-~ ~ 

~ ~ E :,,: ~ 'OD ~ 

~ .. ~ "" ~ 

District Taluk ~ - .. - .., :,,: ... ~ 
~ .. ~ ~ :,,: .., .,, u ,t ~ ~ ! 

.., .., 
D, l! oJ) st ·i:: ... ,.§ ,t st 

~ 

·5 ~ ..c C: "' - ... C ~ 

e -;;; E ;_;;; ~ 
~ " ... ~ " ~ 

~ ·;; C ..C: C 
~ " 

~ ~ ·2 " 
... D, -- § !< 0 ~ g ..c 

u 3 ~ "' s 8 == ..c ·c: ti ~ :, ..c: 0 ... ' :, 
f- tll u tll u "' u .a u V, c.: 

14 15 16 17 Iii 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

District Centre 14 JS 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

Kasargod Kasargod 9.00 5.00 18.00 5.00 1.00 9.00 

Hosdurg 9.00 7.00 13.00 7.00 1.00 

Kannur 11ialassery 52.00 7.50 6.00 9.0C 7.00 9.00 

Karuiur - 2.50 30.00 

Thaliparamba 5.00 8.00 6.00 1.00 7.00 2.00 

Wayanad Sulthanbatherri 25.00 4.50 . 1.75 

Mananthavadi 31.50 3.50 . 5.00 2.00 , 

Vaithiri 26.00 5.00 2.00 

Kozhikode Kozhikode - 0.75 8.00 

Quilandy 0.75 8.00 

Vadakara • 0.75 8.00 

Malappuram Ponnani 0.88 3.00 18.00 

Eranadu 6.00 5.50 1.13 6.50 2.50 

Perunthalmanna 5.50 15.00 5.00 - 6.00 

Thirur 8.50 5.00 1.25 8.00 2.00 10.00 

Deparlmenl of EconomlCs & Stat!:_lics, Kerala 200 



~c-: 

l'ricce Statistics 1005 

Palakkad Chittur 5.00 4.00 8.00 4.00 5.00 1.50 10.00 

-Palakkadu 5.00 9.00 4.00 1.38 6.00 1.80 13.00 

Mannarkadu 6.00 4.50 -8.50 5.00 0.75 5.50 1.50 12.50 -
Alathur 4.00 8.00 4.00 5.00 1.30 13.00 

Ottappalam 4.50 9.50 4.50 1.00 6.00 2.00 10.00 

Thrissur Thrissur 35.00 8.00 6.00 8.00 6.00' 2.00 9.00 5.00 40.00 69.00 

Mukundapuram 40.00 35.00 7.00 7.50 10.00 5.00 · 2.80 5.00 2.50 42.50 68.00 

Thalappilli 6.50 6.00 9.00 5.50 0.80 6.50 5.50 40.00 66.50 

Chavakkadii 25.00 

Kodunga!lur 25.00 3.00 2.00 7.00 1.00 · 32.00 

Eranakulam Kanayanoor 8.50 . 11.00 7.00 7.00 

Kochi 10.00 

Paravoor 4.50 4.50 7.00 2.00 

Aluva 5.00 6.00 5.00 8.00 2.50 . 
Kwmathunadu 50.00 5.00 8.00 5.00 2.00 6.50 2.00 5.00 

Muvattupuzha 52.00 6.00 5.00 6.00 . 2.00 

Kothamangalam . 6.00 10.00· 5.00 2.50 7.00 2.00 

Idukki Thodupuzha 52.00 7.00 6.00 4.00 4.00 2.00 40.00 68.00 

Devikulam ' 5.00 • 69.50 

Perrumedu 5.50 64.75 

Udumbanchola 38.00 4.00 5.50 66.00 
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I Konayan, Cheangan.assery 10.00 2.00 5.50 3.00 10.00 . 
Konay,m 6.50. 5.00 2.50 7.00 
Meenachil • 6.50 8.00 4.50 2.00 5.00 
Vaikom I -~ 4.00 2.00 5.00 2.00 15.00 
Kanjirappally 42.00 6.50 • 

Alappuzha Karthikappally 40.00 1.75 2.00 20.00 
Mavelikkara 7.00 2.00 s.oo· 40.00 
Chengarmur 7.00 5.00 8.00 2.00· 10.00 ·2.00 15.00 
Kuttanadu 1.00 40.00 

,· - .. · .\ .;..· Ambalappuzha 2.00 40.00 

Chenhala 1.00 40.00 

Pathanamthita Kozhanch.,ry 42.00 14.00 5.50 10.00 5.00 2.50 5.00 1.30 

Adder 5.50 7.00 5.00 1.50 6.00 3.00 

Thiruvalli 6.00 4.00 2.50 6.00. 

Mallappall;, 7.00 13.00 7.00 2.00 7.00 

Ranni 6.00 

Kollam Kollam 32.00 4.00 3.00 5.00 

Konaraklmra 40.00 8.00 5.00 4.00 1.50 5.50 2.50 35.00 

Karunaga_upally 35.00 . 3.00 7.00 2.00 

Kunnathcr 40.00 5.00 1.50 6.50 

Pathanap• m,,n 3.5.00 ~-00 I 3.50 67.00 

Trivandrum Trivandrum 15.00 8.50 7.50 6.00 1.00 8.00 2.50 10.00 

Chirayinkcezhu 20.00 JQ.00 10.00 6.00 2.25 8.00 2.50 13.00 

Nedwnar gadu io.oo 8.00 6.00 4.00 5.00 2.00 10.00 

Neyyallir .kara J4.00 25.00 10.00 8.00 3.00 10.00 . 65.00 

AVERAGE 35.67 40.04 9.27 6.46 9.18 5.16 1.72· 6.46 '2.23 22.19 40.00 67.08 
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District wise Monthly Average Retail Prices of Essential Commodities (50 Items) 

i s. 
~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

SI. 

No. 
Name or Commodity 

I 2 

A. CEREALS 

1.( I) Rice (Red) Open Market 
. 

a. Rice(red)open market Mana 

b. Rice(red)open market Nadan 

C. Rice(red)open market Chamba 

d. Rice(red)open market Punja 

e. Rice(red)open market Culture 

f. Rice(red)open market Rose 

g. Rice(red)open market Massoori 

(ii) Rke (white) open market 

a. Rice(white)open mrkt Andhra Vella 

b. Rice(white)open mrkt Chrnbala Vella 

C. Rice(white)open mrkt Mysore Vella 

d. Rice(white)open mrkt Nepal Vella 

e. Rice(white)open mrkt Palakkadan Jaya 

Department of Economics & Stalistics, Keralo 

Unit JAN 

3 4 

Kg. 14.20 

Kg. 

Kg. 15.60 

Kg. 

Kg. 

Kg. 

Kg. 

Kg. 13.80 

Kg. 

Kg. 

Kg. 

Kg. 

Thiruvananthapuram 

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 lJ 14 15 16 

IJ.40 12.80 12.80 14.45 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.JJ 

15.20 15.20 15.20 15.20 15.05 14.60 14.55 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.88 

14.75 15.00 15.00 I 5.45 IS.JO 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.94 
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I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 16 
D. PULSES 
2 . Green gram Kg 30.00 31.50 32.00 34.00 34.00 34.63 36.50 36.50 37.25 31.25 34.3 l 37.20 34.09 
3 Greengram dhall Kg. 28.00 29.00 29.96 31.23 32.25 38.75 39.50 38.00 40.00 34.50 37.00 41.00 34.93 

4.(1) Black gram split w/o husk· Kg 29.00 29.60 30.20 30.45 34.20 32.18 36.00 35.50 35.50 40.06 43.88 44.00 35.05 
(2) Dlack gram split with husk Kg 26.00 26.00 26.00 27.00 28.00 29.00 31.60 32.25 32.25 32.75 35.63 42.50 30.75 
5 Redgram Kg. 18.00 18.00 19.08 19.75 19.7S 20.28 23.00 24.50 23.80 22.00 24.50 27.00 21.64 
6 Dhall(Tur) Kg 33.00 31.60 . 30.20 30.96 32.25 34.25 37.50 34.00 35.90 35.00 33, 13 35.20 33.58 
7 Bengalgram Bold Kg 29.00 28.25 26.00 26.00 26.00 28.00 28.00 27.50 30.00 30.00 30.00 33.50 28.52 
8 Bengalgram small Kg 34.00 35.00 3S.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 34,83 
9 Peas Dhall Kg. 21.00 21.00 19.40 19.20 19.80 19.80 19.44 18.00 18.00 18.75 18.38 18.00 19.23 

C. OTHER FOOD ITEMS 

10 Sugar (0.M) Kg. 20.08 19.38 19.16 19.00 18.60 18.58 '19.14 19.50 19.08 19.00 19.25 19.25 19.17 
· 11 Palmgur Kg. 30.00 28.00 26.00 26.00 25.00 26.00 24.80 26.00 25.60 25.50 29.00 31.40 26.94 

12 Canegur Kg. 22.30 20.75 20.60 21.50 21.25 21.00 21.20 21.50 22.00 21.75 22.50 24.20 21.71 
13 Milk (Cow's) Ltr. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.71 

14.(1) !Egg Hen's (Nadan) Dozen 

(2) Egg Hen's (White lagon) Dozen 19.80 19.95 16.92 16.35 15.75 18.00 18.36 18.60 17.88 18.00 19.25 20.90 18.31 
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Price Stalistics 2005 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 ·12 13 14 15 16 

D. OIL AND OIL SEEDS 

15 (:oconut oil Kg 80.00 80.00 80.00 68.50 · 65.00 64.00 62.80 60.00 60.80 58.50 56.50 56.00 66.01 

16 Groundnut oil Kg 60.00 60.00 60.00 59.00 58.00 58.00 57.40 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 56.20 58.38 

17 Refined oil (Postman) Kg. 82.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 84.40 83.50 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 84.58 

18 Gingelly oil Kg. 76.00 72.50 72.00 72.00 70.00 68.50 66.40 66.00 66.00 64.00 64.00 64.00 68.45 

19 Mustard oil Kg 81.38 81.00 81.00 81.50 81.50 81.50 82.20 81.50 81.50 81.50 81.50 81.50 81.46 

20 Vanaspathi (Dalda) Kg. 55.00 53.50 52.00 52.00 51.00 50.00 50.20 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 51.98 

21 Coconut without husk 100 nos 731.25 750.00 610.00 575.00 562.50 562.50 555.00 512.50 560.00 550.00 550.00 540.00 588.23 

E. SPICES AND CONDIMENTS 

22 (:orriandar Kg, 28.00 28.90 29.20 29.20 29.20 29.20 27.44 29.31 30.25 30.25 30.25 32.25 29.45 

23 Chillies dry Kg. 41.50 40.00 37.60 35.50 34.00 34.00 34.00 33.31 32.15 34.25 38.25 44.00 36.55 

24 Onion small Kg. \0.45 12.75 12.36 13.80 12.15 12.25 12.12 12.40 13.40 16.25 21.31 24.70 14.50 

25 Tamarind without seeds loose Kg. 44.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 42.40 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 41.60 43.00 

26 Cuminseed Kg 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 li0.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 123.00 120.25 

27 Mastard Kg 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 36.50 30.80 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 29.20 33.21 

28 Methy Kg. 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 27.00 27.00 26.20 27.68 

29 Turmeric Kg. 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 59.50 

30 Garlic Kg. 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 31.20 28.00 28.00 34.25 31.00 32.80 31.44 
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Price S1a1isllcs 2005 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO II 12 13 14 15 16 
F. TUBERS. -
31 Chenai 'Kg. 10.50 I0.00 9.60 10.00 10.50 12.00 12.40 I 1.00 11.60 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.63 
32 Tapioca Raw Kg. 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
33 Potato Kg. 9.95 7.40 6.96 10.05 10.95 13.90 13.78 12.38 11.97 12.55 14.63 17.25 11.81 
34 Colocassia Kg. 10.00 10.00 10.00 11.50 10.00 11.00 11.60 11.50 11.20 12.00 12.00 12.40 II.IO 
35 l3eatroot Kg. 11.50 7.50 7.40 8.00 9.00 11.50 10.00 10.00 11.20 10.00 11.00 16.00 10.26 
36 ::arret Kg. 18.00 12.50 12.80 15.50 14.50 16.00 16.40 16.50 22.00 17.00 24.00 20.00 17.10 
G. FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

37 Onion big Kg. 10.35 8.75 8.04 7.80 7.65 8.6S 9.94 12.36 17.02 20.13 22.2S 14.6S 12.30 
38 Bringal Kg. 12.00 "11.50 7.40 10.00 10.00 9.00 8.80 9.50 11.60 JO.SO 20.00 16.80 11.43 
39 Pumpkin Kg 8.00 6.00 S.60 7.SO 6.50 7.00 7.80 7.50 6.80 7.00 6.50 S.80 6.83 
40 Cucumber Kg. 8.50 7.00 6.20 8.00 8.50 6.50 7.60 8.50 6.80 7.50 8.50 14.00 8.13 
41 Ladies Finger Kg. 13.50 8.00 6.80 9.50 JO.SO 12.SO 10.00 7.SO 9.60 9.S0 12.00 11.20 JO.OS 

42.(1) Beans English Kg. I S.50 12.50 14.80 22.00 20.00 24.50 19.40 19.SO 27.60 26.00 26.00 19.20 20.58 
(2) Beans Nadan country peas Kg. 14.50 I0.00 8.40 8.50 9.50 10.50 8.40 9.50 11.60 I 1.00 13.50 13.60 10.75 
43 Cabbage Kg 8.50 7.00 6.80 7.00 I0.00 12.00 I 1.60 9.50 8.40 8.00 JO.SO I 1.60 9.24 
44 Bittergourd Kg. IS.SO 12.00 12.00 14.50 16.00 16.50 16.80 19.00 20.00 22.00 20.00 17.60 16.83 
45 !Ash gourd Kg. 8.00 6.25 6.40 6.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.00 7.25 8.00 7.60 7.50 
46 Snake gourd Kg. 14.00 11.50 I 1.60 14.50 10.50 14.00 12.40 11.50 10.80 10.50 15.50 18.00 12.90 
47 Tomatto Kg. 8.00 8.00 11.60 12.50 14.00 9.00 12.40 14.00 16.80 17.50 21.00 11.20 13.00 
48 Chillies green Kg. 13.00 11.50 I 1.60 I0.50 12.SO 19.00 16.40 13.00 14.80 13.50 21.50 17.60 14.58 
49 Banana green Kg. 13.00 I 1.00 8.80 I I.SO 14.75 18.00 IS.SO 18.00 19.60 17.00 IS.7S 14.20 14.78 
50 Plantain green Kg. 10.50 I0.00 I0.00 9.50 9.00 10.00 9.60 9.50 I0.00 9.50 9.SO 9.60 9.73 
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Dislrict wise Monlbly Average Retail Prices ol Essential Commodilies (SO Items) 

Kollam 

Name of Commodity Unit JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 

CEREALS 

Rice (Red) Open Market · 

Rice(red)open markel Mana Kg. 14.50 (4.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 

Rice(red)open market Nadan Kg. 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 

Rice(red)open market Chamba Kg. 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.75 14.50 14.50 14.50 

Rice(red)open market Punja Kg. 

Rice(red)open market Culture Kg. 

Rice(red)open market Rose Kg. 13.50 13.50 IJ.50 13.50 13.38 13.25 13.25 13.25 

Rice(red)open market Massoori Kg. 

Rice (white) open market 

Rice(white)open mrkt Andhra Vella Kg. 14.50 15.48 15.25 15.44 15.19 14.50 14.50 14.88 

Rice(white)open mrkt Chmbala Vella Kg. 14.19 14.94 14.75 15. 13 14.94 14.25 14.25 14.44 

Rice(white)open mrkt Mysore Vella Kg. 

Rice(white)open mrkt Nepal Vella Kg. 

Rice(white)open mrkt Palakkadan Jaya Kg. 13.75 14.88 14.75 14.94 14.50 13.15 13.75 13.94 
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SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG 

12 13 14 IS 16 

14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 

14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 

14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.69 

13.25 13.25 13.42 13.50 13.38 

15.00 15.00 (5.00 15.00 14.98 

14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.57 

14.00 14.00 14.33 14.50 14.26. 



Price Sratislics ]00J 

I 2 J 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
D. PULSES 

2 Green gram Kg 30.00 J0.00 31.20 34.50 37.00 J7.75 36.20 36.25 30.80 34.75 39.33 40.00 34.82 
3 Greengram dhall Kg .. 28.00 28.00 28.80 31.50 34.00 32.00 34.00 J5.25 35.00 J5.00 35.00 J8.00 32.88 

4.(1) Black gram split w/o husk Kg JJ.00 JJ.75 33.80 34.75 J7.50 37.00 40.80 42.00 · 42.80 44.75 50.00 55.00 40.43 
(2) Black gram split with husk Kg 25.00 25.00 25.40 28.00 J0.00 J0.00 J2.40 J9.50 40.00 40.00 40.00 48.00 33.61 
5 Redgram Kg. 19.00 18.00 18.00 19.00 22.00 22.00 23.40 24.00 22.40 22.50 24.00 26.40 21.73 
6 Dhall(Tur) Kg J4.00 32.50 32.00 J2.00 JJ.00 J4.00 35.20 J6.00 J6.00 36.00 J6.00 36.00 34.39 
7 Bengalgram Bold Kg 28.00 28.00 26.80 25.50 25.00 25.00 25.60 28.00 J0.00 30.00 30.00 J0.00 27.66 

8 Bengalgram small Kg 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 

9 Peas Dhall Kg. 20.00 20.00 19.60 19.50 22.00 22.00 21.20 20.00 20.40 21.50 20.00 18.80 20.42 
C. OTHER FOOD ITEMS 

10 Sugar(O.M) Kg. 19.63 18.81 19.00 18.75 18.44 18.50 19.00 19.00 18.80 18.50 19.00 19.00 18.87 
11 Palmgur Kg. 25.25 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 23.75 22.00 22.00 25.00 25.00 27.00 28.80 24.90 
12 Canegur Kg. 22.00 22.00 20.80 22.00 22.00 20.50 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 24.00 25.00 21.53 

13 Milk" (Cow's) Ltr. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.71 
14.( I) Egg Hen's (Nadan) Dozen J0.00 J0.00 30.00 J0.00 30.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 26.73 

(2) Egg Hen's (White lagon) Dozen 19.50 19.00 17.20 16.25 15.25 18.50 18.80 16.50 15.80 16.00 17.33 19.60 17.48 
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Price S1atistics 2005 

I z 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
D. OIL AND OIL SEEDS 

15 Coconut oil Kg 78.00 78.75 70.40 66.25 63.00 64.50 61.00 59.25 59.00 55.50 55.67 54.60 63.83 
16 Groundnut oil Kg 71.00 71.00 70.20 72.00 72.00 70.50 70.00 70.00 71.00 71.00 70.67 70.00 70.78 
17 Refined oil (Postmart) Kg. 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 

18 Gingelly oil Kg. 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 74.25 72.00 68.50 65.00 68.75 70.00 70.00 71.96 

19 Mustard oil Kg 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00 82.50 81.00 81.00 81.00 81.00 81."00 81.00 82.38 

20 Vanaspathi (Dalda) Kg. 52.00 52.00 50.40 49.50 47.50 48.00 47.40 48.50 48.40 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.98 

21 Coconut without husk 100 nos 710.00 755.00 610.00 662.50 612.50 650.00 640.00 762.50 726.00 612.50 666.67 690.00 674.81 

E. SPICES AND CONDIMENTS 

22 Corriandar Kg. 29.50 29.75 30.00 28.50 27.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28:00 28.00 30.00 32.00 28.90 . 
23 Chillies dry Kg. 36.75 35.25 31.20 29.00 27.50 27.50 29.20 30.00 28.40 34.00 42.00 40.00 32.57 

24 Onion small Kg. 10.00 11.25 10.00 I 1.50 11.00 I0.75 10.60 10.25 11.20 13.50 18.00 21.40 12.45 

25 Tamarind without seeds loose Kg. 40.50 35.50 34.40 33.25 32.75 31.50 31.20 · 32.00 33.80 34.00 32.00 28.80 33.31 

26 Cuminseed Kg 110.00 110.00 114.00 117.50 110.00 110.00 I 10.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 I 10.96 

27 Mastard Kg 33.75 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 32.50 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.19 

28 Methy Kg. 29.25 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 29.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.85 

29 Turmeric Kg. 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 44.25 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 42.44 

30 Garlic Kg. 35.00 35.00 35.00 32.50 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 31.00 31.54 
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Price S1a1is1ics WOJ 

. 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
F. TUBERS • 
31 Chenai Kg. 10.00 10.50 10.00 I0.00 11.00 12.50 10.80 10.00 10.00 9.00 10.00 I0.00 10.32 
32 Tapioca Raw Kg. 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 6.80 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.32 
33 Potato Kg. 10.00 10.00 9.20 I 1.00 10.50 11.50 11.60 11.50 10.40 l0.50 15.33 17.20 11.56 
34 Colocassia Kg. 14.25 15.50 15.20 15.50 14.75 (5.50 16.00 16.75 18.40 18.50 19.33 19.20 16.57 
35 Beatroot Kg. 13.50 11.00 10.00 I 1.50 I 1.00 14.30 12.60 I 1.00 11.20 11.50 13.33 14.80 12.16 
36 . Carrel Kg. 19.50 15.00 15.40 (5.50 16.75 15.75 16.80 17.50 22.00 24.00 26.00 22.00 18.85 
G. FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

37 Onion big Kg. 8.25 • 8.00 7.40 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.20 10.00 14.60 18.75 21.33 13.60 11.12 
38 Bringal Kg. 12.50 12.50 10.00 10.50 11.50 10.50 11.60 9.75 12.80 14.00 22.67 19.20 13.13 
39 Pumpkin Kg 6.25 6.25 5.40 5.25 6.00 7.00 7.20 7.00 7.80 1.50 7.67 7.60 6.74 
40 Cucumber Kg. 9.25 7.75 6.60 6.75 8.50 6.75 6.80 6.75 7.40 7.50 8.00 l0.40 7.70 
41 Ladies Finger Kg. 15.50 10.50 8.00 10.50 9.75 11.50 10.40 10.00 11.20 11.00 13.33 12.00 11.14 

42.(1) !leans English Kg. 21.50 16.50 18.20 23.00 20.00 24.00 22.00 22.00 29.60 31.00 30.00 26.40 23.68 
(2) Beans Nadan country peas Kg. 19.50 22.00 20.00 21.00 20.00 16.50 18.00 19.50 18.00 22.00 22.67 21.20 20.03 
43 Cabbage Kg I 1.00 ' 9.50 9.60 9.50 10.50 12.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 14.00 15.60 11.23 
44 Bit'tergourd Kg. 15.50 15.50 15.00 16.00 17.50 17.50 18.40 19.50 22.00 20.50 20.00 20.00 18.12 
45 Ash gourd Kg. 6.25 6.00 5.40 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.20 7.25 7.60 7.00 6.33 6.00 6.21 
46 Snake gourd Kg. I 1.50 9.50 8.80 9.50 9.00 9.50 10.40 10.00 (4.40 I 1.00 14.00 12.80 10.87 
47 Tomatto Kg. 10.00 9.75 12.00 13.50 14.50 10.00 10.60 11.50 13.80 17.75 21.33 14.40 13.26 
48 Chillies green Kg. 12.50 12.00 10.80 11.00 13.00 18.00 16.60 12.50 12.40 12.00 19.33 18.00 14.01 
49 Banana green Kg. I 1.00 9.75 8.80 11.50 14.50 16.00 14.20 18.50 20.00 15.50 13.33 12.60 13.81 
50 Plantain green Kg. 9.50 8.50 8.20 9.00 8.50 8.50 9.60 11.25 12.00 11.25 10.00 9.00 9.61 
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District wise Monthly Average Retail Prices or Essenllal Commodities (50 Items) 

Pathanamthilla 

Name ofCommodiry Unit JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG 

2 3 4 s 6 7 8 9 10 11 

CEREALS 

Rice (Red) Open Market 

Rice(red)open market Matta Kg. 12.56 12.50 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 12.90 12.75 

Rice(red)open market Nadan Kg. 13.50 13.13 12.60 12.69 13.00 13.00 12.80 12.75 

Rice(red)open market Chamba Kg. 13.00 

Rice(red)open market Punja Kg. 

Rice(red)open market Culrure Kg. 

Rice(red)open market Rose Kg. 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.88 14.00 14.00 13.80 13.25 

Rice(red)open market Massoori Kg. 

Rice (while) open market 

Rice(white)open mrkt Andhra Vella Kg. 

Rice(white)open mrkt Chmbala Vella Kg. 

Rice(while)open mrkt Mysore Vella Kg. 

Rice(white)open mrkt Nepal Vella Kg. 

Rice(white)open mrkt Palakkadan Jaya Kg. 14.13 15.25 IS.SO IS.SO 15.50 15.00 14.80 14.69 
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Price Stalistic:s 1005 

SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG 

12 13 14 15 16 

13.00 13.00 13.00 13.10 12.90 

13.40 13.50 13.50 13.80 13.14 

13.00 

13.50 13.50 14.00 14.50 IJ.74 

15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 IS.OJ 



Price Slatultcs )00j 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO 11 12 13 14 15 16 
0. PULSES 

2 Green gram Kg 29.00 29.50 30.60 32.00 35.50 37.00 37.00 36.75 34.80 34.25 37.75 38.40 34.38 
3 Greengram dhall Kg. 32.00 32.00 33.60 34.25 37.00 40.00 39.60 40.00 39.60 38.50 40.75 42.20 37.46 

4.(1) Black gram split w/o husk Kg 29.00 29.25 29.60 29.00 31.00 33.75 35.20 36.50 37.00 41.25 45.00 45.00 35.13 
4.(2) Black gram split with husk Kg 

5 Redgram Kg. 18.25 18.00 18.20 21.25 22.00 22.25 22.80 23.75 23.00 23.75 27.00 28.00 22.35 
6 Dhall(Tur) Kg 27.33 33.50 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 35.47 
7 Bcngalgram Bold Kg 

8 Bengalgram small Kg 29.00 28.25 26.60 25.00 26.00 27.00 27.20 28.50 29.00 29.25 30.00 30.60 28.0J 
9 Peas Dhall Kg. 26.00 25.75 25.00 23.50 23.50 25.00 25.60 25.75 25.00 26.25 27.25 26.80 25.45 

C. OTHER FOOD ITEMS 

10 Sugar (O.M) Kg. 19.31 18.81 18.75 18.63 18: 19 18.25 18.75 18.94 18.90 18.63 18.88 19.00 18.75 

II Palmgur Kg. 34.00 34.00 34.00 34.00 32.00 35.00 35.00 32.75 35.00 35.00 34.00 33.00 33.98 

12 Canegur Kg. 21.75 21.75 21.20 22.25 22.75 22.75 21.20 22.00 19.90 22.50 22.00 22.80 21.90 

13 Milk (Cow's) Llr. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.71 

14.(1) Egg lien's (Nadan) Dozen 27.00 29.25 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 29.40 27.75 27.60 30.00 30.00 )0.00 29.2S 

(2) Egg Hen's (White lagon) Dozen 20.40 21.45 19.20 18.60 18.60 19.20 19.14 18.)0 17.76 17.70 18.30 20.64 19.11 
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Price S1atistics 2005 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

D. OIL AND OIL SEEDS 

15 Coconut oil Kg 78.50 80.00 69.00 67.25 63.75 65.75 62.60 61.75 61.20 59.75 58.25 57.60 65.45 

16 Groundnut oil Kg 82.00 82.75 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.40 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 85.01 

17 Relined oil (Postman) Kg. 82.00 82.00 82.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.40 86.00 86.00 87.00 88.00 88.00 85.12 

18 Gingelly oil Kg. 78.75 78.00 75.60 74.00 74.00 74.00 74.00 73.50 72.00 72.00 70.50 71.20 73.96 

19 Mustard oil Kg 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 

20 Vanaspathi (Dalda) Kg. 57.00 57.00 57.00 53.00 53.00 55.50 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 56.21 

21 Coconut without husk 100 nos 950.00 950.00 900.00 900.00 825.00 812.50 780.00 737.50 660.00 625.00 662.50 700.00 791.88 

E. SPICES AND CONDIMENTS ) 
22 Corriandar Kg. 29.00 29.50 310~ 31.00 31.25 33.75 32.40 29.75 30.00 30.00 31.00 33.60 31.02 

23 Chillies dry Kg. 44.00 42.25 43.00 1'---41_.50 39.00 37.00 36.00 35.50 34.80 37.00 45.00 48.80 40.32 

24 Onion small Kg. 10.75. 11.00 10.90 13.13 11.75 11.25 11.60 I 1.00 11.60 14.75 17.50 20.80 IJ.00 

25 Tamarind without seeds loose Kg. 41.50 42.00 40.80 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.36 

26 Cuminseed Kg 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 112.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.17 

27 Mastard Kg 35.50 34.25 34.20 34.25 35.25 35.25 33.60 35.50 33.60 35.75 35.00 33.80 34.66 

28 Methy Kg. 30.00 30.00 28.00 28.00 29.00 32.00 32.60 34.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 JO.JO 

29 Turmeric Kg. 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 68.75 65.00 65.00 65.00 54.20 60.00 60.00 60.00 64.83-

30 Garlic Kg. 35.00 33.75 28.80 27.75 28.00 28.50 30.40 34.50 35.40 40.00 40.00 40.40" 33.54 
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Price Stalistics 2005 ,. 

I 2 3 4 s 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
F. TUBERS . 
31 Chenai Kg. 10.00 10.50 I 1.20 12.00 12.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.80 9.50 8.00 10.00 10.83 
32 Tapioca Raw Kg. 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 . 

. 33 Potato Kg. 10.00 10.00 9.80 10.00 10.50 13.00 13.80 13.00 10.00 11.50 13.50 16.40 11.79 
34 Colocassia Kg. 12.00 14.00 IS.20 18.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 19.50 22.40 20.00 20.00 20.00 18.26 
35 Beatroot Kg. IS.00 12.00 10.00 10.00 13.00 16."tlO 15.60 14.00 13.60 14.00 15.00 15.20 13.62 
36 Carrel Kg. 20.00 16.50 16.40 JS.SO 16.50 17.50 17.60 17.00 25.20 23 .. 00 27.SO 22.80 19.63 
G. FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

37 Onion big Kg. 9.25 .9.00 7.80 8.00 7.75 8.13 9.20 JO.SO 12.40 17.50 17.SO 13.60 10.89 
38 Bringal Kg. 15.50 14.00 10.80 13.00 13.50 12.00 12.00 12.SO 14.00 IS.00 22.00 16.60 14.24 
39 Pumpkin Kg 8.00 8.00 7.00 7.50 6.75 8.50 8.00 8.SO 8.00 9.50 8.00 8.00 7.98 
40 Cucwnber Kg. 10.50 10.00 7.60 8.00 8.00 10.00 8.80 10.00 8.80 8.00 9.00 10.00 9.06 

41 Ladies Finger Kg. IS.50 11.50 10.00 12.SO 11.50 12.00 11.60 11.00 14.80 11.00 13.00 13.60 12.33 
42.(1) Beans English Kg. 21.00 18.00 19.20 24.00 22.00 27.00 23.20 23.00 28.00 30.75 28.00 27.80 24.33 

(2) Beans Nadan country peas Kg. 22.00 n.oo 18.00 21.50 21.00 27.00 27.60 28.00 28.40 JO.SO 28.00 28.80 25.32 

43 Cabbage Kg 10.00 10.00 10.00 JO.SO 12.SO 14.00 12.00 11.50 12.00 13.SO 13.SO IS.60 12.09 
44 Bittergourd Kg. 16.00 14.00 14.40 IS.SO 17.50 20.00 20.00 20.SO 22.80 20.00 20.00 20.00 18.39 
45 Ash gourd Kg. 7.50 9.00 6.40 6.00 6.50 7.25 9.20 J0.00 9.60 8.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 
46 Snake gourd Kg. 13.00 13.00 10.00 I 1.50 I I.SO 12.00 13.60 13.SO 13.20 12.50 14.00 14.40 12.68 
47 Tomatto Kg. 12.00 11.50 13.20 17.00 17.50 10.00 11.60 15.00 17.60 20.SO 23.00 16.80 15.48 
48 Chillies green Kg. 16.50 14.50 12.00 14.50 15.SO 19.50 19.60 15.25 15.60 15.00 21.00 20.80 16.65 
49 Banana green Kg. 12.00 12.00 10.00 12.25 14.SO 18.00 16.00 J7.7S 22.00 16.00 IS.SO 14.00 IS.OU 
50 Plantain green Kg. I0.00 9.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.31 
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A. 
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a. 

b. 

C. 
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e. 
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(ii) 
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District wise Monthly A,uage Retail Prices of Essential Commodities (50 Hems) 

Alappuzha 

Name of Commodity Unit JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 JO I I 
. 

CEREALS 

Rice (Red) Open Market 

Rice(red)open market Mana Kg. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 13.88 14.13 13.80 14.00 

Rice(red)open market Nadan Kg. 

Rice(red)open market Charnba Kg. 

Ricc(red)open market Punja Kg. 

Rice(red)open market Culture Kg. 

Rice(red)open market Rose Kg. 13.25 13.00 12.10 13.25 12.88 12.50 . 12.70 12.50 

Rice(red)open market Massoori Kg. 

Rice (white) open market 

Rice(whi1e)open mrkt Andhra Vella Kg. 13.38 14.38 14.52 14.44 14.06 14.00 13.90 13.75 

Rice(white)open mrkt Chmbala Vella Kg. 

Rice(wbile)open mrkt Mysore Vella Kg. 

Rice(white)open mrl,."t Nepal Vella Kg. 

Rice(white)open mrkt Palakkadan Jaya Kg. 13.63 14.38 14.50 14.38 13.88 14.00 13.70 13.56 
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Price .SJa/Js/lcs 2005 

SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG 

12 13 14 15 16 

14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 IJ.98 

12.50 12.50 12.50 12.90 12.71 

13.50 13.00 13.38 14.00 13.86 

12.50 12.88 13.38 14.00 13.73 



----------

rrice Sru11.u,c.~ ]005 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

D. rULSES 

2 Green gram Kg 27.13 25.63 28.00 29.50 30.50 33.50 33.60 31.00 28.40 30.50 35.25 35.60 30.72 

3 Greengram dhall Kg. 29.00 28.25 29.20 30.50 31.50 35.50 37.00 35.50 33.80 3~.00 34.00 39.40 33.1-1 

4.(1) Black gram split w/o husk Kg 27.38 27.50 27.90 29.50 30.75 32.50 33.20 34.00 35.00 36.00 38.75 45.80 33.19 

(2) Black gram split with husk Kg 25.25 25.00 25.80 27.50 28.25 30.75 31.20 31.00 30.60 31.25 36.75 ,40.80 JO.JS 

5 Redgram Kg. 17.25 17.00 18.20 19.00 19.75 21.00 20.80 19.50 19.00 20.50 23.50 25.80 20.11 

6 Dhall(Tur) Kg 35.00 35.75 33.00 32.50 32.50 31.75 34.00 34.00 34.00 34.00 34.25 34.80 33.80 

7 aengalgram Bold Kg 25.75 25.00 25.00 24.75 23.88 23.75 25.20 24.00 26.00 26.00 26.75 28.00 25.J,) 

8 Bengalgram small Kg 

9 Peas Dhall Kg. 24.00 24.00 21.60 20.50 20.25 21.00 21.20 23.00 22.80 22.00 22.25 23.60 22.18 

C. OTHER FOOD ITEMS 

10 Sugar(O.M) Kg. 19.25 18.56 18.80 18.25 18.00 17.81 18.70 18.69 18.20 18.31 18.63 18.50 18.48 

11 Palmgur Kg. 25.00 25.00 23.40 23.00 23.50 23.00 23.00 23.50 22.80 23.25 24.00 27.80 23.9-1 

12 Canegur Kg. 18.63 18.13 18.40 19.38 18.7S 18.88 19.00 20.00 18.70 20.00 20.00 20.00 19.15 

13 Milk (Cow's) Llr. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 1s:00 15.00 15.00 14.71 

14.(1) Egg Hen's (Nadan) Dozen 24.60 24.00 19.68 18.30 20.25 21.15 24.00 2S.20 24.96· 24.30 25.80 26.76 23.25 

(2) Egg lien's (White lagon) Dozen 19.9S 20.25 16.92 16.50 15.60 18.45 18.48 16.80 15.84 16.35 17.SS 20.40 17.76 
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I 2 J 4 s 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 IS 16 
D. OIL AND OIL SEEDS 

IS Coconut oil Kg 77.25 77.63 66.80 63.25 59.50 61.75 57.00 56.25 SS.40 52.88 53.25 SJ.20 61.18 
16 Groundnut oil Kg 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 
17 Relined oil (Postman) Kg. 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 
18 Gingelly oil Kg. 61.25 62.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 55.60 53.50 55.20 56.25 57.25 55.60 S7.39 
19 Mustard oil Kg - 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00 
20 Vanaspathi (Dalda) Kg. 55.00 55.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 49.60 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 48.00 50.63 
21 Coconut without husk 100 nos 800.00 800.00 632.00 550.00 537.50 512.50 500.00 486.25 490.00 481.25 537.50 524.00 570.92 
E. SPICES AND CONDIMENTS 

22 Corriandar Kg. 26.00 26.00 27.60 27.63 27.63 28.00 26.40 26.00 25.80 26.00 27.50 29.60 27,01 

23 Chillies dry Kg. 36.50 36.25 31.80 30.50 26.50 23.50 25.20 23.25 25.60 33.25 41.50 41.20 31.25 
24 Onion small Kg. 10.25 10.00 9.80 10.50 10.75 11.25 10.80 9.25 8.60 12.63 15.00 16.80 I I.JO 

25 Tamarind without seeds loose Kg. 40.00 40.00 40.40 40.00 39.00 38.00 38.00 32.00 30.00 29.00 32.50 28.40 35.61 

26 Cuminseed Kg 100.00 92.50 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 97.50 100.00 100.00 100.00 96.00 96.75 

27 Mastard Kg 28.00 26.50 26.00 26.00 26.00 27.00 26.40 29.25 29.60 26.25 30.00 28.20 27.43 

28 Methy Kg. 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 22.00 24.40 27.00 25.20 24.75. 25.75 26.00 25.01 

29 Turmeric Kg. 45.00 45.00 43.20 42.00 42.00 42.00 38.00 38.25 40.00 38.75 40.00 40.00 41.18 

JO Garlic Kg. 22.00 22.00 20.80 20.00 20.00 20.00 22.40 22.00 21.60 20.00 20.50 30.00 21.78 
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I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

F. TUBERS . 
31 Chenai Kg. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 14.00 

32 Tapioca Raw Kg. 5.00 5.00 5.20 5.25 5.50 5.13 

33 Potato Kg. 8.50 8.00 8.20 9.75 10.00 10.50 

34 Colocassia Kg. 15.75 . 15.00 15.20 15.50 16.25 18.00 

35 Beatroot Kg. 14.50 11.00 10.40 10.00 12.00 14.50 

36 Carrel Kg. 20.50 IS.SO 15.00 15.00 15.00 16.50 

G. FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

37 Onion big Kg. 8.13 .7.2S 7.20 7.25 7.00 7.50 

38 Bringal Kg. 13.50 14.50 12.00 12.50 12.00 12.50 

39 Pumpkin Kg 8.00 8.00 7.20 6.50 6.50 8.00 

40 Cucumber Kg. 10.25 7.75 8.00 6.50 7.50 8.50 

41 Ladies Finger Kg. 14.00 11.00 8.80 10.50 11.00 14.50 

42.(1) Beans English Kg. 16.00 15.50 14.60 19.00 19.50 25.00 

(2) Beans Nadan country peas Kg. 

43 Cabbage Kg 10.00 10.00 10.40 10.00 10.00 12.00 

44 Bittcrgourd Kg. 15.50 14.25 14.60 14.50 15.75 18.00 

45 Ash gourd Kg. 7.75 8.00 6.60 6.00 6.75 8.00 

46 Snake gourd Kg. 11.00 10.00 9.40 9.50 9.75 12.50 

47 Tomatto Kg. 9.50 9.50 12.00 13.50 12.75 8.75 

48 Chillies green Kg. 16.00 15.50 15.60 15.00 15.75 21.00 

49 Banana green Kg. 12.SO 10.50 8.80 11.25 14.50 17.25 

. so Plantain green Kg . 10.00 10.00 9.80 10.00 9.50 l0.00 
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12.80 12.00 10.40 10.00 

5.40 5.75 6.00 6.00 

11.80 11.25 9.60 10.75 

16.00 16.75 23.20 21.00 

12.80 13.00 12.40 13.SO 

16.40 16.25 22.40 22.SO 

8.10 10.13 14.00 18.75 

11.60 13.00 13.20 12,50 

8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 

7.80 8.00 8.60 8.00 

11.60 10.50 12.40 I 1.50 

19.20 20.50 25.00 26.00 

11.60 12.00 11.60 11.50 

18.40 21.50 21.60 20.50 

8.00 9.13 8.00 7.50 

13.20 15.50 15.60 13.50 

11.60 12.00 13.60 16.50 

20.80 16.00 16.80 16.00 

14.20 18.25 21.60 19.00 

10.00 9.00 9.80 9.50 

" • 

14 

10.00 

6.00 

12.50 

20.00 

14.00 

25.00 

20.00 

20.00 

7.75 

8.25 

12.50 

23.25 

13.00 

20.50 

6.00 

12.50 

19.SO 

21.50 

16.25 

9.75 

• 

Price Statist,cs 2005 

15 16 

10.80 11.67 

6.00 5.52 

16.80 10.64 

20.00 17.72 

17.40 12.96 

20.40 18.37 

15.00 10.86 

19.20. 13.88 

8.00 7.66 

11.20 8.36 

14.00 11.86 

23.20 20.56 

16.00 11.51 

21.20 18.03 

8.00 7,48 

13.60 12.17 

14.40 12.80 

22.40 17.70 

15.60 14.98 

l0.00 9.78 
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Dislricl wise Monthly Average Relail Prices ofEssenlial Commodilics ( SO Items) 

Kollayam 

-

Name of Commodily Unit JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

CEREALS 

Rice (Red) Open Markel 

Rice(red)open market Mana Kg. 14.50 14.50 14.40 14.00 14.00 13.63 13.50 13.50 

Ricc(red)open market Nadan Kg. 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 

Rice(red)open market Chamba Kg. 13.50 13.80 13.80 13.80 13.80 13.75 13.64 13.60 

Rice(red)open market Punja Kg. 13.50 13.80 13.80 13.80 13.85 13.90 13.64 13.60 

Rice(red)open market Culture Kg. 11.50 11.50 I I.SO I I.SO I I.SO 11.38 11.36 11.43 

Rice(red)open market Rose Kg. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 

Rice(red)open market Massoori Kg. 12.50 12.S0 12.S0 12.S0 12.S0 12.S0 . 12.S0 12.S0 

Rice (white) open market 

Rice(while)open mrkl Andhra Vella Kg. 13.88 IS.00 IS.00 15.00 15.00 14.50 14.04 13.88 

Rice(white)open mrkt Chrnbala Vella Kg. 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.25 13.00 13.00 

Rice(while)open mrkt Mysore Vella Kg. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 13.80 13.80 

Rice(while)open mrkt Nepal Vella Kg. 14.50 14.50 14.S0 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.10 14.00 

Rice(while)open mrk-t Palakkadan Jaya Kg. 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 
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SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG 

12 13 14 15 16 

13.50 13.50 13.75 13.91 13.89 

13.00 13.00 13. 13 13.66 13.07 

12.50 13.50 13.50 13.77 13.58 

13.50 13.50 13.50 IJ.80 IJ.68 

10.90 I 1.00 11.44 13.00 I I.SO 

14.00 14.00 13.88 13.90 13.98 

12.50 12.50 12.50 13.40 12.58 

14.10 14.50 14.56 15.00 14.54 

13.00 13.00 13.50 14.20 13.37 

13.50 13.50 13.56 14.30 13.87 

14.00 14.00 14.38 14.00 14.29 

13.50 13.50 13.75 12.73 11.96 



Price Statmics wnJ 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO 11 12 13 14 15 16 
D. PULSES 

2 Green gram Kg 26.00 27.50 28.00 29.75 34.00 33.50 34.60 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 32.36 
3 Greengram dhall Kg. 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.00 32.50 35.80 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 33.78 

4.(1) Black gram split wlo husk Kg 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.75 29.50 30.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 37.25 42.50 45.60 32.80 
(2) Black gram split with husk Kg 

5 Redgram Kg. 18.25 18.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 22.75 23.40 23.50 25.25 26.20 21.45 
6 Dhall(Tur) Kg 35.00 32.00 30.80 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.65 
7 Bengal gram Bold· Kg 26.00 27.50 28,00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 26.50 26.60 29.00 29.75 29.60 27.91 
8 Bengalgram small Kg 26.00 26.00 
9 Peas Dhall Kg. 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.75 29.40 31.00 34.60 36.50 37.00 37.00 29.19 

C. OTHER FOOD ITEMS 

IO Sugar(O.M) Kg. 19.25 18.69 18.65 18.56 18.25 18.00 18.60 18.81 18.40 18.50 18.50 18.50 18.56 
II Palmgur Kg. 30.00 28.00 28.00 27.25 25.00 25.00 25.20 26.25 26.00 27.00 30.00 34.60 27.69 
12 Canegur Kg. 20.00 ·20.00 20.00 21.00 20.25 22.00 20.40 20.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 23.80 21.12 
13 Milk (Cow's) Ltr. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.71 

14.(1) Egg Hen's (Nadan) Dozen 24.00 24.00 21.48 18.60 18.00 24.00 25.20 25.50 24.60 24.00 24.50 26.20 23.34 
(2) Egg Hen's (White lagon) Dozen 19.20 19.95 17.28 17.10 15.75 18.00 18.48 17.28 16.84 17.00 17.50 20.20 17.88 
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Price Sratuti,·s 2005 

I 2 J 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 16 
D. OIL AND OIL SEEDS 

15 Coconut oil Kg 76.75 77.50 67.80 65.75 62.50 62.00 60.00 57.50 56.40 54.75 55.25 54.70 62.58 
16 Groundnut oil Kg 80.00 80.00 80.00 81.50 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 84.IJ 
17 Relined oil (Postman) Kg. 57.67 57.67 

18 Gingelly oil Kg. 70.00 68.75 65.00 61.25 60.00 60.75 57.80 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00 55.40 60.25 
19 Mustard oil Kg 83.00 83.00 81.80 81.50 81.50 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.90 
20 Vanaspathi (Dalda) Kg. 57.00 51.00 57.00 57.00 51.00 58.50 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 57.00 53.00 57.79 

21 Coconut without husk IOO nos 752.50 151.50 706.00 665.00 635.00 623.75 576.00 566.25 570.00 575.00 567.50 560.00 629.54 
E. SPICES AND CONDIMENTS 

22 Corriandar Kg. 32.00 32.00 31.20 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.40 30.00 30.00 30.00 31.50 30.80 30.66 

23 Chillies dry Kg. 42.00 42.00 36.80 36.00 33.25 32.00 30.80 30.00 30.00 35.00 41.25 45.00 36.18 

24 Onion small Kg. 10.25 I 1.00 10.20 11.50 I 1.00 12.00 I0.80 10.25 10.00 14.00 15.25 19.80 12.17 

25 Tamarind without seeds loose Kg. 36.25 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.80 36.00 36.00 34.60 JS.JO 

26 Cuminseed Kg 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 104.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 107.83 

27 Mastard Kg 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 25.00 26.00 26.00 27.20 28.00 28.00 28.00 27.35 

28 Methy Kg. 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.40 27.50 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.16 

29 Tunneric Kg. 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 

30 Garlic Kg. 35.00 30.00 28.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 26.40 25.75 24.20 30.00 30.00 39.20 28.63 
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Priu S1a1istics 2005 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
F. TUBERS • 
31 Chcnai Kg. 8.00 9.25 10.00 11.50 12.00 13.00 12.20 I 1.00 I0.00 9.50 8.25 8.40 10.26 
32 Tapioca Raw Kg. 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.40 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.58 
33 Potato Kg. 8.50 7.75 8.00 9.75 10.00 I 1.00 11.60 I 1.00 10.40 10.50 12.50 15.00 IO.SO 
34 Colocassia Kg. 13.00 12.50 15.60 20.00 19.50 16.00 16.00 17.50 22.40 17.00 16.75 15.20 16.79 
35 Beatroot Kg. 11.75 8.25 8.00 9.50 12.00 14.50 12.20 I 1.00 11.20 10.50 13.50 14.40 11.40 
36 Carrel Kg. 16.50 12.25 13.40 12.50 13.50 14.25 14.20 14.75 19.40 19.00 23.50 16.60 15.82 
G. FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

37 Onion big Kg. 7.50 .7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 8.20 10.25 15.00 16.75 16.50 12.00 10.20 
38 Bringal Kg. 12.00 12.50 12.40 13.50 13.00 14.00 13.60 13.00 16.40 15.00 22.50 19.60 14.79 
39 Pumpkin Kg 5.75 5.00 5.80 6.25 6.25 7.00 7.40 7.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.20 6.78 
40 Cucumber Kg. 9.25 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.75 I0.00 9.20 6.75 8.80 10.00 8.25 11.40 8.55 
41 Ladies Finger Kg. 13.75 9.25 7.80 10.50 10.75 13.25 10.80 11.00 12.00 11.00 11.25 13.20 11.21 

42.(1) Beans English Kg. 14.50 10.75 15.20 19.50 17.50 22.00 18.80 17.75 22.80 22.50 21.00. 21.40 18.64 
(2) Beans Nadan country peas Kg. 18.50 18:50 12.40 18:00 20.50 23.50 20.80 24.00 25.20 23.50 21.50 22.60 20.75 
43 Cabbage Kg 9.25 9.00 8.80 8.25 10.75 12.00 10.40 9.75 10.80 10.00 12.00 12.80 10.32 
44 Bittergourd Kg. 14.75 13.50 12.60 16.50 15.25 16.75 19.60 23.25 19.80 19.75 16.75 16.60 17.09 
45 Ash gourd Kg. 6.50 7.25 7.80 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 9.50 9.50 8.50 9.09 
46 Snake gourd Kg. 9.00 9.00 7.40 7.75 7.75 I 1.50 11.80 15.25 14.40 I I.SO 13.00 10.30 10.72 
47 Tomatto Kg. 8.50 8.25 10.40 12.50 12.00 7.75 10.80 13.50 15.20 16.00 17.25 12.30 12.04 
48 Chillies green Kg. 12.00 10.00 9.40 12.00 11.50 16.50 14.40 12.50 14.00 13.50 21.00 16.00 13.57 

49 Banana green Kg. 12.25 11.50 10.20 13.50 15.75 17.00 14.20 15.75 19.60 14.50 13.50 12.60 14.20 

50 Plantain green Kg. 9.75 9.75 10.00 10.00 10.00 11.88 9.50 8.00 10.20 9.13 9.25 7.80 9.60 
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District wise Monthly Average Retail Prices of Essential Commodities (50 Items) 
ldukki 

Name of Commodity Unit JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG 

l 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

CEREALS 

Rice (Red) Open Market 

Rice(red)open market Matta Kg. 14.50 14.38 14.25 14.06 14.13 14.50 14.50 14.38 

Rice(red)open market Nadan Kg. 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 . 15.00 15.00 14.60 14.50 

Rice(red)open market Chamba Kg. 16.31 16.50 16.50 16.13 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 

Rice(red)open market Punja Kg. 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 

Rice(red)open market Culture Kg. 16.25 

Rice(red)open market Rose Kg. 

Rice(red)open market Massoori Kg. 

Rice (white) open market 

Rice(white)open mrkt Andhra Vella Kg. 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.56 14.50 14.30 14.19 

Rice(white)open mrkt Chmbala Vella Kg. 14.50 14.50 

Rice(white)open mrkt Mysore Vella Kg. 

Rice(white)open mrkt Nepal Vella Kg. 

Rice(white)open mrkt Palakkadan Jaya Kg. 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 

Department of Economics & Statistics, Kerafa 223 
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Price S1amticJ ]005 

SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG 

12 13 14 15 16 

14.20 14.50 14.50 14.80 14.39 

14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.76 

16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.12 

16.00 

16.25 

14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.30 

14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 

13.10 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.20 



Pr1cl! SttJli.tlics JOf}j 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
B. PULSES 

2 Green gram Kg 27.00 28.00 28.00 31.50 31.50 30.00 30.20 31.50 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.60 JO.SJ 
3 Greengram dhall Kg. 30.00 30.00 30.00 31.50 32.50 32.00 32.20 35.75 37.00 37.00 37.00 38.00 JJ.58 

4.( I) Black gram split w/o husk Kg 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 34.50 37.00 37.75 38.00 39.00 45.25 47.00 36.54 
(2) Black gram split with husk Kg 

5 Redgram Kg. 18.00 19.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.75 21.00 21.75 22.00 23.00 24.50 28.00 21.50 
6 Dhall(Tur) Kg 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.75 37.00 37.00 37.00 3'1.00 36.40 
7 Bengalgram Bold Kg 28.00 28.00 28.00 26.00 26.50 26.00 26.20 27.50 28.00 28.00 29.75 35.20 28.10 
8 Bengalgram small Kg 24.00 24.00 24.00 23.00 24.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.25 26.00 24.60 

9 Peas Dhall Kg. 24.00 24.50 26.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.25 25.00 24.JI 
C. OTHER FOOD ITEMS 

10 Sugar (O.M) Kg. 20.00 19.25 19.30 19.50 19.13 18.88 19.30 19.50 19.30 19.00 19.13 19.50 19.31 

11 Palmgur Kg. 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.60 30.22 

12 Canegur Kg. 20.00 20.50 21.20 22.00 22.00 20.50 20.00 20.00 20.00 21.00 23.25 23.40 21.15 

13 Milk (Cow's) Ltr. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.71 
14.( I) Egg Hen's (Nadan) Dozen 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 

(2) Egg Hen's (White lagon) Dozen 20.25 20.70 18.96 16.20 16.80 19.80 19.68 18.00 17.52 17.70 IS.JO 20.76 18.72 
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Price S1atu11cs 2005 

I 2 3 4 5 -6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
D. OIL AND OIL SEEDS 

15 Coconut oil Kg 79.75 81.75 73.80 68.50 65.50 65.25 64.60 62.50 60.80 59.00 ~7.75 57.00 66.35 
16 Groundnut oil Kg 

17 Relined oil (Postman) Kg. 

18 Gingelly oil Kg. 70.75 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 67.50 67.40 68.00 68.00 68.00 68.00 68.00 68.80 
19 Mustard oil Kg 107.50 110.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 98.75 84.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 93.JS 

20 Vanaspathi (Dalda) Kg. 58.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.00 57.08 
21 Coconut without husk 100 nos 950.00 950.00 920.00 900.00 875.00 812.50 805.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 851.04 
E. SPICES AND CONDIMENTS 

22 Corriandar Kg. 35.00 35.00 35.00 29.00 30.00 30.00 28.40 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 31.40 J0.48 

23 Chillies dry Kg. 45.00 45.00 45.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 39.00 35.00 35.00 35.75 46.25 50.00 41.JJ 

24 Onion small Kg. 10.50 11.50 11.60 12.50 12.00 12.00 12.20 12.00 10.40 11.25 15.75 21.80 12.79 

25 Tamarind without seeds loose Kg. 50.00 50.00 50.00 53.75 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 SO.JI 

26 Cuminseed Kg 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 . 
27 Mastard Kg 30.50 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 J4.6J 

28 Methy Kg. 35.00 40.00 40.00 39.25 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 39.25 37.00 35.40 JS.SJ 

29 Turmeric Kg. 60.00 60.00 63.00 65.00 62.50 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.88 

30 Garlic Kg. 31.75 32.00 30.40 27.75 30.00 30.00 29.60 30.00 32.40 33.50 34.00 41.20 Jl.88 
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Price Srati1,tics 1005 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
F. TUBERS 

31 Chenai kg. l0.00 10.00 9.60 12.00 12.00 13.50 12.40 l0.00 l0.00 10.50 10.00 10.00 10.83 
32 Tapioca Raw Kg. 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.69 
33 Potato Kg. 10.00 10.00 9.80 10.75 11.50 11.50 12.40 12.00 12.00 12.50 13.75 14.80 11.75 
34 Colocassia Kg. 11.50 10.00 10.40 12.00 14.00 12.80 16.00 20.00 .17.00 16.00 15.20 14.08 
35 Beatroot Kg. 14.00 10.00 l0.00 12.00 13.50 14.00 12.80 I I.SO 12.00 12.00 13.00 15.60 12.53 
36 Carrel Kg. 18.00 14.00 13.60 14.50 16.00 IS.SO 15.20 14.50 19.60 20.00 23.00 17.60 16.79 
G. FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

37 Onion big Kg. 9.00 8.50 8.80 8.00 8.25 8.50 9.40 11.75 14.80 17.25 19.00 12.80 11.34 
38 Bringal Kg. 15.00 13.50 12.80 14.00 13.00 12.50 12.00 12.00 11.60 12.00 13.00 13.20 12.88 

39 Pumpkin Kg 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.20 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 8.00 7.54 
40 Cucumber Kg. 10.50 10.00 9.60 8.50 l0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.40 10.00 10.00 10.00 9.92 
41 Ladies Finger Kg. 15.50 l0.00 10.00 I 1.00 10.00 I 1.50 l0.40 10.50 10.80 10.00 10.50 13.20 11.12 

42.(1) Beans English Kg. 16.50 14.50 14.80 19.00 19.00 20.00 16.80 14.50 19.00 19.50 18.50 15.60 17.31 
(2) Beans Nadan country peas Kg. 13.00 10.50 11.20 12.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 12.47 
43 Cabbage Kg 10.50 10.00 10.00 l0.00 I 1.00 13.00 12.80 10.50 10.80 12.00 12.00 12.00 11.22 
44 Bipergourd Kg. 13.50 13.50 13.20 15.00 15.50 15.50 16.00 18.00 17.60 17.50 17.00 15.60 15.66 
45 Ash gourd Kg. 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.20 8.00 8.60 8.00 9.50 8.60 8.30 
46 Snake gourd Kg. I 1.00 JO.SO 10.00 9.75 I0.00 11.50 11.20 12.00 13.60 13.00 12.00 12.00 I 1.38 

47 Tomarto Kg. 10.00 10.00 11.20 14.00 14.50 9.50 l0.80 10.50 13.60 15.00 18.50 11.20 12.40 
48 Chillies green Kg. 16.00 15.50 14.80 15.50 15.00 16.25 22.40 19.50 16.40 17.00 19.00 21.20 17.38 

49 Banana green Kg. 11.50 12.00 10.60 12.50 14.50 16.50 14.00 16.00 20.00 15.75 14.25 12.20 14.15 

50 Planlain green Kg. 10.75 10.00 9.80 I 1.00 12.00 11.50 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 I 1.00 10.40 10.54 
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District wise Monthly A\'erage Retail Prices of Essential Commodities ( 50 Items) 

Eranakulam 

SI. 
Name or Commodity Unit JAN FEil MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG 

No. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

A. CEREALS 

I.( I) Rice (Red) Open M11rket 

a. R.ice(red)open market Matta Kg. 13.00 13.00 13.60 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 

b. R.ice(red)opcn market Nadan Kg. 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 

c. Rice(red)open market Chamba Kg. 

d. R.ice(rcd)open market Punja Kg. 

e.- Rice(red)open market Culture Kg. 13.00 

f. Rice(red)open market Rose Kg. 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 

0 Rice(red)open market Massoori Kg. 0· 

(ii) Rice (white) open market 

a. Rice(white)open mrkt Andhra Vella Kg. 13.00 13.00 13.00 

b. R.ice(white)open mrkt Chmbala Vella Kg. 13.50 14.00 13.70 14.75 15.00 14.88 14.50 14.50 

c. Rice(white)open mrkt Mysore Vella Kg. 14.50 14.83 14.83 15.00 14.50 14.13 14.00 14.00 

d. Rice(white)opcn mrl."t Nepal Vella Kg. 

e. Rice(whire)open mrkt Palakkadan Jaya Kg. 13.00 13.00 13.00 ~15.50 
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12 13 14 15 16 

13.60 14.50 14.50 14.40 13.47 

13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 

13.00 

13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 

13.00 

14.90 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.56 

14.00 14.00 14.00 14.80 14.38 

13.63 



Price StalisticS 200j 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO 11 12 13 14 15 16 
D. PULSES 

2 Green gram Kg 28.25 29.00 29.00 32.00 34.00 34.50 36.20 36.00 30.00 32.50 35.00 37.20 32.80 
3 Greengram dhall Kg. 31.50 31.50 31.20 31.00 35.50 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.40 37.00 38.00 39.00 35.26 

4.( 1) Black gram split w/o husk Kg 31.50 31.00 31.20 3 l.50 34.00 35.25 36.00 36.00 36.00 42.50 47.50 49.60 36.84 
(2) Dlack gram split with husk Kg 26.25 28.50 25.80 25.00 25.00 25.00 29.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 38.75 45.00 28.61 
5 Redgra.in Kg. 19.00 18.00 18.40 2i.75 21.00 21.75 22.60 22.00 22.00 23.00 ·25.00 27.00 21.79 
6 Ohall(Tur) Kg 35.25 32.00 32.00 30.75 31.50 33.50 35.60 36.00 36.00 37.00 36.50 36.00 34.34 
7 l3engalgram Bold Kg 28.50 27.50 26.20 26.50 28.00 28.00 29.60 30.00 30.00 31.00 32.00 32.00 29.11 
8 Bengalgram small Kg 28.00 27.25 27.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.80 30,00 30.00 33,00 36.00 32.80 29.74 
9 Peas Dhall Kg. 24.25 26.00 25.80 23.50 22.00 23.00 24.00 24.00 25.20 24.50 25.00 25.60 24.40 

C. OTHER FOOD ITEMS 
. 

10 Sugar(O.M) Kg. 19.14 18.63 18.80 18,63 18.13 18.38 18.65 18,75 18,75 19.00 19.00 18.80 18.72 
11 Palmgur Kg. 30.00 30.00 30.00 27.50 25.00 25.00 2~.00 25.00 25.60 27.00 28.00 30.60 27.39 
12 Ca11egur Kg. 20.00 22.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 . 23.00 24.40 24,00 26.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 22.37 
13 Milk (Cow"s) LIT. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.00 15,00 15.00 15,00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.71 

14.(1) Egg Hen's (Nadan) Dozen 27.00 27.00 25.68 25.35 25.20 26.70 28.80 28,80 26.64 27.90 27.30 28.08 27.04 
(2) Egg Hen's (White lagoR) Dozen 19.50 20.IO 16,80 15.45 15,30 18.00 18.12 16.20 15.84 16.35 16.80 20.16 17.39 
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Price Statistics 2005 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 I 3 14 15 16 
D. OIL AND OIL SEEDS 

15 Coconut oil Kg 78.25 78.25 66.70 65.50 61.00 61.75 58.60 56.75 55.30 55.50 55.75 54.40 62.31 
16 Groundnut oil Kg 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 
17 Relined oil (Posbnan) Kg. 87.00 86.25 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.10 
18 Gingelly oil Kg. 60.00 59.50 58.00 58.00 58.00 56.50 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 56.67 
19 Mustard oil Kg 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 87.00 
20 Vanaspathi (Dalda) Kg. 50.00 -18.50 48.00 47.00 45.25 45.00. 45.00 48.50 47.80 47.00 47.00 47.00 47.17 
21 Coconut without husk 100 nos 735.00 743.75 725.00 706.25 675.00 650.00 650.00 611.25 575.00 575.00 600.00 639.00 657.10 
E. SPICES AND CONDIMENTS 

22 Corriandar Kg. 33.50 33.50 32.00 32.75 32.00 32.00 33.80 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 32.60 33.51 
23 Chillies dry Kg. 42.00 40.00 36.00 35.00 35.00 32.75 35.00 35.00 35.00 36.00 43.00 45.00 37.48 
24 Onion small Kg. 12.25 12.25 11.40 12.00 11.25 12.00 I 1.00 11.00 11.80 15.50 18.75 20.20 13.28 

25 Tamarind without seeds loose Kg. 50.00 40.00 40.00 38.75 35.00 31.50 33.60 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 36.99 

26 Cuminseed. Kg 110.00 110.00 I 10.00 110.00 I 10.00 110.00 100.00 100.00 l00.00 100.00 l00.00 100.00 105.00 · 
27 Mastard Kg 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

28 Methy Kg. 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 

29 Twmcric Kg. 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 

30 Garlic Kg. 30.00 25.00 25.00 22.50 20.00 25.00 28.00 30.00 34.00 35.00 33.75 37.00 28.77 
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Price S1a1istics 2005 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 g 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

F. TUBERS 

3 I Chcnai i,; .. ~- 9.75 10.00 9.60 10.00 I I.OD 12.00 11.40 ID.DO 10.00 10.00 10.00 9.60 10.28 

32 Tapioca Raw Kg. 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.30 6.00 6.00 6.SO 6.43 

33 Potato Kg. 9.75 7.25 8.40 10.50 11.50 12.75 12.00 11.50 11.60 12.50 13.00 16.40 11.43 

34 Colocassia Kg. 10.00 10.50 10.00 I 1.00 12.00 12.00 11.20 10.50 10.00 12.00 12.00 13.20 11.20 

35 Dcatroot Kg. 13.00 8.00 7.80 9.00 12.00 14.00 11.60 JO.SO 8.00 8.00 IO.SO 14.20 10.55 

36 Carret Kg. 16.50 13.00 12.80 12.00 15.00 14.25 13.60 13.75 20.20 22.00 24.50 16.40 16.17 

G. FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

37 Onion big Kg. 8.88 8.00 7.80 7.75 7.00 8.00 9.20 11.SO 15.40 20.25 22.00 13.20 I I.SB 

38 13ringal Kg. 12.00 ·10.so 8.40 9.50 9.50 8.50 7.60 8.50 8.00 9.50 20.50 15.80 10.69 

39 Pumpkin Kg 7.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.60 7.75 6.00 6.00 6.61 

40 Cucumber Kg. 8.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 7.00 8.00 7.80 8.00 9.20 7.50 8.50 9.60 7,74 

41 Ladies Finger Kg. 13.50 7.50 6.60 10.50 10.00 13.00 9.60 8.75· 8.80 9.50 11.00 11.20 10.00 

42.(1) Beans English Kg. 13.75 12.00 12.60 18.00 17.75 20.50 14.40 13.25 21.20 23.00 21.50 17.60 17.13 

(2) Deans Nadan counrry peas Kg. 10.50 I 1.00 8.00 14.25 8.25 11.25 10.80 12.75 15.40 14.00 12.50 12.68 11.78 

43 Cabbage Kg I 1.00 12.00 8.80 8.00 11.00 11.50 9.60 8.50 9.20 10.00 13.25 13.60 10.54 

44 Di.nergourd Kg. 12.50 I 1.50 11.20 15.50 13.00 14.50 )6.00 20.00 19.60 17.00 )7.00 14.80 15.22 

45 Ash gourd 
. 

Kg. 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.75 7.60 9.50 7.20 6.00 6.00 7.80 6.U 

46 Snake gourd Kg. I 1.00 8.50 7.80 8.75 8.50 12.50 11.60 · 14.00 14.40 9.00 11.50 10.80 I0.70 

47 Tomano Kg. 7.25 7.50 9.60 12.50 11.50 7.00 9.60 12.00 13.60 15.00 (8.00 11.00 I 1.21 

48 Chillies green Kg. 12.50 11.50 9.20 12.50 11.00 16.00 12.80 12.00 11.20 11.50 20.00 13.60 12.82 

49 Banana green Kg. 10.00 10.00 8.40 12.25 15.00 17.25 12.80 16.75 19.40 14.25 14.75 12.80 13.M 

50 Plantain green Kg. 8.50 10.00 8.60 8.25 9.00 8.00 8.00 9.00 9.20 9.00 8.00 8.80 8.70 
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District "ise l\lonthly A,erage Retail Prices of Essential Commodities (50 Items) 

Tbrissur 

Name of Commodily Unit JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

CEREALS 

Rice (Red) Open Markel 

Rice(red)opcn market Mana Kg. 12.50 12.50 12.50 .12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 

Rice(red)open market Nadan Kg. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 

Rice(rcd)open markcl Charnba Kg. 13.88 13.63 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 

Rice(rcd)open market Punja Kg. 

Rice(red)open market Culrurc Kg. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12:00 12.00 12.00 

Rice(red)open market Rose Kg. 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 

Ricc(rcd)open market Massoori Kg. 13.13 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50. 13.50 13.50 

Rice (white) open market 

Rice(white)open mrk-t Andhra Vella Kg. 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50· 12.50 12.50 

Ricc(whitc)opcn mrkt Chmbala Vella Kg. 13.50 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 

Rice(white)open mrkt Mysore Vella Kg. 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 

Rice(white}open mrkt Nepal Vella Kg. 12.67 13.50 JJ.50 13.75 13.50 13.50 13.40 13.00 

Rice(whire)open mrl-1 Palakkadan Jara Kg. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 

• 
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SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG 

12 13 14 JS 16 

12.40 12.38 12.50 12.50 12.48 

12.00 12.00 12.25 13.00 12.10 

12.50 12.50 12.75 JJ.20 12.79 

12.00 12.00 12.13 12.50 12.05 

13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 

13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.47 

12.40 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.37 

14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 13.96 

13.00 13.00 13.00 12.40 12.95 

13.00 13.38 13.50 13.50 13.35 

12.20 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.02 



Pria Srarisric.t 2005 

I 2 3 4 5 6. 7 8 9 IO II 12 13 14 15 16 
n. PULSES 

2 Green gram Kg 28.00 28.00 28.00 29.75 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 34.00 34.25 36.20 32.77 
3 Grecngram dhall Kg. 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.00 38.00 38.00 37.20 36.25 36.00 38.00 40.00 38.80 35.35 

4.(1) Black gram split w/o husk Kg 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.50 31.00 32.00 33.60 34.00 36.00 37.75 44.00 45.00 33.82 
(2) Black gram split with husk Kg 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.50 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 32.25 44.80 29.13 
5 Redgram Kg. 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.50 22.00 22.00 24.40 21.25 20.00 23.00 26.50 29.20 22.40 
6 Dhall(Tur) Kg 32.00 29.50 28.40 28.00 28.50 30.00 31.60 32.00 32.00 33.50 34.25 32.00 30.98 
7 I3engalgram Bold Kg 29.00 28.00 25.60 26.25 29.25 28.25 29.60 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 35.00 28.58 
8 Bcngalgram small Kg 22.00 22.00 20.40 22.00 26.00 24.00 24.00 24.25 24.00 24.00 25.00 29.80 23.95 
9 Peas Dhall Kg. 19.00 19.00 1900 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.80 21.50 22.00 22.00 21.50 20.00 20.07 

C. OTHER FOOD ITEMS 

10 Sugar (0.M) Kg. 19.50 18.56 18.70 18.88 18.25 18.00 18.70 18.88 18.50 18.75 18.75 18.50 18.66 

11 Palmgur Kg. 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.50 29.60 25.43 

12 Canegur Kg. 22.00 21.50 22.80 23.50 22.50 19.00 20.40 24.00 22.80 22.75 25.25 25.60 22.68 

13 Milk (Cow's) Ltr. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.71 

14.(1) Egg Hen's (Nadan) Uozcn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 36.00 30.50 

(2) Egg Hen's (V.'hite lagon) Dozen 18.90 19.50 16.80 15.30 14.70 16.95 17.88 15.60 15.48 15.00 15.75 19.16 16.75 
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D. OIL AND OIL SEEDS 

15 Coconut oil Kg 75.50 75.25 66.20 65.00 61.00 58.50 58.20 57.00 54.40 53.00 52.00 52.60 60.72 
16 Groundnut oil Kg 68.00 65.00 65.00 71.25 80.00 71.00 70.20 70.00 70.00 71.00 72.00 72.00 70.45 
17 Refined oil (Postman) Kg. 86.00 86.00 87.60 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 89.60 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.60 
18 Gingelly oil . 

Kg. 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 64.25 62.00 64.40 60.00 56.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 62.22 
19 Mustard oil Kg 62.00 62.00 62.00 67.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 80.00 76.00 80.00 · 80.00 74.75 
20 Vanaspathi (Dalda) Kg. 50.75 47.00 46.60 46.25 47.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.20 46.00 46.00 46.80 46.38 
21 Coconut without husk 100 nos 700.00 700.00 630.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 560.00 550.00 560,00 600.00 600.00 600.00 608.33 
E. SPICES AND CONDIMENTS 

22 Corriandar Kg. 27.00 27.50 28.40 28.50 30.50 30.50 31.60 30.00 30.00 30.00 JO.SO 32.00 29.71 
23 Chillies dry Kg. 40.00 39.00 36.00 36.00 33.00 29.50 30.00 30.00 30.00 36.00 43.50 42.80 35.48 
24 Onion small Kg. 12.50 12.00 12.80 13.75 12.50 9.75 12.00 12.00 11.80 14.50 18.50 23.00 13.76 

25 Tamarind without seeds loose Kg. 41.50 34.25 26.00 26.25 30.00 30.00 31.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 JO.OD 30.00 30.75 

26 Cuminsced Kg 90.00 97.50 90.00 92.50 100.00 100.00 I 16.00 120.00 120.00 90.00 97.50 120.00 102.79 

27 Mastard Kg 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 29.50 30.00 29.96 
28, Methy Kg. 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

29 Turmeric Kg. 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 37.50 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 39.79 

30 Garlic Kg. 32.50 32.25 25.00 25.00 22.50 23.75 27.40 25.75 33.00 32.75 34.25 41.00 29.60 
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I 2. 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 · 11 12 13 14 15 16 
F. TUBERS 

JI Chenai "Kg. . 10.00 10.00 I0.00 I0.00 I 1.00 13.50 10.80 9.50 8.80 8.00 I0.00 8.80 ID.OJ 
32 Tapioca Raw Kg. 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.60 6.00 6.00 6.20 6.07 
33 Potato Kg. 8.25 8.00 8.00 l 1.00 11.50 12.00 11.20 10.50 10.00 11.00 13.75 15.60 10.90 
34 Colocassia Kg. 13.00 I 1.00 10.80 11.50 11.50 13.00 11.60 12.00 15.40 14.25 15.25 13.60 12.74 
JS Beatroot Kg. 10.50 7.75 6.20 7.75 9.25 13.75 11.60 10 . .'iO 10.40 8.50 12.00 14.20 10.20 
36 Carret Kg. 15.75 11.50 11.80 l 1.00 13.00 13.50 14.00 14.00 25.20 17.25 21.75 16.40 IS.43 
G. FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

37 Onion big Kg. 8.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.75 8.20 10.50 14.00 16.00 17.50 12.20 10.26 
38 Bringal Kg. 9.00 • 9.00 7.00 9.00 8.50 > 7.75 7.00 9.00 9.20 8.50 12.75 14.60 9.28 
39 Pumpkin Kg 7.00 6.50 5.20 5.75 6.00 7.75 7.00 6.75 9.20 7.00 6.50 5.60 6.69 
40 Cucwnber Kg. .11.75 7.00 5.20 5.25 8.00 7.25 7.60 8.50 9.60 6.25 7.75 7.80 7.66 
41 Ladies finger Kg. 15.00 7.75 6.60 9.25 JO.SO 12.25 9.60 8.50 10.80 l0.00 I 1.25 12.80 10.36 

42.(l) Beans English Kg. 14.00 12.25 12.80 20.75 -21.00 20.25 12.40 13.75 24.00 18.75 15.25 16.00 16.77 
.(2) Beans Nad:,.n country peas Kg. 13.25 9.25 6.40 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.40 9.00 I 1.00 9.50 11.75 13.40 9.43 
-13 Cabbage Kg I 1.00 8.50 8.00 9.00 11.50 I0.00 9.60 9.50 9.60 10.00 12.50 13.-10 10.22 
44 Bi~ergourd Kg. 15.00 11.50 9.60 14.25 13.25 15.00 15.40 19.00 21.40 16.00 17.75 · 18.00 JS.SI 
45 Ash gourd Kg. 7.25 6.50 5.80 5.75 6.50 8.25 7.40 10.00 7.80 5.00 5.75 7.20 6.93 
46 Snake gourd Kg. 9.00 7.00 7.40 8.50 7.50 9.50 10.40 12.00 13.00 10.00 10.00 9.60 9.49 
47 Tomatto Kg. 7.00 6.75 9.00 10.50 10.00 6.75 9.20 11.00 12.80 14.00 15.50 I0.80 10.28 
48 Chillies green Kg. 13.50 11.50 10.80 12.25 13.25 21.00 16.00 14.25 12.80 12.25 19.25 15.20 14.34 
49 Banana green Kg. 12.00 11.50 10.00 13.75 17.00 17.50 15.80 18.50 22.20 15:75 14.00 13.20 IS.10 
50 Plantain green Kg. 10.50 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.50 I0.00 10.00 10.50 18.40 12.00 10.50 10.00 II.OJ 

Departrnent of Econotnic.1 & St.ati.'ilics. Kera/a 
~ ,, . 

234 • 

• ~ • • • .. ~ a • 



.,, 
:::! 

"' 0 
0 

5 
0 
g 
~ 
§ 
:i: 
"' 

SI. 

No. 

1 

A, 

l.( l) 

a. 

b. 

C. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

g. 

(ii) 

a. 

b. 

C. 

d. 

C. 

• • • • .. • • .. 

District \\ise Monthly Anrage Retail Prices or Essential Commodities (SO Items) 

Palakkad 

Name or Commodity Unit JAN FEB I\IAR ArR MAY JUN JUL AUG 

] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

CEREALS 
. 

Rice (Red) Open Markel 

Rice(red)open market Matta Kg. 12.00 12.00 11.90 12.38 12.13 12.25 12.80 12.00 

Rice(red)open market Nadan Kg. 12.48 13.68 13.60 13.90 13.78 13.70 14.00 13.53 

Rice( red)open market Chamba Kg. 13.50 13.43 13.08 13.50 13.00 12.90 13.-12 13.60 

Rice(red)open market Punja Kg. 12.60 12.38 12.22 12.50 12.05 12.00 11.84 12.00 

Rice(red)open market Culture Kg. 12.50 12.13 12.00 12.20 12.23 12.20 12.42 12.10 

Rice(red)opcn market Rose Kg. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 

Rice(red)open market Massoori Kg. 11.50 11.00 11.00 11.50 · 12.30 11.50 

Rice (white) open market 

Rice(white)open mrk't Andhra Vella Kg. I I.SO 11.88 11.90 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 

Rice(white)opcn nuk't Chmbala Vella Kg. 11.50 11.50 11.50 I 1.00 10.50 10.50 11.10 12.00 

Rice(white)open mrkt Mysore Vella Kg. 12.50 12.50 12.70 13.00 13.53 12.75 13.50 13.08 

Rice(,,hile)open mrkt Nepal Vella Kg. 15.50 15.35 15.30 14.70 14.65 14.70 15.56 16.40 

Rice(white)open mrk1 Palakkadan Jaya Kg. 11.50 11.50 I 1.70 11.50 10.50 10.50 10.50 10.50 
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SEr OCT NOV DEC AVG 

12 13 14 15 16 

11.00 11.63 12.38 12.44 12.0T 

13.50 13.40 13.40 13.48 13.5-t 

12.50 13.50 13.50 13.-14 13.28 

11.80 12.00 12.00 12.12 12.13 

12.10 12.05 12.03 12.28 12.19• 

12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 

10.50 10.75 11.50 11.70 11.JJ 

12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 11.94 

12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 11.47 

13.00 13.05 13.05 13.16 12.98 

16.40 16.30 16.00 16.40 15.61 

10.50 10.50 10.50 10.50 10.8S 



Price S1a1is1ics 2005 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
D. PULSES 

2 Green gram Kg 27.00 27.00 J 1.00 31.00 35.00 35.00 36.00 36.00 32.20 34.00 35.75 38.60 33.21 
-

3 Greengram dhall Kg. 32.00 32.00 33.00 33.00 36.00 36.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 41.40 35.70 
4 .(I) Black gram split w/o busk Kg 28.50 JO.DO 28.00 28.50 31.75 31.50. 34.00 35.00 36.00 38.00 44.00 44.40 34.14 
(2) Black gram split with husk Kg 26.50 28.00 26.00 26.50 29.00 29.50 32.00 32.50 32.00 35.00 40.00 42.40 31.62 
5 Rcdgram Kg. 20.00 20.00 20.00 19.00 21.75 21.00 22.00 22.00 21.80 23.00 28.50 28.00 22.25 

6 Dhall(Tur) Kg 31.50 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 34.00 33.40 33.50 34.75 34.20 32.28 

7 Oengalgram Dold Kg 28.00 28.00 28.00 27.00 29.75 27.50 26.20 26.00 28.60 30.50 30.00 30.40 28.Jj 

8 Bengalgram small Kg 26.00 26.00 26.00 25.00 27.75 26.00 23.00 21.00 24.40 26.00 "26.00 26.80 25.JJ 

9 Peas Dhall Kg. 26.00 2ti'.oo 26.00 26.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 23.00 28.00 22.92 

C. OTHER FOOD ITEMS -
10 Sugar(O.M) Kg. 19.50 18.75 19.00 18.75 18.25 18.00 18.70 19.00 18.50 18.50 18.88 18.60 18.70• 

11 Palmgur Kg. 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 35.00 35.00 37.50 

12 Canegur Kg. 20.25 20.00 18.00 18.00 20.75 19.00 19.00 19.50 20.00 20.00 21.50 21.20 19.77 

13 Milk (Cow's) Llr. 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.71 

14.(1) Egg Hen"s (Nadan) Dozen 

(2) Egg l;len's (White lagon) Dozen 19.75 20.25 17.00 16.13 15.38 17.88 18.40 17.00 16.60 16.00 16.88 20.00 17.60 

• 
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